1

84-88 Pontiac Fiero Parts & lllustrations CD



PONTIAC

CHASSIS GROUP 0.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID

1984-1986 P EMGINE ASM-25SLLAPART 20R8/258R) ... .. .. . .... .. - ... . - . H8

1984-1987 P ENGINE ASAL-2.51 L2 PART 1 (LRB/2.5R} JEek B a . e e H30
1987-1988 P ENGINE ASM-2.6L L4 PARY 2 (LRB/2.6R} Hi4
1988 P ENGINE ASM-25L LA PART 1 (LAB/26R) ............ ... .. N Hi7
19851988 P ENGINE ASM-2.8L VB PART 1 [L44/289) ... ....... ... .. .. . .. vy oo B Gen . H20
1985-1988 P ENGINE ASM2BL VB PART 2{L44/289) .. .. .......... .. . .... .. . L. . H23
1984 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING .. ............. .. e e e e e e H25
1985 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSIONPMOUNTING .. .............. .. ... ... S, e . B f HER
1986-1988 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING-L4 (LRO/2SR) .. ........ ... - s v = |43

1986 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING.VB (L34/2.8-9KMDS-AT) . T lq

1986-1988 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING.VE (L34/2 8-9KMT2-M.T] . e R TIEEEY

1907-1988 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING.VE (L44/2 8- BMMGZ M.T.}. e

1984 P ENGINE INSULATORS & SPLASH SHIELDS . ..... : L A )
1985 P ENGINE INSULATORS & SPLASNSHIELBS .. ._.................. . ..o . v .. . . 110
1986-1988 P ENGINE INSULATORS & SPLASHSHIELDS ., .... .. .................. . . .. .. 112
1984 PCLUTCHLINKAGE .........00ivcninin,. «an wowe W O WA Gow o owenE B9RT R 8 gt 3 1Y
1985 POLUTCH LINKAGBE .. ... .. i it it o i aii e e et e 114
1988 P CLUTCHLINKAGE . ........... T B R e
19871988 PCLUTCHLINKAGE ....................... e TR R TR R © B WO S 116
19041988 P CLUTCHCOVER B PLATE....... ......... LT O N & 1
19841987 P CLUTCH & BAAKE PEDAL PARTS ..., S SREEREESSEE PR 0 e § F5ERE 4 0 e ¢ $49
1988 P CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL PARTS £ 20

DO NOT MAKE COPIES OF THIS CD



2P00-004
031987

2P00-004



Lt )

N16
E1S
N1
R1B
N1
N
N11
NTY
E1S
N12
E15
N1t
E16
E15
E15
Fi4
E15

Fi4
(al}

N10

N10
N10
N15
N1

El2
AN
N1Y

1984-1980 P ENGINE ASM-2.5L L4 PART 2 {LRB/2.6R)

SENSOR, M AP
RETAINEN, 1" SHAPE {1 &4 X 1 26}

NUT, A/CL{MB X 1)

BRACKET, M AP SENSCH

AIR CLEANER, TBHCPSK" 1)
ELEMEN’I‘(POLYWRAP}(AM 3c:

SENSOR.A/CL s

MOTORA/CL DIAPH . .
GROMMET,CR/CASE OIL VENT SEP ON A/CL
TUBE, ENS AIR HT STOVE

SEPARATOR KIT, CA/CASE VENT OIL

SEAL, AIR CLEANER

CONNECTOR, C/CASE VENT VLV ELBOW (1984)
CAP, OIL FIL FC104) . .. .
GROMMET. C/CASE VENT TO RKR CVR
BRACKET, IGN CBL HARN IEXH-FRT Sl OF CVR)
GROMMET, C/CASE VENT TC AKR CVA
RETAINER, WIRING

BRACKET, IGN CBL HARN [INT S1 OF CVR) .
SRACKET, IGN CBL HARN [EXH & AR S1 OF CVR)
WOLT, FLG HEX HD IM6X1X14§9 B PHOSP
STOVE, ENG AIR HT . .

COVER, W/BAFFLE, VLV HKR ARM

WASHER,LK #10X18 30D(AR}

BOLT, EXH MANIF TO CYL HD [#1.2.5.6 & 7K5)
BOLT.HWH M10-1.5X25 10 9 PHAR)

@OLT, EXH MANIF TO CYL HD (#3§1)

SENSOM, EXH OXYGEN . . .

MANIFOLD, EXH ... .

STOVE, ENG AIR HT .

GAGKET, EXH MANIF

GASKET, VLV RKR ARM CVA

SEALANT, SILICONE RTV

SALL, ROCKER ARM

BOLT. RKR ARM BALL

KEY, VLV STEM

ARM, W/BALL. VLV RKR

SEAL, VLV STEM OIL {Q RING TYPE)

CAP, INT VLV SPRING

SPRING, W/DAMPER. VALVE

SWITCH, FAN CONT .

SEAL, W/RET. INL VLV STEM {STD . 003"0D §}
BOLT.CYL HD LGM11X1 5X93)

STUD.CYL HD #5(11X1 5X68/8)X1 26X15}
BRACKET, ENG LIFT FRT

BOLT.HEX FLG M10-1 5X20 9 8 PCIAR}
PLUG,INT MANIF LWH HOLE(1-2-14 5Q HOLE DRIVE)
PLUGWATER JACKET-SIDE DIAM 41 SMM{AR)
VALVE, EXH (STDK*2)

VALVE, INTAKE{STDY* 2}

GASKET, CYL HEAD

LIFTEN, VALVE(STD) .

LIFTER,HYD VLV[ 010" O S}

GASKET, INT MANIF TO CYL HD

BOLT, INT MANIF TO HD {M8 X 1 25 X 301#1.2.6
CONYROL, HTR CLNT HOSE CLNT

FILTER, FUEL [GF481)

CLAMP, FUEL FILTEA

NUT,HEX MEBX1 256X7 8 10 1040MPA PC{0349)§AR)
PIPE, FUEL VPR CNSTR PURGE

WASHER,FL M8X20X2 5 THK HARDENED 5TL COR(AR)
RETAINER, ACCEL CONT CHL

BTUD (MB X 1 25 X 30/MB X 1 25 X 154#3.4.5)
BOLY, MANIF TO HD (MIO X 1 5 X 35/MB X 1 25 X 2EH# 7
WASHER,FL MBX20X2 5 THK HARDENED 5Tt COP{AR)
MANIFOLD, INTAKE(1984.85}
MANIFOLD,INT{1986)

GASKEY, EGR vLv TO PLENUM

VALVE, EGR

BOLY.HFH MBX) 25X15 17 6:0D 4 8 PZOR(AR)
HOYBING, THERMOSTAT

FITTING, W/CAP MANIF VAC (3/8%.18 4 PORT)
CAP, INT MANIF VAC FTG {3 734y

16017440
22830004
10031018
10028710

10044870
10037288
10028845
10037287
203485032
10024844
10028048
14043769
10184939
10044303
TIE0D04S
10101343
1508000
155&!&13

8590741
10184915
10184939
10101355
10101791

10000244
16031032
3947770
10121095
3836333
10039209
3735381
1040874
450483
478543
10035947
10004834
11502685
26522488
10000462
10034162
10022802
10101704
5234212
5234390
10020023
10005600
10028305
28055052
10039217
22621550
100317112
11501623
10029080
10037823
10018844
11601823
106031385
10033004
10005588
17110478
11507022

525370



SHIELD. ENG COOL TEMP FAN CONT SW

GUIDE, VLY PUSH ADD(# 1

QUIDE, VLV PUSH RODIE2)

QUIDE. VLY PUSH RODI# D)

GUIDE, VLY PUSH RODIES

$TUD, HEX DBL END (1 1XT 5X100 & 10X) 6X18)STL 11 1
ROD. VALVE PUSH(*2}

S$TUD, W-/SEAL PUSH 0D CVR*2}

{MBEAT, INT MANIF

ONACKEY, C.CASE VENT VLV HOSE (1984)
BBACKET, C-CASE VENT ViV HOSE GUIDE {1985 86}
SENSBOR, COOLANT TEMP

THEAMOSTAT. CLNT OTLT (195 DEGH*2)

CAP, THERM HOUSING

HOSE, C/CASE VENT vLV {3/8"X24'4198M

SMIELD, EGR vLY TO TPS

STUD, TBI TO INT MANIF (53 0 LG)

INSULATON, TBI UNIT TO INT MANIF

THROTTLE 80DY {NJECTION* 1)

BOLT.HEX MAX1 26X80 10 9 PCIAR)

WARHERFLAT 5/16X5/8X1 /16 2P HARDIAR)

STUD, TBI TO AIR CLEANER

LINK, THROT CONT

BOLY, THRQT CONT IDLER LVA

STUD, THROT LVAPROT (MB X 1 25 X 14 MB X 1 25 x 20)
CLAMP, HOSE TO vALVE

VALVE, C/CASE VENTI*2)

ELBOW, C/CASE VENT VLV (1984}

ELBOW.CH/CASE VENT VLWGROM TO HOSEH19B5 86)
NUT.MI10X1 S5(AR}

PROTECTOR, THROT LVR {1984)

BOLY, BAKT TO INT MANIF {(M10 X 1 5 X 66 5§1984)
LEVER, THROT CONT IDLER

BRACKET, THROT & TRANS Ty CBL(1984)
SRACKET.ACCEL & TRANS TV CBLI1985 86)

SPRING, THROT RETURNI{*2)

AHIELD, vLv STEM QIL{1984.85)

HEAD ASM, CYLINDER(*2)

ELBOW, C/CASE VENT VLV (GROMMET TO HOSEHT 985 86}
HOSE, C-CASE VENT vLV TG ELBOW (1985 86)

CLAMP,WORM GEAR 80X 25 SLOTTED SCREWW LINER ST1 20R(1174)

(AR}
800T, C-CASE VENT viLv (1985.86)
PROTYECTOR, THROT L VR {1985 86)
QOLT, HFH (MBX ) 25X201 10 9 POR
BOLY, HWH (M10 X 1 5 X 25611985 B6)
HOBEFUEL OIL EVAP § 32YX25 (AR}

NOTE | SEE RESPEC TwE GROUP FOR DETAILED N LUSTRARED VIEW
NOTF 2 SEE CATALOG GROUP FOR ADDITIONAL USAGE

10032404
100129168
10012018
10012917
w0o12019
12338010
10021008
10004722
1022548
10028843
10032421
10045847

0T

4100

430323
17111780
20809578
10140578

11860928

2438142
10038028
10030883
10020887
10038871

28041492
10037338
1003891 ¢
11502812
10034872
1554518
10029148
10028073
10038747
10028802
10007818
10038201
100348911
10032420

711489
10038943
10035028
11514343
11802708

438301




OP NOOsuNo

.240
2301
500
2.383
an?

0.448
0.429
0428
0.443

GMo0-0822

1984-1987 P ENGINE ASM-2.5L 1.4 PARY 1 (LRB/2.BR)

WIRE, SPARK PLUG (SEE CAT CHART)
DIBTRIAUTOR, IGNITION (1982-86)°1)
BOLT, HEX (MaX1 26X26) 8 8 POR
CLAMP, DIST HOLD DOWN

NUT, HEX W/CON {MBX 1) 3 PEOR
RETAINER, HARN TO LFTR CVR

STUD, W/SEAL. CVR {1984)

STUD, W/WA. PUSH RD CVR (1985.88)
COVER, PUSH ROD

GABMET, PUSH ROD COVER

12043809

10023324

10004722
10044811
10043084
10021842



10.
11.
12

E13
E13
E14
El14

E13

Et4
Et4

E16

8.900
2.916
2170
2170
2170
2.183
218
2.183
0.843
0.029
0.803
0.623
0.638
o.ge
o.c2e
0.293
0.686
891
0.553
0.033
4.033
0.0633
0.033
1.618

BOLT, HEX (MBX1 26X 6)

NUT. HEX (MBX1 26X7 B8)

COIL. IGN (1984)

COIL,IGN{1985.86)

COILIGN{1987.88)

BRACKET,IGN COIL{1984}

BRACKET,GN COILTOPH1985)
BRACKET,IGN COILIBOTTOMN1985)
RING KIT, PISTON

PISTON, W/PIN ENGINE

ROD, CONN

BOLT, CONN ROD {11/32-24X2)

PiN, PISTON (1984.85)

BEARING KiT, CONN ROD

NUT, CONN ROD

PIN, CYL HD DWL (5/16X11-16)

PiN, TRANS LINE UP

BLUG, AR OIL GALLEY SO SOC (3/8X1811 Q73)
PLUG, CM/SHF RR BRG

BLOCK, ENG FITTED

ENGINE, PARTIAL(1984)
ENGINE,PARTIAL (NDTE 5.6 7 10 15){1985-86}
ENGINEPARTIALI1987)

INDICATOR, OIL LEVEL

TUBE, OIL LEVEL IND

SEAL, OIt LEVEL IND TUBE

BOLY, FLYWHL TO CR/SHF

FLYWHEEL, CR/SHF

SPACER. FLYWH! TO CR/SHF

INSERT, CR/SHF

BOLY, HEX {(M12X1 756X20) 98 ZC

SEAL, CR/SHF RR OQIL

BEARING, PUMP SHAFT LWR

BEARING KIT, CR/SHF AR

CAP, BEARING (PART OF 24)

BOLY, BEARING CAP (9

STUD, BEARING CAP (1)

PLUG, OIL. PRESS REG HOLE

NUT, HEX PREV TQ {M10X1 5) 10 CAD
PUMP, W/SCREEN OIL

SPAING, Ol PRESS REG VALVE

PiN, OIL PRESS REG VLV SPA STOP
VALVE, OIL. PRESS REG

SEAL, OIL PAN AR {ALSO PART OF 4641982
GASKET KIT, OIL PAN (INCL 45 63419821
REINFORCEMENT, OIL PAN-LH {1981
BRACKET, START MTR

MOTOR. STAPT{1982.83}
MOTOR,STARTER{1984.87}

SHIM, START MTR

BOLT, START MTR (M10X1 5X46)

BOLT, START MTR (M10X1 5X114,
WASHER,FL 7/32X1/2X5/8 1050 CAD HARDMAR)
NUTSTAMPED/DF/W-SEALER #10.24 ZCIAR}
BOLTHEX M10X15X20 10 9 PORIAR)
PAN, OIL

PLUG, OIL DRAIN (M12X1 75)

GABKET, DAN PLUG(1982-84)
GASKET.OIL PAN DRN BOLT{1985 87}
BOLT.HEX MEX1X14 10 9 PCIAR)

BOLTHFH MEX1Xx13 98 POR W-ADH 14 2 OOTHD 1 GTH 1 O0IAR)

BOLT.HEX 1-4.20X3-4 300M PCIAR)
BOLYT,1/4.20X5/8 HH 280M-ZPiAR)
REINFORCEMENT. Ol PANLH (1982}
REINFORCEMENT. Ot PAN-RH (1982]

SEAL. OIL PAN FRT [ALSO PART 4651982

BOLT,HEX MAX! 26X20 10 9 PZOR DIM A * TMMAR:
COVER, OIL PUMP

GASKET, OIL PUMP COVER

SOLT.HEX MBX1 256X20 109 PZOR DIM A ! JMAARS
GASKET, FUEL PUMP

COVER, FUEL PUMP QPG[1982.87)

WASHER.FLAT 5/16X5/8X1 16 2P HARMMAR}
BOLT,HEX MBX1T 25X30 10 9 PZORAR)

FILTER, 0111982 84)

1116466
1115316
10497771
1984415
1939288
1988389
10037199
10027317
10042989
10000569
500011
12329992
527699
5227820
47723

10038584
10042848
10117784
10169644
10159543
10184917
10028739

628896
10004367
10044408
100056E%
100108889

10038788
10004842
10048336

10031864
10101701
3930024

10000206
3814803
438839
3829433
10021323
16021749

10031874

11005682
10455023
10008053
14001842
14001841

2077521

10044883
10017815
14090808
10017614
115031885
14081759

3523440
11508487
37892507
3183970

10114141
10021893

2438162
115083%)
250109CH



mn.
112
1A
114
115

118
17
tie
118
“110.
121
122
123
124
128
128
27
128
129
1%
13t
32
133
T34
3%

e o

E18 1.038
El8 1.866
D% 0.728
De 0959
o9 0.059
[+}] 0.459
8.900

8900

E10 1937
D9 0.738
D3 04082
09 0.729
D9 0.0448
4970

[+] ] 0.748
D9 0.682
D9 0.05¢
D9 0.213
D9 0.208
D9 0.207
€14 1.724
Ele 1.639
E14 1.639
8939

E14 1639
313 1.723
8300

D9 0.738
NS,

D9 0.738
0% 054
(3} ] 053
4977

£9 1.073
E® 1.073
E9 1.079
$.900

E12 1.262
E9 1.069
E9 1.089
E® 1079
E7 1.082
E? 1.082
08 0.207
09 0.219
E15 1.800
[ 31 1.800
Nie 3910
8.800

8.800

€4 1.852
Ev4 1.457
D% 0.21%
8.000

F15 2.240
(= ] 1162
£ 1.152
D 0.489
1. ] 0.480
oy 0480
DY 0.42%
Fi§ 2.240
0870

E? 1.080
2.900

NS

2900

(37 2782
L 1142
2817

F13 2.042
F3 2042
31280

FILYEM,OIL{PFA7H1985.87)

CONNECTOR, O FILTER

GEAN, CR/SHF

BOLY, CR/SHF PULLEY (1 079}

PULLEY, CR/SHF{1987)

PULLEY,CR/SHF(Z2 GROOVE.173MMHXS{1984.87}
BOLT.HEX M16X2X45 10 9 PCIAR)
BOLTHFHM6X1X13.98 POR.12 8 OD{AR)
VALVE, OIL FILTER BY PASS

KEY, CM/SHF {0.652)

KEY. CH/SHF PUL KUB

KEY, CR/SHF (0.662}

CRANKGHAFT, ENGING

PLUG, FAT OIL GALLEY {587 DIA)

BOZEZLE, TIMING GEAR O!L

WASMER, HUB TO CR/SHF

HUB, CR/SHF PULLEY

SEAL, CG/SHF FRT Ot

COVER, TIMING GR ‘

GAEKET, FRT CVR TO BLK

GASKET.0IL FPUMP CVR

SHAFT. OIiL PUMP DRIVE UPPER

GEAR, UPH OIL DRIVE SHAFT {2 374)
PIN,SPR COILED 3/16X3/4 PLIAR}
BEARING, PUMP UPR SHAFT UPR

PLATE, DRIVE SHAFT COVER

BOLT,HEX M6X1X14 10.9 PCIAR)

QEAR, CM/SHF

BEARING KIT, CM/SHF THRUST UNCL 97)
RING, GR SPACING (ALSO PART OF 96)
CAMSUAFT, ENGINE

BEARING, CM/SHF

SCREW, HWH TAP (MBX1 256X25) POR
INLET, WAT PUMP(1984-86)

INLET. W/PUMPL1387)

GASKET. PUMP INLET

BOLT.HEX MI0X1 5X110.26 THD.PS. 10 S(AR)
§TUD, PUMP 70O BLK

BODY, CLNT PUMP

HOUBING, PUMP BAG

GASKET, CLNT PUMP

PULLEY, CLNT PUMP{1984-86)
PULLEY.CLNT PUMPIWWF{1987)

GASKET, FRT CVR PLATE {(1982.84)
INDICATOR. W/PLATE TIMING {1982.86)
BEMNDERM, OiL PRESS & F/PUMP (W/GAN1982.83)
SWITCH KIT, OiL PRESS (EXC GA)
BENSOR. F/AMP SW & ENG Q1L PRESS (W/GAN1 8GO0} (1683.87)
SEALANT, RTV (3 02)

SEALANT, SILICONE

BEALANT, GSKXT ELIMINATOR-LOCTITE
PUMP, W/SCREEN OIL

STUD, HEX HD (MBX1 25X 16) 9 8 POR (O 206)
SYUD. T/POINTER & PLT (2 261}41985.B6K"F")
SOLT, HEX (M10X!t 5X25} 10 9 POR

WIRE, DiST COIL LEAD (CLIP ENDSK}385-86)
HEATER, ENG BLOCK

COAD. ENG BLOCK HIRA

UFTEN, VLV ROLLER

QUIDE, VLV LIFTER

RETAINER, LV LIFTER GUIDE

STUD, W WA PUSH ROD

WIRE. COH (1984.86)

PLUG, WAT JKT St (41 BMM DIAM)
TENSIONER, DR BELT (1987)

BOLY, +Ww (M10X} 6X35) 109 POR(1987)
COIL. W MODULE iGN 119874 1)

BOAT, =Fri M8 26X30i POR (1981
STUD, (GN COIL & MODy E(1987)
SRACKEY. FUEL FEED & ATN PIPE CLIP
MUT, HF (IMEX1X6 5) 9 20R

SHELD, START MTR IPY1084.87)

CLHP, START MTA SHLD (PRI 964.87)
PUMP, vAC (1982-83)

SEE RESPECTwE GROLP FOR DETAHED L USTRATED VIEW

28010792
10004841
10028052
10042835
10101389
10021380

26010497
10029208
10029208
10029208
10044541

3875950
100420338
10028930
10038288
10044803
10007042

3789070

1977131

1802052

9422127
10008555
10031030

10101750

549831
10020787
14002626

10037949
16042097
10124040

16588618
10039422
10042972
10101878
10004815
10041247
10007042
10031936
10045776
25030378
10045776

10008208
1840181
26527241

12090177
52381043
52354843

52337456
10028057
100280E6
100484611
12038972
10000482
10088800
14050185

115609348
10035558
10042138
11603747
10035978
10038058

5A38048



2P00-019

2P00.019



D9
F17

N10
N10
Nt
N1S

N12
Nt2
nNt2
N8
N18
N12
N1e

N156
N15
N13

N1S

F17
E12
E12
E12
Nt8

1.745
1.745

1987-1988 P ENGINE ASM-2.5L L4 PART 2 (LRB/2.5R)

VALVE, CA/CASE VENT {CV895C)
GROMMET, CA/CASE VENT TO RKA ARM CVR

SOLY HFH.6X1X14,1500.FULL THD.9 8.PORHRD PT{AR)

CAP, OIL FIL [FC104}

COVER, W/BLF VLV RKR ARM
SCAEW, HEX (M10X1 5)
SMACKET, ENG MT STRUT
SEALANT, 5LC RTYV

@0LT, VLY RKR ARM BALL
BALL, RKR ARM

ARM, W/BALL VLV RKR

AOD, VLV LIFTER PUSH
GUIDE, VLV PUSH ROD
SPRING, VLV

CAP, VLV SPR

SEAL. INT VLV STEM QIL{" 1
KEY, VLV STEM

MANIFOLD, EXH {1987}
MANIFOLD, EXH {1988}
BOLTY, EXH MANIF TO CYL HD (POS 1.2.6.7}

BOLY, HWH (M10X1 5X25) 10 3 PHOS {POS 4.5 1987) BOLT HWH

{M10X1 5X25) 10 9 PHOS (POS 3.4.6 1988}

BOLT, EXH MANIF TO CYL HD (POS 3 198741 252}

SENSOR, EXH OXYGEN {1 WIRE)1387)
SENSOR, EXH OXYGEN {13088)

STUD, HEX DBL END (11X1 6X100 & 10X15X18) 5TL i1 9

GASKET, EXH MANIF(*1)

STUD, CYL HD (M11X1 5X75/M10X1 5X18}
BOLT, CYL HD (M11X1 5X100) PL
SENSOR, CLNT TEMP GA/HOT LIGHT
HEAD.CYL

GASKET, CYL HD{* 1}

PLUG WATER JACKET-SIDE DIAM 41 SMMIAR)
SRACKET, FUEL FEED & RTN HOSE CLIP
STUD, ACCEL CONT CBL RET BRKT
BOLT.HFH M10X1 5X20 9 8 PZOR|AR)
BRACKEY, ENG LIFT FRT

VALVE, INT

VALVE, EXH

LIFTER, VLV (ALRA)

PLUG(AR)

CONTROL, HTR WTR HOSE

NIPPLE, INT MANIF(1988)

BOLT.HEX MBX1 26X30 10 9 PZOR{AR)
BRACKET, ENG LIFT RR

BRACKET, IGN CBL HARN

FITTING . PB () PORT VAC)
MANIFOLD, INT

GASKET, INL MANIF{* 1}

SENSOR, MANIF AIR TEMP {1987)
SENSOR, MANIF AIR TEMP {1988}

SRACKET & PULLEY, THROT MQOD SYS {SEAV BY)

BRACKET, THROT MOD SYS

PULLEY, THROT IDL

SPAING, THROT IDL

PULLEY, CR/CONT SERVQ CBL

SPRING, CR/CONT SERVQ CBL PUL

CLIP, THROT PUL MOD

WASHER, CR/CONT SERVO CBL PUL
BOLT HFH MBX1 256X35 10 9 PZOR[AR}
BOLT,HFH.MBX1 25X20,10 9.PORIAR)
TUBE, EGR VLV VAL

GASKET, EGR VLV TO PLNM

VALVE, EGR

BOLT,HFH MBX1 26X25 9 8 POR (4001{AR)}
SENSOR, ECM (CLNT TEMP) (1 150)
BOLY.HFH MBX1 25X16 17 6-0D 9 8 PZOR(AR)
PLUG, SPARK {AC R 43TS6)
THERMOSBTAT, ENG CLNT OTLT {195 DEG)
CAP, THERM HSG

HOUSING, THERM

GASKET, T8I

THROTTLE BODY INJI*2)

2609E452
10037287
10044200
10044870
10044308
10058884
10048400
10529156
1004023¢
10008244
101210856
10040236
10012916
10040232
10040230
10042875
380605
10044374
10066673
10028338

11602788
16698518

8950741
25105107
12338010
10084030
10044588
10044566
25033809
10049100
10101784
10000402
10042093
25517778
116508202
100040854
10040228
10044812

6233745
26622488
10042656

11508353
10044238
10044431

101240808
10041988
26038761
26037226

10041784
10041782
10044141
10041768
10041799
10029093
10041780
11507034
11514343
10044339
16000586
17110478
116081086
25028979
11607022

5014048

3059793

8410941
10038440
10086805
17111800



83. MM
84. NM

88. 09
08. N12

8TUD, T8I (MBX1 25X64) 9 8 POR

GASKET, A/CLNRA

TUBE, CA/CASE VENT VLV

SEAL, W/RET. INL VLV STEM (STD 003"0 S}
BOLT, CYL BLK DRN HOSE

SPACER, THROT MOD SYST BRKT (1988}

NOTE 1 ALSO PART OF VALVE GRIND KiT - 0 289
NOTE 2 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

10044417
10042045

400483
100447038



2P00-026
101388

2P00-026



PEND@A SN -

E13
€4
EV3

8.929
8.921

1.426
1458
1453
8930
8.900

8977
NS,

0.738
0.e48
0.729

0.749

0.659
8.500
0.082
0.213
0.208

1080

1988 P ENGINE ASM-2.5L L4 PART 1 (LR8/2.6R)

RING KIT, PSTN STD

PISTON, W/PIN {INCL 3}

PN, PSTN {PART OF 2)

ROD, CONN ROD

SOLT, CONN ROD {11/32X24X2 0) PHOS
GEARING KIT, CONN ROD STD

NUT, CONN ROD

COVER, PUSH ROD .

8TUD, W/WA PUSH ROD

SEALANT, LOCTITE GSKT MAKER (518)
PIN, CYL HD DWL {5/16X11/16}

PiN, TRANS LINE UP

PLUG, CYL & CASE OIL GAL HOLE {1 073}
PLUG, CM/SHF RR BRG

INDICATOR, Q1L LVL

TUBE, OlL LVL IND

SEAL, OIL | VL IND TUBE

ENGINE, PARTIAL (INCL 29)

HEATER. ENG BLK

CORAD, ENG BLK HTR . .

BOLY, FLYWHL TO CR/SHF W/AT)
BOLY, FLYWHL TO CR/SHF (W/M T}
FLYWHEEL, GR & AG (W/AT)
FLYWHEEL, GR & RG [W/M.T) .
BOLY, WAT DAN , .

SEALANT, SLC RTV |

SEAL, CR/SHF AR OIL .

SPACER, FLYWHL TO CR/SHF (W/A T)
INSERT, CR/SHF (W/A.T}

INSEAT, CR/SHF (W/M.T) ... . .
BEARING KIT, CR/SHF RR . .

CAP, BRG (PARTOF 18) . .. ..

BOLT, CR/SHF BAG CAP (M11X1. 5)(70) 109 PL

BEARING KIT, CR/SHF (NO 1,2.3.4)
HOUSING, BAL {INCL 33,55,57.58)

GEAR. WT BAL {PART OF 32) .

COVER, O/PUMP (INCL 95,96} .

BOLY, HFH (ME6X1X25) PROS .

SCREW. O/PUMP .

FILTER, INT FLTH QIL (PF1072)
RESTRICTOR, OIL PAN DRN . .

GEAR, O/PUMP ... ...

BOLT, BAL W/WA {MBX1. 25)(80) 10.8 PHOS
BOLY, BAL HFH W/WA (MBX1.26X100} .
SHIM, START MTR {NOT REQ) ‘
MOTOR, START (CMPTS SERVH"1.2) .
BOLY, START MTR {(M10X114§INBD HOLE) .
BOLY, START MTR (M10X46HOUTBD HOLE) .
WASHER, FL {7/32X1/2X5/8) CAD
BRACKET, START MTR .

MNUT, STMP/DF/W/SEAL (10-24) ZN

BOLT. HEX (M10X1 5X20! 10.9 POR

PAN, OIL . .
GASKET, Oit, PAN DRN RFLTR

PLUG, OIL PAN DAN . ..

BOLT, HEX (M6X1X14) 10.9 PHOS

BOLT. HEX {1/4-20X3/4) 300M PHOS
SCAREEN, BAL & PUMP (PART OF 32}
SCREW, HWH {(M6X1X13} PHOS ..
SHAFT, 0AL & PUMP (PART OF 32)
SUGHING, BAL & PUMP (PART OF 32)
GEAR UNIT, CM/SHF & CR/SHF GR
CRANKSHAFT . .

KEY, CR/SHF GR {0 662)

MOZZLE, TIMING GR OIL

BOLT, HFH (MEX1X13) 98 POR

PULLEY, CR/SHF . '
BOLT, HEX (M16X2X45) 109 PS

WASHER. HARM BAL TO CH/SHF

SEAL, TIMING GR CVR TO CR/SHF

COVER, TIMING GR

BOLT, HWH (M10X1 5X35) 10 9 PZOR
TENSIONER, DR BELT

10037199
10101711

10042089
10000569
12328989
527599
10043084
10044811
1052042
622780
477231
1408091%
10036884
10184924
10044310
10101844
10104465
$2351033
25629223
10031828
10004357
10044281
10044402

10562916
10036788
10005855
10018899
10009785
10046335

10031854
18012433
10101422

10538405
11609245
11609647
25012305
10043005
10038402
10044303
10044304

10465023
14001841
14001842

2027621
10031874

9426926
116045685
100440674
10030854
10044483
11603885

94256113

1604474

10101790
16044541
16020200

3876950
10042801
10101389
11509480
10042038
10038288
10044803
14056186
10041248



97.
98.
99.

F14
E15
D9
D9
D9
b9

E7
E9

N9
E14
El4

1.082
1.089
8.900
0.900
1073
8.977
8917
3182
1.609
1.009
8.939
a.a82
0.859

COIL, W/MOD IGN {CMPTS SERVK" 1}
STUD, IGN COIL & MOD (3 275}

BOLT, HFH (M8X] 25X30) i0 9 POR
SENSOR, F/PUMP SW & O/PRESS (W/GA)
PLUG, WAT JKT (41 SMM)

LIFTER, RL.R

GUIDE, VLV LFTR

RETAINER, VLV LFTR GDE

PLUG, SPL FRT O, GAL

SEARING, CM/SHF

CAMSHAFT

RING, CM/SHF GR SPACING

BEARING, CM/SHF THR

BOLT, HEX {MEX1X14} 10 9 PHOS
SEALANT, RTV

BOLYT, HFH (M10X1 5X25) 9 8 PZOR
PULLEY, CLNT PUMP

PUMP, CLNT

80LT, HEX FLG HD {(M10X1 5X30) 9 8 PZOR
BOLY, W/PUMP (1 079)

INLET, CLNT PUMP

SCREW, HWH (MBX1 25X30) POR

NUT, HEX W/CON WA {(MEX1) 13 PEOR
SRACKET. F/FEED & ATN PIPE CLIP
SPRING, O/PRESS REG VLV (PART OF 34)
VALVE, O/PRESS REG (PART OF 34JINCL 87)
PiN, SPR (PART OF 96)

PIN, BAL HSG DWL .

BAFFLE, BAL WT

NOTE 1° SEE RESPECTIVE GROUP FOR DETAILED ILLUSTRATED VIEW
NOTE 2 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

10085658
11600348
18438232
16000482
5233745
16028057
10028058
3836677
14002525
10029787
549831

116038085

1062751
14083756
10041247
10159628
11607023
115099072
10042097
16807202
11508277
10042093
10044435
10038400

9440899
10042910
10044489



2P00.007



19686-1988 P ENGINE ASM-2.8L V6 PART 1 {L44/2.8-9)

ENGINE, PARTIAL 985-86!

ENGINE, PARTIAL {1887} .

ENGINE, PARTIAL {1988) . . .
PLUG,AUTO HEX SOC DAN 250.18 ZN[AR) .
PLUG,CUP 3/4 PLIAR) . L

SEARING KIT. CONN AOD {STD)

BOLT, CONN ROD . .

PISTON, W/PIN . ..

AING KIT, PISTON .. ..

ROD, CONNECTING .

SEALER,SILICONERTV T- 200}{300 MLHAR)

COVER, CM/5HF RR .

GASKET, CM/SHF HSG RA CVRA .

ROLT.HEX W/CON WA M6X1X15 9.8 PZOR  12.5.00 FULL THD(AHJ
PLUG,HEX 50C..260-18..69 LNG.PC.DOG ETIAR) . .
PLUGAUTO DRAIN.INT SO DR,3/8-18X.42 PEOR STL{AH)
PIN, TRANS LINEUP CLUHSG .. ... ..

PIN, CYL HD DOWEL .. ..

PLUG, WAT JACKET HOLE (34. 3
PLYG,HEX, 1/4-18X0. 66, 5TEEL, PctAm ......
CONNECTYOR, OIL FILTER .. ... .

FILTER, OIL {PF47}{1985-87) ... . .

FILTER, OIL [PF4A741988) .

SHIM, START MTA {24.4X106. 7%0.38} . e
MOTOR, STARTER ............ ...c........

BOLY. START MTR |INBD HOLE M10X114) ... . ... ...
BOLT, START MTR OUTBD HOLE (M10X46) ..... . .. . . .
SENSOR, F/PUMP SW & ENG O, PRESS{1985.87)
SENSOR, F/PUMP SW & ENG OIL PHESS (1 9391

FITTING, OIL PRESS SWITCH .. . ....

VALVE, OIL FILTER BY PASS .... e e
PIN, MEX16STLPLAR) ...... ... ... ...
NUT,CONNROD .......... . .. e e e e
BEARING KIT, CRANKSHAFT .. ... e e e
BOLT, FLYWHL-M.T. (M10X1X23) .......... ... - .. .
BOLY, FLYWHL {M10x1x185nm) e
RETAINER, FLYWHL AT. B, .
FLYWHEEL, CR/SHF . . ... . ..... .. .. .. .. .. AP
SEAL KIT, CR/SHF RR OIL o L
SEAL, RR BRG CAP O-RING .

SEALANT.LOCTITE(S 1 §JGASKET MAKER (SML)(AHJ

SHAFT, DISTR TO OIL PUMP INTER .. ..

PUMP,OIL ...... .... .

SCREEN, OIL PUMP . .

BOLT,HFH M10X1.5X50 10.9 PORIAR) .

INDICATOR, OIL LEVEL ...... ..... e
SCREW,HWH TAP M6X1X13 PctAH] ....... o

TUBE, ENG OIL LVLIND ... .. e .
SEAL, OlL, LVL IND TUBE . ...

SEAL, OIL PAN AEAR (1985.86) . . ...... ... ..
PAN,OIL ........... . ........

BOLT.HEX W/CON WA MEX1X15 0.8 PZOR 12 6.0D FULL THD(AR) o

BOLT, OIL PAN (MBX125X14) ..... ... ..........
CLIP, ENG & GEN WAG HARN . .. ... ... . ..

BOLY, CR/SHF BRG CAP .. .. .. . .

CAP, CR/SHF BRG (PART OF 1) ...

GHAIN, CM/SHF TIMING ., ..

SPROCKET, CR/SHF . ... .. . .. ... . .
DAMPER, CR/SHF ... . . ... .. . ..,
PULLBY, CA/SHF . .... ... ‘
WASHER,SPECIAL 12.4X44.5X8 0 THK PC(AH) ‘

BO0LY, TORSIONALDAMPER .. .. ... ...,

BOLT.HEX M10X1.5X25 10.9 POFI[AFIJ e
WASHER,SPR LK 7/16 X 2b/32 X 7/64 ZOR[AH) e
KEY.WOODRUFF #9 .187X.750 PLIAR) . e e
CRANKSHAFT, ENGG198587W2]

CRANKSHAFT, ENG (1988) .

BOLT. CR/CASE (3.278) ....... I L

SHIELD, F/PIPE(W/AC). . ..

NUTHEX MBX1 256X7.8 10 1040MPA PC(0349HAR)
SCREW, CR/CASE ...

SCREW, CR/CASE .. .. ...

10159544
10159643
12608003

9421749
18003492
488337
14092910
14038059
16078996

4708544
10085415
8830743
$2338138
14080911
12338087
14024244
kLT
3889330
408383
25010792
26010908
10023063
10465023
14001841
14001842
10045776
10096189

25010497
11503504
381570
18012472
478578
477289
4772088
14018711
14085029
12335184

477248
10146802
14082808
11608355
10070158
11504474
10033026
10101844
14077878
10131027

8833743
14077877

476643

14102070
477283
14102608
10041818
14001829
14601828
11604598
9439513
108751
100480602
14085401
14081015
10038499
12337905
14092949
14092950



ee. 9900 BOLT ASMHEX W/CON WAMBX1X25.17 OD. FULL THD.AC PT.98.CD

CHROMATE BLK{AR) 11609303
e7. D9 0.208 SCREW, TIMING POINTER (M6X1X10HPART OF 76} 14003948
es. 8900 BOLT.HFH MBX1 25X16 17 6-00 9 8 PZOR{AR) 11507022
89. E? 1.002 PULLEY, COOLANT PUMP . 100325080
70. NS, INDICATOR, TIMING (PART OF 76) .
71. N2S 8.888  NIPPLE, HTR HOSE {IN CLNT PUMPH! 985- 86) 14085476
72. E9 1089 PUMP KIT, COOLANT - 10174880
73. E9 1.079  GASKET, COOLANT PUMP{*1} . 10087564
74. D9 0.213  SEAL, CR/SHF FRT QIL{"1} ... . . . . : L 10111769
76. D9 0208 STUD.CR/CASE . . . ... .. - . . 14100828
78. D9 0208 COVER, TIMING GEAR[INCL 67.70) . . S ‘ 10039018
77. D9 0.207 GASBKET, CR/CASE FRT END CVR[*1} .. . 10087561
78. 8900 BOLT.HFH W/CON WAMBX1.26X20)9 8 POR(AR) . . . 11508017
79. D9 0.724 DAMPER, TIMING CHAIN GUIDE . . P . 477204
80. E9 1.1562 MEATER, ENG BLOCK . - e B 52360510
81. E9 1162 CORD, ENG BLOCK HEATER ... .. . 52363831
a2 8965 RETAINERPLASTIC 7" ADJUSTABLE STFIAP{AH) . 3818059
83. D9 0738  BOLT, CM/SHF SPKT . .. . ‘ . . 477280
84. D9 0.738 SPROCKEY, CM/SHF .. ... e e . . 14026650
85. D9 0539 BEARING, CM/SHF . e o : . 14033120
88. DI 0519 CAMSHAFT, ENGINE . . . e - 10118838
87 8917 NUT,HFH MGX1X6.5 Z0R B(Aﬁl . e e 11603747
88. E13 1428 REINFORCEMENT. Ol PAN FRT (1 987- 88} T G e e 14089826
89, E13 1428 STUD, OIL PANMEX1X13/MEX1X21. 5}(0 413"1987 85! e e e 14052908
80. E13 1429 GASKET, OIL PAN (1987-88) ..... . e e . 14080536
1. 8940 PINGROOVE/F/312X376CZAR) . .. ... .. . . . .. .. . 274584
a2. 8.900 BOLT, HEX{MI10X1.6X35) 109PS .. . ..... ... ... ... . . 11513898
93. G2 2383 CLAMP, IGN TIMER DISTR . e e e e e e o A7I217
94. E14 1.638 DRIVE OIL PUMP ... .. e e e e e 1103870
96. 8931 WASHER, SPR LK [5/16) PL...... e e .o e 8438611
98. 8900 BROLT, HEX (MBX126X22) 9B POR .. .. ... .. o e 11613805
a7, D9 00869 COVER, W/PLT CLU PRESS IW/M..T.) e e el e . . 14106885
88. D9 0.888 PLATE, CLUDRIVEN{W/MT) . . ... ....... ... S .. . - 1407374

NOTE 1. PART QF GASKET KIT, ENG FRT GROUP 0.207
NOTE 2' IF CRANKSHAFT HAS 1 KEYWAYS, USE 1 NO 14089209 KEY-TORSIONAL



2P0g-008



B

PPN SAMLN

Jramrges
N=O

N10
N11
N11
N1
NtO
N10
Nt2
F17
Nt2
N1
N1
N12
N12

F16
F17
Fi4
F14
F14

F14

NS,
3.270
3.336
3.335
3338
3.285
32656
3454
2287
3464
3338
3338
3464
3454

N.S.
2240
8977
2251

2183
2170
2183
2.183
2183

8977
2381
8.900
2303
2.270
8915
2.251
1.746
1.745
1.758
3.163
3.163
8977
31682
3.162
3.163
3183
0413
0.388
0.423
2.251
0.004

0.310
0.309
0.308
0.308
0.303
0.308
0.283
0.293
0.289
0.289
3en
3.680
3.480
az2rn
3.601
3.601
3.001
0.004
0.004
0.297
0.208
0.459
0428
8.800
0.293

1985-19688 P ENGINE ASM-2.8L V6 PART 2 (L44/2 8-9)

RAIL ASPA, FUEL (CPSH*1} .
GASKET KIT, INT MANIF PLENUM
GASKET. TBI .. .
B80DY, THROTTLE 1CPS)('1} c

BOLT, TBI ATTACH {MBX? zsxasp o

PLENUM,INT MANIF {1985-86) . B
PLENUM, INT MANIF (1987.88) . ......

BOLT, ACCEL CONT CBL BRKT TO MANIF (MBXI 26)(20)

SUPPORT, SPARK PLUG WIRE (2.261) .

BRACKET, ACCEL CONT CBL TV & CR/CONT L e L ‘

PIPE, THROT BODY IDLE AR .

HOSE, IDLE AIR CONN . e e

LEVER, ACCEL CONT [W/A TY .

LEVER,ACCEL CONT (W/M.T.) .

HARNESS, SPLG WIRE-RH {SEE CAT CHAFlTJ

WIHE, COIL TO DIST/LEAD (8“ LONG) .. ......
SCREW.M4.2-1.41X25{AR) . Cee e
BRACKET, SPLG WIRE AR RH ..

HARNESS, SPLG WIRE-LH {SEE CAT CHAHT)
SHIELD, IGN COIL HEAT (BTM) . ...... ... .
COILIGNITION . . . ............. . .. .. .
BRACKET, COIL{TOR} .. ... ... ........
BRACKEY, COIL{BTM)} ...... ......... .
NUT, BRKT ATTCH TO COIL {8.915) .. . . .. .
BOLY,HWH M4X0.7X30 9.8 PCIAR] . coe
SCRAEW,HWA TAP M7 9-2.12X20 PC(AB)

DISTRIBUTOR, IGNITION (CPSH*1) .. ............. o

BOLT,HEX M10X1.5X35 10.9 PC 31 THD LEN[AR) .

CLAMP, IGN TIMER DISTR .. .. .. . .ooonoon.. DR

PLUG, SPARK (R42TS) ... .. ... .. .............

NUTHEX M8X1.25X7.8 10 1040MPA PC(D3Q9}(AHI e e e

SUPPORT, SPLG WIRE FRT . ....
VALVE, CR/CASE VENT {CVBQZC)
GROMMET, CA/CASE VENT VLV

CAP, OIL FILLER ... ........... ... ... s

SEAL, F/RTN PIPE {PART OF 30Y . ... ..
PIPE, F/RTN (INCL 29) .

SCREW,HWH TAP M6.3X1.81X13 13 OD pzonmm L

CLIP, F/FEED & RTNPIPE ... .
BRACKET, F/FEED & ATN HOSE

SEAL, F/FEED PIPE (PART OF 35} .

PIPE, F/FEED(INCL 34) . ... .... ...,

SCREW, RKR ARM CVR (SPL M6.OX1X28) .. .. .....

COVER, VLV RKR ARM .

GASKET, VLV RKR ARM CVR ... . ..HZIIZT.‘”J LT
BRACKET, IGN COIL & ENG LIFT RR (0.004) ... ...

STUD.ENGBRKT .......................c.con.
BOLTHEX FLG M10-1.5X20 9.8 PC{AR) ...........

KEY. VLV STEM .....

CAP,VLVSPRING ... ................ e

SHIELD, EXH VLV STEMOIL ... ... . ..., L

SEAL VIVSTEMOIL ............... e
SPRING. W/DAMPER, VLV ... .............. ....

SEAL, W/RETINLVLVSTEM . ........ .. ... .....

BOLT, CYL HD LG (0.056) .. .. ..o oo

BOLT, CYLHD SHT ... .. ..

HEAD, CYLINDER ... . ... .. .. ... it

GASKEY,.CYLHEAD ........................... :

GASKEY, EGRVLVTUBE .................... ..

TUBE, EGR VLV ADAPTER (1985-87) ......... ......co oiien oo oo

TUBE, EGA VLV ADAPTER (1988} ... ........ .....
GASKET, EXHMANIF , ... .............. ..

MAMIFOLD.EXH-AH ., ..
BOLT, EXH MANIF {MBX1. 25)(26}

MANIFOLD, EXH-LH . ..........................

STUD, ENG LIFT FRT BRKT (0.029) .. ... .. _.......0...... . ...

BRAACKET, ENGLIFTFRT ... .........

VALVE, EXH ..

VALVE, INT .. .............. ... e e

LFTER, VALVE(STD) ........ ... ... .

ROD, VLV PUSH . ....... ... .. . s

SEALER,SILICONERTY T-2004300 ML)IAR} ...... ..

STUD, HD (M11X1.6X68/MBX1.26X1B) .. ........ .....co0 cou o o o

10140830
16034148

10033120
10044881
10035352
10035807
100368887
10036778
10036758
10033141
10033146

12042523
100356908

1116316
1989322
1983588
14081908

477217
5613324
22621860
10035508
25043843
10036281
10154789
22610258
10048844

10034786
22514722
10048643

10034704
10034707
100323898

3947770
14004095
10048857

3535333
14030029

460483
478543
478572
14054834
14080501
10038300
10137017
10137021
10951512
10116726
101165726
11500843
14054414
10137063
14031332
14031328
6234212
478525



‘656, D9 0439 GUIDE PUSHROD . . . . . . . e e . 478521

€6. D9 0429 STUD VLVRKRARMBALL ... ... . ... . .0 e erei o 478530
67. D9 0333 ARM, W/BALLVALVERKH .. ... .. ... .. .. . .. . .. .. 10054525
€8. D9 0429  NUT, VLV RKR ARM STUD . . . I 477212
69, 8900 BOLT.HFH.MBX1.25X20.10.9.PORIAR) ... ... . . .. .. 11514343
70. N.S. INJECTOR ASM, COLD START FUEL (SERV BY) . e e e

N1 3329 VALVEKIT,COLDSTART ... ... ooviron e o e, . . 17110880

N1t 3320 TUBEKIT, COLDSTART ................. e o ... 17172088

N1Y 3329 SEALKIT.COLDOSTART VIV O RING .0 vvoneeeieeaiee e .. . 17111954
71. W10 3205  TUBE LWR INT MANIF (PART OF 72} . ... oo oo oo . co. . 14078827
72. N10 3205 MANIFOLD, INTAKE LWRUNCL 71) .. .. ... ooet oo oot e 10037641
73. N10 3275  BOLT, INT MANIF (MBX1.25X63N5H1985-86) .. ooove vneennen e, 14074395

N10 3275  BOLT.INT MANIF (MBX1.25X70)511987-86) .. ... . ... .... .. . .. . 10082504

N10 3275  BOLT, INT MANIF (MBX1.25X6300) .. ............ o . 14072864
74, N.S.  GASKET, INT MANIF SIDERH"2} ................... R ,

N.S.  GASKET, INT MANIF SIDE-LHP*2} ~ .. ......... .. ... . e

75. N12 3417  STUD, INTMANF OILSPHGUARD .. ... ....oouvr v oo . 3959544
76. N10 3.265 GUARD, INT MANIFOIL SPLASH .. ............ .. L . 14078826
77. N.S.  FITTING, Ol PRESS GA SEN PIPEW/AC. .. ....... . .. .... _
78. E1§ 1.803 PIPE, ENG OIL PRESSGASEN _....... ....... e . 10036770
79. E16 1.800  SENSOR, F/PUMP SW & ENG OIL PRESS ... ... .. .... L. .. ... 10045775
80. N15 3.882 SENSOR, CLNT TEMP ECM (1.160) ... ... ... e e o 26030979
81, 9 1969  BUSHING, CLNT TEMP GA SENSOR ... e, ... 10037037
82, 8500 POLTHEX M10X1.5X60 35 THD 109 POR(AR) e . 11609265
83, EM8 1.665 SWITCH, FAN CONT (CLR BUTN TERM] e 3046674
84. N1t 2329 SWITCH, COLDSTART F/AINJ . ... oooneeene o o e 14084318
85. N15 3.882 SENSOR, MANIF Al TEMP {1995) .............................. ... 25038751
88. €9 1.164  GASKET, CLNT OTLT . R T 1. 1} 2T
87. E12 1.251  HOUSING, THERMO . ce e ... . 10080122
88, B.900  BOLT.HEX M8X1.25X20 10.9 PZOR DIM A- 17MMIAR) . ... . ... . .. .. 11508697
89. E12 1.246 THERMOSTAT, CLNT OTLT (196 DEG) ....... ..... ... . . ... 3059793
80, E12 1.261  CAP, THERM HSG (TYPE-RCAO} .. ... ..o o e ... 68109&%
91. N10 3270 GASKET, INTCTRMANIFIZ} .. ... .........oiiiernn.. . o 10087601
92. N0 32656 MANIFOLD,INTCTR ........... ... . . . 14077854
93. N10 3275 BOLT.INFCTRMANIF .. . ... ....... e ... ... 14078838
94. N0 3275  AOLT, MANIF (MBX1.26X70H6)7.518) . e 10082904
85. G3 2480 HARNESS, F/INJ ... ........ ... ... e ene o .. 12080877
96. N1O 3275  BOLT, FLENUM TO MANIF (MBX1.25X5EH100 . ... ....oooomnennnn oo,
97. N1 3337 HOSE, THROT BODY HTA OTLT PIPE(CINT) .. ................. ... ... 10UD38781
98, N11 3337 HOSE, THROT BODY HTRINL PIPE(CINT} .. ..o o oot . 10038780
99. E10 1166  CLAMP, WORM TYPE {66 TO V.06 DIA} . ........... ........ el 22518685
100. 8.900 SCHEW,HEX FLGD HD M6X1X20 9.8 OBIAR) .. ... e i eliee .U 11503782
101. E9 1.153  PIPE. THROT BODY CLNT SUPPLY B BTN . ...ooov oo, ... .. 10080107
102. N11 3.337  BOLT, SUPPLY & RTN PIPE [MBXIX25} .. ... . . ... o\ verr .. .. 10035954
103 8.900 BOLT.HFH MBX1.25X25 9.8 POR [400KAR) . ... . .ooovion o o oo
104. N10 3.266 DECAL, INT MANIF NA "FIERG" (1985.-87) . .. ... ..... ...+ .ovee .. 10038240
105, 8.948 CLAMPWORM GEAR 157 TO 31.8 ALLSSIARY oo ov v o o .. 1233789%
108, M.S. HOSE, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TO CONN . .
107. N.S. CONNECTOR, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TORKR ARM . . ... . .. .
108. E15 1.745 GROMMET, CR/CASE VENT TUBECONN TORKR .. . . .... ............. 10137083
109. N25 8849  SHIELD, HTR HOSE HTIARE .. . ..o i s 10036881
110. F14 2983  SHIELDIGN COIL HT SIDE . ... oo oo e 10040160
111. F17 2251  SHIELD, SPLGWIRE BOOTFRT & AR ... ... oo oo e i 12045851
112, Nz0 AB45  TUBE P/SBOOS (198788 . ... oooiir o e e e e, ... 10044863
113. 8,948  CLAMPWOAM TYPE(11/16"TO 1 6/16" AR} .. ..ovvvreon . e .. 1470030
1M4. N28 8750  FILTER, TACH SIGNAL ... ........ .ooeornr vvnnns ... .. .. 10040110
115. F15 2240  WIRECOIL TODIST/LEADIB" LONGE ... ... o voovninns e . ... 12042523

NOTE 1' SEE RESPECTIVE GROUP FOR DETAILED ILLUSTRATED VIEW.
NOTE 2: PART OF GASKET KIT, INLET MANIFOLD PLENUM- GROUP 3.270.



PRNDMAO

N 7

nN17
nN17

4.081
8900
4.081
4.081
8.929
8.500
8.916
8.929
0.029
4.081
4.083
4.081
4.081
0.027
0.029
0.029
8.900

1984 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING

BRACKET, TRANS MT (FRTHMDS) .
BOLT, HFH {(M10 X 1.6 X 25} .

BRACKET, TRANS MT AR {MYB, M19) :I:".fﬁﬁ":L.ﬂ:'."“:'.f.f‘f:.:::.f

BRACKET, TRANS MT RR {MD9) .
WASHER, FL (M10 X 20 X 3}
BOLT, HEX {M10 X 1.6 X 45)

NUT, HEX PREV TQ (M10.1 6} fﬁﬂ R

WASHER, FL {7/16") .

FRAME, DR TRAIN (EXC WSB) .. ..ot oo oeaseeeinn e

BRACKET, TRANS MT FAT {2. BRHM‘IQI e e e e e e
SHIELD, TRANS MTFRTHEAT .. ..... ... . oo ean,
MOUNT, TRANSRR .. ... ... .. e e e .

MOUNT. TRANS FRAT (W/2. 5Ll ............. e e
MOUNT.ENG(25R) ... ..... .. T
BRACKET, ENG MT (2.5R) .

STRUT,ENG MT .. .

BOLT, HEX (MIQ X16X 85)

2P00-001
032588

2P00-001

14036336

10026967
10083238

10033871
14036337
100368698
10046808
10048804
14073057
10023655
10046816



18. N2e 9.023 BUSHING, FRT FRAME MTG 100290877
8.900 BOLT, HEX (M12X1 756X105410 8 PC) 11505584



CANDIRON -

N17

N17
N7

4.081
8.900
4.081
4.081
8.929
8.900
8.915
8.929
0.029
0.029
4.081
4083
4,001
400
0.027
0.029
0.029
8,900
4.081
4.081
8.929
8900
9.023
8.900

1985 P ENGINE & TRAHSMISSIO

BRACKET, TRANS MTIERTHMDO) . ..... ........ .
BOLT, HFH (M10X1.5X26} .. .

N MOUNTING

BRACKET, TRANS MTIRRIMI 7} . .. . ... .. . . ... ...
BRACKET, TRANS MT(RRIMDS) . ........ ... ...

WASHER, FL (M10X20X3) .... .. e
BOLT, HEX ¢(M10X1.5X48) ....... ..
NUT, HEX PREV TQ (M10-1.5} ... ...

WARSHER, FL(7/16™) ... oo

FRAME, ENG (EXC H.D.SUSP F41.PEAF PKG W56)
FRAME, ENG-W/H.D.SUSP(F41}.PERF PKG(WSS) ..
BRACKET, TRANS MT(FRTEMI7) ... .. ......
SHIELD, TRANS MT(FRT HEAT) .. ...

MOUNT, TRANSRR .............
MOUNT, TRANSFAT ... ... .. ..
MOUNT, ENG .. ............ Ce e e
BRACKEY, ENGMT (25L) ......... .. ... .
STAUT,ENGMT .......... .. e
BOLT. HEX (M10X1.6X85) .. e e
BRACKEY, TRANS MTRRYMT2) ..... .. ..
BRACKET, TRANS MT(FRTIMT2) .. ... .

WASHER, FL (M10X20X3} . ..... . ...

BOLT, HWH {M10X1.5X25) 109 PH ... ...
BUSHING, FRT FRAME MTG . ...

BOLT, HEX (M12X1.76X306H10.9 PC) .. .. .. . . . . . . . . 7.0

2P00-008
032588

2P00-005

14036336

10026987
10093238

10033671
10033670
14038337
10038598
10046808
100468204
14073097
10023655
10046816

10033081
10033882
10300926
115027886
10029877
11605584



2P00-014



198806-1988 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING-L4 (LR8/2.6R)

1. D9 0029 BRACKET, ENG MT-W/MTIMT2K1986-87) .. ..., .
09 0028 BRAEKET, ENG MT-W/AT (MD9Y1988-87) .
09 0029 BRACKET, ENG MT (1988) . . .....oovnnn..
2. 09 0028 STAUT.ENGMT .. ... .. .. .............
a 8929  WASHEN, SPL sn. {15/32 IDX1 1/8 ODX1/8) .
4. 8800  BOLT, HEX (M10X1.5X85110.9 POR .. .........
5. N17 4081  BRACKET, TRANS MT(FRTAMT2) .. ........
8. 8817  WHUT, HEX PREV TQ (M10X1.6) 10 CAD ... ...
7. 17 4081  BRACE TRANSAXLE (MDON1987 1ST DESK*1) .
N17 4087  BRACE, TRANSAXLE (1988) ..................
8. 8920  WASNMER, Fl (M10X20X3 THK HARDENED STL C} .
9. 8900 BOLT. HEX (M10X1.6X25) 109 POR . .......
10. NY? 4081  MOUNT. TRANSFAT ..................

n7 4,081 MOUNT, TRANS FRT (1988)28-8) ........
H1? 4081  MOUNT. TRANS FRT (198BK2.5R) ........
1. NY?7 4081 MOUNT. TRANSHAR ...................
NYZ 4081 MOUNT, TRANSRA{1988)..............

12. 8800 BOLT. LAG HFH (M10X1.5X309.8F) . ... ..

3. 8917  NUY, HFH (M10X1.6X10 PORI1C) .........,

14. N17 40801 BRACKET, TRANSMTRR(MDS) ........... .

16, 8800 BOLY, HWH(MIO-1.BX26M10.9PH ... ................... ..
18. N17 AOBY  MOUNT, TRANS ...t o ittt e i e i e
17. 8.92% WASHER, FL (MBX20X2.56 THK HARDENED STL} ...................
19. 9817 NUT, HEX TORQ PREV(MBX1.25) 10CAD .. .......................
19. N17 4081 BRACKET, TRANSMT(RRNMT2) ... ... ... ... ..o ... .
20. DY 0029 SHIELD. ENGMTW/AT(MDD) . ... ..ot et e
21. N7 4083  SHIELD. TRANS MY (FRT HT) ... ..o ittt e
22. 09 0027 MOUNT.ENGW/AT (MDO) . ... ..o
23. N7 4081  SRACE, TRANSAXLE {2ND DES 1987H19881*1} .. ..................
24, DY 0020 BRACKET.ENGMTSTRUT ... . ..
25, 8900 BOLT, HEX{MI10X15X95)10.9POR ... ... ... .............. .....
28. F23 2277 GCREW,HEXHD (MIOXT56GTHD) . ...... .. ... v, .
27. 8800 ROLT, HFH (M10X1.5X20)9.8 PZOR , .. .. ... T e i

28. HNz26 2023 BUSHING FRTFRAMEMTG .................ivviiieiianann.
8300 SOLY, HEX (M12X1.76X200K109PC) ... .......... v ne.

NOTE 1: 1ST DES IDENT BY ALUMINUM CASING, 2ND DES IDENT BY STEEL STAMPING.

10023955
mo-m

0048808
10093228
11802689
11608101
10032922
11502748



eNaRAUN =

N7
N17

NY?

N17
oy

N7
M17
N7
N7
M7

N7

1988 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOU

0.027
0927
0929
8900
4.081
0.900
4.081
8917
8928
4.081
6.900
890

STAUT, ENG MT (1986) . . .
STAUT, ENG MT {1987} . . )

WASHER, SPL STI. {15/32 10X1 1/8 ODX1/8}
BOLY, HEX (M10X1.6X85} 10 9 POR ]
ATUD, THANS MT BRKT

BOLY, HWH (M10OX1 5X25) 109 PH
BRAACKET, TRANS MT (FRT)

NUT, HEX PREV TQ (M10X1 5} 10 CAD
WASHER, SPL STL (15,32 1DX1 1/8 ODX1/8)
BRACKET, TRANS MT AR

BQLY, FLG HEX HD (M10-1.5 X 45)10.9 POR)
BOLY, HEX (MT0X15X30} 109 PC
WABHER, FL (M10X20X3)CP

BRACKET, ENG MT STRUT

STUD. ENG MT STRUT BRKT {1 073}

SOLY, HEX (M10X1 6X60 35) 10 9 POR
SOLT, HFH (M10X1.5X20) 9 8 PC

BRACKET, ENG MT STRUT REINF

SOLY, HFH (M10X1 5X20) 9.8 PC

WASHER, THANS MT BRKT (D 002)

BOLY, ENG MT BRKT

BOLY, HEX (M12X1 75X30) 10 9 PZOR
URACKET, ENG MT

MOUNMY, TRANS RR

MOUNT, TRANS FRT

SHIELD, TRANS MT{FRT HT)

BRACE, TRANSAXLE

STUD, TRANSAXLE BR (4 08E)

WOLY, HEX (M10X1 5X20} 10 9 POR
WASHER, (M5.9X20 4X2 5) CAD/ZP (7347}
NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (MBX1.25} 10 CAD
BOLT, HFH (MBX1 25X16) 9.8 PC
WRACKEY, DRIVE LINE VIB ABS LWR

2P00-0%1
NTING-VE (L44/2.8-9{MD9-A.T))

14089785
1410¥258
11504585
14038397
11800780
11867022
10033887



N17
N17

BOLT, HFH TORQ PR (M10X1.SX30IPC
BOLT, HFH (MBX1.25X75) 9.8 POA
BRACKET, ABS UPR

ARSORRER, DRIVE LINE vIB

@OLT, HEX (MBX1 25X45) CAD BR .
MOUNT, ENG .
BUBHING, FRT FRAME MTG . .
BOLT, HEX (M12X1 77 X200410.9 PCj

18354580
11508309
10032684
23048473
11508048
14073097
10029877
11804439



PINERAWN -

D9

N17

N17
N17

Ds
N17

N17
N17

1986-1988 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING.-VE (L44/2,

0.027
2.929

STRUT, ENG MT

WASHER, SPL STL (16,32 IDX1 1/8 ODX1/8}
BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X85) 10 9 POR
BRACKET, TRANS MT (FRTMT2)

NUT, HEX PREV TG [M10X1 5) 10 CAD
WASHER, FL (M10X20X3|CP

BOLT, HWH (M10X1 6X25) 10 9 PH

BOLY, HEX (M10X1 5X30) 109 PC
BRACKET, ENG MT STRUT

STUD, ENG MT STRUT BRKT {1 073}

BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X80 35) 10 9 POR
BOLT, HFH (M10X1.5X20) 9 & PC

BRACKET, ENG MT STIUT REINF

BOLT, HFH (M10-1 6X20) 9.8 PC

STUD, ENG MT STRUT BRKT TO CYL HD LWR
BRACKET, TRANS MT (RRIMT2)

MOUNT, TRANS RR ‘

BRACKET, ENG MT {1986-87}

WASHER, ENG MT BRKT TO CYL BLK

BOLT, ENG MT BRKT

BOLT, HEX (M12X1 75X30} 10 9 PZOR
BRACE, TRANSAXLE

BOLY, HEX (M10X1.5X20) 10.9 POR
WASHER, (MB.9X20.4X2.5) CAD/ZP (7347)
NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (M8X1 25) 10 CAD
SHIELD, TRANS MT {FRT HT)

MOUNT, TRANS FRT .. .

MOUNT, ENG-RM {1986.87) .

MOUNT, ENG-RH {1988) . . ‘

BOLT, HEX (M8X1.25X45) CAD BR
BRACKET, DRIVE LINE VI8 ABS LWR (1886-87)
BOLT, MFH (MBX1.25X16)98 PC . ‘
BOLT, HFH (M10X15X30}98 PC

BOLT, HFH {M8X1.25X75] 9 8 POR
BRACKET, DRIVE LINE VIB ABS UPR {1986-87)
APSORBER, DRIVE LINE VIB {1986-87)

2P00-017

2P00-017

B8-9{MT2-M.T))

100468018
3790768
11504698
10033602
11601033
100009256
11602708
116040930
10088737
1619032
116509265
115026885
10038289
11502805
14101269
10033881
10046808
10033888
473839
10034857
11608133
14085785
11804695
140383957
11500780
10036598
10046804
14073097
17986951
11608008
10033887
11507022
11502803
11608301
10032504
22048473



36. DB
38, N2

0.029
8.900
9.023

8.900

BRACKET, ENG MT

BOLY, HFH (M10X1 6X40436 THD}
BUSHING, FRT FRAME MTG

BOLT, HEX {M12X1 76X200410 9 PC)

10113140
116500844
100290877
11504439



[ Y Y S S S G
COANAMME NIDLANPIAWNS

2t.

N17

09
09
D8
D9
NY?
N17

NY7

N17
N1?7

N7
N7

4.083
8.929
8.9v7
8.929
8.900
8.800
0.029
0.002
8.900
0.900
0.629
0.029
8929
0.029
2.900
0.029
4.081
4.081
8.900
4.081
9.929
8.917
8917
4.083
4.001
8.900
8.800
4.900
4.087
4.081
8.900
0.027
0.027

BRACKET, TRANS MT (FRT}

WASHER, SPL 5TL {15/32 1DX1 1/8 ODX1/8}
NUT, HEX PREV TQ (M10X1 5) 10 CAD
WASHER, FL (M10X20X3)CP

BOLT, HWH (M10X1 6X26) 109 PH
BOLY, HEX (M10X1 5X30} 10 9 PC
SRACKET, ENG MT STRUT (2 8.9)

STUD, ENG MT STRUT BRKT {1 073}
BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X60 35) 10 9 POR
BOLY, HEX FLG (M10X1 5X20) 98 PC
BRACKET, ENG MT STRUT REINF {2 8-9]
STUD, ENG MT STRUT BRKT TO CYL HD LWR {2 8-9 W:C4 )
WASHER, FLiIM10 8X18 b4X1 956} P§
BOLYT. ENG MT BRKT

BOLT, HEX (M12X1 76X30) 109 PZOR
BRACKET, ENG MT

MOUNT, TRANS RR

BRACE, TRANSAXLE

BOLY. HEX (M10X1 5X20) 10 9 POR
STUD, TRANSAXLE BR {4 085}

WASHER, FL (MBX20X2 5)

NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (MBX1 25) 10 CAD
NUT, HEX TORQ PREYV (M8X1 25) 10 CAD
SHIELD, TRANS MT (FRT HT)

BRACKET, OCRIVE LINE VIB ABS LWR
BOLYT, HEX FLGD (M8X1 25X 16} 9 8 PC
BOLT, HFH {M10X1 6X30) 9 8 PC

BOLY, HFH {MBX1 26X75} 9 8 POR
BRACKET. DRIVE LINE VIB ABS UPR
ABSORSBER, DRIVE LINE ViB

BOLYT, HEX (M8X) 25X45} CAD BR
MOUNT, ENG (1987)

MOUNT, ENG (1988)

2P00-018
1987-1988 P ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNTING-VE (L44/2.8-94MG2-M.T )

10040245

3790788
$1501033
100005286
11502788
11500930
10088737

1818932
11509285
11502685
10038289
14101259
11509181
10034657
11608133
10033088
10046808
14039785
11504595
14101259
11601823
11600780
115007680
10036698
100338487
11607022
11602809
11508301
10032694
22040473
116508088
14073067
17988961



nN17
N Y
D%

D9
D9

N17
N2e

MOUNT, TRANS FRT [1987)
MOUNT, TRANS FRT {1988)

STRUT, ENG MT

BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X85) 10 9 POR
BRACKET, ENG & TRANS ROLL BPR
BOLY, HFH (M10X1 5X4 K36 THDHC @ PS
BRACKET, ENG MT {1988)

MOUNT, TRANS FRT

BUSHING, FRT FRAME MiG

BOLT, HEX IM12X 76X200K10 9 PC}

10040804
10053857
100443818
11604688
10053778
11509844
10113140
10053857
10029877
11694439



e e
ON=SOPRNORRWN

nN28

N25
N2?7

N27
N27

N27
N27

N27
N17

241
8.977
0.163
12982

12,982
12.982
0934
12.902
12.982
8.977
13.090
4.083

1984 P ENGINE INSULATORS & SPLASH SHIELDS

SHIELD, CMPA SPH

SCREW, HWH TAPIME 2 X 181 X 16)
RETAINER, PUSH.IN {1 276)

SHIELD, ENG SPH RR

INSULATOR, ENG COMPT-AH
INSULATOR, ENG COMPT FRT
INSULATOR, ENG COMPT.LH
RETAINER, INSULATOR

BHIELD, ENG SPH-AH

SHIELD, ENG SPH-LH

SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3 X 181 X 16)
SHIELD, BODY WRG HARN HEAT
SHIELD, TRANS MT (FRT MT)

2P030-003

10038172

20004092
10028479

10031689
10040840

10071802
10071801

10031823
10030698



CONODE W

N26

N2E
N27
nN27
N2?
N27

NZY
N27
N17
N27
N27

9171
8.977
8.163
12,982
12902
12932
12.982
8.950
12.982
12902
4.083
12.982
12.982

1985 P ENGINE INSULATORS & SPLASH SHIELDS

SHIELD, CMPR SPH-W/CE0

BOLT, HWH TAP {M6 3X1 81X16)
RETAINER, ENG SPH SHLD (1 276}

SHIELD, ENG SPH RR (1985)

INSULATOR, ENG COMPT S! SOUND ABS-RH
INSULATOR, ENG COMPT FRT

INSULATOR, ENG COMPT S| SOUND ABS.LH
RETAINER, PUSH-IN {11/32" LEN 174" HOLE)
SHIELD, ENG SPH-AH

SHIELD, ENG SPH.LH

SHIELD, TAANS MT (FAT HT)

SHIELD, ENG COMPT AR DUST.RH

SHIELD, ENG COMPT RR DUST-LH

2P00-012

10038173

208840892
10028479
10103744
160390172
10040840

16071802
10071801
10038698
10040980
10042411



10.
"

AN -

vcaNa

NZ2o

N7
N27
N27
N27
N27

N27
N27
N27
N2s
N27?
N27

917
0977
4.033
12992
12982
12.982
12.992
8.950
12982
12982
12982
8.163
12992
12982

2PG0-013

1986-1988 P ENGINE INSULATORS & SPLASH SHIELDS

SHIELD, CMPR SPHW/AC

BOLY, SEMS HWH {M6.3X1 81X20 AB)
SMIELD, TRANS MT{FRT HT}

INSULATOR, ENG COMPT 51 (SOUND ABSLRH
SHIELD, ENG SPH (1986)

SHIELD, ENG SPH-AH {1987

SHIELD, ENG SPH {1988)

METAINEA, PUSH-IN (O 35-LEN 1/4" HOLE)
SHIELD, ENG SPH-LH

SHIELD. ENG COMPT BR DUST.LH {1986}
SMIELD, ENG COMPT RR DUST-RH
MNETAINER, ENG SPH SHLD (1 276)
INSULATOR, ENG COMPT SI[SOUND ABSH-LH
INSULATOR, ENG COMPT FRT {1986}

10038173
12337828
16036608
10103744
10971602
100718902
10092180

391717156
10071601
10042411
10040980
20884002
16040840
13038017



2P00.002

1984 P CLUTCH LINKAGE

1. N.S. PEDAL, BRK & CLU
2. 8917 NUT, HEX (M8 X 1 25}
3 8.928 WASHER (45/64" OD X 37/64™ (D)
4, 8929 WASHER, FL {13/32" X 13/16" X 1/16" ZN,
B. 8.934 RETAINER, TYPE B [062 SPA STL)
8. N20 4688  CLIP, AR BRK PIPE [CLSD TYPEN3 162)4°1)
7. 8.900 BOLY, HEX (M10 X 15 X 55}
8.929 WASHER, FL {13/32" X 13/16" X * /16" ZN}
8 D9 0.805 LEVER, CLU FORK
9. 8915 NUT, HEX (M10 X 1 5)
10. 8.900 BOLT, HEX [MB X 1 25 X 40)
1t. 8900 BOLT, HWD (MI0 X 16 X 20}
12, 8.900 BOLY, HWH (M10 X 15 X 25}
13. DB 0.782 BRACKET. CLU ACTR CYL
14. 8917  NUT, HEX (M8 X 1 25 TORQUE PREV 10}
15. 8.921  NUT, U.SHAPE (M10 X 1 )
16. DS 0.780 CYLINDER, ACTUATOR
17. 8977 SCREW,HWH TAP(M&3 X 181 X 16)
18. 8,916  NUT, HEX (STYLE 2)M6 X 1)
19, 8960 CLIP, CLOSED STL(7/18" X B/16" ZN)
20. DS 0.776  CYLINDER. CLU MASTER

21. N7 4.054 SWITYCH, CLU START
22. N8 3.885 RETAINER, SWITCH
23. w18 3883 SWITCH, CRUISE CONT VAC REL (BRK & CLLI

24. Q2 2447  RETAINER, STOP LP SW
26. Q2 2447  SWITCH, STOP LP & CRUISE
2. DS 0786  PIPE, CLU ACTRCYL .

NOTE 1 HOLE MUST BE ENLARGED TO 11/32%

2P00-002

22518924

10054118

10028098

10026326

10142033
100450862

1812303
10024217
22634166
25524848
14105803



CONGORLN

N20
N20

D9

D9
D9

D9
N9

2 1]
D9

NS,
4.630
4.630
8.915
8.928
0.929
8.934
8.950
8.900
0.005
8.929
8916
8.900
8.917
0777
0.780
8.900
0.782
3.023
8.977
8.916
08.950
8.917
0.776
0.786

1985 P CLUTCH LINKAGE
PEDAL, BRK & CLU

COVER, BRK PED [A/T}

COVER. BAK PED PAD {M/T)

NUT, HEX (M8 X 1 26 X 7 BHW.CAST IRON HD)
WASHER, SPRING {28/64"X11/16%X5/64")
WASHER, FL {7/16"X3/4"X1/16")
RETAINER, TYPE B {062)

CLIP, 1/4 OR 5/16 PIPE (17/32 X 1/2")
BOLT, HEX {M10.1 £X55)

LEVER, CLU FORK

WASHER, FL (9/64"X 13/16"X 1/16")
NUT, HEX {M10X1 5X9)

BOLT, HEX FLGD HD (M30X1 5X30 9 8)
NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (MBX1 25) 10 CAD
SHIELD, CLU ACTR CYL HT

CYLINDER, CLU ACTR

BOLT, HFH (M10X1 5X30)

BRACKET, CLU ACTR CYL (2 5R)

NUT, U SHAPE (M10X1 &)

BOLT, HEX W/FL WA (M6 3 X 181 X 20
NUT, HEX(STYLE 2) (M6X1}

CLIP. 1/4 OR 5/16 PIPE (17,32 X 172"}
NUT, HEX TORQ PREV {M8X) 25) 10 CAD
CYLINDER, LU MASTER

PIPE, CLU ACTR C¥L

2P00-005

1256203
14209148

343404
10054115

10039908
10035044

10028058

343484

10142033
14105803



2Pr00-009

1986 P CLUTCH LINKAGE

1. 09 0.805% LEVER. CLU FORK-W/M17 10064119
2, 8.900 BOLT, LAG HWH [M10X) 5X30 9 B) 1635490
3 8.917  NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (MBX1 25} 10 CAD 11600760
4. D9 0.777  SHIELD, CLU ACTR CYL-W/{(2 8-9, M17) 10033300
5. 8917  NUT, TORQ PREV HWH (M10X1 5 10 CAD} 11602812
8. D9 0.780 CYLINDER, CLU ACTR 10035044
7. 8,900  BOLY, HEX (M12X1 76X45 9 8 PC) 11500844
8. D% 0.782  BRACKET, CLU ACTR CYL-W/M17 10038180
9. 8921  NUT, U-SHAPE (M10X1 5 THD POR 33 LONG) 22531814
16. 8900  BOLT, HEX (M10-1 5X66 PHOS 10 9) 11602804
1. 8.929  WASHER, FL {15/32X15/16X1/16} ZC 120395
D9 0778  BUSHING, FUSH ROD{*4) 14094900
12 8916  NUT. HEX (M10X1 6X9 PC 10) 11600424
13. DS 0.806  LEVER, CLU FORK-W/MT2 10054300
14, 8.877  BOLT, SEMS HWH (M6 3X1 81X20 AB) 123371028
16. NS, PIPE, CLU ACTR CYL
16. NS.  CLIP. PIPE
17. 8.917  NUT, HFH (M6X1X6 &} 11603747
1a. 8.934 RETAINER, TYPE B (062 SPRING STEEL) 10040797
19, 8.928  WASHER, SPRING (463X 688X 007) 410230
20. N.S. PEDAL ASM, CLU & BRK(*1)
21. D9 0.776  CYLINDER, CLU MASTER{*2) 10142033
no 0776  CYLINDER, CLU MAS (2ND DES & 3RD DES|*3) 10079730
D9 0775  BUSHING, PUSH ROD("4) 14084500
22. N17 4.047 BRACKET, TRANS SEL SHFT LVR CBL BRKT.W/2 6R 100376888
23. 8.928  WASHER, STEEL {44 1X 750X D60) PH. HARDEN 492348

NOTE 1 SEE GROUP 0 000 ART #2P00-010 FOR PEDAL DETAILS

NOTE 2 15T DESIGN-IDENT BY CAST IRON BODY. PIPE ATTACHED BEHIND THERESEVOIR
NOTE 3 2ND DESIGN.JDENT BY TUBE BODY.PIPE IN FRT OF RESEVOIR

NOTE 4 3RD DESIGNADENT BY PLASTIC BUSHING IN PEDAL ACTUATCR ROD



et
ON“DDRNONALN -

-l
»

N20
D9

0.805
4.047
0.277
2.251
8.929
8,917
0.806
4.047
4.047
0.780
8.977
4.008
0.785
0.786
4.045
4.047
8.934
8.900
8.900
8.900
8.900
0.780
8916

t.S,
8.928
8.929
8.934
8.950
8.017
8977
4885
8917
0.775

1987-1988 P CLUTCH LINKAGE

LEVER, CLU FORK (1986-87 MG2)
BRACKET, SHFT LVR CBL{*2)

SHIELD, CLU ACTH CYL HT (MG24{1987)
NUT, HEX (MB X 1 25 X 7 8{W.,/CAST IRON HD}O 334)
WASHER, FL { 406X 812X 065) FLUQRO CARBON
NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (M8X1 25) 10 CAD
LEVER, CLU FORK (MT2)

BRACKET, TRANS SEL SHFT LVR CBL {2 5R)
BRACKET, TRANS SEL SHFT LVR CBL (MT2)
CYLINDER, CLU ACTR [MT2 M1 7)

BOLT, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 81X16) POR

PiN, TRANS SEL LVR PIV {2 8R MT2}

PIPE, CLU ACTR CYL (MG2.MT2){1987)
PIPE, CL.U ACTR CYL {MG2.MT2}{1988)
LEVER, TRANS SEL {2 5R W/MT 2}
BRACKET, TRANS SEL LVA {2 5R)

SPRING, TYPE B SPRING-STL (M1 12X 24X61} PEOR
BOLT, HFH (MBX1 25X25) 10 5 PC

BOLY, HWH {M10X1 5X25) 109 PH

BOLT, HEX M1D-15X55) 10 9 PHOS
BOLT, LRG HFH {(M10X1 5X30) 98 PC
CYLINDER, CLU ACTR (MG2)

NUT, HEX IM10X1 5X9) 10 PC

PEDAL ASM, CLUI*1)

WASHER, SPRING [ 453X 688X 0071PL
WASHER { 441X 750X 060) PH

SPRING, TYPE B SPRING.STL {1 12X 24}
CLIP, 1/4 OR 516 PIPE (17732 X 1/2™)
NUT, HFH {MEX 1X6 6) 9 ZOR

SCREW, HWH TAF [M6 3X1 81X16) POR
INSULATOR, FRT BRK PIPE

NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (M8X1 28 10 CAD
CYLINDER, CLU MAS

2P00-018

14105798
10040978
10038879
22521560
120305
11500760
10054300
10037898
10038294
10035044
12337828
477095
14105670
10054228
10086450
10034203
10040757
11509511
11502788
11502804
11502689
10038878
11500424

410220
452348
10040757
343484
11503747
22627475
10024356
116500780
10079730



2P00.-018

33. 8.977 SCREW, SEMS HEX W/FL WA IM6 3X1 81X2016010M PZOR 22527475
s N20O 4681 BRACKET, FRT BRK HOSE 10024445

NOTE ) SEE GROUP 0 00D ART #£2P00 010 FOR PEDAL DETAILS
NOTE 2 COMPONENT PARTS SERVICED SEPARATELY



0.8569
0.869
0.859
0.859
o.ges
0.888
0.888
0.838
0.868
o.8se
0860
0.049
0.8689
0.869
0.799
0.739
0.799
agn
8.900

1984-1988 P CLUTCH COVER & PLATE

COVER, CLU-W/PLT (1984 2 5R)

COVER, CLU-W/PLT {1985.88 2 5R}

COVER, CLU-W/PLY (1985-86 2 8-9)

COVER, W/PLT.CLU PRESS (1986-88 2 B-9 W/MT)
PLATE, CLU DRIVEN {1984 2 5R)

PLATE, CLU DRIVEN {14 SPLINESK1985.88 2 5R)
PLATE. CLU DRIVEN {14 SPLINESK1985.86 2 8-9}
PLATE, CLU DRIVEN {1986-88 2 8.9 W/MT)
FLYWHEEL, ENG (2 5R)

FLYWHEEL, ENG {2 8-9§1984.87}

FLYWHEEL (198842 8-9}

INSERY, CR/SHF-W/2 6R

BOLY, FLYWHL-W/2 R (M10X1 5X23}

BOLY, FLYWHL-W/2 8-9 (M10X1X23) 10 9 PC
BEARING, CLU HEL (M17 M19.MYB)

BEARING, CLu REL {1985.86 MT2)

BEARING, CLU REL (2986.88 MG2)

WASGHER, SPRG LK (5-16") PL

BOLT, HEX (M8X1 25X201 10 9 PZOR

2P00.015

14086590
14051981
14087221
14105686
1011777
14091962
10117771
14073764
10044408
476575
14100564
10009785
10004357
476676
14091886
94133417
140806591
9438511
11608887



0829
0.829
0.029
0.029
0.529
8917

0.832
0.030

N.S.
0.830
0.830
0.030

4 834
4.825
4.620

4030
8.900

1984-1987 P CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL PARTS

SUPPORT, CLU PED {1984.85)

SUPPORT, CLU PED {1986 W/MT2, MT?IHST DES)
SUPPORT, CLU PED (1986 W/MT2.M17){2ND DES)

SUPPORT, CLU PED {1986 W/MG2}

SUPPORT, CLU PED {1987 W/MG2,MT2.M17}
NUT, HEX PREV TQ (M10X16) 10 CAD . ..

SLEEVE, CLUPEDRTNSPR . ... .
SPAGER, CLU PED PIV .
PEDAL, CLU {1984.85)

PEDAL, CLU (1986 W/MT2M1 70157 DES) .
PEDAL. CLU (1986 W/MT2.M17§2ND DES) .

PEDAL, CLU (1986 W/MT2.M 1 72ND DES)

PEDAL, CLU {1986 W/MT2M1 'mzND DES} .. ...

SPRING, CLU PED RET
BRACKET, BRAKE PEDAL .
PEDAL, BRK-W/M.T _
SPACER, BRK PED PIV
BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X7) .
COVER, PED PAD .
BOLT, HFH {MBX1. 25)(20]

2P00-010

10038579
10038579
14105679
14105679
14105879
11601033
10035885
10038677
10088423

10080423
100808423
10088423
10036578
10035654
10137317
10035887

14009148
11502893



1

=0 poNOPrIN

NZ20

0.829
0.8
4626
0.830
4.634
8.5900
4028
4.625
4630
4.030
89060
8.917

1988 P CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL PARTS

SUPPORT, CLU PED

BUSHING, CLU PED

SPACER, BRK PED Piv

PEDAL, CLU {1986 W/MT2 M17H2ND DES)
BRACKET, BRK PED SUPT

BOLY, HEX (M10X1 5X7) -

SPACER, BRK PED PIV

PEDAL, BAK

COVER, BRK PED PAD (W/M T)
COVER, BRK PED {W/A T)

BOLT, HFH (MBX1 25X20) 10 9 POR
NUT, HEX PREV TQ (M10X1 5} 10 CAD

2p00-021
042387

2P00-021

14106679
16694358
10035667
10086423
100365654

10035667
10047605
1400948

12568203
116514343
11501033



1804
1986
1988
1986.1988
1984-1986
1984-1987
1988
19384.1987
19851588
1988

PONTIAC

CHASSIS GROUP 1.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
P GRILLE/RADIATOR {EXC Y82} ................... e, s e -
P GRILLE/AADIATOR {(EXC WU2) . ...... £ 16 PR STHER e d » e O, 44
P37 GRILLE/RADIATOR ........ R LG 55w G e .. dh
P ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM-2.6L V6 (2.89/L44) ........ v U 5 48 Wi Barmmnn ve..JB
P ENGINE COOLANT FAN-2.5L L& (LRB/2ERKW/CAT) . ........ ... ... . i 2 ol
# ENGINE COOLANT FAN-2.6L L4 {(LR8/2.5R{W/CE0) ........ i R 37
P ENGINE COOLANT FAN-2.5L L4 (LRB/2 R{W/CE0) ... ... Gnmmasenetomstons R c...48
P HOSES & PIPES/RADIATOR-2.5L L& (LRB/26R)......... by s o e J10
P HOSES & PIPES/RADIATOR-2.81 VB (L44/2.89) ... .........\ovoro, b UK B8 Gk v Ji2
P HOSES & PIPES/RADIATOR.-2.5L L& (ERB/2BR) . .......ooivviiiinnnnnn. Vo v B WS Ji14

DO NOT MAKE COPIES OF THIS CD

CREATED 04-24-2003



DEROINREN

E12

N24A

N24
E12
E12
E12

1.288
8977
8.924
8.921
8977
8.900
7.833
8.927
7.833
1.2689
1.263
1.269

1984 P GRILLE/RADIATOR {EXC Y82)
1985 P GRILLE/RADIATOR (EXC WU2)
1986 P37 GRILLE/RADIATOR

GRILLE, RAD

SCREW, HEX TAP WANA (M4 2X1 41X16) POR
NUT, U (78-18)

NUT, SPR (MoX1)

SCREW, PAN HL TORX (M4 2X1 41%20)
SCREW, HWH (M6X1X20)

DEFLECTOR, F/END PNL

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X20)
BRACKET, F/END PNL

AETAINER, E/END PNL-RH

REINFORCEMENT. F/END PNL DFL UPR & LWR
RETAINER, F/END PNL-LH

2P01-002

10028970
10021798

10031617

10021934
10021535
10031518
10021938



N O SONARN-

1.020
1.020
8.977
8915
1.020
1.020
9.277

2.272
1.016
1016
1.016
1.016
1.016
8.977

N.S.

2P01.008

1985-1988 P ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM-2.8L V6 (2.8-9/L44)

PIPE, ENG CLG AIR (OTLTIHLK

PIPE, ENG CLG AIR (OTLTLRH

SCREW,

NUT, HFH-W/NYLON INSERT {MEX 1) 9 PEQ
DUCT. ENG COMPT AIR Q70T

DUCT, BLO AIR INLET

RELAY, HTR HI BLO (3 1404

BLOWER ASM, ELECT COOLING v
CASE, ELEC COOL BLOWER

MOTOR, ELEC COOL {1985)

MOTOR. ELEC COOL {1986.87)

FAN. MTR COOL

GASKET, MT MTR (1985.86)

NUT, BLO FANIB 867

SCRAEW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20} POR
GASKET, FAN TO DUCT

100408317
10040830

11508382
20808001
20808008
10028863

3090328
22083239
22083238

3080327

3090326

3042351
22536597



N OnALUN-

1.055
1055
1.065
1.085
1.066
1.066
1.055
1.080

2P01-003

1984-1986 P ENGINE COOLANT FAN-2.5L L4 (LR8/2.5R{W/C41)

FAN KIT, ENG CLG {1984-85)

MOTOR KiT, ELEC CLG (1984}
BRACKET KiT, MTR {1984)

NUT, CLG FAN

SWITCH, FAN CONT

RELAY, FAN {1984)

RELAY, FAN (1986.86)

SHIELD, ENG COOL TEMP FAN CONT SW

22016679
220355560
22040853
22049536

3040874
14078902
10038311
10032484



BN oo a

1.055
1.065
1.065
1.055
1.055
1.056
1.056
1.066
1.055
1.0585
1.055
1.055
1.065
1.065
1.065
1.080

2P0%.004

1984-1987 P ENGINE COOLANT FAN-2.5L L4 (LR8/2.5R{W/C60)

FAN KIT, ELECT CLG {1984 C60}

FAN KIT, ELEC CLG ({1985-87 C60 EXC v08)
FAN KIT. ELEC CLG (1985.87 C60.v08)
MOTOR KIT, FAN [1984 C60)

MOTOR KIT, FAN {1986.87 C&60 EXC v08)
MOTOR KIT, FAN {1985 C60.v08}

SHROUD KIT, FAN {1984 CB0)

SHROUD KIT, FAN {1985.87 C60.V08)
SHROUD KIT, FAN (1985.87 C60 EXC v08)}
RESISTOR KIT, FAN MTR {1984 C60}
RESISTOR KIT, ELEC CLG {1985-87 C60.v08)
NUT, ELEC CLG FAN

RELAY, FAN MTR (W/CG0,v08)(1984.87)
RELAY, ENG COOL FAN {W/CB0.EXC VOBI{1985.87)
SWITCH, COOLANT TEMP

SHIELD, ENG COOL TEMP FAN CONT Sw

22040868
22098793
22040858
22082546
22074968
22082546
22040054
22049524
22049524
22040865
22049799
22049535
10040131
10038311

ap50223
10032484



SONSOMLN

2P01.007
1988 P ENGINE COOLANT FAN-2.5L L4 (LR8/2.5R}{W/C60)

E8 1.066  FAN KIT, ELEC CLG ‘- 22096793

8.921  NUT, U-SHAPE MULTI THRD SPG IMBX1X6 3} 11513918
E@ 1.066 MOTOR KIT, ELEC CLG FAN 22074988
EV3 1.277  SHROUD KIT, ELEC CLG FAN 22045521

8.3900  SCREW., HEX W/CON WA (M6X1X20} 11514363
N15 3.802 SENSOR, CLNT TEMP (ECMI{1 150) 25038979
Ga 2525 HARNESS, ENG WRG 12078788
E6 1055 RELAY, ENG COOL FAN {2 STAGE FAN)VOS) 1004013

8977 SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X 1 3ZPKTAPTIZE THD} 22508732



2rot.oM
052786

2P01.00Y



O N pAswN=

16.
16,

17.

1173
1.184
8.977
1.169
1180
1173
1.173
1.169
1.169
1169
1.188
8.977
a.921
1.186
1.188
1.188
1.169
1.159
1169
1.159
1.159
1173
1173
1173
1.219
1.219
1.219
1.219
1.219
1.203
1.261
1.248
1.248
1.240
1.251
3.682
3.682
8.500
1.160
1.150
1.079
1.c849
8.800
1.073
1.073
8.900
8.900

1984-1987 P HOSES & PIPES/RADIATOR-2.6L L4 (LRB/2.5R)

HOSE, RAD OTLT.FRT {1984-87)
CLAMP, HOSE {333 TO 57 2MM)
8OLT, HWH TAP (M6 3Xt B1X 16}

INSULATOR, RAD OTLT RR TO RH BRAKE PIFE {1 159}

CLIP, HAD INL & OTLT PIPE-RR

HOSE, RAD OTLT-AA {1984}

HOSE, RAD OTLT RR {1985-87)

HOSE, RAD INL-RA {1984}

HOSE, RAD INL-AR {1985-87)
INSULATOR, RAD INL PIPE-RR

CLAMP, RAD INL & OTLT PIPE INSUL-RR
BOLT, HEX WA HD TAP (M6 3X1 81X20)
NUT, TYPE P-WU SPR (M5 3X1 811

CLAMP, RAD INL & QTLT PIPE INSUL.FRT (1984)
CLAMP, RAD INL & OTLT FIPE INSUL-FRT {1385.87)

INBULATOR, RAD INL & OTLT PIPE-FRT
PiPE, RAD INL {1984)

PIPE, RAD INL FRT-LH {1985-87)

PIPE, RAD INL-.H {1984}

PIPE, RAD INL.FRT {1985-87}

HOSE, RAD INL-FRT

PIPE, RAD OTLT-RH (1984)

PIPE, RAD OTLT-RH (1985-86}

PIPE, RAD OTLI-RH (1987)

RADIATOR, ENG (1584)

RADIATOR, ENG (1985 EXC v09.WS9)
RADIATOR, ENG (1985.86 W/MD9.C60.v08)
RADIATOR, ENG (1986 W/MD4 £XC CB0.v08)
RADIATOR, ENG (1986 W/MT2)

CAP, RAD FIL

CAP, THERM HSG {TYPE #RC40)
THERMOSTAT, (195 DEGK19B4EXC WS9)
THERMOSYAT, (180 DEGH1984 W59)
THERMOSTAT, {195 DEGK1985-87)
HOUSING, THERM

SENSOR, CLNT TEMP {1984}

SENSOR, CLNT TEMP {ECM} {1 150)
BOLT, HFH (MBX1 26X16) 9 8 PC
SENSOR, CLNT TEMP GA {1984)
SENSOR, CLNT TEMP GA/HOT LT
GASKETY, CLNT PUMP

PUMP, CLNT

BOLT, HWH (M10X1 5X25) 10 9 PH
INLET, CLNT FUMP (1984-86)

IMLET, CLNT PUMP {1987)

BOLT.HWH (MBX1 25X26) 98 PC
BOLT, HEX (M10X15X110) 10 8 PC

10024909
22610886
12337828
10028873
427047
10026980
10040833
10027046
10042810
10029873
10029872
12337828
11614290
10023347
10023347
10023372
16034888
100338488
10034838
10033808
10024723
10034887
10039787
14101882
J057821
3057821
3057621
3057621
3057621
10038879
6410841
3059793
3069909
3059793
10038440
10045847
25038979
11607022
25038628
25030809
10124840
10169626
11602788
10037949
10042097
116026887
11504309



2P01.005



1985-1988 P HOSES & PIPES/RADIATOR-2.8L VG (L44/2.89)

1. N 3.337 PIPE, THROT BODY CLNT SUPPLY & RTN 10040107
2. 8.948 CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW (250 X 625} SS 255188380
3 NN 3.337 HOSE. THROT BODY HTR OTLY PIPE CLNT 10038781
4 NN 3.337 HOSE, THROT BODY HTR INL PIPE CLNT 100306780
6. 8900 BOLY, HFH (M6X1X20) 9 8 PZOR 11502800
6 E9 1.160 SENSOR, CLNT TEMP 26038809
7. 8900 SOLT, HEX (MBX1 26X20) 10 9 PZOR 11608887
8. Em2 1.2561 CAP, THERM HSG (TYPE #RC40} s410941
9. EN2 1.248 THERMOSTAT, CLNT OTLT {186 DEG} 3059793
10. EV2 1.261 HOUBING, THERMO 10040122
1. E9 1.164  GASKET, THERM HSG 14079716
12, N1t 3329 SWITCH, COLD START F/iNJ 14084318
13. E8 1066 SWITCH, FAN CONT 3040874
14. E9 1.150 BUSHING, CLN1 TEMP GA SENSOR 10037037
15. N6 3.882 SENSOR, CLNT TEMP (ECM) (1 150) 25038979
16, 8817 NUT, HFH (M10X1 6X10) POR 10 11608101
17. E10 1166 CLAMP, HOSE {33 3 TO 57 2MM) 22618668
18. ES 1169  HOSE, RAD INL INTER {1985-87} 10041086
N.S.  HOSE, RAD INL INTER {1988)

19. E9 1.169  INSULATOR, RAD INL PIPE RR 10026873
20. EVO 1.168  CLAMP, RAD PiPE INL AR 160299872
21. 8.977 BOLT, SEMS HWH (M6 3X1 81X20/PZOR 22527476
22. 8.921  NUT, U-TYPE (M6 3X1 81)PZOR 11609682
23. EV0 1.168  CLAMP, RAD PIPE FRT 10023347
24. E10 1.168  INSULATOR, RAD PIFE FRT 10023372
25. €9 1.168  PIPE, RAD INL FRT.LH . 10036681
26. 8977 BOLT, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 B1X16) POR 22627475
27. E9 1169  HOSE, RAD INL FRT {1985-87) . ‘ 10024723
E9 1.169  HOSE, RAD INL FAT {1988) 10080278

28. EYO 1.218 RADIATOR, ENG{*1) 30576821
E10 1.203 CAP, RAD FIL 10038879

29. E10 1173  HOSE, RAD QTLT FRT (1 985.87) 10024909
E10 1.173  HOSE, RAD QTLT FRT {1988) 10062300

30. E10 1.473  HOSE, RAD OTLT RA {1985-87} 10036860
E10 1.173  HOSE, RAD OTLT AH {1988) . 10120079

31. E9 1.169  HOSE, RAD INL RR 10032771
32. E10 1.173  PIPE, RAD OTLY {1985-86} 100397087
E10 1173  PIPE, RAD OTLT {1986} 10052298

E10 1.173  PIPE, RAD OTLT {1987) 14101882

33, 8.929  WASHER, FL [15/32X16/16X1/16} ZC 120396
34. B.917  NUT, HEX TORQ PREV {MBX1 25) 10 CAD 11500760
36. ES 1.169  PIPE, RAD INL RR (W/M T 1985.87) 10041736
E9 1.169  PIPE, RAD INL RR (W/A T }{1985-87) 10041189

E9 1.169  PIPE, RAD INL RR {W/M T }{1988} 10110419

ES 1.969  PIPE, RAD INL RR (W/A T111988) 10110418

NOTE 1 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE



2P01.008



1.079
1.089
2.900
1.073
8.900
4.900
1.261
1.248
1.261
8.900
1.168
1.168
1.159
1188
8.977
a.921
1.1€6
1.159
1.473
1.219
1.173
1173

1988 P HOSES A& PIPES/RADIATOR-2,5L L4 (LRB/2.5R)

GASKET, CLNT PLMP

PUMP, W/SHF, BRG. SEAL & TURBINE WTR PMP
BOLY, HWH {(M10-1 5X25)10 9 PH

INLEY, CLNT PUMP

BOLT, HEX W/CON WA {MBX1 25X25)9 8 POR
BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X110110 9 PC

CAP, THERM HSG (TYPE #RC40)
THERMOSTAT, ENG CLNT OTLT {195 DEGREE}
HOUSING, THERM

BOLT, HEX FLGD {M8X1 25X16)9 8 PC
CLAMP, HEX HD WORM (333 TO 57 2M)
HOSE, RAD INL

INSULATOR, RAD INL PIPE (RR)

CLAMP, RAD PIPE [OTLTHRA)

BOLT, SEMS HEX W/FL WA {M6 3X1 B1X20}5010M PZOR
NUT, TYPE P-WU SPR {M6 3X1 B1}PHOS ORG
CLAMP, RAD PIPE INSL [INL/OTLTHFRT)

HOSE, AAD INL (FRT}

PIPE, RAD {OTLT)

RADIATOR (CODES MB.MX.MC.MY)

HOSE, RAD OTLT (FRT)

HOSE, RAD OTLT

10124849
10169528
116027838
10042097
11508784
11504309

2410841

3059792
10038440
11507022
22518888

10029873
10029872
12337628
11514290
16023347
10080278
10052298

057821
10062300
10080230



19641588
1984-1987
1984-1986
1985-1987
1957.1988

19841988
s
1986-1988
1986-1988

PONTIAC

CHASSIS GROUP 2.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
P STARTER MOTOR [DELCO REMY) .............. e ee et K5

P GENERAFORASM ...............vnvemunnnn N Pieeeeeaeai e K&

P GENERATOR MDUNTING-2.5L L4 ILHGIEBBI ............ a e ierrbteesae e e e (4]

P GENERATOR MOUNTING-2.8LVB [L44/289) .............. ...t fevsesmearatreraaaan K9

P GENERATOR MOUNTING-25L LA (LRB/26R) ................. e e K19

P GENERATOR MOUNTING-2BLVO (L&4/288) . ... ... ...... . cririmtaiiiii i K11

£ DISYRAIBUTOR/IGNITION-LS . ............. i ttesimamariaenne saraaneesesann Ve K12

P DISTRIBUTORAGHNITION-2BL VS IL&4/2.89) ..........ccciviininiiinnion, e K13

P COIL & MODULE/IGNITION [LRE/2.GRKDELCO) N

P GATTERY MOQUNTING & CABLES ............

P BATTERY MOUNTING & CABLES ..........

PLAMPS/ERONT .......oooveanens

P FURN S1GNAL LEVER & RELAYS .

PLAMPS/REAR ......c.ovvvnemrnnucnnnansans

PGS7 LAMPS/REAR .............. - .. e

PM37 LAMPS/REAR .. ... ... ..., bt s e aeaea e e P



GM02-086
032989

GMU0D2-0886



1984-1988 P STARTER MOTOR (DELCO REMY)

1. ¥7 2041 MOTOR, (1984-85 2 BAK1985 2 B8-9)(19871ST DES 1988} 10456023
F? 2,04t MOTOR, (1988 2ND DESIGN) . 10456023
2. F13 2100 SWITCH, 50L{"1) S - . 1114601
F13 2100 SWITCH, SOL[*2.3456}) .. . . e . 1114580
3. F13 2102 CONTACT, W/PUSHRODSOL . ............ . : 1978337
4. F13 2108 SPRING, PLUNGERRETURN .. .... ............ . 1958879
8. Fi4 2113 PLUNGER, = ... ................. e 1587391
6. F13 2108  PIN, PLUNGER ATCH TO SHIFTLVR . ....ovvvnnn. ... 1887049
7. F13 2108 LEVER,SHIFT . . ... .. ... . i B 1984501
8. F13 2108 SMAFT, SHIFTLEVER ........... ......... .. .. o 1945804
9. F13 2088 HOUSING,DRIVE .............. .. vieiuaneiicn R 1984734
10. 8.934  RING, SNAP (D7 2.7 0,THK.66-84)(3AM1)i2N CHRO) . . 116506767
1. N.S. BUSHING, DRIVE END {NOT REQUIRED} ..............
12. F13 2083 COLLAR, THRUSTDRIVEEND ...... ........... . c 1627850
13. F13 2083 RING, PINION STOP RET.DRIVEEND . . ............ ... , 19278486
4. F13 20863 COLLAR, PINION STOPDRIVEEND .... ...... .. . 1927845
15. F13 2088 DRIVE {INCLUDES 16.17.18) ...... ........... . 1984511
16. F13 2087 SPHING, MOTOR DRIWVE (PART OF 15) .. . .. ce 10450420
17. F13 2083 BUSHING, DRIVE END (PART OF 15) . PR . 1932190
18. F13 2108 LOCKWIRE, MOTOR DRIVE (PART OF 15) - . 1504438
19. F13 2043 ARMATURE("1y - . . ... .. e 10495097
F13 2.043 ARMATURE("2.3.4,5) e e e . . 1049591
20. N.S. WASHER, BRAKE CE(*1] - - . .
2% 8.531 WASHER, SPR LK [ 26X.489) ZOR . 9439510
22. 9.907 SCREW, FILLISTER HD MA (1/4-20X1/2"} CAD OR 2 132265
23. 8.977 SCREW, HEX TAPPING (10-32X 600§ TYPE S, CAD . 9427816
24. F13 2.102 GROMMET, FLD FRM {PART OF 26) ... . . 1984527
25. F13 2049 FRAME, W/FIELD {INCLUDES 24.26)("1) .. - 10499208
F13 2049 FRAME. W/FIELD {INCLUDES 24.26){"2.3.456) . = . .. 1985143
26. F13 2052 HOLDER KIT, BRUSH (INCLUDES 27.08.29|("1} . 10458402
F13 2052 HOLDER KiT, BRUSH {INCLUDES 27,28.29}{*2.3.4.5) . 10497180
27. 8977 SCREW, BRUSH ATTACH {PART OF 26) 25023918
28. F13 2051 BRUSH, (PART OF 26} - 1893296
29. F13 2052 HOLOER, BRUSH INSUL {PART OF 26) 1893293
30. F13 2,087 FRAME, COMMUTATOR END 1978292
31. F13 2077 BOLT. THRU(* 1) 1886160
32. F13 2077  BOLT, W/EXT.THRU 19866822

NOTE 1 SERVICES MOTOR STAMPED 104558023
NOTE 2 SERVICES MOTOR STAMPED 1998533
NOTE 2 SERVICES MOTOR STAMPED 1998603
NOTE 4 SERVICES MOTOR STAMPED 1598504
NOTE 5 SERVICES MOTOR STAMPED 1998429



CONSNRON

F23
F23

F23
F17
FV?7
F23
F23
F23
F23

F23
F23
F23
F23

F23
F23
F23
F23

F23
F23
F23
G4

F23
f23

2.279
2.310
8.977
2,319
2274
2274
2.280
2280
2.307
2.305

2308
2.207
2.307
2.307
8.929
8916
8.6
2319
2.319
2319
2.31¢

2.2988
2313
2.297
2,600
8.929
220
2288

GM02.030

1984.1987 P GENERATOR ASM

AOTOR, GENERATOR

STATOR, GENERATOR

SCREW, (8/32X1/2)

CAPACITOR,

FAN, GENERATOR

PULLEY, GENERATOR

WASHER, ARM SPRING

fNUT, SHAFT DRIVE END

COLLAR, SHAFT DRIVE END QUTSIDE
FRAME, DRIVE END

SLINGER, GREASE

BEARING, DAIVE END

COLLAR, SHAFT DRIVE END INSIDE
PLATE, BEARING RETAINER DRIVE END
SCREW, BEARING RETAINER PLATE
WASHER.

NUT, HEX (#8 -32)

NUT, RECTIFIER BRIDGE. HEX (B-32Z 284M)
SCREW, RECTIF R BRIDGE ATTACHING
RECTIFIER, B' \DGE

DIODE, TRIC

BOLT, THF JUGH

SEAL, LcARING

BEARING, SLIP RING END

TERMINAL, BATTERY

FRAME, SLIP RING END

REGULATOR,

WASHER,

SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER ATTACHING
SPRING, BAUSH

GM02-030
072382



33.
3a.

F23

F23
F23
F23

2.29
8.929
229
2319
2307

BRUSH, W/HOLDER

WASHER,

SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER ATTACHING
RESISTOR. (REGULATOR TO BRUSH GROUND)
COLLAR, SHAFT (BETWEEN PULLEY AND FAN;)



PONPOrLN

F23
F23
F23
F23
F23

F17
F17

237
2317
2277
2277
2277
8917
8.800
8.929
8900
2275
2.275

2P02-003
040583

2P02-003

1984-1986 P GENERATOR MOUNTING-2.5L L4 (LR8/2.6R)

BRACKET, GEN ADJ (1984}

BRACKET, GEN ADJ {1985-86)

SCREW, SPL WA HEX HD (MB X 1 25.6G THD)
SCREW, SPL WA HEX HD {M10 X 1 5-6G THD)
SUPPORT, GEN

NUT, HEX FLGIM10 X 1 5}

BOLT, HEX (M10 X 1 5 X 356}

WASHER, SPL STL (15/32 1DX1 1/8 ODX1/8)
BOLT, FLGD HEX HD {M10X1 5X 10569 8 PZOR)
GENERATOR, (94 AMP)

GENERATOR, (78 AMP}

v

10035803
10035803

10019484
1156508101
11640931
3790788
116508142
1101308
1101307



L

10.
12.

ONOMRRN

Fa3

D9
D9

Fi7
F17
F23

2277
8.900
8.900
8.900
0.029
0.002
8.977
2.275
2.275
2277
8.931
8.900
8.900

2P02-008

1985-1987 P GENERATOR MOUNTING-2.8L V6 (1.44/2.8-9)

DRACKET, GEN

BOLT, HWH (M10X1 5X35 10 9 POR)
BOLT, (M10X1 5X40K0 002)

BOLT, HFH (MBX1 25X75 9 8 POR)

BOLT, ENG MT BRKT

WASHER, ENG MT BRKT|{TO CYL BLK)
BOLT, HEX CON TOOTH (M8X1 26X32 98 PH)
GENERATOR, 94 AMP

GENERATOR, 66 AMP

SHIELD, GEN HT

WASHER, MET REG HELICAL LK (M8}
BOLT, HEX (MBX1 26X16 FULL 9 8.PS)
BOLT, HEX FLG HD (M10X1 5X90K2 8 POR}

10044919
14068166
11609844
11508301
10034657
473539
11501843
1101308
1101307
10038230
9439611
11609589
11605202



~oODNARALNS

b -l

F23
F17
E7

F23

F23

2.277
2.27%
1.080
8.900
8.900
8917
2277
8.929
8.900
8.900
2.277

1987-1988 P GENERATOR MOUNTING-2.51 L4 (LRB/2.5R}

BRACE, GEN RR

GEMNERATOR, (REMANIW/85 AMP K99)(1987.88)
TENSIONER, DR BELY

BOLT, HWH (M10X1 bX35) 10 9 POR

BOLT, HEX (MBX1 26X30) 88 ZC

NUT, HFH (M10X1 6X10) POR 10

SUPPORT, GEN

WASHER, FL (M10X20X3} CP

BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X35) 109 PC

BOLT, HEX FLG HD (M10X1 5X90}(3 8 POR}
SCREW, SPL WA HEX HD (M8X1 25) 6G THD

2pbd2.010

10041242
10463020
10041248
14066165
11600363
11508101
10041241
10000925
11600931
11609202
10008893



L

SopueaswN .

F23

D9
D9

F17
F23

2277
8.900
8.960
8.900
0.029
0.0602
8.900
2.275
2.277
8.7

2P02-014
051287

2P02.014

1988 P GENERATOR MOUNTING-2.BL V6 (L44/2.8-9)

BRACKET. GEN

BOLT, HWH (M10X1 5X356 10 9)POR

BOLY, HFH (M10X1 5X40)36 THDI1O 9 PS

BOLT, HFH (M8X] 25X75)9 8 POR

BOLY, ENG MT BRKT

WASHER, ENG MT BRKT (TO CYL BLK}

BOLT, HEX & CON TOOTH WA (M8-1 25X32)9 8 PH
GENERATOR. REMANUFACTURED

SHIELD. GEN HEAT

NUT, HFH {M8X1 25X7 5)10 PEOR

10044919
14056165
11509844
11608301
10034857

473539
11601843
10483089
10086519
11507036



G2
G2
G2

G2
G2
G2

2387
2383
2.382

NS,
2372
2372
2372

1984-1988 P DISTRIBUTOR/IGNITION-L4

NOTE: PART NUMBERS ARE CHARTED FOR YEARS 1985 AND LATER IN GROUP 2.000 SEE SPECIFIC
GROUP FOR YEARS 1984 AND PRIOR.

CAP, DISTR............. .

SCREW, W/WA ROTOR .. .
ROTOR,DISTR . .... ....
BUSHING.(PART OF ITEM 214}

MAIN SHAFT, COMPLETE . .
RETAINER, POLE PIECE & PLATE

POLE PIECE AND PLATE, .. ... ... . ..
GOIL. PICK-UP (PART QF ITEM #7) . . . .
PLATE, ADVANCE {PART OF ITEM #7} . .
SEAL HOUSING ... ... ..... ... R
MODULE, DISTH . .. e e
SCREW, W/LW MODULE .. .

PLUG, POLE PIECE & PLATE

HOUSBING, DISTR .. . . . .
BUSHING.IPART OF ITEM #14)

SEAL, ON SHAFT

WASHER, TANG UNDER GEAR

WASHER, UNDER GEAR

GEAR, DISTR ... . . .

PIN, (3/16X11/16{HEAVY SERIES TYPE C)
BLOCK, TERMINAL

SWITCH, HALL EFFECT

GM2-32



pPON

v

oRN®®n

GMO2-086
093086

GMO02-0683

1985-1988 P DISTRIBUTOR/IGNITION-2.8L. V6 {L44/2.8.9)

CAP, DISTR |

SCREW, W/LW. CAP ATTACH

ROYOR, DISTR

PAAIN SHAFT, (1985)

MAIN SHAFT, (1986-88)

SHIELD, PICKUP COIL

SEAL, ON HSG .

HOUSING, DISTR e

PIN, SLOTTED 5PR (1/8X1 /2]PL

MODULE, DISTR (1985 OEM #1103633}

MODULE, DISTR (1985 OEM #1103694)11986- BB)
SCREW, W/LW. MODULE ATTACH

COIL, PICKUP .

RETAINER, PICKUP COIL

POLE PIECE (STATIONARY}

PIN, SPR COILED {3/16X3/4) PL

GEAR, DISTR

WASHER, UNDER GEAR .

WASHER, TANG UNDER GEAR ({19856 OEM #1 103633! .
WASHER, TANG UNDER GEAR {1985 OEM #1103694}1986- 88)

1989797
104952980
10497452

19880056
10457450

1985792

1977936
10498785

455632

19874068
104362489

1987972
10495089

1989202

1983010

9422127

19857689

1977937

1965884

1985864



b b
mPLEND AhWN=

Fl14
Fi4
Fi4

Fi4
Fi4
Fl14

Fi14
F14
F14
G2

2.170
2170
2170
2.383
2.183
2,183
2.170
2,383
2170
2170
2170
2383

GM02-058

101086
©
GMD2.058

1987-1988 P COIL & MODULE/IGNITION (LR8/2 SR)}(DELCO)
COIL. IGN . . 10497771
SEAL, ELEC IGN MOD & COIL{FOR 2 TEHMS) 1989579
SAIELD, MTG 1989812
MODULE, iGN .. 10467208
BRACKET, MTG (1087.88} 10498100
BRACKET, MTG (198991} 10407995
SEAL, SENSOR & MODULE 1989823
SENSOR, IGN {CR/SHAFT POSTION} 10496122
SCREW, SENSOR ATTACH : 10498732
SEAL, IGN (O-RINGIION-SENSOR) 1989866
STUD, MOUNTING BRACKET ATTACH (2 183] 10490207
NUT, W/COIL ELEK IGN 1985530



-l

-l

Pom Nmomuwm

F25
F26
F26

F25
F23
F23
F23

F23
F23

2.342
2342
2.342
8.977
2.343
NS,
2.90
2335
2.341
2.344
8.977
2,333
2333

o=l

G ¥

1984-1987 P BATTERY MOUNTING & CABLES

CABLE, BAT POS (32"}1984) . .. . ..
CABLE, BAT POS (30"K1986-87 W/LR8) .
CABLE, BAT POS (35"}1985-87 W/L44)
SCREW, HWH TAP (M4.2X1 41X16}

SHIELD. BAT HEAT o

BATTERY, . . . .

BOLT, HWH (MB8X1.25X65)

RETAINER, BAT HOLDN | .

CABLE, BAT NEG {15"){LRB} . .. .
CABLE, BAT NEG (25"}1985.B7 W/L44)2 342}
BOLT, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 B1X20)

SUPPORT, BAT HOLD DOWN

TRAY, BAT . . |

2P02-005

12042424
32011371
12020581
11508374
10045872

116505840
14005081

8907024
12003648
12337828
20489129
10071787



L. d
h

NOORWN

8.

8.
10.

F25
F25
F256
F2b

F23

F23
F23
F23
Fa23

2342
2342

2343
8977

N.S.
8.900
2.335
8.977
2.301
23,
2333
2333

1988 P BATTERY MOUNTING & CABLES

CABLE, BAT POS (30"KW/LR8)

CABLE, BAT POS (35"}1988)) .

SLEEVE INSULATOR, BAT CBL PDS (W/LRB)

SHIELD, BAT HT {1988} ‘
SCREW, HEX W/FL WA TAP (M4.2X1 41X16)600M NIC ORG
BATTERY . . .
BOLT. HEX W/CON SPG LK WA {MB8X1 26X65)POR

RETAINER, BAT HOLDN

BOLT, SEMS HEX W/FL WA [M6.3X1. 81)(20)601 OM PZOR
GABLE, BAT NEG {15"KLRg) . . .

CAMNLE, BAT NEG (2611988 L44K2. 3421

SUPPORT, BAT HOLD DOWN . .. .
TRAY, BAT TRAY{1988) . .. .. . . e

2p02-012
052887

202012

120113
12026601
10042708
10045872
11509374

115068486
14005081
12337828

8307024
12003848
20489129
10071787



2FP02.001



-

® pNe o Mw N

- -
Ll

12
13.
t4,
15.
16.

7.
18.

19.
20.

22.

23,
2B.
286,
27.

28,
29.
30,
31,
33,

3s.
35.

3s.

2.770
2,770
2,766
2.7¢6
8.977
2,766
8.977
2.728
2726

8.133
2.7¢5
2.786
2,760
2.7¢0
2737
2,729
2,726
2,726
2,760
2786
2,785
2.785
2725
2711
2.738
2727
2728
8921
8.977
2575
2,576
2576
2575
2.676
2576
2575
8.917
2,729
8.977
2,685
2585
2.892
2729
2,737
2.728
2,728
2723
2728
2430
2480
2480
2,480
2,480
2.480

2480
2,755
2,755
2765
B.977
2,587
2687
8141
2,785
8.977
2.760
2.760
2,780
2.760
2,760
2,768

1984-1988 P LAMPS/FRONT

PAMNEL, HDLP CVR.RH
PANEL, HDLP CVR.LH

HINGE, CVR HDLP-RH

HIRGE, CVA HDLPLH

SCREW, HWH-TYPE C (M6 X 1 X 20}

SCHEW, HDLP CVR HGE

SCREW, HEX W/TT CON WA TYPE C (MBX1X201(1987)
FILLER, HDLP CVR PNL.RH (INC'LS #6)

FILLER, HDLP CVR PNL-LH {INC'LS #6)

SPACER, (PART OF #5)

RIVET. PUSH-IN ‘

CRANK KIT, HDLP MTH ARM-W/LINK-RH {1984.88){* 1)
CRANK KIT, HOLP MTR ARM-W/LINK-LH {1984-88)(" 1)
BRACKEY KIT, MTA MTG.LH{*2}

BRACKET KIT, MTA MAG-RH(*2}

SCREW, HDLP ADJ-W/NUT

NUT, SPL ANC NYLON}SQUARE HOLE)

B8ODY KIT, HOLP-RH

BODY KIT, HDLP.LH

BOLT, HDLP DR MTR-W/SCREW

WASHER, PIVOT BOLT

BOLY, HDLP BODY PIVOT

BUMPER, FILLER (12 050)

CAPSULE, HOLP

RING, HDLP RET .

SCREW, HDLP RET RING

SEALBEAM, HOLP

RING, HDLP MTG . | .

NUT, U-SHAPE {#8.18) oo ;

SCREW, PAN HD TORX TAP (M4 2X1 41X30)

LAMP. FRT SI MKR-RH {1984-8541986 PM)

LAMP, FRT SI MKR-LH (1984-851{1986 PM}

LAMP, FRT S) MKR-RH {1986 PG}

LAMP, FRT S} MKR-LH {1986 PG} .

LAMP, FAT S| MKR-AH {1987-89 PM)

LAMP, FRT S| MKR.LH (1987-89 PM)

SOQCKET, S| MKH LP {1984-86){1987-89 PG}

HUT, W/CON WA (MEX1X5 .5)

NUT, SPL ANC {NYLONKSQUARE HOLE)

SCREW, PAN HD TORX TAP (M4 2X1 41X20}

LAMP, PK & T/SIG-ARH . P

LAMP, PK & T/SIGLH

FLASHER, T/SIG LP . . | .

NUT, SPL ANC (NYLONHSQUARE HOLE)

SPRING, HDLP ADJ

BEZEL, HDLP LWA-RH

BEZEL, HDLP LWR-LH

BEZEL. HDLP UPR-RH .

BEZEL, HDLP UPR-.LH L .

HARNESS, FWD LP (1984 EXC C60} . ..

HARNESS, FWD LP (1984 W/C60) .

HARNESS, FWD LP {1985-86 C60,v08) .

HARNESS, FWD LP {1985-86 EXC C60.V08) .
HARNESS, FWD LP (1985-86 C60.V08)

HARNESS, FWD LP (1987 EXC vV08)

HARNESS, FWD LP {1887 W/V08}

HARNESS, FWD LP (1988-89) .. .
RELAY.HDLPACTR .. ... .. . .

HELAY, HDLP ACTR (AT RAD 8FL) . .

BRACKET, HDLP ACTR RELAY (3 900}

SCREW, HWH [M4.2X1 41X16] ... .. . .
BRACKET, P/LP.RH . . . e W e
BRACKETY, P/LP-LH . ... . . e
REINFORCEMENT, F/FDR AT SI MKR

MODULE, HDLP OPG DR ACTACONT .. . . .. .
SCREW, HEX W/FL WA TAP (M4 2X1.41X16)NIC ORG
CLIP, HDLP MTR CRANK (PART OF ITEM 8} .. . ...
ACTUATOR, HOLP-RH (1984-86) . S
ACTUATOR, HDLP.LH {1984.-86} . o
MOTOR, W/ACTUATORMHDLP DR-RH [1987-88) .
MOTOR, W/ACTUATORHDLP DR.LH {1987.88) .
SWITCH, W/BRUSH.HDLP (1984.86) . ) .

20302392
20302393
20318490
20318491
11508023
20489009
11608023
20423522
20423523

20433028
16510928
18510927
16602817
18602818
557057
347347
18502820
18602819
10021837
10018028
10020786
20201325
5972850
59894¢6
5986249
59726898
6988095
1635216
11505836
920058
920057
5974302
5574301
5974302
5974301
12083480
116508388
347347
11504656
a173z8
917327
10041073
347347
549398
10019517
10015918
10019918
10015520
12027824
12035080
12039080
12039079
12039079
12048567

12080965
10031018
10022820
10022815
22608232
10038891
0038892
20588810
16505400
11609374
10020724
22039873
22035872
186079526
16607925
22030870



[ Y

SomNpna w

8514
2897
2.897
2.897
2897
2.897
2.897
2,576
2675
2575
8977
2575
24892
2892

1984-1988 P TURN SIGNAL LEVER & RELAYS

LEVER, TLT COLREL . ..... ..

LEVER, 7/5/G-WSW-WSWA.D/SW (EXC PULSE. K34]|t1 984 87)

LEVER, T/SIG-WSW-WSWA-D/5W (1984.86 PULSE) . . .

LEVER, T/SIG-WSW-WSWA-D/SW (EXC PULSE.K34)(1 988- 89)

LEVER, T/5IG-WSW-WSWA-D/SW (1987-89 PULSE}

LEVER, T/5I1G-WSW-WSWA-D/SW [K34 EXC PULSE)

LEVER, T/SIG-WSW-WSWA-D/SW (PULSE. K34]

KNOB, HAZARD WRNG SW . .

SPAING, HAZARD WANG SW KNOB

BUTTON, HAZARD WRNG SW .

SCAEW, OV HD C/R TAP (M3 6X1.27 X 22) . . .
FLASHER, HAZARD WRNG .. . . . : .
CLIP, T/SIG LP FLSHR . e .
FLASHER, T/SIGLP ...

2P02-006
020484

2P02.006

10024521
22510143
22510144
22510733
22510732
25111263
26111262
22607977

556743

556742

6450089
25534019
10041073



2r02-002

. 060386
2P02-002
1984-1985 P LAMPS/REAR
G?7 2680 HOUSING, RRCOMPLPRH ........ ...t i, 16500464
G7 2680 HOUSING RRCOMPLPLH ... ....................... e .. 16600453
2 Gz 2682 LENS.B/ULPINA.......... .. ... ............... e e .- 16500480
2 a7 28B2 LENS,RRCOMPLPINRRH _.......... e ey e ... 18500458
G7 2882 LENS, RACOMPLPINRLH ....................... ............ .. 18500467
4 G7 2882  LENS, ARCOMPLPOTARH . .........coovir i - .. 16500482
G? 2682 LENS,RRCOMPLPOTR.LH .. ... e e, 16500461
) 8977 SCREW,LGARHD (MAZXT.41X20) ... .....ovni ittt e,
6. G7 2689 REFLECTOR, RRBPR ....................co0viir e 919838
7. 8921  NUT, FLG STMPD (SEALERIMG.3X24) .......... ..... ........ e
8 G6 2576 SOCKET,SIMKRLP .......... .. ... ....... e e 12083460
8991 BULB,BRSIMKRGEI94) . ............. ... .oiel ciee
9. G6 2575 LAMP.RASIMKREHR ... ....... ... ......... .......... e 920080
GB 2575 LAMP,ARSIMKRLH ........ . ... . ... ... ..., G e 920069
10. 8913  SCHEW, PAN HD TORX TAP {M4.2X1.41X30} .. .. .. e e .
". BO21  NUT USHAPE(#8-18) ....... .. ... oot e
12. W27 13.080  HARNESS, RRCOMPTIT) ...... ... o uviririniriine oo, 20480232
13. G8 2586 SOCKET, TAILLPW/CBL ......... e e e e e, 12030056
8801  BULE, TAILSTOP-DIR (F2057) . ... .. .oovvee e o
14. G? 2884  SOCKET, T/5IG-TAILSTOP LPW/CBL ............ .. e e -. 12003757
8931  BULB, TAILSTOP-DIR (#2057} ........... e e
15. G8 2598 SOCKET.B/ULPW/CBL ............. ..... .... e e 12003758
8991  BULM, B/U LP (1D11BB-32CP) ... oot aiee e,
16. G8 2714  SOCKET,LICPLTLP. ... .. ............. e e o 12001470
BI9Y  BULB, 194 ... .. .. e ..
17. GB 2760 LAMP,LICPLT .. ... .. ... ... . .., S e 912118
18. G7 2884  PLUG, TAIL LP ACCE S HOLE(BLACK) .. ....... ........... e e 20387380
19. G7 2889 SCREW.RRLPTOPNL(PR7) ............ o0 covener oer i, . 20455727
20. G7 2888 CLIP. TAILLPRET ... i iiiainen oot e 20360248

NOTE 1: SEE GROUP FOR ADDITIONAL USAGE.



BN PR & w N .

@0
v

G7
Gs

Gs
a7
G7
a7
G7

2P02007
1986-1988 PG97 LAMPS/REAR

HOUSING, RR COMBLP-RH ....... . e e 16504924
HOUSING.RRCOMBLP-LH ................. ... e . 18504923
LENS, AR COMB INRLENS INREH ... ... .o e e, 18504936
LENS, RR COMB INR LENS INR-LH __......... e e e 18504935
LENS,RRECOMB INRRH ....... .. ........ e e e i ........ 1B50&928
LERG. RRCOMBINAR-LH . ............... .. . . ... ... ... ... .. 18604927
LENS, R COMB OVERLAY fALD-RH .. .. e e . . ... .... 18504930
LENS. AR COMB OVERLAY MIDIH ... . . ... ... .. ... . .......... 18504929
SCREW, LG AD HD TORX IMA.2X1 41X200 . . .. ... .. .. .. e .

REFLECYOR, RR BPRITOBE-B7) .. .. e o 915638
REFLECTOR.HRBPR{1988) ...... .. .................. s ce...  E374833
NUT, RRBPRAREFLTOFASCIA ... ............ @ cervrnnnn... .. .. 16042521
SOCKET, SIMKRLP .. ........... N 12083480
BULE, SIMKR LP (2CPE1B4) ..o oet it i e e - .. 021330
LAMP,RRSIMKRAH ................... e e e e ...  BO7E14D
LAMP, RRSIMKRLHIB8B88) . ... ... o i, 5975133
SCREW, PAN HD TORX (MA.2X1.41X30) ... ....oover ot e, 116505836
NUT, U SHAPE (M4.2 X 1.41 X .0GE)}ZOR) e v et eei..... BE2051726
SCREW. PN HD (M4 2X1.44X18) .. .. ... ..... . . e . 11501012
BCREW, HWH (141 3/8%) ... .. o e e e

BOVEM, HIGH MTD STOPLP _ . . .o i . 18505094
LAMP, HIGH MTD STOP{1986) ... ................. s : 918421
BOCKET, LICPLTLPW/CBL .. ... ..., . e e e 12001470
BULS, LIC P {2CP-3194) ... .. ... ... ..... e e 9421330
LAMP, LICPLT . .. . i e . 212118
BOCKET. BAULPW/CBL ... ... i ot i i S e ... 12001470
BULS, (2CP-#704) ... ... ..., ....... e e e 89421330
BOCKET, B/ULPW/CBL .......... ... ........ . O, 12003768
BULS, B/U LP{32CP-#1956) . ... ....... 1. ....... R S417888
BOCKET, T/SIGLPW/CBL .. ... i e e e . .. .. 120027572
BULD, TAILSTOP-DIR SIB #2057 ... ..ooovires v, R SA3AB4B
SOCKET, TAIL-STOP LPAW/CBL .............. e e 12003757
BULD, #2057} . ... ... . e 9438848
FLUG, TAIL LP ACCESS HOLE (BLACK) ....... e e e e 20367380
SCREW,.RRLPTOPNL ...,.......... . e e e 20838339
CUP, TAILLPRET . ...... ..... ..veevs . e e e 20380248



2P02-009
060385

2P02-009
1986-1988 PM3a7 LAMPS
1. &7 2.680  HOUSING, RR COMP LP.RH 165004564
G7 2680 HOUSING, RR COMP LP-LH ... 16500453
2. @7 2682 LENS,B/ULPINR .. .. ... ... e cenaee.. 186500460
3. G7 2682  LENS, RR COMP LP INR-RH Cieeaas ae aaee.. . 16500468
G7 2682 LENS.RRCOMP LPINR.LM . ....... 16500457
4. G7 2.682  LENS, RR COMP LP OTR.AH Ceasare ceies cwie. .. ... 16500462
G7 2682 LENS,RRCOMPLPOTRAH . ........ ...... .. ... .. ...n " . 16600461
5 8977 SCREW., LG RD HD [M4.2X1.41X20) .. ..., e e .. ‘
6. G7 2689 REFLECTOR,RRBPR{19B6) ........ ... .. ... ... .. " e 919638
7 8.921  NUT, FLG STMPD (SEALER){M6.3X24) , .. .
8, G86 2576  SOCKET,SIMKRLP ... ... ........ Crata s en caaa e ..., 12083460
8.59t BULB.RBSIMKR (#194) ... ........
9. Ge 2575  LAMP, RR St MKR-RH (198687 PM) ... ... . . e 920080
G 2576  LAMP, RR S| MKRLH (1986-87 PM) ... .., .. T 920059
G6 2675  LAMP, RR S| MKR-RH {1987 EXC SPCL EDITION weaKiees) . ... ... ... 5975140
G6 2576  LAMP, RR St MKR.LH (1987 EXC SPCL EDITION wesees . . . ..., L. 5976139
10. B.O13  SCREW, PAN HD TORX TAP {(M4.2X1 41X30) . ... ... ... ....... ..
11. BO21  NUT, USHAPE(#818) ... .......................~" e e
12. N27 13080 HARNESS, AR COMPT(*1} ... ..... ... Cr e e e e e 20624368
13. Gé 2598  SOCKEY, TAIL {PW/CBL ..... ... . ..., e e e 12030055
8.991  BULB, TAILSTOP-DIR (#2067) . ... .................. ... . e 9430848
14, G7 2634  SOCKET, V/SIG-TAILSTOP LPW/CBL ... .. .. .. ... " . ... . 12003757
8.991  BULB, TAIL-STOP.DIR {#2057) .. ... . .... e e e e 9438848
16. G6 28596 SOCKET,B/ULPW/CBL .. ..... ............ ... ceer ... 120037658
8.991  BULB, B/ULP(ID1156:32CH) . ... ............. .. .. e e 9417366
16. G8 2714 SOCKET, LICPLTLP.. .. ... .... e e Cee s e .. 12007470 .
8991 BULB,(#194) ... . . .. ... .. e e e 8421330
17. G8 2700 LAMP,LCPLT ... ....... .... Ceene s Lo e e me e e e 2912116
18. G7 2.684  PLUG, TAIL LP ACCESS HOLE {BLACK) . .. . ... e . 20367360
19, @7 2680 SCREW,RRIPTOPNLIP3?) ... ............. .00 cae .o .. 20488727
20, G7 2864 CLP, TAILLFRET...... e e e ., . . .... .. 20380245
21. G7 26870  LAMP HIGHMTDSTOP...... ........... ... e e e e 918421
8.991  BULB, W/SOCKET (43CP-#889) . ................ ... " e - 9441722
8.921  NUT, U SHAPE (M4.2X1.41)ZOR . .. ... .. e e .. .. 62361724
22. G7 2679 COVER, HIGHMTDSTOPLP . . ................. ... e 16505094
23. NS5 SCREW .. ... .. .. e e e e
24, NS. STUD, IPMTG .... .. . .

NOTE 1- SEE GROUP FOR ADDITIONAL USAGE.



1984
1986-1986
1986-1988
1987-1088
19851988
1984-1986
1985-.1988
1687.1988
1987-1988
1986
1986-1968
1984-19856
1986
1987-1988
1986-1988
1984
1985
19886
1987-1988
1986-1988
1984
1985-1980
1987-1988
1985-1588
1984
1984
1986.1987
1988
1986-198¢

PONTIAC
CHASSIS GROUP 3.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE . GRiD
P FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ............... Perecans e T T Feraenees F4
P FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM.2.5L L4 (LR8/25R) ............ L T F5
P FUEL SUPPLY SVSTEM-2.8L V@ (L44/28R) ........... Pt Veeeeas .. F8
P FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ...... ferenaaaan T Ferareaaaaan, e PN F10
P FUEL INJECTOR RAIL MPFI {MODELS FBA,RB10) (LA4/2.89) . ........ccii it F11
P THROTTLE BODY/THI (MODEL 300)...... reaaeaas s Perreareieaay e .. F13
P THROTTLE BODY/MPFI L44/28-9 ,............ Cer et et b arraaraaas ov... Fi18
P THROTTLE BODY/TBI (MODEL 7OOMLRB/Z5R) ... ... veeneennnnnnn.. Ve F16
P AIR INTAKE SYSTEM-L4 {LRB/2SR) . ..... Teeeeiaeae veeenaaaan Ve et eeaaaaas F17
P AIR INTAKE SYSTEM.VG (LA4/2.898] ................ e hareeas e eeee . Fi8
P AR INTAKE SYSTEM-VE (L44/289) ............ Pt re e e, e F19
P ACCELERATOR CONTROL-L4 (LRB/25R)...... e, TN F20
P ACCELERATOR CONTROL.L4 {LRB/26R).............. et e F21
P ACCELERATOR CONTROL-L4 (LRB/2BR)........

P ACCELERATOR CONTROL.VS (L44/28.9) ...,....... ... .

P CRUISE CONTROL-L4 (LRB/2.6RKK3®) ............. e tiar e e,

P CRUISE CONTROLLS {LRB/2.GANKAA) . ........... .. .ccovuoou. . ..l

P CRUISE CONTROL-LA (LRB/2.5AKK34) ......... e

P CRUISE CONTROL-L4 {LRB/2.6R{K34) ....... Srerraasraaaaa

P CRUISE CONTROL-VE {I44/2.8-9HK34) ............... ...
P EMISSION CONTROLSL4 (LR8/2SR) ...,..........,
P EMISSION CONTROLS-L4 (LRB/2ER) ... .......

P EMISSION CONTROLS-LA {LRB/25R) ....... Sereraeeeie et

P EMISSION CONTROLS-VE (Laa/2849) ..... teaaaans N

P EXHAUST SYSTEM-L4 (LRB/2.5R EXC Y62) .......

P EXHAUST SYSTEM.L4 (LRB/2ZE5RW/YO2) . ..............ovvue....
P EXHAUST SYSTEM-L& (LR8/26R) ......... eea

P EXHAUST SYSTEM.L4& {LRB/25R} ....... e

P EXHAUST SYSTEM-VO (L44/289) ................. ‘e




CENOARLN

A7

Ni8
N8
A7

3.107
3.107
1.186¢
1.166
3.003

N.5.

N.S.
8.977
3.028

3.003
3163
3.880
3982
8.950
3.183
1.168
8.902
8882
3.183
3.850
3.023
a.022
3.022
3.001

anaz
3.107
3.900
3110
12981
B8.927
8.900

1984 P FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM

CAM, FUEL SENDER

INSULATOR, FUEL SENDER PIPE
CLAMP, HOSE (333 TO 57 2MM)
CLAMP, WORM TYPE (56" TC 1 06"DIA)
HOSE, FUEL TANK FIL,

PIPE, FUEL TANK FIL

CLAMP, FLUEL TNK FIL PIPE

SCREW, HWH {1/4" - 14 X 3/4™)
CAP, W/HANDLE. FUEE TANK {GAS)
RIVET, FUEL TNK FIL PIPE BRKT
ARACKET, F/TNK FIL PIPE

PIPE, FUEL RETURN

FILTER, FUEL (TYPE GF481)
BRACKET, FUEL FEED FRT PIPE CLIP
CLIP, CLSD {1/4"-5/16" PIPE X 17/32" X 172"}
PIPE, FUEL FEED

CLAMP, WORM TYPE (56"TO 1 06"DIA}
HOSE, FUEL & OIL (378" X 25" 1)
HOSE, BULK (5/16" X 25°§*1)

PIPE, FUEL FEED TBI TO FLTR

CLAMP, FUEL FILTER

BOLT, FUEL TANK STRAP

STRAP, FUEL TANK [RR)

STAAP, FUEL TANK {FRT)

TANK, FUEL

ANTLSQUEAK, FUEL TANK

GASKET, FUEL METER (TANK UNIT)
SENDER. FUEL {IN TANK)

PUMP, FUEL (IN TANK)

FILTER, FUEL (IN TANK)
REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT F/TNK
WASHER, 5L {4 1D0.26 OD{M4 THK)RUSB
BOLT, HEX FLGD (M8X1 25X16)9 8 PC

2P03-322
102887

2P03-002

22518548
10026387
2210006
22518665
10026836

22525302

10026609
10035094
25065062
10026211

10026222
22518665

10026358
10039217
10040191
10021736
10033889
10037282

3893116
25003261

6471959
25055455
20462000
20733729
11607022



PNORSWN-

25. a7
28. A7
27. N24
28. A7

7 8 4 9 10 1M 10 9

€4 |

12

2P03-005
C51150

13 14

2P03-006

1985-1986 P FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM.2.5L L4 {LR8/2.5R}

TANK, FUEL

ANTI-SQUEAK, F/TX

MAT, A8 FLR AUX
INSULATOR, FUEL SDR PIPE
ANTLSQUEAK, F/TK RR

GASKET, F/TK METER ’
CAM, FUEL SDR

SENDER, FUEL (1985)
SENDER. FUEL {1986)

PUMP, FUEL (IN TK){19885)

PUMP, FUEL {IN TK{EP125H1986)
FILYER, FUEL (I TK}

CLAMP, WORM GR (286 TD 76 2MM)
CLAMP, WORM GR (56 TO 1 06)

HOSE, F/TK FIL & VENT

PIPE, F/TK FIL {(W/GRD STRP)
INSULATOR, F/TK FIL PIPE

CAP, W/HDL E/TK (GAS)

BRACKET, F/FEED & ATN HOSE {POS 12)
PLATE, F/TK FIL PIPE

PIPE, F/FEED {SDR TO TBI)

HOSE, F/FEED RETURN {2 8.9)

PIPE, F/FEED (SOR TQ FLTR)

FILTER, FUEL {TYPE GF481)

PIPE, F/FEED {TBI TO FLTR)

CLAMP, FUEL FLTR

CLAMP, WORM GR HEX S. SCR { 250X 625) 55T BLA
HOSE.FUEL & OIL 3/8"X25" GM-6163MIAR)" 1}
HOSE.BULK 5/16X25° GME163M FUEL & OIL RESISTANT(AR)(® 1}
BOLT. F/TK STAP TO U/BODY (T BOLT)
STRAP, 7 'TK AR

NUT.RE BPR REFL

STRAP, F/TK FRT

NUT,HEX M8.1 25 TORQUE PREV 10tAR)

NGTE 1 CUT AS REQUIRED

10037262

10026387

3893116
22516648
26090578
25090910

8472421

e472528
25065455
12338017
2265168885
10026636
10037635
10034810
22525302
10039215
20534022
10037188
10039222
10041102
26065052
10037187
10037190

1848216

10040191
10021735
100396156
10033389
116500780



30. N28 12981  REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT F/TK {1385}
Nza 12.981  REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT F/TK [1986)

al. 8.927 WASHER,SEALING.4 1D.25 OD.M4 THK.RUB(AR)

32. 8.500 BOLT.HFH MBX1 25X16 17 6-0D 9 8 PZORIAR)

NOTE | CUT AS REQUIRED

20402084
20819749
20733729
11507022



2P03.027



1985-1986 P FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM-2.8L V@ (L44/2.8R)

1. A7 3028 CAP, W/HDL F/TK (GASOLINE) 10062118
2. A7 3.003 PLATE, 7K Fil. PIPE ATCH 20534822
3. A7 3.107 INSULATOR, SENDER PIPE 10028387
4. A7 3.107 CAM, SENDER 226108548
5. A7 3.008 INSULATOR, TK FIL PIPE ) 100340810
8. A7 3.107 SENDER (1985) 25004826
AZ? 3.107 SENDER (1986) 260690912
7. A9 3112 GASKET, TK METER 3853116
8. NS, ANTISQUEAK, TK RR
9. N.S. MAT, RA FLR AUX
10. N.S. ANTISQUEAK, TK
11. A? 3.001 TANK 10037282
12. A7 3.022 STRAP, TK (ARA) 10021735
13. A? 3.023 BOLT, TK STRAP (T BOLT) 10040191
14. as NUT, PUSH ON (M8X1 25) ZOR 10009923
15. A7 3.022 STRAP, TK (FRT) 10033889
16. D28 4,858 NUT, HEX LK {M8X1 25) 10 CAD 11500780
17. 8.927 WASHER, FL 4 OMM RUB PL 20733729
18. N28 12.981 AEINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT F/TK 20819749
19. 8.900 BOLT, W/FL WA {MBX1 25X16) 98 ZOR 116507022
20. 8.948 CLAMP, WORM GR {250 TO 850) S5T HLA 1648218
21. B.982 HOSE (3/8i*1) 94392368
22. A10 3.183 PIPE, FEED 10039223
23. N1 4,128 CLIP, FEED PIPE 22618924
23. A9 3.182 BRACKET, FEED FRT PIPE (POS 8) 10034781
25. 8.977 SCREW. HEX HD W/FL WA (M6 3X1 81X20) PZOR 12337828
26. A0 3.163 SEAL. O RING 22614722
27. B89 3.850 CLAMP, TBI FUEL FLTR 10039217
28. BYS 3.890 FILTER {AC GF481) 25055062
29. AS 3.162 CLIP, FEED & RTN PiPE 10042838
30. A0 3.183 HOSE, FEED 10041404
31. A9 d.162 BRACKET, FEED & RTN HOSE (PGS 10) LWR 10036173
32. 8,962 HOSE {5/16GME163M){* 1) 9439560
33. A0 3.163 HOSE, RTN 10035222
34. Al10 3.163 SHIELD, PIPE 10038499
35. A9 3.182 NUT, FEED & RTN PIPE BRKT (0 0334) 12337995
38. A9 3.162 BRACKET, FEED & RYN HOSE 10034785
37. 8916  NUT, HEX M8X1 25X13) PHOS 11500749
38. AW 3.183 PIPE, RTN 10038644
39. A9 3.162  CLIP, FEED & RTN RIPE 10042838
40. 8.977 SCREW, HWH (M6 3X1 B1X13) PZOR 12338139
41. A0 3.163 PIPE, FEED 10048843
42. A24 3.875 CLAMP, WORM GR (2B 6MM TO 76 2MM) 5ST BLA 12338017
43. N8 1.168 CLAMP, WORM GR (9716 TO 1 1 18) 22518685
44. A7 3.003 HOSE, TK FiL & VENT 10028638
45. A7 3.003  PIPE, TK FIL (W/GRD STRAF} 10037836

NOTE 1 CUT AS REQUIRED



2P03-021
050288




1987-1988 P FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM

1. AS 3118 TANK, FUEL VAPOR 10041455
2. a.977 BOLT. HWH TAP {M6 3X1 81X20)P20R 12337828
3 A9 3.118 BRACKET, FUEL VAPOR TANK 10041480
4. N8 1.148 CLAMBP, HEX HD WORM{3J 3 TQO 57 2M{I1987) 22618088
N18 1.168 CLAMP, HEX HD WORMI33 3 TO 57 2M){1988) 10058745
6. N18 1166 CLAMP, WORM TYPE {H6"TQ 1 08" DIA) 22618485
8. A7 3.003 HOSE, FUEL TANK FIL & VENT 1002680836
7. A7 3.003 PIPE, FUEL TNK FIL (W/GHRD STRAP} 10037635
8. A7 3008 INSULATOR, F/TNK FIL PIPE 100340610
9. A7 3.028 CAP, W/HANDLE. FUEL TANK (GAS} 225256302
10. A7 3.107 INSULATOR, FUEL SENDER PIPE 10028387
11 N.S. ANTI SQUEAK, F/TNK RR
12. A7 3.107 CAM, FUEL SENDER 226165648
13. A7 3.107 SENDER, FUEL (IN TANK}Y2 5R) 26093531
B9 3.900 PUMP, FUEL (IN TANKKEP125)(2 5R) 25115482
A9 3110 FILTER, FUEL (IN TANK) 260564686
A7 3.107 METER, FUEL {2 8.9, 1988} 25093628
14. A9 3.112  GASKET, FUEL METER {TANK UNIT) 3893116
15. N.S. INSULATOR. "'JEL TANK
18. A? 3.0 TANK, FUEL 10041442
17. 0.948 CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW { 250 X 625} S§ 26618880
t8. A9 3.146 HOSE, FUEL VAPOR TK FRT 100e4788
19, 8.948 CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW { 260 X 625) SS 25518880
20. A9 3.145 BRACKET. FUEL VPR PIPE CLIP (POS #13) 10041888
21. N20 2.251 NUT, HEX (MB X 1 26 X 7 8)(W-CAST IRCN HDYO0 324 226521550
22. AV 3.183 SHIELD, FUEL PIPE (2 8.9 W/CE0. 1988} 10038499
23. A10 3.183 HOSE, FUEt FEED 10088754
24. A9 3.1862 CLIP, FUEL FEED & RTN PIPE {2 6R) 10042038
25. N.S. SEAL, FUEL FILTER Q RING
26. B9 3.890 FILTER, FUEL {TYPE GF481) 25055062
27. BS 3.890 CLAMP, TB! FUEL FILTER 10039217
28B. N.S. SEAL, FUEL FLITER O RING
29, €1 4.128 CLIP, FUEL PIPE - 22518924
30. B8.917 NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (M8X1 25) 10 CAD 11500780
3. A7 3.022 STRAP, F/TK FRT
32. A7 3.023 BOLT, F/TNK STRP TO UNDER BODY T.BOLT} 10040191
33. A7 3.022 STRAP, F/TK RR 10084531
34, 8.929 WASHER, FL SEALING [ 18X 76X 12} RUB PL 7583551
36. N28 12.581 REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT F/TNK 20815749
36. 8.900 BOLT, HEX FLGD IMBX1 25X16) 9 8 PC 11507022
ar. B8.948 CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW { 2560 X 625) 85 25518880
38B. 8.962 HOSE, FUEL {3/8"X24%*1) 9438373
39. A10 31863 PIPE, FUEL FEED 10039223
40. AS 3.1682 BRACKET, FUEL FEED FRT PIPE (POS #8} 10034781
41. 8.962 HOSE, FUEL {5/16X25 FT)i* 1} 9439560
42, A9 3.182 BRACKET. FUEL FEED & RTN HOSE LWR (POS#10) 10038173
43. A10 3,183 HOSE, FUEL RTN (ENG PIPE TO SENDER)O/RG (2 8-9) 10039222
44. A9 3.145 HOSE, FUEL VAPOR TK RR 100414823
45, N.S. PIPE, FUEL EXPANSION TANK -
8.964 TUBING. BULK (B/16"0D X251 1324714
46. A9 3.162 CLIP, FUEL VAPOR PIPE . . 14020587
47. A% 3.145 HOSE, FUEL VAPOR INTER . . 10041484
48. A7 3.003 PLATE, F/TNK FIL PIPE ATCH-LH {W/GASKET} 20534822

NOTE 1 CUT TO SiZE FROM BULK HOSE



GM03-142
070588

XV 144

GM03.142

1985-1988 P FUEL INJECTOR RAIL MPF| (MODELS F6A,R610) (L44/2.8-9)
1. A0 3163 SEAL, FUEL FEED PIPE O-RING
2. ato 3.163  SEAL, FUEL RTN PIPE O-RING
1. NS.  FUEL RAIL & PRESS REGULATOR ASM(* 1)

26. N.S.  FUEL PRESSURE CONNECTION ASMI*2)
27. N.S.  SEAL, FUEL PRESSURE CONN ASM(*2)

28. N.S.  CAP. FUEL PRESSURE CONN ASM{*2)

55, N.S. FUEL BLOCK(*3I

56, MN.S.  SEAL, FUEL BLOCK{*3)

57. N.S. SCREW ASM, FUEL BLOCK ATCH

80, N.S.  MULTEC FUEL INJECTOR ASM(*4)

85. N.S.  BOSCH FUEL INJECTOR ASMI*5)

86. A12 3.331 O RING, FUEL INJECTOR(*2 3)

87. Al 3302 CLIP, INJECTOR RETAINER{*4.6 7}

100. NS VALVE, COLD START{'8)

101. N.S.  TUBE & BODY ASM, COLD START VLV(*}
102. MN.S.  O.RING SEAL, VALVE("'B.9 10,

103 N.S.  O-RING SEAL. BODY!*8910)

104, N.5. O-RING SEAL, TUBF("18.9.10)

106. A1 3329  FITTING KIT, COLD START VLV UNCL 106
108. N.S.  SEAL, COLD START FITTING (PART OF 105)*9)

NOTE 1 GROUP 3 330 RAIL KIT. W/PRESS REG FUEL (INCLS #11104)

NOTE 2 GROUP 3 330 CONNECTION KIT. FUEL PRESS {INCLS #2627 28)
NOTE 3 GROWP 3 330 BLOCK KIT FUEL INL/QTLT UNCLS #5558 567

NOTE 4 GROUP 3 300 INJECTOR KIT FUEL (MULTECKINCLS #8088 87)

NOTE 5 GROUP 3 300 INJECTOR KIT FUEL IBOSCHIINCLS #85 86.87)

NOTE 7 GROUP 1302 CLIP KIT INJ RET iNCLS #87 QY &

NOTE B GROUP 3 329 VALVE KiT COLD START NCLS #1100 102103 104
NOTE 9 GROUP 3 329 TUBE KIT COLD STARTINCLS #101 102103 104 1061
NOTE 10 GROUP 3329 Q-RING KIT COLD START vLv {tNCLS #1102 103 104)



GMO3-111
030286

GM03-111



1984-1986 P THROTTLE BODY/TBI (MODEL 300}

1. N.S. SCREW ASM, FUEL METER COVER ATTACHING-LONGI*3 8}
2, N.5. SCHEW ASM, FUEL METER COVER ATTACHING-SHOR1(* 3 B)
3 N.S. FUEL METER COVER ASM,"3.11)
4. N.S. GASKET, FUEL METER COVER(*23.41213)
8. NS. GASKET, FUEL METER QUTLET(*2 3.4 12 13}
€. N.S. SEAL, PRESSURE REGULATOR{"234.1213)
2. N.S. PRESSURE REGULATOR.*3.11)
10. NS. INJECTOR, FUELI"3 4.13)
11. N.S. FILTER, FUEL INJECTOR INLET(*3.4.12}
12. N.S.  O-RING, FUEL INJECTOR.LOWER(*2.3.4.12.13)
13 NS,  O-RING, FUEL INJECTOR-UPPER{*2 3.4.12,13}
14. N.5.- WASHER, FUEL INJECTOR(*2.3.4.12.13}
20. N.5. SCREW ASM, FUEL METER BODY ATTACHINGI*S)
21, NS. FUEL METER BODY ASM.*3.10)
22. NE. GASKET, THROTTLE BODY TO FUEL METER BODY{(*2 3)
23. A20 3403 GASKET, AIR CLEANER(*1.2)
30. At0 3.183  O-RING, FUEL RETURN LINE
an. N.S.  NUT, FUEL OUTLET{"?)
2. N.S. GASKET. FUEL OUTLET NUT{*2.3 7)
37. A0 3.163  O-RING, FUEL FEED LINE
ae. N.S.  NUT, FUEL INLET{*7}
39. NS,  GASKET, FUEL INLET NUT{*2.3.7)
60. NS. SCREW, THROTTLE LEVER ATCH("5.6.8)
51. NS,  LEVER, THROTTLE POSITION SENSOR{*5.6 8
52. N.S. SCREW ASM, SENSOR ATCH(*5.6.8)
65. N.S. RETAINER, SENSOR{*5.6 8
56. A23 3671  SHIELD KIT, EGR VLV TO TPS {INCLS #52}
58. N.S. SENSOR, THROTTLE POSITION{"6}
€0. NS PLUG, IDLE STOP SCREW(*5)
8. NS SCREW ASM, IDLE S5TOP(*5.9)
62. NS SPRING, IDLE STOP SCHEW(*5.8)
65, NS.  THROTTLE BODY ASM,"5)
70. 88 3728  INSULATOR, THROTTLE BODY TO INT MANIF(*1.2}
78. N.S. VALVE ASM, IDLE AIR CONTROL{*9)
76. N.S. GASKET, IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVE ASM{*2.9)

NOTE 1 GROUP 3 725 THROTTLE BODY INJECTION (SERVICE) INCLS ALL ITEMS ILLUSTRATED
NOTE 2 GROUP 3 724 GASKET KIT-INCLS #4.5.6.12.13.14.22.23,.32.39.70.76

NOTE 3 GROUP 3 734 FUEL METER KIT-INCLS #1.2.3.4.567.11.12 13,14.20 21 22.32.39
NOTE 4 GROUP 3 774 FUEL INJECTOR KIT-INCLS #4.5.6.70.11.12.13.14

NOTE & GHROUP 3 728 BODY KIT, THROTTLE-INCLS #50.51.52.56,60,61.62.65

NOTE 6 GROUP 3 764 SENSOR KIT. THROTTLE POSITION-INCLS #50.51.52.55 58

NOTE 7 GROUP 3 724 FUEL INLET & OUTLET KITANCLS 731,32 38.39

NOTE 8 GROUF 3 724 FASTENER ASSORT KITINCLS #1.2.2050 41 52.56

NOTE 9 GROUP 3 820 CONTROL KIT, IDLE AIR VALVE-INCLS #756.78

NOTE 10 GROUP 3 734 FUEL METER BODY KIT-INCLS #21

NOTE 11 GROUP 3 734 FUEL METER COVER KITANCLS #3 7

NOTE 12 GROUP 3 774 FILTER & GASKET KIT, FUEL METERINCLS #4 56 11.12.13 14
NOTE 13 GHOUP 3 774 FUEL INJECTOR KIT [(REMANHNCLS #4.5 6.10.11.12.13.14



CDNDTRWN -

A7
A7
A7
Al2
A7
A7
A7
At7
A7

3.338
3.338
3.338
3.3356
3.339
3.339
3.339
3338
3.338

GM03-146
102089

1986-1988 P THROTTLE BODY/MPFI L44/2.8-9

NOTE THROTTLE BODY ASM (SEE CHART IN GROUP 3 33% FOR USAGE)
NOTE FITTING KIT {SEE CHART IN GROUP 3 335 FOR USAGE)
NOTE O-BING KIT (SEE CHART IN GRCUP 3 335 FOR USAGE)

PLUG, CUP

SCREW. IDLE ADJ

SPAING, IDLE ADJ SCREW (3 761)

B80ODY KiT.W/TUBES

SENSOR KIT, THROTTLE {INCLS ITEM #6.7)
RETAINER, TPS (PART OF ITEM #5)

SCREW, W/WASHER TPS [PART OF ITEM #5)
VALVE KIT, IDLE AIB CONTROL (INCLS ITEM #9)
GASKET, IDLE AIR CONTROL PART OF !TEM #8}

GMO03-1486

10031266
10031286

2285840
10037718
101080863
10031289
17071826
17111288
10031287



10.
20.
21,
25.

34.
40.
/2.
43.
60.
61.
85.

A20
Al10
A10
88

3.403
3.163
3.163

[A)
Z2Z2aFZI2Iay
wnwnnnnnnbny

GMo3-18%
0410820

GM03-1868

1987-1988 P THROTTLE BODY/TBI (MODEL 700)(LR8/2.5R)
GASKET, AIR CLEANER[*KIT? KIT2.KIT4)

SEAL, FUEL FEED PIPE O-RING{*KIT1.KIT2 KIT4) 22614722
SEAL, FUEL RTN PIPE O-RING{*KIT 1 KIT2.KIT4) 22616256
GASKET, T8I 10086605

FUEL METER ASM,(°KIT1.KIT8)
SCREW., FUEL METER BODY-THROTTLE BODY ATTACH{*IT1 KIT1O)
GASKET, METER BODY TO THROTTLE BODYI*KIT1.KIT2.KIT4 KITE)
SCREW, INJECTOR RETAINER(*KIT1.KITB)

RETAINER, INJECTOR(*KITIKITE KIT1D)

INJECTOR, FUEL[*KIT1.KIT3 KITB)

O-RING, FUEL INJECTOR-URPERI*KIT 1 KIT2 KIT3 KIT4.KIT8)
O-RING, FUEL INJECTOR-LOWER{*KIT? KIT2.KIT3 KIT4 KITH)
COVER ASM, PRESSURE REGULATOR{*KIT 1. KIT8}

SCREW, PRESSURE REGULATOR ATCHI*KIT 1 KIT8 KiT 10}

SEAT, SPRINGI*KIT 1. KIT8)



68. N.S.
70. N.S.
90. NS,
91. N.S.
98. N.S.
200, N.S.
205. NS,
207. N.S.
208. N.S.
230. NS,
232, N.S.
250. N.S.
251, NS,
256, .S
270. N.S.
a7, NS.
275, N.S.
SERVICE KITS
1. A27 3.728
2. A27 3724
3. ee 774
4. B8 3.729
5. 88 3.784
6. B8 3.820
7. A7 3.724
8. 88 3134
9. BB 3734
10. BB 3734

GMO3-1858

SPRING, PRESSURE REGULATOR(*KIT1 KIT8)
DIAPHRAGM ASM, PRESSURE REGULATOR{*KITY.KIT? KIT4 KIT8)
NUT, FUEL INLET{*KIT1 KIT?.KIT8)

SEAL, FUEL NUTIKIT) KIT2.KIT4 KIT7 KITE)

NUT. FUEL QUTLET{*KIT1 KIT?)

THROTTLE BODY ASM,[*KIT1 KIT4)

PLUG, IDLE STOP SCREW(*KIT 1}

SCREW & WASHER AGM, IDLE STOP{*KIT1 KIT4)
SPRING, IDLE STOP SCREW(*KIT 1 KIT4)

SENSOR, THROTTLE POSITIONI*KIT 1 KITS)}

SCREW & WASHER ASM, TPS ATCHI*KIT1.KIT10)
VALVE, IDLE AIR CONTROL NACVH*KITT.KIT6)

SCREW, IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVE ATCHI*KIT1.K1} 10}
O-RING, IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVE["KIT1.KIT2.KIT4.KITG}
TUBE MODULE ASM,(*KIT1.KITS)

SCREW ASM, TUBE MODULE ASM{*KITT KIT 10)
GASKET, TUBE MODULE ASMU*KITT.KIT2 KIT4 KITS)

THROTTLE BODY INJ,(T B INCL #1.275(LESS #10)

GASKET KIT,INCL #1,5.6.25.42.43.70.91.265.275

FUEL INJECTOR KIT,INCL #40.42.43

BODY KIT,THROTTLEINCL #1.5.6 25.42.43.70 91.200 207 208 256 275
SENSOR KIT, THROTTLE POSITION-INCL #230

CONTROL KIT,IDLE AIRINCL #250.255

NUT KIT,FUEL INLET & QUTLETINCL #90.91.96

FUEL METER BODY KiT,INCL $#20.26.35.36.40.42.43.60.61.65.66.70.90,
Nn

COVER KIT,4-VACCUUM PORTINCL #270.275
FASTENER ASSORTMENT KIT,INCL #21.36.61.232.251.271

17111908
17076153
17111986
1711191
17111022
17111826
17111818

17111989
17111916
17111819



LR
CRNOPDONET AN

A7

Az0
A20
A20
N19
N19
N19
N19
A20
A20

A20

3.402
a7
3410
3.4023
3.410
1.745
1.745
1.762
1.762
3417
3Nz
8.9727
3.417

1987-1988 P AIR INTAKE SYSTEM-L4 (LR8/2.5R)

AIR CLEANER, ENG

NUT, HFH {M8X1 256X7 5) 10 PEOR
ELEMENT, A/CL (POLYWRAPI{A913C)
GASKET, A/CL

BAEATHER, A/CL AND SIL (FB-82)
RETAINER, MAP (U.SHAPED STL 1 64X 1 25)
GROMMET, CR/CASE VENT TO RKR ARM CVR
FITTING, C/CASE VENT

HOSE, CR/CASE VENT

CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR

DUCT, AIR INT RR

BOLT, HWH {M6 3X1 81X20}

DUCT, FRT AIR INT {(WATER SEPERATION)

2P0D3-022

26098336
116507036
25043317
100420848
25041487
22530004
10037287
10021028
100430861
14086928
10044265
12337828
10044284



2P03-023
102589

18

2P03.023
1985 P AIR INTAKE SYSTEM.V6 (L44/2.8-9)
1. A20 3417 DUCT, THROT BODY TO ADAPT {2ND DSGN) 10154781
2. 3407 CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR {1 166) 10040194
3. A20 3403  NUT, A/CLNA LRG HEX FLG (M6X1) 5Tt 10031019
4. A17 3402 Al CLEANER, ENG [1ST DSGN) 25043408
A7 3402  AIR CLEANER, ENG [2ND DSGN} 250956512
5 A20 3410  ELEMENT, A/Ct.NR PAPER {A925C) 25043504
6. 8977 BOLT, HWH (M6.3X1 B1X20) PZOR 12337828
7. A0 3405 SUPPORT, A/CINR . 10033705
8. A20 3417  CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR 140869528
9. A20 3417 DUCT, A/CLNR TO AIR INT DUCT 10042033
10. A0 3417  BRACKEY, FRT AIR INT DUCT UPR 10030451
1. A20 3417  DUCT, FRT AIR INT (WATER SEPARATION} 10044264
12. A20 3417 BRACKET, FRT AIR INT DUCT LWR 10030452
13. A0 3417  DUCT, FRT AIR INT TO QTR PNL 10030240
14. N1 1.762  TUBE, CR/CASE VENT TO F/D (15T DSGN) 10038326
15. 8948 CLAMP, WORM GR {62 TO 1 25) 12337891
16. NS. HOSE, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TO CONN
17. N18 1.745 GROMMEY, CR/CASE VENT TUBE CONN TO RKR ARM CVR 10137063
18. N.S. GONNECTOR, CR/CASE VENT TBE TO RKR ARM CVR FAT GROM
19, 8. HOSE, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TO A/CLNR DUCT {3157 DSGN)
20. 8.962 HOSE, FUEL OIL EVAP (1/4)* 1} 9438267
21. A20 3403 STUD, A/CLNR TO SUPT 16033085
22. A24 3682 SENSOR, MANIF AIR TEMP 26038761
23. N9 1.762  TUBE, CR/CASE VENT TO F/D (2NO DSGN) 10041473
24. 8.948 CLAMP, WORM GR{11/16 TO 1 5/1642ND DSGN) 1470030
25. N.S. HOSE, CR/CASE VENT TUBE [2ND DSGN}
26. 8,948 CLAMP, WORM GR {52 4 TO 74MM) 55T 10041062
27. A20 3417  DUCT, THROT BODY TO ADAP (15T DSGN) 10154784
28. NS, ADAPTER, AR INT DUCT (15T DSGN)
29. 8848  CLAMP, HEX HD WORM GR (1 0 TO 6 01{1ST DSGN) 3749810

NOTE 1 CUT TO SIZE FROM BULK HOSE



2r03-026
102589

2P03.026
1986.-1988 P AIR INTAKE SYSTEM-VE6 (L44/2.8-9}
1. A0 a7 DUCT, THR: T BODY TO ADAPT 10154781
2. 3.407 CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR 10040154
3. A20 3.403 NUT, A/CLNR LRG HEX FLG {(MBX1} 10031019
4 A7 3.402 AIR CLEANER. ENG 25095612
5. A20 3410 ELEMENT. A/CLNR PAPER {A925C) 25043504
8. 8.977 BOLT, SEMS HEX W/FL WA (M6 3X1 B1X20} 6010M PZOR 12337828
7. A20 3405 SUYPPORT, A/CLNR 10033706
8 AZ20 3.417 CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR 140889528
9. A20 3417 DUGT, A/CLNR TC AIR INT DUCT 10042033
10. A20 3.417 BRACKET, AIR INT DUCT UPR y 100304851
1. A20 3417 DUCT, FRT AIR INT {WATER SEPARATION] 10044264
12. A20 3417 BRACKET, FAT AIR INT DUCT LWR 10030452
13. AZ0 3417  DUCT, FAT AIR INT TO QTR PNL 10030240
14, N.S. HOSE, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TQ A/CL
15. 8.948 CLAMP, WORM GR{11/16 TO 1 5/18) 1470030
16. N19 1.782 TUBE, CR/CASE VENT TO F/D 10041473
17. 1.750 CLAMP, WORM GR {62 TO 1 26) CR/CASE VENT TUBE HOSE 1233781
18. N.S. HOSE, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TO CONN
19. N19 1.7456 GROMMET, CR/CASE VENT TUBE CONN TO BKR ARM CVR 10137063
20. NS. CONNECTOR, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TO RKR ARM CVR FRT GROM
21, 0.982 HOSE, FUEL OIL EVAP [1/4}{*1) 9430267
22. A20 3.403 STUD, A/CLNR TO SUPT 100330956
23. A24 3.682 SENSOR, A/CLNR AIR TEMP 25030781
24, 0948 CLAMP, WORM GR {52 4 TO 74MM) S57 10041062

NOTE 1 CUT TO SIZE FROM BULK HOSE



opNBRN pwN-

A1
A21
A21
A20
A20
A21
A1
A21
A2
Al
A20
A21

N8
A1
A21
A21

A2t

3.454
3431
3.454
3.430
3.430
3469
3.459
3.454
3.454
3276
3.425
3454
8,915
1.857
3.454
3454
8.977
3.451
a.921
3.459

2P03.001
061083

2P03-001

1984-1985 P ACCELERATOR CONTROL-L4 (LRB/2.5R)

SUPPORT, ACCEL PED LVR

LEVER, ACCEL PED

PLATE, ACCEL PED LVR

CABLE, ACCEL CONT {1984)

CABLE, ACCEL CONT {1985}

RETAINER, ACCEL CONT CBL

SPRING, THROT ATN {1984)

BRACKET, THROT & TRAN TV CBL {1984)
LEVER, THROT CONT IDLER

BOLY, BRKT TQ INT MANIF (M10X1 5X56 5)(1984)(1 252}
RETAINER, 5-32" CABLE (8 821)
PROTECTOR, THROT LVR (1984)

NUT, HEXIMIOX 16X 9)

STUD, HEX WD PLT TO CYL BLK (0 2061 (1 984)
BOLT, THROT CONT IDLER LVR

LINK, THROT CONT {1985)

SCHEW, HWH [1/4". 14 X 1 2"

PEDAL, ACCEL

NUT, PUSH-ON (SELFLOCK EXT RET 1 4"
SPRING, ACCEL PED

10031637
10029576
10031838
10033890
10041509
10025080
10025802
10028073
10029186
165596518
16687924
10038872

10018812
10020587
10030853
14105804

10026507



- o ol b
WNEOODONRORWN

A20

A21
A21

A21
A21
A1
N20

N13
A2t
A20

3.430
8.921
3.451
3.459
8.977
3.454
34N
3.454
2.183
8.917
0.004
3.469
3.425

1986 P ACCELERATOR CONTROL-L4 {LRB/2.5R)

CABLE, ACCEL CONT

NUT, PUSH-ON {SELFLOCK EXT RET 1-4"
PEDAL, ACCEL

SPRING. ACCEL PED

SCREW, HEX {M6 3x1 81X40}

PLATE, ACCEL PED LVR

LEVER, ACCEL PED

SUPPORT, ACCEL PED LVR

BRACKET, ACCEL CONT CBI RET(2 183)
NUT, HEX (M8X1 25)

STUD, ACCEL CONT CBL RET BRKT
RETAINER, ACCEL CONT CBL
RETAINER, 5/32" CABLE (8 821)

2P03.016
073185

2F03.016

10041509

14105664
10026507

10031636
10029576
10031637
100286486

25617778
10029089
15567924



PDNDNPWN

A20
A20
A20
A20
A20

A2t
A21

A21
A2t
A1

3430
3.430
3.430
3.430
3.430
8.921
3.451
3.469
8.977
3.454
3431
3454
8.921
8.900

NS,
3.726
3728
3454

N.S.
3.454
3.469
3.880
3.880

3.880 7

3.454
3.454
J.459
3452

2P03-009
072087

2P03-009

1987-1988 P ACCELERATOR CONTROL-L4 (LR8/2.5R)

CABLE, ACCEL CONT (MT2) . .

CABLE, ACCEL CONT {(MD8 EXC K34)

CABLE, ACCEL CONT (MD9.K34}

CABLE, ACCEL CONT IMT2 EXC K34)

CABLE, ACCEL CONT {MT2.K34)

NUT,PUSH-ON {SELFLOCK EXT RET 1+4") PHOS
PEDAL, ACCEL . ‘ ‘ .
SPRING, ACCEL PED . o
SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 B1X40) 2C

PLATE, ACCEL PED LVR .. .

LEVER, ACCEL PED ..., ‘

SUPPORT, ACCEL PED LVR . ..

ARETAINER, PUSH-ON {M6.3X1) PHOS

BOLT, HFH (MBX1 26X20) 10 9 POR

STUD, TBI (164 3 MM TL) .

THROTTLE BODY INJ

GASKET, 788 . . . .., . .

SPACER, THROT MOD SYS BRKT

BRACKET, ACCEL CONT CBL . - .
BOLT. ACCEL CONT CBL BRKT TO INT MANIF {M8X1 25X20)
CLIP, THROT PULLEY MQD

WASHER, CACONT SERVO CBL PULLEY
SPRING, CRCONT SERVO CBL PULLEY

PULLEY, CRUISE CONT SERVO CBL

PULLEY. THROT IDL {W/A.T}

CAM, THROT MOD (W/MT)

SPRING, THROT MOD (TMS DLERIW/A T ONLY}
BRACKET, THROTTLE MOD SYSTEM

10041795
10046606
10046807
10046608
10046609

3905063
14106664
10026607
116508027
10031636
10029576
10031637
11502672
11614343

17111806
10068805
10044708

10035362
1002968353
10041790
10041799
10041798
16041788
10041798
10044141
10041784



Cd

-k -
huno

-
POPN aMmAun

A0
A20
cn
N20
A1
A1
A1
A21
A21

A1
a2l

A21
A21
A1

3.430
3.430
4.050
2.257
3454
3.454
3.454
3.454
3.469
8.900
3454
3451
8.921
3.469
3.421
3.454

2P03.014
020785

2P03-014

1985-1988 P ACCELERATOR CONTROL-V6 {L434/2.8-9}

CABLE, ACCEL CONT (1985-86)

CABLE, ACCEL CONT (1987) ’

CABLE, TRANS THROT VLV

SUPPORT. 5PLG WIRE . .
BRACKET. ACCEL CONT CBL TV & CRUISE CONT
BOLT, ACCEL CONT CBL BRKT TO INT MANIF
LEVER, ACCEL CONT-W/A T (MD9}

LEVER, ACCEL CONT-W/M T (W/M T.)

GLIP, ACCEL CONT CBL TO TBA DRIVE PIN
SCREW, HWH (1/4"X14X1 172"}

PLATE, ACCEL PED LVR .

PEDAL, ACCEL . . .

NUT, PUSH-ON (SELFLOCK EXT RET 1/4")
SPRING, ACCEL PED

LEVER, ACCEL PED .

SUPPORT. ACCEL PED LVR

10064255
10046605
10042208
10035807
10036687
10035352
10033141
10033145
10029893

10031838
14105664

39090863
10026807
10029676
10031637



HOSE ROUTING- ,
ENGINE COMPARTMENT

WIRING - PASSENGER COMPARTMENT.

2P03.006



1984 P CRUISE CONTROL-L4 (LRB/2.5R){K34)

1. 8950 CLIP, PIPE(MIOS5 X 18 X 19 W/TANG)
2. 8982  HOSE, VAC (3/B" X 24 FTH"1)
3 8.982 HOSE, VAC (5/32" X 25 FT)i*1)
4. B9 3.886 TANK, CRUISE CONT VAC 10030178
6. B8 3880 CABLE, CRUISE CONT SERVO 10035893
8. 8950 CLIP, CBL (1/4™ X 17/32" X 1/2")
7. 8.977 SCREW,HWH TAP (M6 3 X 181 X 16}
8. Be 3.885 BRACKET, CRUISE CONT SERVO . : 10029501
9. 8977 SCREW, HWH TAP{MB X 212 X 16)
10. B9 3887 VALVE, CRUISE CONT SOL VAC . 1997630
. 8977 SCREW. HWH (M4.2 X 141 X 13}
12. B8 3885 SERVO, CRUISE CONT 25074809
13. 8977 SCREW.HWHTAP(M63 X 181X 13)
14, A20 3425 RETAINER, 5/32" CA3LE (8 821) : 16567924
15. B8 3880 BRACKET. SEAVO CBL . 10034039
16. BT NUT, HFH (MB X 1 25} .
17. N21 2447  RETAINER, STOP LP SwW 22634156
18. N21 2447  SWITCH, STOP LP W/CRUISE - 256248456
19. N2t 2480 HARNESS, I/P . .. .. . S
20. Na2 2897  LEVER, ACTR-W/PULSE (EXC PULSE WPR & CRUISE) 22510143
N22 2897  LEVER, ACTR-W./PULSE WPR [EXC CRUISE} . . . 22510144
nN22 2897  LEVER, ACTR-W/CRUISE (EXC PULSE WPR)] 25111263
N22 24897  LEVER, ACTR.-W/PULSE WPR & CRLUISE 25111262
2%. BS 3887 PROTECYOR, CAUISE CONT WIRE . . 7828271

NOTE 1 CUT TO REQUIRED LENGTH



2P03-007
080185

(10) vACUUM TANK ASM STOP LAMP AND CRUISE

SERVO ASM CONTROL SWITCH WIRING

STOP LAMP AND
CRUISE CONTROL SWITCH SERVO CABLE BRACKET

CRUISE CONTROL MULTI FUNCTION LEVER MODULE ASM TO
MT SWITCH ASM AND SWITCH ASM CARPET SUPPORT

4

2P03.007



LoONOADwWwN

22,
23,
24,
25,

B9
B8

a9
8o
B89
A20

B8
Ba
N21
N21
B9
N22
N22
N22
N22
B8
e
B9
All

N.5.
8.977
3.887
3.886
8.977
8.9277

2.886
8.977
3.885

3.e07
8,977
34256
8.900
3.880
3.880
2447
2447
3.887
2.897
2.897
2.897
2.897
3.683
3.885
3.887
3.278

1985 P CRUISE CONTROL-L4 (LR8/2.5R)(K34}

HOSE

SCREW, HWH TAP (MBX2 12X20)

VALVE. CRUISE CONT SERVO

BRACKET, CRUISE CONT SERVOD .
SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 B1X13) PZOR
SCREW, HWH {M4 2X1 41X13}

HOSE

TANK, CAUISE CONT VAC

SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 81X16)

SERVO, CRUISE CONT

HOSE .

WIRE, CRUISE CONT

SCREW, HWH (M4.7X1 69X13}

RETAINER, 5/32" CABLE {8 B21)

BOLT, HFH (M8 X 1.25 X 189 8 POR}

BRACKET, CRUISE CONT SEAVO CBL

CABLE, CRUISE CONT SERVO CBL

SWITCH, STOP LP W/CRUISE

RETAINER, STOP LP SW .

PROTECTOR, CRUISE CONT WIRE . .
LEVER, ACTR-W/PLLSE {EXC PULSE WPR & CRLUISE)
LEVER, ACTR-W/PULSE WPR (EXC CRUISE)
LEVER, ACTR-W/CRUISE (EXC PULSE WPR)
LEVER, ACTR-W/PULSE WPR & CRUISE .
SWITCH, CRUISE CONT VAC REL (BRK & CLU}
RETAINER, CRUISE CONT VAC REL VLV .
MODULE, CRUISE CONT . . ..., .
CAP, VAC FITT {5/32"1.D X21/64 0.D. RUBBER) ..

10036747

10035753
25074627
12046552
16567924

10036863
10038802
255248456
22534165
7828271
22510143
22610144
28111263
268111262
10024217
1812303
25076044
489106



2703-017
080285

~ = S
%D T
@ VACUUM TANK ASM STO

P LAMP AND CRUISE
SERVO ASM CONTROL SWITCH WIRING

(@if A.T.
CRUISE CONTROL MULT! F: MODULE ASM TO
. LIS CONTR 1 FUNCYION LEVER

P REX AND SWITCH ASM CARPET SUPPORT

2P03.017



B.862
8.963
8.977
3.887
3.885
8.977
9.977
NS,
388
8.977
3.0856

3.6887
8.977
3.425
8.900
3.880
3.880
2447
2447
3.887
2.897
2897
2897
2.897
3.883
2.88%
3.887
s.z27e

1886 P CRUISE CONTROL-L4 (LRB/2.5R|[K34)

HOSE, VACI*1)

CONNECTOR, 90= ELBOW {316 HOSE) PLASTIC
SCREW, HWH TAP (MBX2 12X20)

VALVE, CRUISE CONT SERVO

BRACKET, CAUISE CONT SERVO

SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 81X13) PZOR
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13)

HOSE

TANK, CRUISE CONT VAC

SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 B1X16)

SERVOQ, CRUISE CONT

HOSE

WIRE, CRUISE CONT

SCREW, HWH (M4 7X1 59X13)

RETAINER, 5/32" CABLE (8 821)

BOLT, HFH (M8 X 1 25 X 18]{9 8 POR)
BRACKET, CRUISE CONT SERVQ CBL

CABLE, CRUISE CONT SERVO CBL

SWITCH, STOP LP W/CRUISE

RETAINER, STOP LP SW

PROTECTOR, CRUISE CONT WIRE

LEVER, ACTR-W/PULSE [EXC PULSE WPR & CHUISE)
LEVER, ACTR-W/PULSE WPH (EXC CRUISE}
LEVER,ACTR-W/CRUISE (EXC PULSE WPR)
LEVER, ACTR-W/PULSE WFPA & CRUISE
SWITCH, CRUISE CONT VAC REL (BRK & CLU) . .
HETAINER, CRUISE CONT VAC REL VLV
MODULE. CRUISE CONT .

CAP, VAC FITT {5/32"1 D X21/64 O D RUBBER)

5438381
5668992

10035747

10036753
25074627
12048552
15667924

10036863
10038602
25624845
22634165
78208271
22510143
22610144
26111263
26111262
10024217
1812303
25075044
489108



2P03.019
071086

3 (A 3
P .

\.—-n )

VACUUM TANK ASM STOP LAMP AND CRUISE
SERVO ASM CONTROL SWITCH WIRING

NI ' 

SEAVO CABLE BRACKET

A.T.

CRUISE CONTROL MULTI FUNCTION LEV MODULE ASM TO
M.T, SWITCH ASM AND SWITCH nsmEFI CARPET SUPPORT

2P03.019



b ok ol

as

a9
N2%

BB
At

BS
B9

A20
A20

A21

A1

N2t
N21

N22
89
ae
ag

8.982
3.888
8.977
J.087
2.408
.87
3.886
8.921
3278
8.977
N.5.
3eas
8.977
386
6.983
3.ea7
.87
8.977
3.430
3.430
N.S.
3.456
8.900
8.900
3454
3.880
2.447
2447
J.en7
2.857
3.e87
3.885
3.883

1987-1988 P CRUISE CONTROL-L4 (LRB/2.5R}{K34)

HOSE, VAC (532" X25')" 1}

FITTING, CRUISE CONT VAC HOSE

SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 81X13) PZOR
VALVE. CRUISE CONT SERVO

FILTER, VAC CONT VLV

CLIP. CRUISE CONT VAC SOL VLV {3 671)
BRACKET, CRUISE CONT SERVD

NUT, U SHAPE SPR (1/4-14)

CAP, VAC FITT {156 ID 320 OD) RUBBER
SCREW, HWH TAP (MBX2 12X20)

HOSE, VAC

TANK, CRUISE CONT VAC

BOLT, HWH TAP {M6 3X1 81X 16} POR

SERVO, CRUNSE CONT

CONNECTOR, 30= ELBOW ([3/16 HOSE PLASTIC)
WIRE, CRUISE CONT JUMPER}

MODULE, CRUISE CONT (2 5R)

SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13) 2P

CABLE, ACCEL & CRUISE CONT SERVO {2 5R W/MD9)
CABLE, ACCEL & CRUISE CONT SERVO {2 6R W/MT2)
BRACKET, CRUISE CONT-W/PULLEY

PULLEY, THROT 1D1 {2 5R WMD)

BOLT, HFH (MBX1 258X35) 10 9 PZOR

BOLY, HFH [MBX1 26X20) 10 3 POR

SPACER, BRKT

RETAINER, 5/32" CABLE (B8 821}

RETAINER, STOP LP SW

SWITCH, STOP LP

MODULE, CRUISE CONT

LEVER, W/ACTR. T/SIG.WSW.WSWA AND D/SW
PROTECTOR, CRUISE CONT WIRE

RETAINER, CRUISE CONT VAC REL VLV
SWITCH, CRUISE CONT & TORG CONV VAC REL

8438381
10042285
11508767

1987133

801628

1985870
10035747

9433043

469108
11509188

10036763
12337828
25074027

650992
12069792
26075044
22600732
10048007
10048809

10041708
11607034
11514343
10044708
15667924
22534155
26529880
25076044
25111263

78208271

1812303
10024217



2P03.018
01187

STOPLAMP,CRUISE CONT. &
NEUTRAL START SWITCH WRNG

- MULTI FUNCTION LEVER
) ® : AND SWITCH ASM.
=) ;

VACUUM TANK ASM. STOP LAMP AND
SERVO ASM. CRUISE CONTROL SWITCH

2P03-018



19856-1988 P CRUISE CONTROL-VE {L44/2.8-9)(K34)

1. BB 3883 SWITCH. BRK & CLU VAC REL 10024217
2. Ba 3885 RETAINER, VAC REL VLV 100754056
3. B9 3087 WIRE, JUMPER {1985)* 1) 12048662
B9 3.6487 WIRE, JUMPER {1986) 12046552
89 3.887 WIRE, JUMPER {1987.88} 120897892
4. N1 2447 SWITCH, STOP LP 26529880
6. B9 3.887 MODULE, CRUISE CONT 25110870
8. B8 3.886 CLIP, CRUISE CONT SERVO CBL/TO THERM HSG 10036494
7. BAd 30880 CABLE, CHUISE CONT SERVO 10042227
8. N22 24897  LEVER, T/5IG-WSW-WSWA-D/SW {EXC PULSE WPR} 26111203
N22 2.897 LEVER, T/5IG-WSW.WSWA.D/SW {W/PULSE WPR} 26111282
9. N22 2908 PROTECTOR, STAG COL WIRING 7836530
10. N21 2447 SWITCH, STOP LP 256529860
11. N21 2447 SWITCH, STOP LP {1985) 256298680
12. N1 2447 RETAINER, STOP LP SW 225341566
13. 8.962 HOSE, VAC (5/32"X2571*1)
8.963 CONNECTOR, 90 v ELBOW {3/16"}
14. BS 3.888 TANK, CRUISE CONT VAC 100356763
15. 8.977 BOLT, HWH TAP [M6 3X1 81X16)
18. B.983 GCONNECTOR, 90= ELBOW {3716 HOSE PLASTIC) 558992
17. N.S. HOSE, SERVO 7O VALVE
18. BB 3.885 SERVO, CAUISE CONT 25074627
18, 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP IMBX2 12X20) POR 11509189
20. B89 3.887 VALVE, CRUISE CONT SERVO 1957133
N21% 2408 FILTER, VAC CONT VLV 801528
a9 3.887 CLIP, CRUISE CONT VAC SOL VLV [367)) 1986870
21. 88 3.885 BRACKET, CRUISE CONT SERVOD 10035747
22. 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 81X13) PZOR
23. B.977 SCAEW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13) POR 11508266
24. A20 3.425 RETAINER, 5/32" CABLE (8 821} 15567924
25. 8921 NUT, TYPE P-WU SPR (M6 3X1 81)PHOS ORG 116514280

NOTE 1 WHEN USED ON AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIONS, SPLICE CLUTCH WIRES TOGETHER



2P03-004
083038

2P03-004



-

poswn

I3
A20
A0
N19
N19

A0
A20
A20

A20
A20
A23
A22
A4
N19
A20
A24
21

n22

A20

A10
A0
A24
A24
N19
N21

3402
A416
3415
1.746
1.745
8.985
3417
37
a7
8.948
a7
M7
3671
3670
3680
1762
3.403
3.682
2.480

2.569
N.S.

9277
9277
9.277
3.900
3.900
3900
3an

3.871

3.671
J.670
3.870
.67
10.240
10.240
4.338
3.682
4338
3.682
4.338
4.338
3.885
3.883
2480
3.e82
3417
3417
1.762
1.745
1.745
1.782
1.745

8.948
8.962
8.984
3.130
3130
6.948
8.962
8.982
8.962
8982
3417
8862
3.163
3.183
3.062
a.682
1.746
2480

1984 P EMISSION CONTROLS-L4 (LRB/2.6R)

AIR CLEANER. T8I
MOTOR, A/CL DIAPH

SENSQOR, AR CLEANER

SEPARATOR KIT, CA/CASE VENT 01l
GROMMET, C/CASE VENT TO RKR ARM CVR
STRAP (14 5 LONG-FINE TEETH}
DUCT, AIR INT AR

DUCT, AIR INT FRT

ADAPTER, AIR INTAKE-W/WATER SEPARATOR
CLAMP, WORM (2 1/2".3 1/2")
BRACKET, AIR INT DUCT LWR
BRACKET, AIR INT DUCT UFR
SHIELD, EGR VLV TO TPS

VALVE, EGR

GASKET, EGR VLV TO PLENUM
HOSE, C/CASE VENT {3/8")

SEAL. AIR CLEANER

SENSOR, COOLANT TEMP
HARNESS. CONT MDL

RETAINER, HARNESS

BRACKET, HARNESS TO BELL HSG
RETAINER, HARN BRKT {USE STRAP 8 965)
RETAINER, HARNESS

RELAY, AC CONT

BRACKET, CONT RELAY (3 900}
LATCH, CONT BELAY {3 900)

RELAY, FUEL PUMP (9 277)
BRACKET, PUMP RELAY

LATCH, PUMP RELAY

RETAINER, CONT MDL WRG
BRACKET, CONT MDL TO RR BLKHD
BOLT, U NUT & STUD (M5X 8X1049 867)
CONTROLLER, ECM

CALIBRATOR, PROM{* 1)

CLIP, MDL VENT GRL {10 252}
GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT-RH (PAINT)
GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT-LH
RETAINER, SPD SEN M T)

SENSOR, VEH SPD (M T)

SEAL, SPD SEN (M T)

SENSOR, VEH SPDIAT)

SEAL, O-RING. SPD SEN (A T)
RETAINER, SPD SEN(AT)
RETAINER, VAC REL VLV

SWITCH, CRUISE CONT VAC REL {BRK & CLW)
HARNESS, INST PNL{* 1}

SENSOR, EXH OXYGEN

STOVE, ENG AIR HT QTR

STOVE, ENG AIR HT INR

BRACKET, C/CASE VENT VLV HOSE
GROMMET, C/CASE VENT VLV TO RKR ARM CVR
CONNECTOR, C/CASE VENT VLV ELBOW
ELBOW, C/CASE VENT VLV

VALVE, C/CASE VENT {CV-864C)
CLAMP, HOSE

CLAMP, WORM { 25". 63"}

HOSE. VAPDR (174"

TUBING, VAPOR {1/4")

SUPPORT, VPR CNSTR

CANISTER, FUEL VAPOR

CLAMP, HOSE (562

HOSE, VAPOR (5/16"}

HOSE, FIPE TO FTG {6/32")

HOSE, PIPE TO T8I {7/32™

HOSE, EGR CONT {5/32")

TUBE, ENG AIR HT STOVE

HOSE, PRESS SEN (5/32™

HOSE, VPR CNSTR PURGE

PIPE, vPA CNSTR PURGE

BRACKET. M AP SENSOR

SENSOR, M AP

RETAINER, "U" SHAPE (1 64 X 1 25)
HARNESS, I'P WRG

25043307
25041109

8997574
26041742
10037288

10030243
10030240
10030241

10030452
10030451
17111760
17110478
10009586

10019832
25038092
12027633

10023838

10034222
10022816
10023153
10034222
10022615
10023153
12020307
10021279
12337892

1228166

25610059
10039985
1003959886
3708148
25007318
464865
26007288
8822076
25513329
1612303
10024217

8990741

10184939
10028643
10037288
10030429
10037288
265041498

10031888
17075840

1004529

10029200
10031713
10026710
18017460
22630004
12043182



62. N22 2859 SHIELD, ENG WHG HARN & EFI WRG AT FRT CVR 10081865
290. 4329  SENSOR,VEH SPDI{TRANS MTD} 25007268

NOTE 1 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE



2P03.008



CENPIBELN

22,
23,

24,
26.

28.

Al?
Al?
A20
A20
N19
N19

A20

A9

A9

A9

3.402
3.402
34156
X))
1.745
1.745
0.948
3417
347
671
3.e70
3.080
3.403
1.762
8.948
1.745
1.782
12816
3.726
a.726
d.726
3.288
3402
2.569

3.417
417
3.417
a7
fLS.
2.625
2525
3.671
3.900
3.900
3.500
9.277
9277
9.277
10.240
10.240
4.338
3.e02
4.338
4.338
4.338
3.082
2.480
3.085
a.esas
3.671
3470
3.070
3.en
367
3.417
3.417
36Nz
1.745
1.782
1.746
8.982
3130
8.904
8.982
8.948
3.130
8.948
8.982
3.182
8.962
8.982
3.120

1986-1986 P EMISSION CONTROLS-L4 (LRB/2.5R)

AIR CLEANER, TBI (1985)

AIR CLEANER, THI {1986{CPS)

MOTOR, A/CL DIAPH

SENSOR, A/CL

SEPARATOR KIT, CR/CASE VENT OIL
QROMMET, C/CASE VENT TO HKR ARM CVRA
CLAMP, WORM (52 4-74MM SSW/LINER)
DUCT, A/CL TO AIR INT DUCT

CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR

SHIELD, EGR VLV TO TPS

VALVE, EGR

GASKET, EGHR VLV TO PLENUM

SEAL, A/CL

HOSE, C/CASE VENT vLV TO ELBOW
CLAMP, WOAM GEAR {80-1 25. ZOR) SS W/LINER {1 174)
VALVE, CR/CASE VENT (Cv881C)

BOOT, C/CASE VENT VLV

NUT. DUCT TO PANEL

THROTTLE, BODY INJ("3}

INSULATOR, TBI TO INT MANIF (1985}
INSULATOR, T8B! TO INT MANIF {(1986)
STUD, TBI TO INT MANIF (630 LG)

SENSOR, CLNT TEMP {1 150)

SHIELD, WRG HAAN IENG & EFI WRG AT FRT CVR-W-AC)
DUCT ASM, AIR INT FRT/SEAV BY.

DUCT, AIR INT WATER SEP

DUCT, AIR INT FRT {TO ADAPTER)
BRACKET, AIR INT DUCT LWR

BRACKET. AIR INT DUCT UPR

RETAINER, WRG HARN (NYLON)

HARNESS, ENG (1985}

HARNESS, ENG {1986)

RETAINER, CONT MDL WRG HARN GROM
RELAY, FUEL PUMP (9277)

BRACKET, FUEL PUMP ALY

LATCH, FUEL PUMP ALY

RELAY. A/C CONT

BRACKET, A/C CONT ALY {3900}

LATCH, A/C CONT ALY {3 900)

GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT-RH{"1)

GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT-LH{*1)

RETAINER, SPD SEN M T}

SENSOR, VEH SPD {M T TRANS MTD)

SEAL, SPD SEN[MT)

RETAINER, SPD SEN(AT)

SEAL, SPD SENIAT)

SENSOR, VEH SPD (A T )(TRANS MTD)
HARNESS, 1/P(*3)

REYAINER, VAC REL vLV

SWITCH, CRUISE CONT VAC REL {BRK & CLU}
CLIP, MDL VENT GAL {10 252}
CONTROLLER, ECM

CALIBRATOR, FROM(" 3}

BOLT, U NUT & STUD (MEX BX1019 667)
BRACKET, CONT MDL TO RR BLKHD
STOVE. ENG AIR HT INR

STOVE. ENG AIR HT QTR

SENSOR, EXH OXYGEN

GROMMET, C/CASE VENT HOSE

ELBOW, C/CASE VENT VLV (GROM TO HOSE)
BRACKET, C/CASE VENT VLV HOSE GDE
HOSE, EGR VLV TO TBI (5:32"X25")
SUPPORT, VPR CNSTR

TUBING, FUEL VPR {1,4"X25"

HOSE, VPR (5/16"X24)

CLAPP, WORM GEAR HEX S5LOT SCREW {250 X 625) S
CANISTER, FUEL VAPOR

CLAMP, HOSE [SPRING BAND) 562)

HOSE, VPR PIPE TO CNSTR (6/16"X24)
CLIP. VPR PIPE TO CNSTR PURGE (POS#3}4 686}
HOSE, PURGE PIPE TO VAC FTG (5,32"X25)
HOSE, PURGE PIPE TO TBI1{7/32"X25)
PIPE, VPR CNSTR PURGE {CNSTR TO TBI}¥1385)

26043906

25042077

4997787
25041743
10037287
10041062
10034320
14086923
17111760
17110478
10009686
10019832
10032420

25043889
10038943

10140678
10140591
26609575
25036979
10041866

10044264
10050240
10030452
10030451

12049878
12061893
12020307
10034222
10022815
100231863
10034222
10022816
10023153
10035986
10039988
3708148
25007714
404865
25513329
8822076
25007288

1612303
10024217
25510099

1228884

12337852
10021279
10032879
10184839

8950741
10037288
10038911
10032421

10039220

17076840

9438315
343438
9438381
9439274
10042050



n

NQTE 1 PAINT TO MAYCH

A9

A20

A24
A24
N19
A20
N17
Ni8
N2e8
n2e
N17
N7
N19

3120
8.982
8.962
3417
8982
3.082
3.682
1.746
3403
1.056
1.080
9.277
8.277
1.056
1.056
1.800

PIPE, vPR CNSTR PURGE (CNSTR TO TBIN1986)
HOSE, PURGE PIPE TO CNSTR (5 -32"X25"}
HOSE, PURGE PIPE TO CNSTR (7/32"X25'}
TUBE, ENG AIR HT STOVE

HOSE, SENSOR TO TBI (5/32"X25"}
BRACKET, M AP SENSOR

SENSOR, MAP

RETAINER, "U" SHAPED {1 64 X 1 26)
NUT, A/CL

SWITCH, ENG COOw TEMP FAN CONT
SHIELD, ENG COOL TEMP FAN CONT SW
RELAY, A/C CMPR

BRACKET, A/C CONT BLY {3 900}

RELAY, ENG COOL FAN W/AC(EXCHDC)

AELAY, ENG COOL FAN {2 STAGE FANYW/HDC AC

SENSOR, F/PMP 5W & ENG OIL PRESS

NOTE 3 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

10042050
243838y
9439274

10045201
§430281

16026710

16017480

22530004

10931019
3050223

10032484

10034222

10029398

10038311

18040131

10045776



2P03-020
110287

2P03.020



PONBABLN

Al1?

A27

3.402
3410
1.746
3.410
J.e82
3.075
3417
KR} ]
3.417
32588
3403
3725
3.728
a.602
2.342
3417
3.417
3.7
anz

2525
2.659
2.5659
3.800
3.900
3.900
9.277
9.277
9.277
9.277
9.277
9.277
10.240
10.240
3.682
4.338
3.082
4.338
4.338
2480
4.338
3.885
3683
J.682
3.e82
s
3.601
.67
3.6870
387
3.e71
1.065
1.055
1.7456
1.745
NS,
B8.964
3.130
1.800
1.800
3.682
3.082
3.080
3.130
3.130
0.962
8.948
3.182
3.118
8.984
J.145
e
8.948

1987-1988 P EMISSION CONTROLS-L4 {LRB/2.5R}

AIR CLEANER, T8I
ELEMENT (POLYWRAPHA913C)

RETAINER, U SHAPED (1 64X1 25) 57},
BREATHER, A/CLNR

BRACKEY, MAP SEN

TUBE, MA P SEN VAC

DUCT. AIR INT RR

VALVE, EGR ‘

CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR

STUD, T8I (M8X1.25.MBX1 25X54) 9 8 POR
GASBKET, A/CLNR .

THROTTLE, BODY INJ{*1.2}

QASKET, T8I

SENSOR, CLNT TEMP (1 150}

BLOCK, ENG WRG HARN JUNC

DUCT. FRT AIR INT WAT SEP .

DUCT, FRT AIR INT TO QTR PNL

BRACKET, FAT AIR INT DUCT LWHR
BAACKET, FRT AR INT DUCT UPR
RETAINER, WRG HARN (NY)
HARNESS, ENG

RETAINER, BODY WRG HARN GROM (3 671)
SHIELD, ENG WRG HARN AT FAT CVYA W/A C
RELAY, F/PUMP (9 27 /)

BRACKET, F/PUMP RLY

LATCH, F/PUMP ALY

RELAY, AC CMPR

BRACKET, AC CMPRRLY [3 900}

LATCH, A C CMPR RLY (3 500)

RELAY, AC CMPR

BRACKET, AC CMPR RLY {3 900)

LATCH, AC CMPR ALY{3 900}

GRILLE, FLEK FUEL CONT MODL VENT-RH
GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT.LH

SENSOR, VEH SPD (W/MT}

SEAL, VEH SPD SEN

SENSOR, VEH SPD {TRANS MTDIW/A T)
SEAL, 0 RING VEH SPD SEN

RETAINER, VEH SPD SEN

HARNESS, 1/P WRGI*2)

RETAINER, VEH SPD SEN

AETAINER, CR/CONT VAC REL VLV
SWITCH, CR/CONT & TORQ CONV VAC REL (A T)
SENSOR, EXH OXYGEN {1 WIRE{1987)
SENSOR, EXH OXYGEN (1988}

MANIFOLOD, EXH {1987}

MANIFOLD, EXH (1988)

CLIP, ELEK FUEL CONT MDL VENT GRL (10 252j
CONTROLLER, ECM

BOLY, U NUT & STUD (M5X 8X1049 667)
BRACKET, ELEK FUEL CONT MDL TO HR 8HOD
RELAY, ENG COOL FAN (1987}

RELAY, ENG COOL FAN (1988)

GROMMET, RKR ARM CVR

VALVE, CR/CASE VENT {CVBOEC)

TUBE, CR/CASE VENT VLV

TUBING, STL. (1/4)

SUPPORT. FUEL VPR CNSTR ;
SENBOR, F/PUMP SW & ENG OIL PRESS (1987}
SENSOR, F/PUMP SW & ENG OIL PRESS (1988}
SENSOR, MANIF AIR TEMP (1987) .
SENSOR, MANIF AIR TEMP (1988)

GASKET, EGR VLV TO PLNM

CANISTER, FUEL vPR

FILTER, CNSTR

HOSE, FUEL OIL EVAP [1/4X24)

CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW [ 250 X 625) S

CLIP, FUEL VPR PIPE

BRACKET, FUEL VPR TK

TURBIRG (5/16X25)

HOSE, F/VPR TK RR

TANK, F/VPR

CLAMP, SPRG BAND {14 2MM.9/16 OD HOSE)

26009335
26043317
22630004
265041487
10028710
10043092
10044285
17110478
140808928
10044417
10042945

10080805
25938979

3geezva
10044284
10030240
10030452
16030481

12076788
12020307
10041856
10034222
10022015
10023153
10034222
10029398
10023163
10034222
10029393
10023153
10039986
10039988
25007714
464885
25007268
8822078
3708148

26613329
10075405
10024217

8990741
26105107
10044374
10088873
25510099

1227748
12337892
10042818
10038311
14089938
10037287
25095462

10039220
10045775
10098169
26038761
25037225
10009528
17075840

F021743

25618880
140205087
10041460

1324714
10041483
10041455
25526358



57.
58.
69.
60.
an.
a2,
83.
g4,
a5.

A9

A9

A24
N19
N19

8.982
3182
89682
8.982
3.145
3.676
1.762
1.762
8.917

HOSE. F'OIL EVAP {5-16X24)

CLIP, F'VPR PIPE TCr CNSTR PURGE (4 686)
MOSE, F-OIL EVAP {5/32X 25}

HOSE, F/OIL (7:32X%2%)

PIPE, F/VPR CNSTR PURGE

TURBE, EGR VLV VAC

FITTING, CR/CASE VENT

MHOSE, CAR/CASE VENT

NUT, HFH {M8X1 25X7 §) 10 PEOR

NOTE 1 SEE RESPECTIVE GROUP FOR DETAILED ILLUSTRATED VIEW
NOTE 2 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

2438315
343438
9438381
9439274
10044288
10044339
10021028
10042081
11507038



@

2P03-013
082389

“ wﬂ@mwmx# H

/“.
HW@ Aw@mnw/
64 N /

2P03-013



WN -

Lol o

N19
N19

A7
A7
A24
A0
A20
A20
A24
cHl
cn
A24
cH
c11
A20
A20
A20
A20
N17
N17
N17
A24
A24
A24
A23
A23
A23
A23
A23
A22
N19
NS
A7
A2
A2
A7
A24
A24

A23

A22
na
A24
N19
N1
Nig

3876
.67
3.870

1986.1388 P EMISSION CONTROLS-VE (L44/2.8.9)

HARNESS, ECR VLV VAC

BRACKET, CONT MDL TQ RA BLKMD
CONTROLLER, ECM (1985)
CONTROLLER. ECM {1986.88)
CALIBRATQR, PROM

CALPAK, ECM

BOLT, U NUT & STUD {M5X dX10K3 671}
GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT-RH

GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT-LH

RELAY, AC CMPR

BRACKET, A C CONT HLY (3 900}
LATCH, AC CONTRLY (3 900)

RELAY, F/RUMP{9 277}

BRACKET, F/PUMP RLY

LATCH, F/PUMP RLY

NUT, A/CLNR

ADAPTER, AIR INT DUCT 1985

DUCT, THROT BODY TO ADAP (1985)
DUCT, THROT BODY TO ADAP {1986.88)
CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR

GROMMET, CR/CASE VENT TUBE CONN TO RKR CVH
CONNECTOR, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TO RKR CVA FRT GROM
CLAMP, WORM GEAR {62 TO 1 25)
HOSE, CR/CASE VENT TUBE (TO CONN)
TUBE, CR/CASE VENT TO FAT OF DA (1ST DESK1985K*1)
TUBE, CR/CASE VENT TQ FRT OF DA [2ND DESY1985.88)*2)
CLAMP, AIR INT DUCT RR {1 166)

AlR CLEANER, REM (19851*3)

AR CLEANER, REM (1986.88}

SENSOR, A/CLNR AIR YEMP

8TUD, A/CLNR TO SUPT

SUPPORT, A/CLNR

DUCT, A. CLNR TO AIR INT DUCT
SENSOR, VEH SPD {TRANS MTHM T}
RETAINER, VEH SPD SENIMT)

SEAL, VEH SPD SEN (M T)

SENSOR, VEH SPD {TRANS MTHA T)
SEAL O HING. SPD SEN{AT)

RETAINER, VEH SPD SENIAT)

DUCT. AIR INT WAT SEP

DUCT, FRT AIA INT {TO QTR PNL}
BRACKET. FRT AIR INT DUCT LWR
BRACKET, FRT AIR INT DUCT UPR
RELAY, ENG COOL FAN {2 STAGE FAN)
RELAY. ENG COOL FANEXC HDCH1985 87)
RELAY, ENG COOL FAN (1388)

STUD, EGR VLV PIPE TO ADAP MANIF
TUBE, EGR vLV ADAP

TUBE, EGR VLV ADAP (1988}

GASKET, EGR v. v TAFA TUBE (66MM 1G]
SYUD, EGR VLV YO ADAP

GASBKET, EGR viLv ADAP TO EXH CR OVR
ADAPTER, EGR VLV

GASKET, EGR viv TO ADAP

VALVE, EGH

GROMMET, CR CASE VENT viVv

VALVE, CR CASE VENT (CVvB920)

HOSE. IDLE AR CONN

GASKET, THROT BODY

THROTYTLE RODY ABM(" 1)

PIPE, "THROT BODY iD.F AIR

SENSOR, Exr OXYGEN {1 uBS BT
SENSOR, Exr OX+GEN {1988

CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX S5¢ 07 SCREW (250 x 625) S5
HOBE, tLEC VAC REG SO vAC 17 1N
BRACKETY. EGR £1EC vAC REG SOt viv
CLIP, C. ST 5" 17 16X%% 16

VALVE, EGR E.EKX VAC REG SOL
BUSHING, CiNT TEMP GA SEN
SENSOR. CLNI TEMP (1 160y

SENSOR, F PUMP & O PRESS SW 119685 B 71
SENSOR, F PUMP & O PRESS SW (1988}
PIPE, ENG Ok PRESS GA SENIW ACT

10040419
10021279
1224089
1227170

16044801
12337882
100359856
10035988
10034222
10022615
10023163
10034322
10022615
10023183
10031019

10164784
10164781
25627699
10137083

12337891

10038325
10041473
10040194
26043488
25095512
25038761
100336956
10033706
10042033
26007714
3709148
454885
26007268
8822076
26613329
10044284
10030240
10030452
100304561
10040131
100238311
14089836
10037691
10137017

- 10137021

10038300
100349868
10038299
10034074
10039298
17110813
10038281
26043843
10036758
10034148

10036778

/950741
25106107
25518880

9439274
10037149
26526829
10038324
10037037
25036979
10046776

1647136
10036770



§5.
58.
&7
58,

69.

A24

At0
A0

ANV
ANl
N17
Al
Al?
A7
N18
A7
N2e2

Ag

FITYING, OIL PRESS SEN/PIPE

SENSOR, M A P

RAIL ASM, FUEL (SERV BY CMPTSH*3}
PLENUM, INT MANIF (1985.86)

PLENUM, INT MANIF {1987.88)

INJECTOR ASM, COLD STARTSERV BY.
VALVE KIT, COLD START

TURE KIT, COLD START

SWITCH, FAN CONT

SWITCH, COLD START F/INJ

HOSE, THROT BODY HTR INT PIPE {CLNT)
PIPE. THROT BODY CLNT SPLY & RTN
CLAMP, WORM TYPE (56"TO 1 06”DIA)}
HOSE, THROT BODY HTR OTLT PIPE (CLNT)
HARNESS, ENG/ECM WRG(* 3}

HOSE, CNSTR PURGE (7/324{PART OF ITEM 66)
HOSE, VPR CNSTR (6-32)

PIPE, CNSTR PURGE (CNSTR TO ENG PUAGE)
HOSE, CNSTR VPR (5/16)

CLAMP, HOSE (SPR BANDK 562

CANISTER, FUEL VPR

SUPPORT, FUEL VPR CNSTR

SWITCH, CR/CONT VAC REL {BRK & CLL)
RETAINER, VAC HEL VLV

HOSE, CR/CASE VENT TUBE TO A/CLNR DUCT (1985)"1)
HOSE, CA/CASE VENT TUBE [1885.88K*2)
TUBING, STL {1/4)

HOSE, FUEL OIL EVAP {1/4X24) ..

CLAMP. WOAM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW tzso X 625) 58
YUBING (6/16X25)

CLIP, FUEL VPR PIPE .. .

BRACKET, FUEL VPR TK (1987.88)

HOSE, FUEL VPR TK RR (1987-88)

TANK, FUEL VPR (1987-88) .

CLIP, FUEL VPR PIPE TO CNSTR PURGE {4.686) .
FILYER, TACH SIGNAL

NOTE 1 15T DES-PCY SYSTEM VENTED TO A/CLNR AIR INTAKE ADAP ELBOW
NOTE 2 2ND DES.PCY SYSTEM VENTED TO A/CLNR.
NOTE 3 SEE RESPECTIVE GROUP FOR DETAILED ILLUSTRATED VIEW

18017480

10033120
10044881

17110880
17112005

3040874
14084218
10036780
10040107
22618865
10038701

10042047

17076840
10033220
10024217
100764086

en3na?
94308267
26618880
1324714
14020587
10041480
10041483
10041456
343438
10040110



Lt

N
-

A mbosnh ol ok mh ok mb wh vk ek
SOPDNONANNSSPPNAMALN

A28
M3
A26
A26
A28
A26
A28

A28
A22
A22
A22
A22
A28
A25
A25

A2S5
A25
A25
A25
A28
N20

N20O
A22

3.706
0.025
3.850
arm
3.708
3704
3.705
8.900
3704
38M
3613
3.611
3.809
aqoe
3.685
3.690
8.977
3.690
3.880
3.680
3.880
3.704
2.042
N.S.
N.S.
2.04
3.616
8.548

1984 P EXHAUST SYSTEM-L4 (LR8/2.5R EXC Y82)

SHIELD. MUFF HT

FRAME, {2 5A W/M T H D SUSP.2 891986
SCREW, MUFF HT SHIELD (3 706)
MUFFLEA, W/INTER PIPE (EXC YB2)
CLAMP, EXH SADDLE TYPE (50 SMM)(2")
SPRING, MUFF HNGR

PIPE, EXH TAIL & EXT (EXC Y82)

SCREW. HWD TAP (M3 X 18 X 12)
BRACKET, EXH MUFF HNGR

SEAL, EXH MANIF PIPE

SPRING, EXH MANIF PIPE D

BOLT, HFH W/SPL SHLDR (M10 X 15 X 71)
PIPE, FRT EXH {MANIF TO CONV]

CLAMP, SADDLE TYFE (FITS 60 32MM/2 375"
CONVERTER, CTLTC U-BOLT

CLAMP, CTLTC CONV SPH SHIELD-LH (63 0 MM)
SCREW, HWD (#8-18 X 1%)
SHIELD, CTLTC CONV SPH RR

CLAMP, CTLTC CONV $PH SHIELD-AH
SHIELD, CTLTC CONV HT

SCREW, CTLTC CONY HT SHLD (3 706)
BRACKET, MUFF HGR

SHIELD, START MTR

STOP, CONV

U BOLT, CONV STOP

CLIP, START MTR SHLD

SHIELD, START MTR HEAT (2 5R)

CLAMP, WORM GEAR (52 4 TO 74MMISS

2P03-003
041588

2P03-003

10035379
10033670
10010668
10048538

1281589
10026939
10038302

10030900
10112097
26601711
10032756
10032764
15595208
26066349
10028057

100280886
10028491
10031586
10010888
10032486
10035978

10038058
10036548
10041062



OONANELN=

A28

A26
A26

A26

A28
nNa24
N2a

A28
A26
A22
A22
A22
A2G6
A22
A26
A25
A26

A26
A25
N20
N20
A28
A22

A22

3.706
8.900
3.708
3,705
8.977
3.708

3.708
7.8631
7.8
8.917
3.705
J.704
3.609
3.611
3.813
3.6885
3811
3.708
3.650
3.690
8977
3.890
3.890
2.042
2.042
3.708
3.816

NS
3.618
8.948

1984 P EXHAUST SYSTEM-L4 (LRB/2.5R W/V82)
PIPE, TAIL-RH
SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3.1 8X132)
HANGER, TAIL PIPE TO FRAME-RH
SHIELD, MUFF HT TO PNL BR COMPT
SCREW, HWH (M4 2.1 41X 10}
CLAMP, EXH SADDLE TYPE (50 BMM)I2")
PUFFLER, EXH
HANGER, TAIL PIPE TO FRAME-LH
SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA EXT HT-RH
SHIELD, AR BPR FASCIA EXT HT-LH
NUT, HFH (M10-1 5)
PIPE, TAIL-LH :
SPRING, MUFF HNGR ‘
PIPE, FRONT EXHAUSTIMANIF TO CONV)
SEAL, EXH MANIF PIPE
SPRING, EXH MFLD PIPE
CONVERTER, CTLTC
BOLT, EXH MANIF PIPE {M10X) 6X77) .
CLAMP, SADDLE TYPE [FITS 60 32MM/2 375")
SHIELD, CTLTC CONV SPH RR
CLAMP, CTLTC CONV SPH SHLD-AH
SCREW, HWH TAP (#£8-18X1")
SHIELD, CTLTC CONV HT
CLAMP, CTLTC CONV SPL SHLD-LH
SHIELD, START MTR
CLIP, START MTR SHLD
CLAMP KIT, £XH SADDLE TYPE {50 8MM{2"™)
STOP, EXH PIPE
PIPE, INTER
SHIELD, START MTR HEAT (2 5R)
CLAMP, WORM GEAR (52 4 TO 74MM)SS

2P03-010
041588

2P03-.010

10033872

10036485
10036379

1281589

10035486
18037001
10037002

10033873
10028939
10032754
10112097
28601711
25066349
10032756
16635208
10028058
10028491

10031688
10028087
10036678
10038058

1281589
10033779

10038548
10041062



-t oub wl b wmb
PANLDOONOMS wWNo

AZE

A25
A25
A28
A28
A26

AZ6
A22
A22
A22
AZ2

A25
A25
A25

A25
A2%
A25
A26
A28
N20
A22
A26
N20
A22

N2o

3.705
8977
370
3701
3.708
3.704
3705
8.977
3.704
3811
3.613
de11
3.609
a.708
3.685
3.885
3.890
8.917
3.850
3.690
3.690
3.700
3.704
2042
3618
a.708
2042
2616
2.042
2.042

1985-1987 P EXHAUST SYSTEM-L4 (LRB/2.5R)

SHIELD, MUFF HT TO PNL RR COMPT
SCREW, HWH TAP (M4.2X1 41X16) PZOR
MUFFLER, W/INTER & EXH PIPE
MUFFLER, W/INTER & TAIL PIPE {1987)
CLAMP KIT, EXH SADDLE TYPE
SPRING, MUFF HNGR

PIPE, TAIL-W/EXT {1986) .
SCREW, HWH TAP (MAX1 26X25}
BRACKET, MUFF HNGR .

SEAL, EXH MANIF PIPE

SPRING, EXH MANIF PIPE

BOLY, EXH MANIF PIPE (M10X1 6X77) 98 PC

PiPE, EXH IMANIF TO CONV}{1985-86)
CLAMP, EXH SADDLE TYPE .
CONVERTER, CTLTC {1985.86)
CONVERTER. W/EXH MANIF PIPE {1987}
CLAMP, CTLTC CONV SPL SHLD-LH {1985-86)
SCREW, HWH {M4 2X1 41X16)

SHIELD, CTLTC CONV SPH RR {1985}
CLAMP, CTL.TC CONV SPH SHLD {1985}
SHIELD, CTLTC CONV HT TQ PNL FLR PAN
HANGER, TAIL PIPE {1985-86)

BRACKET, MUFF HNGR-SPR TO CRADLE.-BH
SHIELD, START MTR HEAT

STOP, EXH PIPE {1985-88)

CLAMP XIT, EXH SADDLE TYPE (50 8MM){2")
CLIP, START MTR HEAT SHLD

SHIELD, START MTR HEAT (1985-86) .

CLAMP, START MTR HT SHIELD (1 168){1 é85-86]

CLIP, START MTR SHLD (1987)

2P03.011

10035379
11509136
100486386
10063769

10026939
10038302
11504688
10030900
10112097
25501711
10032756
10032764

1281689
25056349
10044154
10028097
11509374
10028088
10028491
10039201
10038999
10032488
10935978
10033779

1281589
10038058
10038548
10041052
10036058



CONDPABWLN

A26
A25
A28
A26
A28
AZ8

A22
A22
A22
A22
A22
AZ22
A28
A28

3.701
3.690
3.705
3.704
3.708
3.706
8.917
8915
8.931
3.602
3.613
3813
3611
3.616
3.609
J.686
3.690

1988 P EXHAUST SYSTEM-L4 (LRB/2.5R)

MUFFLER., W/INTER PIPE & TAIL PIPE ., oo
SCREW, CTLTC CONV HT SHLD (3.706) .

SHIELD, MUFF HT TO FNL AR COMPT ..

SPRING, MUFF HNGR

CLAMP, EXH (SADDLE TYPENFITS 50.80MM/2 00" PIPE} . ..

PIPE, TAIL W/EXT (BLA) . .

NUT, FLG HEX HD {M10X1.5}

NUT, HEX (M10X1.6X9110CD .. ..
WASHER, MED SPR LOCK (7/16")CAD OR 2C
SHIELD, EXH MANIF PIPE HT .

SPRING, EXH MANIF PIPE . .. ce

BOLT, HEX {M10 X1.5X40)55 .

SEAL, EXH MANIF PIPE . .. . e
HANGER, EXH MANIF PIPE (1988) . . .

PIPE, EXH MANIF {1988y ... . ..... - .
CONVERTER, W/EXH MANIF PIPE, CTLTC .. .. ..
SHIELD, CTLTC CONV HT (ATT TO FLR PNL}

2P03~-024
072087

2P03.024

10089649
10010868
10035379
10026939
1241589
10113185
115028192
11606057
120383
10113138
25501711
100126853
10131603
10062110
10062156
10089852
10039201



mpwn

~N®

A26
Az8
AZG
A28
A26
A26
AZ6

A26
A25
A25

N24
N24
N24
N2a

A26
A26
A26
A28
A26
A26
A26

A22

AZ6
A22
A22
A22

3.705
3.706
3.706
3.705
3.705
3.708
3.706
8.900
3701
3.701
3.701
8.877
7.831
7.031
7.831
7.831
8.917
3.708
3.708
3.708
a.708
3.705
3.706
3,705
8.900

3.602
8.977
8.917
3.704
3.602
3.609
asn

4
!
!
!
!
I
!
]
br
K4

e e

1985-1988 P EXHAUST SYSTEM-V6E {L44/2.8-9)

PIPE, TAIL-W/EXTEN-RH (BLA){19856 WE9) ‘

PIPE, TAIL-W/EXTEN-RH {BRT S/STL {1985 WU2)

PIPE, TAIL.W/EXTEN-RH (BRAT S/STL (1986-87

PIPE, TAIL W/EXTEN {BRT S/STL (1988}

PIPE, EXH TAIL (W66)1988) ‘

CLAMP, EXH SADDLE TYPE {50 8MM)(2*}

SHIELD, MUFF HT TO PNL RR COMPT .

SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1.41X100 ... .. . ..
MUFFLER, EXH {INCL'S #27}{1985-86) e
MUFFLER, W/INTER PIPE & TAIL PIPES (1987}, .
MUFFLER, W/INTER PIPE & TAIL PIPE {1988} . . ..
SCREW, HWH TAP (M6.3X1 81X13)PZOR . . ..
SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT-LH {1986-87 WU2) ...
SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT-AH (1986-88 PG97)
SHIELD, RR BPA FASCIA HT-LH [1986.87 P37 WU2)
SHIELD, AR BPR FASCIA HT-LH (1986.88 P97)

NUT, HFH (M10X1.8) . .. . e -
HANGER, EXH TAIL PIPE-RH

HANGER, EXH TAIL PIPE-LH

HANGER, TAIL PIPE-RH {1987)

HANGER, TAIL PIPE-LH {1987) .

PIPE, TAIL-W/EXTEN-LH (BLA{1985 WE9) . . S o
PIPE, TAILW/EXTEN-LH (BRT S/STLH1986 WU2}{1886-87) . .
PIPE, TAIL-W/EXTEN-LH (BLA|{1937-88)W69) . .

BOLT,HFH MBX1 25X50 10.9 PORIBOLT, EXH C/OVA PIPE TO MANIF

{3.608))IAR) . . . .
SHIELD, C/OVR PIPE HT-RH
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1.41X13) PC
NUT, TORX PREV HWH (M10X1.5)
SPRING, MUFF HNGR . .
SHIELD, C/OVR PIPE HT.LH
PIPE, EXH C/OVR
SEAL, C/OVR PIPE

2P03-012

10040188
16040188
10040186
10081887
10080710

1261589
10035379

14105910
10087393
10089850

10040021
10039616
10040022
10039517

10040190
10040189
10044158
100441867
10113186
10044136
10113186

11608536
10035689

10028939
10040108
10063721
25523858



30,

a2,

A22
A22

A26

A5
A28
A25

A25
A25
A26
N24
N24
N24
N24
N24

A22

3613
e

N.S.
3.690
8.977
3.490
J.708
3.690

N.S.
.68k
3.686
3.686
7.831
7.931
7831
7831
7.831
0.916
3.609

N.S.

SPRING, EXH MANIF PIPE

BOLT, EXH MANIF PIPE [M10X1 5X77)

SHIELD, CTLTC CONV SPH

CLAMP, CTLTC CONV SPH SHLD.(H

SCREW, HWH (#8.18X1™

SHIELD, CTLTC CONV HT TO PNL FLR PAN
CLAMP, SADDLE TYPE (FITS 60 32MM/2 375"}
CLAMP, CTLTC CONV SPL SHLD.LH

PIPE, INTER (PART OF #5)

CONVERYER, CTLTC (1985.86) . .
CONVERTER, CTLTC{INCLS #32)1987) .
CONVERTER, W/EXH MANIF PIPE.CTLTC (1988}
SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT.AH (1986-88 P97)
SHIELD, AR BPR FASCIA HT-LH {1986-88 PS7) .
SHIELD, RA BPR FASCIA HT-RH (1986.-87 P37 W/WEY)
SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT-LH {1985 W/WU2)
SPACER, RR BPR FASCIA (1986.88 P97} .
NUT, HFH W/NYLON INSERT (M6X1} 9 PEO
PIPE, EXH MANIF (1985-86) ..

PIPE, EXH MANIF {1987- BB}(PART OF 328}

25601711
10032768

10035423

10039207
16696200
10028097

2612700
16887392
10089861
10039616
10039617
10040022
10040022
10061833
11508382
14101400



1984

1985.1988
1986-1988
1985-1988
1986-1988
1986-1988
19848-1988
1986-1988
1984-1985
1985-1988
1987

1988

1984-1988
1984-1988
1984-1968
1984-1988
1984-1988
1984-1968
1985-1988

1984-1986
1986-1988
1984
1985
198¢-1988
1986-1987
1988
1885-1588
1984-1987
1984-1987
1986-1987
1986-1987
1988
1988
198419856
1988-1988
1984-1987
1988

PONTIAC

CHASSIS GROUP 4.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
P 4-SPEED MANUAL TRANSAKLE (MYB/M19)......... ..o .. i HE
P &-SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE (MYB/MAT) . ... ooinierrnnnre ienvrnnsnsnnnsn HO
P 6.5PEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE/GHIFTER PARTS (MT2HISUZU) . ... .. ... H12
P 5.SPEED MANUAL THANSAXLE/DIFFERENTIAL (MT2H{ISUZU) .................. ... Hi3
P 5.8PEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE/CASE SEALS (MT2HISU 2V} ......... Ht4
P 5.SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE PART 1 {MT2} (ISUZ2U) ...... H16
P 5-SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE PART 1 (MGZ)IMUNCIE2B2) . . Hi9
P 5-SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE PART 2 {(MG2)MUNCIE202) . . H21
P SHIFT CONTROLS/MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLOOR . ...... ... H24
P SHIFT CONTROLS/MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLOORIMT2) .........ocvvnenanun.. ... H25
£ SHIFT CONTROLS/MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLOOR (MG2) . ...oevvrenrrnerinnrensens H2e
P SHIFT CONTROLS/MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLODR(MG2) ..........c....... e H27
P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MD9) THM125C CASE & RELATED PARTS . vev... I3
P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MD9) THM125C CASE W/DRIVE LINK & snaocxer ....... 14
P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MD9) THM125C PUMP & CONTROL VALVE .............. e
P AUTOMATIC TRANSPAISSION {MDS) THM125C CASE COVER PARTS ............ e 18
P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MDS) THM125C INTERNAL POWER TRAIN PARTS ........ 110
P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION {(MDS) THM125C PARK LOCK & INSIDE DETENT LEVER ... 113
P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MDB) THM1256C 'runonus VALVE CABLE-2.81 VG {L44/ 114
X D e iraneaan, .

P FILLER TUBE & OIL COOLER PIPES THM125C A.T. (MDS) . ... ........ e 116
P FILLER TUBE & OIL COOLER PIPES THM125C AY. (MD9) ........... e, e 116
P SHIFT CONTROL/AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FEOOR . ......cooviticivinirinnennnnns 117
P SHIFT CONTROL/AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION PLOOR .. ......ocovrenininnnrirranens 118
P SHIFT CONTROL/AUTQMATIC TRANSMISSION FLOOR .............. et 11s
P BRAXKE BOOSTER/VACUUM (DUAL DIAPHRAGMHMORAINE) ... ... B, 121
P BRAKE BOOSTER/VACUUM {DUAL DIAPHRAGMEMORAINE) ........oovenrinnannnnn.ts 23
P BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER (MORAINE} .................... e reerenee, erreeee.. 128
P BRAKE CALIPER/FRONT DISC . ...t vvvrinrensesrsernrarenetntnetsrecssnnessons 126
P BRAKE CALIPER/RSAR DISE .. o\tirieinaurrnrsinne vrornrrensaness e 127
P BRAKE CALIPER/FRONT DISC {6349 SERIESHMORAINE) . .. .. .. e, 128
P BAAKE CALIPER/REAR DISC (574D SERIESHMORAINE] ... .......c.oovvinrriroennere e, Jz2
P BRAKE CALIPER/FRONT DISC (48H SERIESHMOBAINE) .. ............cvivinuinnns ot Ja
P BRAKE CALIPER/REAR DISC (48H SERIES{MORAINE) ............. s . Jé
P BRAKE PEDAL & MASTER CYLINDER MOUNTING . .......ccvueiniirarneunurcrnnannans J6
P BRAKE PEDAL & MASTER CYLINDER MOUNTING ..........ocviiinrniinniinnnneanss J8
P PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM ... ...t iitiratne sttt e iinsranrtsornssnnen ... d10

P PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM ......... e bt aaae et atet i ra st J11



GM04.0802



CRNDA AW -

Ct1

cn
c11
N13

cn

c1n
Ett

c1
c11
cn
cn
cH
Cct1
c11
c1
Cc1t
cn
cn
cn
cli1
()]
c11
Cc11
c11
c1
ci
ci1
c11
cn
c11
c1t
c11
c1
c1

c11
c1

c11
c11
N13
cn
C11
c1t
c1t
N13

cn
A24
c1

c11
c1n
cn
cH
c11
c1n
c11
ci1t
cn
Ci11
cn
c1n

Nl
ct1

4.103
4.104
4.106
0886
8.927
4.106
8.900
8.927
4.106
5422
8971
4412
4408
4415
4415
4416
4416
4,395
4.383
4.384
4.384
4.384
4.380
4417
4422
4.104
4403
4403
4.408
4412
4422
4422
4418
44185
4.380
4.415
4421
4,355
8.900
4.378
4,354

4.356
4,354
0.799
4.302
4,433
4.430
4,435
0.683
8.900
4.338
J.682
4.338
4.337
4337
4,337
4.337
4311
4.1
431
4.302
4,302
4.050
4.302
4.311
4311
4.302
4,311
4.032
8.916
4,307
4.309

1984 P 4.SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE (MY8/M19)

CASE ASM, TRANS

VENTILATOR, TRANS CASE

MAGHMET, CHIP COLLECTOR

PIN, CLU HSG

WASHER, DRAIN SCREW {M14X23X2}
SCREW, DRAIN (M14X15X14 5)

BOLT, HEX (MBX 1 25X50)

WASHER, FILL PLUG (M20X28 5XZHNYLON)
PLUG, FILL (M20X1 5)

SEAL, AXLE OIL

PLUG, SPL {1/4%.18}3 580}

SHIELD, CASE BAG OIL

BEARING ASM, CASE

GEAR, 4TH SPD QUTPUT |MY8)

GEAR, 4TH SPD QUTPUT (M19)

RING, 3RD SPD QUTPUT GR RET

GEAR, 3RD 5PD OUTPUT

GEAR, 2ND SPD QUTPUT

RAING, 1ST.2ND.3RD & 4TH SYN BLOCKING
RING, 'ST.2ND.3RD & 4TH SYN RET
SPRING, 1ST.2ND.3RD & 4TH SYN
KEY, 1ST.2ND.3AD & 4TH SYN
SYNCHRONIZER ASHY, 15T & 2ND
GEAR, 157 52D QUTPUT

SLEEVE, OIL SHIELD {1384.85)
RETAINER, CASE BRG-THREADED {1385)
GEAR, CUTPUT {(MYB W/3 32R)

GEAR, OUTPUT {3 65R)

BEARING ASM, OUTPUT (6 311) '
SHIM, QUTPUT GR BRG ADJ*2)
SHIELD, QUTPUT BRG OIL

RETAINER, OUTPUT G BRG Ol SHIELD
GEAR, 4TH SPD INPUT (M19)

GEAR, 4TH SPD INPUT {MY8)
SYNCHRONIZER ASM, 3AD & 4TH
GEAR, 38D SPD INPUT

GEAR, INPUT CLUSTER

BEARING, INPUT GEAR

BOLT, HEX (M6X1X186)

SHIM, INPUT GR BRG ADJI*2)

SEAL ASM, INPUT GEAR (ALSO PART OF #39)
RETAINER, INPUT GEAR (PART OF #39)
RETAINER ASM, INPUT GR BRG {INCL #37.38)
SEAL, INPUT GR BRG RETAINER
BEARING ASM, CLUTCH RELEASE
SCREW, W/WASHER REV IDLER
SHAFT, REV IDLER

GEAR ASM, REV IDLER

SPACER, REV IDLER SHAFT

HOUSING ASM, CLUTCH & DIFF
SCREW, TAP [M6X1X16)

RETYAINER, SENSOR

SENSOR, SPEEDO DRIVEN GR

SEAL, SPEEDQ GR SLEEVE

GEAR, DRN-29 TEETH [GAN)

GEAR, DRAN.30 TEETH [NAT)

GEAR, DRN-30 TEETH {BLLY

GEAR, DAN-31 TEETH (WHT)

SEAT, REV INHIBITOR SPRING

SPRING, REV INHIBITOR

PIN, SPR (M5X22)

LEVER, REVERSE SHIFT

STUD, REV LEVER LOC {M8X11 6)
LEVER, DETENT

WASHER, LOCK DETENT LEVER
SPRING, DETENT

BOLT, HEX IMBX1X14)

SHAFT, SHIFT

SEAL ASM, SHIFT SHAFT

BOLY, DETENT LVR (M6X1X31)

NUT, HEX (MBX1X5 1 THK
INTERLOCK, SHIFT

SHIM, SHIFT SHAFT(*2)

14071749
8840498
4865474
477331

14058804

478753
8631156

14008269
14091909
478723
14088968
484835
14488561
484837
14078923
484838
14088412
140868424
14085538
140866563
14020500
14073782
14079957
14079956
7450700
483041
14008268
476708
14086966
476725
14085637
14038580
14020899
9415132

476793

14020834
14020833
140919686

4084858

476724
14079926
14024949
14071748

3708148
25007316
464885
10041031
10041032
25519846
265519848
4g4888
404087
14004884
14008271
14020895
14101494
474700
465436
11503085
463091
463024
474699

14048889
476708



87. c1!
3. Cn
89. CW1

7. €1
72. €1
73. 4
T4, N13
75. 13

17. E4
78. EVI
79. €13
80, C1
81. E14
82. E16

84. E16
86. Ev4

87. E13
88. E4
E14

51. Cn
922, €1
93. €N
24, C1N

96. C11

4.311
4.303
4.302
8.977
4.104
4.302
0.80B
0759
0.795

N.S.
6.538
5510
5.517
4.343
58537
6.542

N.S.
5.543
5520
8,932
5518
6529
6.629
8.900
8.934
4.045
4.047
4.045
4.046
8.916
4.008

WASHKER, REV INHIBITOR SPRING
FORK, 3RD & 4TH SHIFT

SHAFT, SHIFY FORK

SCREW, (M4 2Xx1 41X13)

GUIDE, QL

FORK, 15T & 2ND SHIFT

SEAL ABM, CLUTCH FORK SHAFT
BEARING. CLU FORK SHF

SHAFT, W/FORK. CLUTCH
DIFFERENTIAL ASM, (SERV BY COMPONENTS)
BEARING ASM, DIFFERENTIAL
CASE, DIFF 3 34 RATIO (LESS GEARS)
SHAFT, DIFF PINION

GEAR, 5PC DR (35 TEETH}

SHIM, HSG BRG(* 2}

WASHER, PINION THRUST(* 1)
GEAR, DIFF PINION [3 34" 1)
WASHER, DIFF SI GR THA{" 1}
GEAR. DIFF SIDE (3 344§*1)
WASHER, LOCK (MB)

SCREW, PINION SHAFT

GEAR KIT, DIFF RING |3 32 RATIO}
GEAR, DIFF AING (4 10 RATIO)
BOLT, {IM10X1 50X20)5 531)
RETAINER, SPRING {TYPE Bi1/16X7/16)
LEVER, CONTROL SELECTOR
CLIP. SHIFT SHAFT ADJ

LEVER, SHIFT

WASHER, SHIFT LEVER

NUT, HEX (M14X2)

PIN, CONTROL SELECT LEVER

NOTE 1 THESE PARTS ARE ALSO SERVICED IN 5527 GEAR KIT 14045031
NOTE 2 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

404488
14009112
483099

14008280
14073789
14092820

474085
14024930

9437733
14047638
483082
8872319

483081

14040631
140405630

463083
140708583
14088744

10030898
14040884
10030028
14091790

477096



GMO04-238



PINSABWN -

cn
cn
cn
N13

c1n

cn
EN

cn
cn
cn
c1
chn
Cc11
Crt
c1i
cn
c11
c1
cn
Ctt
c1n
cn
cHl
CcH1
c1n
cH
c11
Gy
c1
c11
c11
c11
c19

CcH
c1n

c11
cn
N3
c1
cn
c1n
c11
N13

cn
A24
c1t

cH
cHl
c11
c11
c11
c11
c1n
c1
c1
cn
c11
cu

cH
c11
c11

4.103
4.104
4105
0.68%
8.927
4.106
8.900
8.927
4.105
6422
8.971
4412
4.408
4.415
4.416
4418
4.415
4,356
4383
4.384
4384
4.384
4,380
4,437
4.104
4.403
4.403
4.408
4.412
4422
4.422
4415
4.415
4.380
4415
4421
4,356
8.800
4376
4.354
N.S.
4.35
4,354
0.799
4.302
4.433
4.430
4.435
0.4883
8.900
4.338
3.682
4.338
4.337
4.337
4,337
4.337
4311
431
4311
4,302
4.302
4.050
4.302
4311
4311
4.302
4.311
4.032
8.915
4.307
4,309
4.311

1986-1986 P 4.SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE (MY8/M17)

CASE ASM, TRANS

VENTILATOR, TRANS CASE

MAGNET, CHiP COLLECTOR

PIN, CLU HS5G

WASHER,. DRAIN SCREW (M14X23X2)
SCREW, DRAIN {M14X1 56X14 5)

BOLT. HEX (M8 X 1 25X560)

WASHER, FILL PLUG (M20X29 SX2YNYLON)
PLUG, FILL {(M20X1 5)

SEAL, AXLE OIL {6 Q61)

PLUG, SPL (1/4X 183 680}

SHIELD, CASE BRG O1L

BEARING ASM, CASE

GEAR, 4TH SPD QUTPUT (MYB}

GEAR, 4TH SPD OUTPUT (M 15}

RIRG, 3RD SPD QUTPUT GR RET

GEAR, 3RD SPD OUTPUT

GEAR, 2ND SPD QUTPUT

AING, 1ST.2ND.3AD & 4TH SYN BLOCKING
RING, 1ST 2MND 3AD & 4TH SYN RET
SPRING, 1ST.2ND.JRD & 4TH SYN
KEY, 1ST.2ND.3AD & 4TH SYN
SYNCHRONIZER ASM, 15T & 2ND ONCL #2021
GEAR, 15T SPD OUTPUT

RETAINER, TRANS CASE BRG

GEAR, OUTPUT (MY8 W/3 32R}

GEAR, OUTPUT (3 65R)

BEARING ASM, OUTPUT (6 311}

SHIM, QUTPUT GR BRG ADJ|*2)
SHIELD, QOUTPUT BRG OIL

AETAINER, OUTPUT GR BRG OIL SHIELD
GEAR, 4TH SPD INPUT (M19)

GEAR, 4TH SPD INPUT (MY8)
SYNCHRONIZER ASM, 3AD & 4TH (INCL #20.21}
GEAR, 3RD SPD INPUT

GEAR, INPUT CLUSTER

BEARING, INPUT GEAR

BOLT, HEX (M6X1X16}

SHIM, INPUT GR BRG ADJ("2}

SEAL ASM, INPUT GEAR {ALSO PART OF #39)
RETAINER, INPUT GEAR {(PART OF #39)
RETAINER ASM, INPUT GH BRG (INCL #37.38)
SEAL, INPUT GR BRG RETAINER
BEARING ASM, CLUTCH RELEASE
SCREW, W/WASHER HEV IDLER
SHAFT, BEV IDLER

GEAR ASM, AEV IDLER

SPACER, REV IDLER SHAFT

HOUSING ABM, CLUTCH & DIFF
SCREW, TAP (M6X1X16)

AETAINER, SENSOR

SENSOR, SPEEDQ DRIVEN GR

SEAL, SPEEDOQ GR SLEEVE

GEAR, DAN.29 TEETH (GRN)

GEAR, DAN-30 TEETH (NAT)

GEAR, DAN-30 TEETH (BLW)

GEAR, DAN-31 TEETH (WHT)

SEAY, REV INHIBITOR SPRING

SPRING, REV INHIBITOR

PIM, 5PR {M5X22)

LEVER, REVERSE SHIFT

STUD, AEV LEVER LOC |M8X1! &)
LEVER, DETENT

WASHER, LOCK DETENT LEVER
SPRING, DETENT

BOLT, HEX (MEX1X14)

SHAFY, SHIFT

SEAL ASM, SHIFT SHAFY

BOLYT. DETENT LVA (MBX 1X31}

NUT, HEX (MBX1X5 * THK)
INTERLOCK, SHIFT

SHIM, SHIFT SHAFT(*2)

WASHER, REV INHIBITOR SPRING

1407174%
8640498
466474
47721

14068804

4787563
ag3ee

14008259
14081809
476723
14088958
404839
14086961
14085556
14079923
464838
14080412
14008424
14086538
14085663
14073782
14079597
14079598
7450700
4683041
14008258
478708
140808956
478726
14085537
14088980
14020899
9415132

476793

14020834
14020833
14091988

404858

470724
14079925
14024949
14071748

3708148
26007318
484885
10041031
10041032
25519845
26510848
4g4888
A¢4087
14004884
14008271
14020896
14101494
474700
406436
11603886
483091
463024
4748995

140408885
478709
464088



68. C11
9. 1

" cn
72, €W
73. N1
74. M3
75. N13

77. El4
78. E13
79. E13
80. C11
81. E14
82. EVs

84. E1G
B6. Ele

87. E13
88. Et4
E14

91. €N
92. C11
93. €N
4. C1

96. CM1
97. Cn

4.303
4.302
8.977
4,904
4.303
0.906
0.799
0.796

N.G.
5538
5.510
6517
4,343
5.637
5.542

N.S.
5.543
5528
8.932
5.518
6.629
5.529
8.900
8.934
4.045
4.047
4.008
40408
8.915
4.008
4422

FORK, 3RD & 4TH SHIFT
SHAFT, SHIFT FORK

SCREW.IM4 2X1 41X13)

GUIDE, oL

FORK, LST & 2ND SHIFT

SEAL ASM, CLUTCH FORK SHAFT
BEARING, CLU FORK SHF

SHAFT, W/FQRK. CLUTCH
DIFFERENTIAL ASM,SERY BY COMPONENTS)
BEARING ASM, DIFFERENTIAL
CASE, DIFF 3 34 RATIO (LESS GEARS)
SHAFT, DIFF PINION

GEAR, 5PD DR {35 TEETH)

SHIM, HSG BRG(" 2]

WASHER, PINION THRUST(" 1}

GEAR, DIFF PINION (3 34)*1}
WASHER, DIFF 51 GR THR{*1)

GEAR, DIFF SIDE {3 234%™ 1)

WASHER, LOCK (M8)

SCREW, PINION SHAFT

GEAR KIY, DIFF RING (3 32 RATIO)
GEAR, DIFF RING {4 10 RATIO)
BOLT.(M10X1 BOX2015 531)
RETAINER, SPRING {TYPE BY1-16X7:16)
LEVER, CONTROL SELECTOR

CLIP, SHIFT SHAFT AD)

LEVER, SHIFT

WASHER, SHIFT LEVER

NUT, HEX (M14X2) .

PIN, CONTROL SELECT LEVER
SLEEVE, OIL SHIELD {1984.85)

NOTE | THESE PARTS ARE ALSO SERVICED IN 5 527 GEAR KiT 14045031
NOTE 2 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

14009112
483085

14008280
14073789
14092820

474886
14024930

9437733
14047038
483082
2872319

483081

14040531
14040530

493083
14078583
14008744

10035025
14046384
10035021
14091790

477095
14020500



GM04-176
v 3 100786

2 23 ‘ 20 19 l? \ %
14 16 15 _ -
Lu \ 0 @

,-

GMO4-1781



-

oBNam seN

c1
cn
et
ci
on
o
cl11
[}

cn
cn
cn
c1t

cit
c1t
1
c1n
cn
c1t
c1
o1
c1n
c1t
c1t
c1
c11
c1t
cn
cn
cn
cn
ct1
c11
cn
cn
<1
c11
cn
c11
c1
cn
c11
C11
c1
c1
cn
ct1
C1%
c11

c11
C1t
c1t
A24
c1
c1

1985.1988 P 5.SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE/SHIFTER PARTS (MT2}{ISUZVU}

4.020
4.020
4.027
4.030
4.045
4.048
4.032
4.032
8.934
4.027
4.027
4.027
4.027
8.934
4.030
4.032
4.027
4.027
4.032
4.020
4.104
4.027
4.016
4.012
4012
4.104
4.075
4.309
4.309
4,309
4.209
4.303
4.303
4.303
4.303
4303
4.203
4.307
4,307
4.307
4.303
4.303
4.392
4.302
4,302
4.302
4.302
4,302
4.307
4,302
8.899
4311
4311
4.307
3.e82
4.338
4.338
8.900
8.900

BOX, QUADRANT SHFT CONT (1985-87 SUB ASM)
BOX, QUADRANT SHFT CONT {1988-SUB ASM)

SEAL, QUADRANT 80X OiL
LEVER, EXT SHFT

LEVER, EXT SELECT {1885-87}
LEVERN, EXT SELECT {1988)
BUSHING, SELECT LVR

PIN, SELECT LVRA

AING, SNAP (M6)

LEVER, INTEANAL SHFT

PIN, INTERNAL LVR SPR

SPRING, SELECT STOP-15T & 2ND
SEAT, SPAING SELECT STOP
RING.INT SNAP-FITS BORE SiZE (M16)
STOPPER, REV INHIBITOR

BOLT, REV INHIBITOR

CAM, REV INIHIBITOR STOPPER
SPRING, STOPPER CAM

BOLT, STOPPER CAM

PIN, QUADRANT BOX KNOCK
VENTILATOR, QUADRANT BOX
STUD, NEU POSN SET

GASKET, QUADRANT BOX

BOLT, QUADRANT 80X

BOLT, QUADRANT BOX STUD
SCREW. TRANS CASE PLUG
GASKET, TRANS CASE PLUG
SHAFT, GR SHFT ARM-15T & 2ND
SHAFT, GR SHFT 3AD & 4TH ARM
SHAFT, GR SHFT ARM 5TH
SHAFT, GH SHFT ARM REV

FORK, SHFT-15T & 2ND (1985)
BLOCK, 15T & 2ND SHFT

FORK, 3RD & 4TH SHFT

FORK, 5TH SHFT

LEVER, REV SHFT

BLOCK, REV B 5TH SHET

PIN, LK INTLK G/S

RING, 6TH/REV SHFT SHF 3NAP {1986.-87)
RING, 5TH/REV SHFT SHF SNAP (1388)
PIN, SHFT ARM SPR

PIN, SHFT ARM SPR

BRACKET, REV LVR FULCRUM
LEVER, REV SHFT

PIN, REV SHFT FULCRUM BRKT
PIN, FULCARUM

BOLT, FULCRUM BRKT

PiIN, 5TH SHF LK

PIN. INTER LK G/S

PIN, 3RD & 4TH SHF I K

BALL, 5/16 STL

SPRING, DETENT BALL

SPRING, DETENT BALL REV
PLUG, DETENT SPR

SENSOR ASM, SPEED

SEAL, VEH SPD SEN

RETAINER, VEH SPD SEN

BOLT, HFH (MBX1X13) POR {1985-87)
BOLT, HEX (M6X1X16) 9 8 2P (1988}

04414387
94477688
S4145908
§4149858
10088490
94477071
84249610
94260117
11514578
94145062
94250113
54162935
894257025

94121950
94120574
941490884
94102649
94120673
94250119
94265049
94149883
94249518
94250104
94161793
94262142
94020241
94147987
942635912
94257918
94257919
894310924
94249780
94484752
94108002
94337879
94267920
94024889
94030873
54030873
4171641
94171541
94249771
541525607
942601156
94029876
94250107
94260114
94024689
94250116
104919
94251507
94251508
94261509
26007714
464886
3708148
14083759
11500413



E14
€14
E13
E13
E14
E15
E15
E13
€13
c11
E14
El14
E14
E14
E14
Et4
E14
El14
E14
E14
E14
E14
E14
13

-
PYENansOlN=

-
A e

NOTE ¥ PART OF 5627 14045031 - GEAR KIT DIFF Q1w PN

4-3

GMO04-1771

1985-1988 P 5-SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE/DIFFERENTIAL (MT2){ ISUZU}

65529
551
5.610
5510
5.628
5.643
5.642
5617
5518
4.343
5.538
6.537
65537
5537
5.537
5.637
6.537
5.637
5.637
5.537
5.637
6.637
6.637

N.S.

GEAR, DIFF RING {3 35R)
BOLTY, RING GR

CASE, DiFF

DIFFERENTAL,

GEAR. DIFF SIDE{* 1)
WASHER, DIFF 51 GR THR(* 1)
WASHER, PIN THRA("1}
SHAFT, DIFF PiIN{* 1)

PIN, PIN SHF LK

GEAR, SPEED DRIVE
BEARING. DIFF

SHIM, BRG DIFF SI1 (1 08MM)
SHIM, BRG DIFF §111 16MM)
SHIM, BRG DIFF §1{1 24MM)
SHIM, BRG DIFF 81 32MM)
SHIM, BRG DIFF 5t {1 40MM)
SHIM, BRG DIFF Si {1 48MM)
SHIM, BAG DIFF S1{! 56MM)
SHIM, BAG DIFF SI{! 64MM)
SHIM, BRG DIFF SI{1 72MM)
SHIM, BRG DIFF S |1 80MM}
SHIM, BRG DIFF 51 {1 88MM)
SHIM, BRG DIFF SL {1 96MM)
ROTOR, SPEED SENSOR

941408686
94127638
94244548
8672381
14078988
14040531
483081
463082
$4260109
54408341
94027086
B4249545
942495486
94249647
94249548
94240549
94249560
94249561
94249562
94249553
94249554
54248655
94249556



LRONDOMDGN -

MOTE

cn

c1
c11

cn
cn
C11
Nig

4.354
6.081
4.1056
4318
8.955
4.027
4016
4.076
0.806

SEAL. INPUT SHFI" D)

SEAL, DAIWVE SHF Ot 1)

0 RING, TRANS OIL FLTR AND DRAIN|* 1}
GASKET, CASE YO RR CVR{* 1]

GASKET, COPPER FL (M102 X 16 X 1H* 1}
SEAL, QUADRANT BOX OILI* 1}

GASKET, QUADHANT BOX(* 1}

GASKET, TRANS CASE PLUG(" 1)

SEAL, CLu SHF{"1}

POALS) PART OF 4 005 93445605 GASKET KIT OVERHAUL

GMO4-1781
1986-1988 P 5.SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE/CASE SEALS {MT2{ISU 2V}

94379087
90342143
94020128
94422816
24000373
94145908
94249518
94020241
14092820



GMQU4-265

w%;@”@

53 52 %4

GMO0A-285



PREN ObwN-

60.

N13
N13
cn

o
cn
cn
cH
cn
c11
cn
c1
cn
cn
cn
cit
cn
cn
cHl
c11
c1n

cn
c1n
c11
ci1t
cn
M
CcH
c11
c1t
c1
c1n
c1
c11
c11
c11

cH
c11
cn
c1n
c11
c11
cn

c1
ci1
<1
c1n
c1
c11
c1t
c1t
cn
cn
c11
cn
c11
C1t
cn
c1n
c1
c1
c11
ct1
cn
c1t
ci
cn

1986-1988 P 5-SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE PART 1 (MT2) (ISUZU)

0.883
0.789
4.364
6.081
0.939
4.103
4103
4.105
4.105
4.105
4.104
4412
4.104
4317
4317
4.318
4319
4.319
4412
4.356
4415
4.380

NS,

N.S.
4304
4.384
4.383
4415
43556
4.376
4415
4.408
4415
4422
4403
4.408
4419
4417
4.380

N.S.

N.S.
4.384
4.384
4.383
4415
4.365
4378
4415
0.980
4.408
4.378
4.376
4,376
4,378
4.378
4.376
4.376
4376
4.376
4378
4378
4.378
4376
4.378
4.376
4.376
4.376
4.376
4.378
4416
4418
4.4%6
4.41¢

HOUSING. CLU & DIFF

BEARING, CLU FORK SHF

SEAL. INPUT SHF OIL

SEAL. DRIVE SHF OIL

PIN, STGHT SOLID {10MM DIA X 20MM)
CASE, TRANS {1985.864' 1)

CASE, TRANS {1986.88)*2)

PLUG, QIL DRAIN

O RINSG, TRANS OIL FLTR & DRAIN
MAGNETY, CHIP COLLECTOR

BOLT, HSG TO CASE

RETAINER, BRG

SCREW, HET TO TRANS CASE

COVER. RA {1985.86)
COVER, RR (1987.88)

GASKET, CASE TO RR CVR

BOLY, RR CVR TO CASE (27 MM}

BOLT. RR CVR TO CASE (42 MM}
SMAFT, INPUT .

BEARING, INPUT SHF FRT

GEAR, 3AD INPUT (3 35R)
SYNCHRONIZER, 3RD & 4TH GEAR
SLEEVE, 3RD & 4TH SYN [PART OF #20)
HUB, 3RD & 4TH CLU {PART OF #20}
INSERT. 3RD & 4TH & 5TH GR SYN
SPRING, 3RD & 4TH INS

RING, 3RD & 4TH & 5TH GR BLOCKING
GEAR, 4TH INPUT

BEARING, 3RD & 4TH NDL

COLLAR, 4TH GR NDL BRG

WASHER, 4TH GR THH

BEARING, INPUT AR

GEAR, 5TH INPUT

NUT,5TH GR {4 412)

SHAFT, QUTPUT

BEARING, OUTPUT SHF FRT

BEARING, NDL THR

GEAR, 15T OUTPUT
SYNCHRONIZER, 15T & 2ND

GEAR, REV & SLEV [PART OF #37)
HUB, REV CLU {PART OF #37}

INSERT. 1ST & 2ND GR SYN

SPRING, 1ST & 2ND INSFRT

RING, 15T & 2ND BLOCKING

GEAR, 2ND QUTPUT . .

BEARING, 15T & 2ND GEAR

COLLAR, 2ND GR NDL BRG

GEAR, 3RD & 4TH OUTPUT

KEY, (BMM SQUARE X 63) LONG STL PL
BEARING, OUTPUT RR

SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG {1 D4MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG (1 12MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG {1 20MM THK])
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BAG {1.28MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG {1 36MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG (1 44MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG (1 52MM THK}
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG {1 60MM THX}
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG () 68MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BAG {1 76 MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BAG {1.84MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG {1 92MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG (2 00MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG [2.08MM THK)
SHEIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG [Z 16MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG {2 2dMM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG {2 32MM THK)
SHIM, INPUT SHAFT BRG {2. 40MM THK)
SHI#, INPUT SHAFT BRG (2 4BMM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG {2 44MM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG (2 36MM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG {2 28MM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BAG (2 20MM THK}

$4433448

474886
94279087
90342143
24008215
94162686
94409503
94451478
94020128

4085474
94250103
94409554
94248159
94249627
94489601
094422616
94260105
94250108
94318206
94240504
94149888
94249573

94249670
94249677
94249580
94139575
04466412
94318287
94321336
94249810
94249812
94124014
94148822
94249619
94148936
94152648
94152664

94162657
94162658
941515610
94162661
944085412
94249838
94249839
94008604
94249643
94107€82
94107883
94107884
94107885
94107688
94107687
54107008
S4107885
24107650
94107691
94107692
94107853
94107654
941076956
94107698
94107897
94107653
84107699
94107700
04249844
84249045
54245648
94245047



5¢. C11
cn
cu
cn
cn
c1
cn
cn
cn
cn
cn
ci1t
Ct1
51. €N
52. CH1
63. C11
€4. C11t
5. N1

58. €N
859, C1N
80. C11
81. C1%
62. C1
63. c11
g4. C11

é8. 13
89. N13
70. N1
7. M3
72. N14
73. N4
74. N1&
76. C11
76. N14

4418
4418
4416
4416
4.418
4418
44108
4418
4418
4418
4.418
4410
4410
4415
4355
4.37¢
4.4156
4.380

NS,

N.S.
4.384
4.384
4.383
4.412
4.412
4.430
4.43)
8.93%
8.900
8.956
0.795
0.799
0.805
0.799
0.805
0.859
o.n88
4,105
0.805

SHIM, QUTPUT SHAFT BRG {2 12MM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG (2 04MM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG (1 96MM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG (1 8aMM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG (1 BOMM THK)
SHIM, QUTPUT SHAFT BRG {1 77 M THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG {1 64MM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG {1 56MM THK)
SHIM, QUTPUT SHAFT 8RG (1 48MM THK)
SHIM, CUTPUT SHAFT BRG (1 40MM THK)
SHIM, QUTPUT SHAFT BRG {1 32MM THK}
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG [1 24MM THK)
SHIM, OUTPUT SHAFT BRG (1 16MM THK)
WASHER, 5TH GEAR THR

BEARING, 5TH NDL

COLLAR, 5TH GR NDL BRG

GEAR, OUTPUT 5TH
SYNCHRONIZER, 5TH GR

SLEEVE, 5TH SYN (PART OF #55)

HUB, 5TH GRA Ci.U [PART OF #55)
INSERT, JRD & 4TH & 5TH GR SYN
SPRING, 5TH INSERT

RING, 3RD & 4TH & 5TH GR BLOCKING
PLATE, NS S5TOPPER

NUT, SLEV & HUB

GEAR, REV IDLER

SHAFT, REV IDLER

PiN, STGHT {4MMX8)

BOLT, HEX {M8X1 25X50) 109 PC
GASKET, COP FLT WA TYPE {M10 2X16X1)
SHAFT, CLU FORK

BEARING, CLU REL

SPRING, REL BRG

BEARING, CLU FORK SHF

SEAL, CLU FORK SHF

COVER, CLU PRESS-W/PLT {

PLATE, CLL DRIVEN

PLUG, TORQ STRUT-BRKT HOLE

CAP, CLU SHF SEAL

NOTE 1 1986 15T DES DOES NOT HAVE A 1/8" AIR GROOVE CAST INTO CASE
NOTE 2 1986 2ND DES HAS A 1/8" AIR GROOVE CAST INTO CASE 3ETWEEN 3RD/4TH SHIFT ROD
& 1S7/2ND SHIFT ROD DETENT BALL AIR HOLES

94245448
24249040
34249450
342480851
94249482
$4249853
94249054
94242055
942498580
94249857
94240058
94249859
94249060
94321335
944864123
94310287
94138678
94249749

94249576
94249577
94249580
94249752
94124014
94180549
941533560

23049687
94000373
94316476
94133417
94251699

474885
14032820
140391581
14091982
94043520
94162203



022208
174
N 170 17t
165 1899 \
. 168
‘{ms m /\’
122 3 23] 175
s *-: '/‘q 168
e el ) 167 170
121 L WAL ) @J 171
WY
4

JHIZeETRM

GMD4-320



97.
120.
121.
122.
123
124,
126.
128.
127,
128,
129.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
148.
147.
148.
149,
180
181,
152.
153
154,
155.
158.
167.
158.
169,
180.
161.
182
1683,
104.
186.

187.
168,
189.
170.
171,
173.
174,
176.

176.

177.

cn
cn

ci1
cH

c11
cn

c1y
cu
cn
ci11
c1t
cit
c1t

c11
c1

cn
Cc11
cu

c1n

cn
c1n
N13
Nig
N13
N13
c11
c11

c11
c

cn
c11
c1
cn
N13

. CH1

. o1

cn

. C11
. €11

, €11

c1n
c1t

1986-1988 P 5-SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE PART 1 (MGZH{MUNCIE-282)

4.309
08.934
4.048

N.S.
8.900
4.302
4.037
4.539
4.045
4.048

N.S.
4.105
4.309
4.311
4311
4311
4an

BEARING, SHFT SHF NDL

RETAINER, TYPE B SPR ST 1)
BRACKEY, SEL LvA

PIN. SEL LVR PIv{*1})

BOLT, HFH (MBX1 25X20) 10 9 POR
LEVER, SELECTOR

COLLAR, SEL LVR

PIN, SPR (M5X30) TYPE C ZINC(*1}
LEVER, EXTERNAL SHFT

WASHER, SHFT LVR

NUT, HEX (M14X2X12 5) 10 POR
RETAINER, SHFT SHF CVvAR

COVER, SHFT SHF

BOLY, HEX (MEX1X16)

SEAT, 5TH DETENT OTR SPR

SPRING, 5TH DETENT

SEAT, 5TH DETENT INR $PR

LEVER, DETENT ASM {INCL j#146-7-8-9.150-1)
RETAINER, PIN DETENT (PART OF #1485)
LEVER, DETENT (PART OF #145)

PIN, DETENT LVA {PART OF #145)
SPACER, DETENT LVR (PART OF 3£145}
ROLLER, DETENT LVR [PART OF #145)
AETAINER, PIN DETENT {PART OF #1456}
ROLLER, DETENT

LEVER, REV

PIN, DETENT LVR ALR

SHAFT, SHFT .

SPAING. 3RD/4TH BIAS

LEVER, SHFT {INTERNAL)

PIN, SHF LVR RET{"1) . ..

SCREW, CVR (M6X1X32) 9 8 PL .
WASHER, LOCK {MB 5X18X3} STL ZN (1 428)
SLEEVE, SHFT

PLATE, SHFT INTLK

BEARING, CLU FORK SHF UPR {24 MM O D}
SEAL, CLU FORK SHF

SHAFT, CLU FORK {1986.87){1988. BZL)
SHAFT, CLU FORK (1988 8XPX]

VENT, TRANS .

BUSHING, SHFT RAIL ..

PIN, INTLK {PART OF #169)

HOLDER KVT, DETENT

SPRING, DETENT (PART OF #1 71)
BALL, DETENT-W/SPR

PIN, SPA {PART OF #169) .

COVER, DETENT HOLDER .

SCREW, HEX SCKT HD (M6X1X32) 9.8 PL
BEARING, SHFT RAIL{1.2,3-4.5)
BEARING, SHFT RAILREV) .

BEARING, CLU FOAK SHF LWR {20. OMM O D JllPART OF #1865} .

RETAIRER, CLU HSG OUTPUT BRG

BOLT, HEX (M6X1X13) 9.8 POR .

RAIL, ASM REV SHFT (INCLUDES #181 2.3)
GATE, 5TH/REV SHFT . .

ROLLER, GR DISENGAGE .

RAIL, REV SHFT .. .. ”
RAIL ASM, 3HD/4TH SHFT (INCL #185 6-7.8.9)
FORK, 3RD/4TH SHFT (PART OF #184) ... .
PIN, FORK RET (PART OF #184) .

LEVER, 3AD/4TH SEL (PART OF #184)

PIN, LVR RET (PART OF #184).. . ....

SHAFT, 3RD/4TH SHFT (PART OF #184) .

RAIL ASM, 1ST/2ND SHFT (INCL #191-2-3-4—5-6)
LEVER, 1ST/2ND SEL [PART OF #190) . .. .
PIN, LVR RET (PART OF #190} .

PIN, FORK RET (PART OF #190) .. ..

FORK. 1ST/2ND SHFT (PART OF #190) .

SHAFT, 1ST/2ND SHFT (PART OF 190} .

PIN, INTLK (M3.9X13.6) . . ‘
RAIL ASM, 5TH SHFT (INCL #198-9,200-1- 21 o
FORK, 5TH SHFT {PART OF #197} . .
PIN, FORK RET (PART OF #197) .

9441638
10040797
10054291

11514343
10054292
14001788
11613384
10038889
14091790

14080590
14080596
14082175
14082047
10051040
10051668
10051630

23049089
8672038

14092011
14032048
8872298

10051871
14080588
14080585
14080684
14082055
14092820

8672937

8872942
10051841
14080593

8872917
8872923

14082039
10061671
14080583
14080571
14092064
140892032
10042901
14002012
14092078
14092090
14092076
10051832

100651831

14092017
14092083



209.
0.
202.
203.
204
205,
208.
207.
208,
208.
210.
211.
21,

218,
219,

NOTE

c1n

cn
cn
ct.
33 )
c1t

N13
N13
N13

N.S.
NS,
N.S.
4.106
8.970
4.307
4.307
4.307
4.309
4.104
N.S.

0.795
0.798
0.79E

2,898

LEVER, STH SHFT (PART OF #197}

PIN, LVR RET (PART OF #197)

SHAFT, 5TH SHFT |PART OF #197)

MAGNET, CHIP COLLECTOR

PLUG, CUP [1700X1 THKX5 DEEP) §TL

SCREW, SLDG SLEV SPR

SPRING, SLDG SLEV

SLEEVE, SLDG

SEAL, SHF SHFT(" 1)

PLUG,

RING, RET

PLUG, TRANS FILLISHIPPING PURPOSES ONLY}

BEARING, CLU FORK SHF LWR{BUSHING TYPE}1986-874)988-8ZL)
BEARING, CLU FORK SHF LWH{NEEDLE ROLLERH1988-8XPX)
BEARING, CLU FORK SHF UPR {24 I1MM O D)

STUD. CLU CYL [NOT USED ON P CAR)

SWITCH, BACK UP |P

1 PART OF 4 005 8672918 - OVERHAUL KIT

486474
14030573
14082185
14032041
14082040
14080587
14092193

14092054
23047095
14092055

10075403



LN

GMo4-284

JHiZ4g- 102

GMU04-284

1986-1988 P 5-SPEED MANUAL TRANSAXLE PART 2 (MG2)(MUNCIE-282)

N.S5.  SHAFT, INPUT-W/GR {SERVICED BY COMPONENTS #2 THRU #17) ..
C11 4358 SNAP RING, SHF (1.7 THK)"Y) .. ........ .. e ... - .. .. . 10051664
c1 4416 GEAR, BTH SPD INPUT ... ... .. o e e e 10051618
c1n 4415 GEAR, 4TH SPD INPUT (198687} ..... . ... . .. .. .. o .. . . 10051821




cun
c11
cn
c1n
cn
c1t

cn

C1t
cn
cn
cn
ct1
c11

c11
N13
N13
N3
cn
N13

c11
c11

cn
cH
cn

c1n
cl11
c11
C11
cn
cn
cn
c1t
ct1
C11

cHl
cH
c1
c1
cn
ch
c1n
cn
cn

E14

E13

E13
E16
E15
Et4

GEAR, 4TH SPO INPUT (1988 89)
BEARING, 4TH GA

RACE, 4TH GR BRG {1986.87}

RACE, 4TH GR BRG ({1988.89)

RING, 4TH GR BLOCKING
SYNCHRONIZER, 3AD-4TH GR (INCL #9.13)
SLEEVE, 3-4 SYN {PART OF #1.8)

KEY, 3.4 SYN

BALL, 3-4 SYN{*1)

SPRING, 3-4 SYNI"1)

HUB, 3-4 GR SYN (PART OF #8)

RING, 3AD GR BLOCKING

GEAR, 3RD 5PD INPUT (1986.87)

GEAR, 3RD SPD INPUT [1988.89)
BEARING, 3RD GR

GEAR, INPUT CSTR {1986-87)

GEAR, INPUT CSTR {1988-89)

BOLY, HEX (MBX1X25) 10 g PS

ADHESIVE KiT, THREAD LOCK 10 ML
GUIDE, REV SHFT RAIL .

HOUSING, CLU & DIFF (1986.87)11988.8ZP.ZM.ZN.2)
HOUSING, CLU & DIFF {1988-8XKX.XLX.XNX.XPX!
HOUSING, CLU & DIFF {1989)

BEARING, INPUT SHF-W/SLEV

BEARING, CLU REL

SEAL, DRIVE SHF OiL

SHAFT, OUTPUT CSTRW/GRS
SYNCHRONIZER, REV QUTPUT/5TH GR
GEAR, REV (PAAT OF 2£25) )
KEY, 5TH SYN (3 USED} . .

BALL, 5TH 5YN [PART OF #25)

SPRING, 5 5YN [PART OF #25)

SLEEVE, 5TH SYN [PART OF #25)

RING, 5TH GR BLOCKING .

GEAR, 5TH SPD OUTPUT

BEARING, 5THGR . . .
BALL, THR WA POSITIONER {PART OF #36)[*1)
WASHER, THR (PART OF #36)

RING KIT, W/BALL & WA (INCL #34.385)
GEAR, 3RD/4TH CSTR (1986.87)

GEAR, 3RD-4TH OUTPUT {1988-89)

GEAR, 2ND OUTPUT {1986.87)

GEAR, 2ND SPD OUTPUT {1988-89)
BEARING, 2ND QOUTPUT

RACE, 2ND GR BRG {1986.87)

RACE, 2ND GR BRG {1988-89)

RING, 2ND GR BLOCKING
SYNCHRONIZER, 1ST/2ND GA (INCL #43 THAU 47)
SLEEVE. 1-2 SYN (PART OF #43)

KEY, 1ST/2ND SYN (3 USEDJIPART OF #£42)
BALL, 1ST/2ND SYN (PART OF #42)
SPRING, 1-2 5YN [PART OF #42)

HUB, 1-2 SYN (PART OF #42)

RING, 15T GR BLOCKING

GEAR, 15T SED OUTPUT [1986-87)

GEAR, 15T SPD OUTPUT [1988-89)
BEARING, 15T QUTPUT

BEARING, THR

RACE, THR BRG

GEAR, QUTPUT {1986.87}

SHAFT, W/OUTPUT GR {1988.89)
BEARING, CUTPUT GR FRT {INCL #55.56)
BEARING, OUTPUT {PART OF #54)

RACE, BRG OUTPUT (PART OF #54)
DIFFERENTIAL, W/GR

BEARING, DIFF S| {INCL 59,60}

CUP, DIFF BRG [PART OF #58)

TAPER CONE, DIFF BRG (PART OF #58)
DIFFERENTIAL (INCL #672 THAU 69)
CASE, DIFF (PART OF #61)

SHAFT, DIFF PIN (PART OF #61{*1)
WASHER, DIFF PIN THR (PART OF #61)1*1)
WASHER, DIFF S| GR THR {PART OF #61§*1]
GEAR, DIFF S| [PART OF #61}°1)

GEAR, DIFF PIN {PART OF #81)"1)

23047418
9441542
14082121
23047421
8672051
10051807

14032054

AB872051
10051614
23047416

5441541
14092085

8872956
11609417
12345493
23047801

8672501

28672539

88729539
14032181
14080591
20342143

14082091
14002094

86720861
10051820
9441543

8672914
10061619
86872185
10051818
23047414
9441540
14080548
23047420
8672049
23047882

8672049
14052096
23047412

9441539
10051633
10061834
14082129

8072184
14052036

2437733

8872381

463082
483081
14040531
14078988



g8. E13 6518  SCREW, DIFF PIN SHF (PART OF #61)

a9, 8.931  WASHER, LOCK (PART OF #61)

70. El4 6529 GEAR, DIFF RG

7. €1y 4.343 GEAR, SPEEDO DRIVE {35 T{NATH1986}
cn 4.343  QEAR, SPEEDOC DRIVE {36 THNATH1987.2NH.XCX)
c1n 4.343  GEAR, SPEEDO DRIVE {35 THNATH1988-82L,ZM.XPX.XLX)
cn 4343 GEAR, SPEEDO DRIVE {35 THNATH1989-9XLX}

72. 4329 ROTOR, SPEED SENSOR (34TH19872-DAN)

4.329 ROTOR, SPEED SENSOR {34 TH1988.82P ZZit XHX}
4329 ROTOR, SPEED SENSOR {28TX1987-XBX)
4.329 ROTOR, SPEED SENSOR (28T){1988.8ZN.ZZ) XNX)
4329 ROTOR, SPEED SENSOR {297)(1989-9XNX}

73. E13 6808  SHIM KIT, DIFF HSG BRG (0.30-0.70)

E13 6.608 SHIM KIT, DIFF HSG BRG (0.60-1 00}
E13 5508 SHIM KIT, DIFF HSG BAG [0 90-1 30)
74, E14 5.536 BEARING, DIFF SI (INCL #75.76) .
75. N.S. BEARING, DIFF S| {PART OF #74)
8. N.S. RACE, DIFF S| BRG [PART OF 3#74)
77. E14 B.531  BOLT, DIFF RG GR (10 USED} .
78. €N 4,104  PiN, TRANS CASE LOC .
79. C1N1 4195  WASHER, DAN SCR ‘
0. C11 #4.106 SCREW, DAN (M14 X1.5X14 5}
:1 N 8.900  BOLT, HEX (MBX1 26X50} 108 PC
g2. c1n 4106 WASHER, FIiL PLUG . .
83. cn 4105 PLUG, FIL (M20X1.5) .
85 C1 4.103  CASE, TRANS (INCL #23,58, 82.83,95.98,101. 203}
86. C1t 4.422 BEARING, OUTPUT GR RR{"1) .
87, ¢&n 4.422 SHIMKIT, OUTPUT GR ..
88, CN 4.355  RETAINER, OUTPUT GR BRG(" 1}
89. 6056 WASHER, OIL SLINGER (1987- 88)
e0. C11 4103  PLATE, CASE END {19B6-87} ..
cn 4.103  PLATE, CASE END {1988-89) .
91. €N 4.106  SCREW, CASE END PLATE {9 USED)

92. CN 4386  RETAINER, INPUT GR BRG{" 1)
23, Cn 4355  BEARING, INPUT GR[*1) .

o4, . BOLT, REV IDLER (MBX1 25}
95. C1t 4302 BUSHING, DETENT LVA

98. N13 0,799  BUSHING, SLIDING SLEV

97. CHY 4408 BEARING, SHFT SHF NDL

8. €N 4.309 BEARING, REV SHFT RAIL

99, 8970  PLUG, SHFT RAIL

100. C11 4348 INDICATOR, Oli. LvL .

101. C11 4346  WASHER, FLUID LVL INDICATOR (1987}
cn 4346 WASHER, FLUID LVL INDICATOR (1988-89)

102. C1N 4433  SHAFT, REV IDLER

103. €N 4430 GEAR, REV IDLER . .

104. CH1 4309  RAIL, REV SHFT IDLER GR

105. C11 #4436  BRACKET, AEV IDLER (INCL #108.9)

106. C11 4311  BALL, DETENT-W/SPR [INCL 3#107)

107. N.S. SPRING, DETENT (PART OF #1086}

108, N.S.  SLEEVE, REV IDL GR DETENT BAKT (PABT OF #106)

109. N.S.  BRACKET, REV IDLER (PART OF #1056}

110. CH11 4.346  INDICATOR, OiL LVL

NOTE 1. PART OF 4,005 8672918 - GVERHAUL KIT

4863083
9435611
14082130

8872903
8672504
8872505
9437733

14080621
3680670
478755

14056804

230459567
478763
4787563

8872924

23047493

8672919

14092025

10051857

23047422

23047422

10051037

14092024

140920886

14092006
14080570

94415638
14080571
14080573
22540197
14080243

14080538
14080558
14082012
23047852

8672923

22540197



o

10.
1.

13.

mhw N

cH
cn
c11

cn
C1t
cn
c11
c11
c1l
c1
N22

c1t
CH1

4,047
4.047
4.047
B.915
B8.929
4,054
4,054
8.977
3.047
4.047
4.008
4.047
4.0v7
4.047
8.917
2.698

4,004
4,008

RETAINER, CBL . .
CABLE, TRANS SEL LVR {1984)

CABLE, TRANS SEL LVR {1985)

NUT, HEX (M10 X 1.5) .. ...

WASHER, FLAT (10MM) .

SWITCH, TRANS CLU START (1984}

SWITCH, TRANS CLU START (1985) .
SCREW, {M4.2X1.41X30) HWH DR & TAP ,
CABLE, TRANS SHFT LVR [1984)

CABLE, TRANS SHFT LVR (1985}

GROMMET, TRANS CONT CBL . .

STUD, TRANS CONT CBL LVR .

BRACKET, TRANS CONT SHET CBL _

RETAINER, TRANS CONT CABLE [1/4" S#RING AET)

NUT, HFH (M8 X 1.25)

SWITCH, B/ULP .
RETAINER, B/U LP SW .
CONTROL, TRANS .

KNO8, CONT LVA (MEDDOESKIN]

2p04-007

1984-1985 P SHIFT CONTROLS/MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLOOR

123380956
10026626

10045882

10028619

10017820
14091788
10035022

9791388

14009262

10038097
10031076



c1
c11
c1
cn
cn
c11
c11
ci1i
c11
c11
cn

c11
cn

c11
c1t
c1n
cn

c1

4.004
4.008
4.008
4.008
4.006
4.006
4.047
4.047
4.047
4.047
4.047
8.917
4.047
4.047
8.934
8.915
8.929
4.045
4.047
4.008
4.027
8.900
8.900
4.047
897

CONTROL, TRANS .. ... ... 0.t i
KNOS8, TRANS CONT LVA (MED DOESKIN){1985 EXC NP5} ..
KNO8, TRANS CONT LVR (GRAPHITE VINYLK1985-88 EXC NP’SP
KNOB, TRANS CONT LVR (SIENNAYW/NP5(1988} . . .
KKOB, TRANS CONT LVR [DK SIENNAJEXC NP5H]988] e e
KNOB, THANS CONT LVR (GRAPHITE LEATHERKW/NPB}{1985-88 ..
RETAINER, TRANS CONTLVRCBL .. ..... ........ ..... .. .
RETAINER, RANGE SEL LVR CBL TO MTG BRK (1986-88} .

CABLE, TRANS SHFTLVR ...................c0h . . Lo
CABLE, TRANS SELLVR .. ...t iiiiginne, Cees
BRACKET, TRANS SEL SHFT LVA CBL BRKT {2.6R} . e
fNUT, HEX TORQ PAREV (MBX1.26) 10 CAD .

2P04-010
062185

2P04-010
1985-1988 P SHIFT CONTROLS/MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLOOR (MT2)

BRACKET, TRANS SEL SHET LVR CBL (1985-86) l..'f.fflﬁ:i[ﬁ‘”""""

BRACKET, TRANS SEL SHFT LVR CBL (1987.88) ... .. .. ...

AETAINER, TYPE B {062 SPRING STEEL Wlﬂl ............... e

NUT, HEX (M10X1.6X9) ... e
VWASHER, Fl.413/32“)(13/16")(1/16") ......... o
LEVER, TRANS SEL (28R} .. ...... . ........cootr uun o
BRACKET, TRANS SEL LVR (2.5F|) e e e
PIN, TRANS SEL LVR PIV {2.58) .

STUD, NEU POSN SET {1986- 86)

BOLY, HFH {M8X1.25X25X21.8 THD LEN x18 0D} 10.9 POR (1987) I

BOLT, HFH {MBX1.25X25}10.8PC ....... . .. ........ ....
RETAINER, TRANS CONT CABLE (1/4" SPRING HET) ...........
NUT, HEX FLG {M8X1.25) ......... e e e

10042367
10031075
10031076
10111548
10076180
14106746
123380956
12338096
141056817
14105618
10037888

10038294
10037898

100686480
10034203
477096
94149863
11600843
116095611
8791368
11607036



+

+

PENONbLN

10.

c11
c11
c11
c1
cn
cn
nN22
c11

c1
c1n

cn

c1t

c11

C1%
c1n

1987 P SHIFT CONTROLS/MANUAL TRAN

4.004
4.008
4.047
4.047
4.047
4.047
8.917
2.698

N.S.
4.054
4.302
4,045
8.929
8915
4.046
8.900
8.939
4037
0.900
4.046
8.900

N.S.

N.S.
4.047
8.900
4.008
8.934

CONTROL, TRANS . . . .. ‘
KNOB, TRANS CONT LVR (GRAPHITE VINYL}
RETAINER, TRANS CONT LVR CBL

CABLE, TRANS SHFT LVA

CABLE, TRANS SEL LVR

RETAINER, TRANS CONT CABLE {1/4" SPRING RET)

NUT. HFH {M8-1.26) .
SWIFCH,B/ULP .... .. e
RETAINER, B/U LP SW . . .
SWITCH, TRANS CLU START .

LEVER, CONT SEL ., - .
LEVER, SHIFT (EXTERANAL) . .
WASHER, FL {M11X20X2}

NUT, HEX (M10X1.56X9)

WASHER, SHIFT LEVER .

NUT, HEX (M14X2X128 . |
PIN, COILED SPRING-TYPE C {M5 2X25)
COLLAR, SELLVR .. . . . . ..
BOLT, HFH (M8X1.25X20} 10.9 POR
BRACKET, SEL LVR . .
BOLT, HFH (MBX1 25X20) 10 9 POR
BRACKET, TRANS SEL LVR CBL .
BRACKET, SHFT LVR CBL . .
RETAINER, TRANS SHFT LVR CBL

BOLT, HEX (MBX1.25X40 109 PC}

PIN, CONT SEL LVR BRKT

RETAINER, TYPE B (062 SPRING STEEL WIR)

SMISSION FLOOR (MG2)

2P04-013
100285

2P04-013

14106798
10031076
12338095
10066448
10054258
9791366

14009262
10035862

10054292
100388€9

14081790

14091789
11614343
10054291
11514343

477096

ir



CEENONRLN-

c11
c11
cn
cn
cn
cn

cn
1
N22
cn

c11
c1n

c1n

c1
cn

C11
cn
C1t

view [A]

2P04.018

1988 P SHIFT CONTROLS/MANUAL TRANSMISSION FLOOR {MG2)

4.004
4.008
4.047
4.047
4.047
4.047
8.817

4.047
4.047

8.916
4.008
4.302
4.045

CONTROL, TRANS . .

KNOB, TRANS CONT LVR (GHAPHITE VINYL}
RETAINER, TRANS CONT CABLE (1/4" SPRING RETJ
CABLE, TRANS SHFT LVR

CABLE, TRANS SHFT LVR

RETAINER, TRANS CONT LVR CBL

NUT, HFH (M8X1.26X7.650}10 PEOR . ...
RETAINER, PUSH OGN TYPE "E" ... o
WASHER, FL (M11X20X2)1050 HARD CAD ..
PIN, COILED SPRING-TYPE "C* [M5 2)(25)
COLLAR, SELLVR. ... ... .. .. . .....
BOLT, HFH (MBX1 25)(20} 109 POR |

BRACKET, SELLVR .....

RETAINER, TYPE "B" (062 SPRING STEEL me) o

SWITCH, B/U LP [BLA) |

SWITCH, TRANS NEU START .

SCREW, HWH (M4.2x1. 41X30}61?2M PZOR ..
SPRING, CLIP ASH TRAY DOQR

BRACKET, TRANS SEL LVA CBL

CABLE, TRANS SELLVR ... ..

BOLT, HEX W/FL WA (M6 3X1.81 XZOIBO‘IOM PZOR
NUY, PUSH-ON {MGX T)SPR STL(STYLE 1IPOR . .. .
SUPPORT, THANS SEL LvR CBL/TO TRANS/ ..
SUPPORT. TRANS SEL SHFT LVR CBL/TO ENG
SCREW, HEX (M10X1 5X16)98 2C .
BOLT, HFH [M10X1 5X30)

BRACKET, SHFT LVR CBL

RETAINER, TRANS SHF LVR CBL ..

BOLY, HEX [MBX1.25X40)10,9 PC .

NUT, HEX (M10X1.5X9110 CD ..

PIN, CONT SEL LVAR BRKT

LEVER, CONT SEL . ..

LEVER, SHIFT (EXTEHNALI

14105796
10031078

8791368
10066448
10066448
12336086
11607036

9428633
25617558

14091789
11514343
10054291

10075403
10045862
116508802

149508
10064281
10054258
22627475
14093069

10037615
11613783

1635490
10040578

11605057

477095
10064292
10038869



GM04.222
110184

GM{}4.2223



1984-1988 P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MDS) THM126C CASE & RELATED PARTS

1. C11 4116 CONVERTER, TRANS (REMFD)1964.4PF-6PF 1 985.5PF) 1996.65F11987-
7PSC) 28084509
ci1 4115  CONVEATER, TRANS (REMFDH1985-5C0N1986-6CD) 8863954
c1n 4.1168  CONVERTER, TRANS (REMFD}1086-8CP{1987-7CPC) 8684504
Cc11 4115  COQNVERTER, TRANS {REMFDY1988-8CPC) 2804504
c1 4.115  CONVERTER, TRANS {REMFDH1388-8P5C) 8604509
2 NS. BUSHING, CONVR PUMP {PART OF #1)
3. Ci1t 4.266  RING, GOV OIL SEAL - 8632688
4 CN1 4256 GOVERNOR, W/SEAL (1985-5CDN1986-6CD) 8653522
c1 4266 GOVERNOR, W/SEAL (1984-4PF-5PFH1985.6PF)(1 986.6PF) 8663920
Cc11 4256 GOVERNOR, W/SEAL {1986-6CPY1987.7CPCH1988.8CPC) 8862917
c11 4266 GOVERNOR, W/SEAL {1987-7PSCK1988.8P5C) 8643092
5 €11 4.343  GEAR, SPEEDO DR {10 TEETH - GRAN) 8632848
6 Cn 4330 WASHER, SPEEDO DR GR THA (1984) 2831766
cn 4.330 BEARING.SPEEDO DR GR TO CVR{1984-88{PART OF #9) 8835490
7. C11 4258 SEAL, GOV CVR O RING . - 8849382
8. 8,900 BOLT, HEX (M6X1X25) 10.9 PS . 11609417
2. on 4256 COVER KIT, GOV-W/SEALS {INCL #6.7) 8652919
11. C11 4338  SEAL, O-RING . 8p22076
16. C11 4.103  CASE, TRANS (COMPL} . . . 8863918
16. 8899  BALL (6.3MMI{6.3 MM) . . 104918
17. €N 4128  CONNECTOR, OlL CLR PIPES TO CASE 8637742
18. €11 4226  SHAFT. “'!MP DR-W/SPCR {1984)* 1) 8643627
c1n 4226 SHAF! JMP DR-W/SPCR {1984}{*4){1985.88) 8043764
19. C11 4285 GASKE(, VLV BDY SPCR PLT (PART OF #20] . 8852508
20. €1 4205 SPACER, VLV BOY TO CASE CVR (1984-4PF) . A643497
c1 4286  SPACER, VLV BODY TO CASE CVR (1984-5PF) . 8500556
cn 4265 SPACER. VLV BDY TO CASE CVR (19856-5CD) . . . 8880589
ci11 4285 SPACER, VLV BDY TO CASE CVA {1986-6CD) . assoLee
Cctt 4285 SPACER, VLV BDY TO CASE CVR (1986-6PF) . ‘ a8eok51
cn 4.205 SPACER, VLV BODY TO CASE CVR {1986-6CP) a8en723
ct1 4265 SPACER, VLV 80DY TO CASE CVR (19B87-7CP) 8680723
c11 4265 SPACER, VLV BDY TO CASE CVA (1987-7PS) . 8684173
cn 4266 SPACER. vLV BODY TO CASE CVR (1983-8C#k} 8884787
21. €N 4224 PUMP, W/CONT VLV {1984.4PF} = . 88652188
cn 4.224  PUMP. W/CONT VLV {1984/85-5PF) 8862314
c1 4224  PUMP, W/CONT VLV (1985.6CD) . 8662083
€11 4224 PUMP, W/CONT VLV (1986-6PF) 8652314
ci1 4.224 PUMP, W/CONT VLV {1986-6CD) 9880489
cn 4.224  PUMP, W/CONT VLV (1986-6CP) 8080764
cu 4.224  PUMP, W/CONT VLV (1887-7CPC) 8684101
cn 4224 PUMP, W/CONT VLV (1987-7P5C) 8685268
c11 4224  PUMP, W/CONT VLV {1988-8CPC} BBG4TTE
c11 4224 PUMP, W/CONT VLV {1988.8PSC) 2685310
22. N 4275 LINK, THROT LVR TO CBL 28316856
23. Cct1 4.275  LEVER, THROT-W/BRKT . . 8631694
24, 8900 BOLY, HEX (M6X1X45) 109 PL 11603872
25. =11 4217  GASKET, VLV BDY CVR 8860039
28. C11 4.215 COVER, VLV BDY 8643675
27. 8.900  BOLT, W/CON SPR Wa [MBX1 26X20) 98 ZN 2089759
28. E12 5428  RING, JT RET {6 06 1) 7020496
29. C11 4175  SHAFT, OUTRUT 8631040
30. Cci11 4005  AING KIT, SNAP TURB SHF TG DR SPKT 8831948
31. 6081  SEAL, AXLE OIL 8631158
32. cn 4,197  SEAL, STNR TO CASE O-RING(*3) 1383961
c11 4197  SEAL, STNR 70O CASL{*4} 8652898
33. c11 4.197  STRAINER, OIL-W/GSKT 8852910
36. C11 4.195  PAN, TRANS OIL. 8843574
3s. 8.900 BOLT. HWH (M8X1 26X186)
37. €\ 4266  SLEEVE, GOV SHF 8631328
ig. c11 4.196  GASKET, OIL PAN 8880038

NOTE 1 15T DES USED WITH 2 PIECE PYMP SHF BRG & SEAL
MNOTE 3 USE WiTH 9631951 STRAINEA
NOTE 4 MULTILIP SEAL USE WiTH 8652910 STRAINER



A W !
138, _ WS 147

GM04.2233
1984-1988 P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MD9) THM125C CASE W/DRIVE LINK & SPROCKET
101. C1¢ 4131 LINX, DRIVE 88606098
102. C11 4.005 RING KIT, SNAP TURB S5HF TO DR SPKTI*2 3) 8631948
103. c11 4.131  SPROCKET, DR (35 TEETHK1 986.5COH1986-6CD-CPY1987 7CPC.PSCH
{1988} 8643210

c1 4131  SPROCKET, DR (33 TEETHH!984.40FH1985.5PFK 1 986.6PF) 86843209
104. C11 4137 WASHER, OR SPKT TO SUPT THR{1384-85) B852841

c11 4131 WASHER, DR SPKT TQ SURT THR{1986-88) 8652841
106. C11 4,123 RING, TURB SHF OTR(*4) 88370

c11 4923 RING, TURB SHF INR 8643058
108. €11 4.123 SHAFT, TURB-W/SLEV 8662382
107. C11 4131 SEAL, TURB SHF O RING {4 169) 8ee26888
108. C11 4.131  BEARING, DRWN CUP DRK SPKT (PART OF #109) 8831146
109. c11 4931  SUPPORT. DA SPKT INCL # 108} Be52843
110. c11 4,226 BUSHING, DR SPKT SUPT {413 1) 8288156
111. C11 4106 DOWEL PKG, CASE TO CASE VR 8666940
112. c11 4103  CABE, TRANS (COMPL41984-87) a863918

c11 4,103 CASE, TRANS {COMPLYI 988) 88539518
113. C11 4.282 SEAL, MaN SHF("g) 28644709
114. C11 4226 BOLY, CASE CVR (MBX1 25%30) 8637265
116. C11 4,226 SEAL, HELIX {CONY OIL) ase4812
118. C11 4319 BUSHING, CASE(3900D X 110y 8831119
117. EN 5422 SEAL, AXLE O 8831158
118. C1t 4.294 PLUG, PK PAWL SHE 8831018
114, 8.971  PLUG, HEX {1/4X18)
120. C11 4.162 SEAL, CASE TO HSG.W/BLUG {PART OF #144) BB31577
129. €11 4111 BEARING, DRVN SPKT THR (4 164) 2430851
122. C11 41N SPROCKET, DRVN (37 TEETHH1984.85-86-4PF-5PF.6PF) 8843224

c1 4.131  SPROCKET, DRVN (32 TEETHK1985-5CON1986-6C0.CPY1987 7CPC PSC)

11988) 8643222



123. €1 4.131  WASHER, DRVN SPXT TO DR SPKT THR

124. €11 4.106  PLUG, CUF (3AD OILKE 4MM)

126. N.S. SPRING, ACCUM EXH (PART OF #1286)

128. €11 4.104  VALVE KIT. ACCUM EXH CHK-W/SPR (INCL #125)

127. €1 4.105  PLUG, CASE SERVO

120. ¢1 4.228  SEAL, INTER SERVO [PART OF #129)

129. €11 4.228  PIN, INTER BAND-W/SEAL (NO GRODVERINCL #128)
n 4228  PIN, INTER BAND-W/SEAL {1 GROOVERINCL #128)

cn 4.228  PIN, INTER BAND-W/SEAL (2 GROOVESHINCL #128)

130. C1t 4.228  RETAINER, INTER SERVO SPR

131, e 4.233 SPRING, iINTR SEAVO CUSH {857NX*2)

132 N.S. RING, OiL SEAL QUTER INT SERVO [PART OF #133)

133. C11 4.228  PISTON, INT SERVO-W/SEALS{1984-85){1986-PF){1987-7P5C)
cn 4.228  PISTON, INT SERVO-W/SEALS{1986.6CD-CP{1987.7CPC)
1 4.220 PISTON, INT SERVO-W/SEALS(1988-8PSC)
c1n 4.228 PISTON, INT SERVO-W/SEALS{1988.8CPC)

134, f.8. SEAL, INTER SERVO PSTN INR (PART OF #1233

135. 8.934  RING, {TYPE TE #25)

136. C11 4.228  GASKET, INTER SERVO CVvR

137. C1n 4.228 COVER, INT SERVO( 79){1984.85-PF)1986.6PF)1987.7P5C}
ct 4.228 COVER. INT SERVO{ 7 1}1985.CDK{1986-6CD-CPH1987-7CPC)
c11 4.228 COVER, INT SERVG{ 6411988.8P5C)
c11 4.228 COVER, INT SERVO( 7 1{1988-8CPC}

138. €1 4.248 PIPE, GOV OIL

139. €11 4.248  PIPE, REV OIL

140, €1t 4.248  RETAINER, REV OIL PIPE TO SERVQ CVR

141, 8.900 BOLT, HEX (MEX1X20} 9 8 ZC

142, 8.900 BOLT, HEX (MBX1 25X14) 109 PC

143. C11 4.248 RETAINER, GOV OIL PIPE

144, C11 4.164  SEAL KIT, REV OIL-W/BK UP RING (INCL #120.145)

145, C11 4226  SEAL. REV PIPE/CASE O RING [PART OF #144)
148, C11 4.248  CLIP, CASE OIL WEIR RET{"*4}
147. C1V 4.248  WEIR, CASE OIL{*4)

NGTE 2 PART OF 4 005 8631948 - RING KIT. SNAP (1984.86)
NOTE 3 PART OF 4 005 B664957 - RING KIT. SNAP {1987.88}
NOTE 4 PART OF 4 123 8643596 - REPAIR KIT. TURB SHF
NOTE 5 PART OF 4 005 8631914 . GASFET KIT, W/SEALS

a8az227
8811710

as43ges
ad28084
4831105
8831523
8831924
8831926
28831039
8852057

8852901
8852900
8652511
8862900

9431702
8831898
8831702
2831703
BE31704
8831703
8031336
8631330
8631334
11607087

8837108
86831944
8831331
8837837
86378318



¥ I (e 2
NEESEY ) %L.ﬁ 10
L% , Hoa06
37
ar N 9
o
32
] @ 332333 334 :
GMO04.2247
1984-1988 P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MDS) THM125C PUMP & CONTROL VALVE
3o, en 4.224 PUMP, OIL-W/CONT VLY (1984-4PF) 8852188
c11 4.224  PUMP, OIL-W/CONT VLV {1984-5PF})1985.5PF){1986-6PF} 6662314
c11 4.224 PUMP, OIL-W/CONT VLV (1985.5CD} 8852803
ci 4.224 PUMP, OILW/CONT VLV (1986-6CD) 8860469
cn 4.224 PUMP, OILW/CONT VLV {1986-6CH) 8860754
c1 4.224 PUMP, OIL-W/CONT VLV {1987-7CPC) 8864104
cn 4224  PUMP, OIL-W/CONT VLV {1887.7PSC) 8885258
c11 4224 PUMP, DIL-W/CONT VLV {1988.8CEC) 6884775
ci 4.224 PUMP, OIL-W/CONT VLV {1988-8PSC} . 8685310
102. ¢ 4.285 PLUG, LINE BOOST VLV 8831097
303. c11 4.265  VALVE, LINE BOOST 8831818
304. C11 4.285  PIN, VLV BDY VLV RET (25MM) 8828400
305. ¢ 4.216  PIN, COILED SPR LINE BOOST PLUG
308. Cc11 4.285  PIN, THRQOT VLV BOOST BUSH 8643551
307, C11 4.324  SLEEVE, SPR RET 8631230
309, N.S.  VALVE, SHFT[*2)
309. N.S. SPRING, SHFT{"2)
310, C11 4.285 PLUG, VLV BORE (14 22MM) 86255486
an. 8.899  BALL, 3/8".STL 7828284
312, N.S. SPRING, PRESS ALF("2)
31a. N.S. SPRING, 1-2 ACCUM[*2)
314, 8.5. BUSHING, 1-2 ACCUM{*2}
318, N.S. VALVE. 1-2 ACCUMI*2)
31e. NS,  VALVE 2-3 SHFT{"2}
an. N.5.  VALVE, 2.3 THAOT(*2)
318. NS.  SPRING, THROT vLV{*2}
319. %.8. BUSHING, 2.3 THROT VLV(*2}
320. N.S.  VALVE 1-2 SHFT{*2}
az, N.S.  VALVE, 1-2 THROTI*2)
aza. N.8.  SPHING, THROT VLV(*2)
323 NS.  BUSHING, 1-2 THROT VLV{*2)
324, 8.889  BALL (6 3MM). (6 3MM) 104918
325. C11 4.285  SPRING, LOW BLOW GFF.W/PLUG [19B4.87) ga3i7es
c11 4.286  SPRING, LOW BLOW OFF {1388) 86064458
326. cn 4286  PLUG, LOW BLOW OFF VLV [1984.87) 8831449
cn 4.286  PLUG, LOW BLOW OFF vLV (1988) assaas?
322. 8.900 BOLT, HEX (MBX 1X25)
az8. C11 4.248  RETAINER, VLV BDY PIPE[*2) 8637100
329 8.900  BOLT, AUX VLV BODY/CASE HEX [M6X1X00) 10 9 PC 11604919

aso. c1 4.22¢  COVER, AUX VLV BODY {1984.86) . 66436845



330.
.

332
333,
334.
336.
a3e.
337.
3ae.
339.
340,

aan.
342.

343.
J44.
345.
348.
347.
348,
349.
as0.
as1.
352.
353.

364,

3665.
366.
368.
359.
360.
361.
362.
363,
364.
365.
368.
387.
368.
369.
371,
372.
373.

c1
c11
cn
cn
c1
cn

ay
c1
cn
c11
c1
c11
c1
c11
c11

C1y
c11
c11

C1y
c1n
c1
cn
cn
cn
C11
c1t
cil

cMn

ct1
c1
c11

4216

Zzzz2222E
oo m

COVER, AUX VLV BODY {1987 88)

GASKET, AUX VLV BOY CVR (1984.4PF)
GASKET, AUX VLV BDY CVR {1984 5PF){ 1 985.86)
GASKET, AUX vLV BDY CVR {1987 48)

VALVE. CONV CLU CONT

SOLENQID, CONV CLU-W/CLIP

BOLT, (MEX1X16)

SWITCH, OIL PRESS {2 PRONG}

PLUG, AUX vLV BDY ORIFICE

SEAL, S0t

SWITCH, vLv 8DY GOV PRESS

WIRE, ASM [NOT REQ'D - EXPORT ONLY)

PLUG, VLV BORE {1982.86)

PLUG, VLV BORE ORIFICE CUP (3 27MMK1987)
SPRING, CONV CLU REG (1984.87)

VALVE, CONV CLU REG (11984-87}12MM 0D
VALVE, CONvV CLYU REG {1988K10MM QODK*2)
VALVE, AUX (1987.88)

SLEEVE, PUMP CVR

PIN, SLIDE PIV

RING, OIL SEAL-SLIDE TQ CVRI*1})

SEAL, O-RING {SLIDEX" 1)

SLIDE, PUMP SEL (PART OF #353)

SUPPORT, PUMP SLIDE SEAL(*1}

SEAL, PUMP SLIDE(" 1)

RING, PUMP VANE

VANE, PUMP

ROTOR, OIL PUMP SEL-W/SLIDE [17 955-17 968MM)
ROTOR, OIL PUMP SEL-W/SLIDE {17 968-17 981 MM)
ROTOR, Oil. PUMP SEL-W/SLIDE {17 881.17 994MM}
ROTOR, OIL PUMP SEL-W/SLIDE {17 994-18 007MM}
ROTOR. OiL PUMP SEL-W/SLIDE {18 007-18 020MM}
BEARING, RLR PUMP SHF {1984-4PF}"3)
BEARING, RLR PUMP SHF {1984-6PF}1985-88){*4)
SPRING, 3-2 VLV(*2)

VALVE, 3-2 CONT{*2)

PLUG, CUP (687}

SPRING, PUMP PRIMING

BUSHING, T v BOOST VLVi*2)

VALVE, TV BOOST{"2)

BUSHING, REV BOOST VLV{*2}

VALVE, REV BOOST{*2}

SPRING, PRESS REG{*2)

VALVE, PRESS REG(*3)

BUSHING, Tv PLGR{"3)

PLUNGER, THROT vivi*3)

SPRING, THROT vivi®3)

VALVE, THROT{* 3}

PIN, VLV BDY THROT vLV BOOST BUSH

PLUG, BORE PRESS REG (1986-88)

RETAINER, HAIR PIN TYPE {1986-88)

NOTE 1 PART OF 4 226-8631947 SLIDE KIT. PUMP-W/SEALS & SUPT

NOTE 2 PART OF #2301

NOTE 3 1984 15T DES TWO PIECE PUMP SHAFT BRG & SEAL
NOTE 4 1984 2N DES ONE PIECE FUMP SHAFT BRG & SEAL

8604134
8053847
884338683
aseo7a8
8837088
8852379

8843710
8623798
8830052
8843710

8a37asa
8884136
anazase
86837080

6864137
gélizee
8628273

8831279
8831280
8886951
8052804
88529056
8852908
8852907
8831277
64808375

9421748
88317

8643651
86852128
8643202



401.
402.
403.
404,

405.
408.
407.
408.
409.
410.
411
412,

413,
414,

418.
416.
497
418.
419,

420.
421.
422.
423.
424,
426.
426.
427.
428.
429,

cn

c1
c1n
c1t

cn
Cc11
cn
cn
c1n
c1n
cn
c1

c1
cn

c1n
c1n

c1n
cn
c11
c11
c11

cn

4.105

N.S.
4.003
4.104
4.104
8.971
4.285
4116
4.115
4.226
4,228
4.228
4.226
4.228

n.Ss.
41
413

N.S.
4,109
4.293
8.900
4233
4233
4.229
4.228
4.205
8.900
8,900
8.900
8.900
8.900
4.106

NS,

COVER, THANS CASE W/SLEV

NAMEPLATE,

SCREW, NAMEPLATE

VENT, TRANS {1984)

VENT. TRANS (1985-88)

PLUG, HEX HD PIPE (1/8X27)

VALVE ASM, MAN

SEAL, ELEC CONN O HING {4 338)

CONNECTOR. ELECW/SEALS (PART OF #412}
PIN, THEAM ELEM SPR [1984-BBKPART OF #A41210° 1)
PIN, THERAM ELEM

PLATE, THERM ELEM (PART OF #412)
ELEMENT, THERM (PART OF #412)

ELEMENT KIT, THERM (INCE #4089111213)
WASHER, THERM ELEM [1984-B6X(PART OF #412*1}
WASHER, CASE CVR TO DR SPKT THR {1984.85}
WASHER, CASE CVR TO DR SPKT THR (1986-88)
GASKET, CASE TO CASE CVR CTR {PART OF #£412)
GASKET KIT, CASE TO CASE CVA {INCL #415)
SPRING, MAN DETENT.W/RLR

BOLT, HEX IMEX1X10}

SPRING, 1-2 ACCUM PSTN (198485}

SPRING, -2 ACCUM PSTN (1986-88)

RING, 1.2 ACCUM PSTN QL SEAL

PISTON, 1.2 ACCUM

PIN, 1-2 ACCUM

BOLT, {(MBX1 26X16)

BOLT, HEX {M8X1 25X45) CAD BR

BOLT, HEX (MBX! 25X26} 10 9

BOLY, HEX {(MBX1 25X76) 10 9 PL

BOLT, HEX {(MBX! 25X55) 10 9 PL

STUD, CASE CVR TO CASE (M8X) 25X76 4)
STUD, CASE CVR TO CASE (MaX1 25X64)

KOTE 1 FOR 1987-88 USE 8637673 PIN & WASHER ASM

GMO04-22563
1984-1988 P AUTOMATIC THANSMISSION (MD9) THM125C CASE COVER PARTS

86853569

8622381
3760810
8662236

80866494
10054241
8834383
8831887
2831854
8831719
8631739
86319686

ges52868
ags2ee8

#831979
8831748

ae3iien
86852501
8831896
86485920
ae3res

11508098
11600918
11600721
11504824

8837161



L] GMD4-228
080180

GMO04-2263



1984.1988 P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MD9) THM125C INTERNAL POWER TRAIN PARTS

800. CN1 4131 BEARING, DR SPKT ' 2831190
801. N.S. SLEEVE. DRVN SPKT SUPT (PART OF #602)
602. €11 . 4.133%  SUPPORT, DR SPKT 2852584
€03. C1 4431 BUSHING, DR SPKT SUPT 4831900
404. C11 4.131  RING, DR SPKT SUPT{*1.2.3.6) 88652535
805. C1t 4189  WASHER, SUPY DIR CLU THA 2831029
flos, 4251 HOUSING & DRUM KIT, W/INTEA BAND DIR CLU (}984.4PF) 8853970
4.251  BAND KIT, INTER-W/DIR CLU H5G & DRUM (1984.5PF1985.88) 8653502
607. €11 4105 PLUG, BAND ANC HOLE 8837840
608, Ct¥ 4168 BUSHING, DIA CLU FRT 8031802
609. C11 4.228 RETAINER, DIR CLU HSG CHK VLV-W/BALL 2828732
610. C11 4169 HOUSING & DRUM KiT, DIR CLU-W/DRUM {1984-4PF) 8663978
e 4189 HOUSIKG. DIR CLU-W/DAUM {1984.5PF}1985.88) 8663971
811. cn 41489 BUSHING. DIR CLU DRUM RR 2831901
612, NS, SEAL DIR CLU PSTN OTR(*1.2.15 &}
613. NS. SEAL, DIR CLU PSTN CTR{*1.2,35.6)
814, N.S. SEAL, DIR CLU PSTN INR(*1.2,3.5.6)
815, C1V 4.168  PISTON, DIR CLU (1384-4PF) 8831009
cn 4168  PISTON. DIA CLU (1984-5PF}{1985.88) ass520682
616. C11 4.1¢4  RING, DIR CLU APPLY-W/REL SPR {1984.4PF}{1985.5CD){ 1 986-6CD-.CP)
{1987-7CPC) 86848356
cit 4.184  RING, DIR CLU APPLY-W/REL SPR (1984.5PF|1985.-5PF1986-6PFI{1987
7PSC) seadsae
c1 4.164  RING, DIR CLU APPLY-W/AEL SPR {1988-BPSC) 8884035
cn 4184 RING, DIR CLU APPLY.W/REL SPR (1988.8CPC) Bée4sas
617, €11 4.184  RING, SNAP FWD & DIR CLU BKG (1984-4PF) 8852055
c1t 4.184  RING, SNAP FWD & DIR CLU BKG {1984.5PF}{1985.88) 8652055
618. C1t 4.183  PLATE, DIR CLU (FLAT 5TL) 8831028
cn 4.183  PLATE, FWD & DIR CLU (1984-4PFK"1.2,3) 8062403
c1n 4.163  PLATE, FWD & DIR CLU {1984-5PF}1985-88)*1.2.3.6} 8643741
613. C11 4163  PLATE, FWD & DIR CLU BKG {4 BIMMH1984.4PF} 8858146
cn 4.163 PLATE, FWD & DIR CLU BKG {1984-5PF}1985-98) 8652562
820. Cv1 4.184  RING. FWD & DIR CLU BKG SNAP [1984.4FF) 8852055
c11 4.164 RING, FWD & DIR CLU BKXG SNAP {1984.5PF)}1985-88} 8052066
621. ¢ 4.189  SPACER, DR SPKT TO INPUT SHF {1 BAMMHWHITE) 8831258
€11 4.189  SPACER, DR SPKT TO INPUT SHF {2 08MMYBLUE) 8831259
c11 4,189 SPACER, DR SPKT TO INPUT SHF {1 2BMM)RED) 8631280
Cc1t 4169 SPACER, DR SPKT TO iNPUT SHF {2 48BMMYYELLOW} 8631261
c1 4.169  SPACER, DR SPKT TO INPUT SHF (2 6BMMHGREEN) 8631262
622. C11 4.123  RING. INPUT SHF OIL SEAL 8631048
623, cN1 4123  BUSHING, INPUT SHF 8631903
624, CNM 4.169 HOUSING, FWD CLU (1984-4PF) age4982
Cc11 4189 HOUBING, FWD CLU (1984-5PF){1955.88) . 8684982
626. C11 4188  SEAL, FWD CLU PSTN OTR{1987-8B{PART OF 629 FOR 84 86){*3.6) 86319886
627. C1% 4186 SEAL. FWD CLU PSTN INA{1987-88|{PART OF 629 FOR 84-86%"3.5) 8831986
620. NS. AING, FWD CLU APPLY
c11 4168 PISTON, FWD CLU 8837973
C1% 4.166  INSERY, FWD CLU PSTN {1984.86) 88438048
c1n 4.186  INSERY. FWD CLU PSTN {1987.88) 8060548
630. N.S. GUADE, REL SPR (PART OF #631)
631. €11 4.1€64  SPAING, FWD CLU REL-W/GDE . 8631927
632. C11 4005 RING KIT, SNAP TURB SHF TO DR SPKT 8631948
633. €1 4.163  PLATE, FWD CLU-WAVED STL 8664166
c1 4.183  PLATE, FWD CLU-FLAT STL 46831379
cH 4163  PLATE, FWD CLU-FLAT FACED 8843741
634. C11 41803  PLATE, FWD CLU BKG (6 03MM}1984.86) 8637880
c1 4183  PLAYE, FWD CLU BKG [5 34MMK{1984.86) e837a81
cn 4.183  PLATE, FWD CLU BKG {4 84MM){1984-86) 8837882
C¥1 ' 4163  PLATE, FWD CLU BKG {5 102-4 862MM}{1996-88) 88084180
c1 4.183  PLATE, FWD CLU BKG {4 457-4 307MM}{1986-88) gaed161
c1 4183  PLATE, FWD CLU BKG (3 802-3 752MMj{1986-88) geo4182
c1n 4.163  PLATE, FWD CLU BKG (4 347-3 197MM}[1966-88) 8664183
6356. C11 4.164  RING. FWD CLU BKG SNAP {1984.4PF) 8052065
cn 4.184  RING. FWD CLU BKG SNAP (1984.5PF)(1985.88) 8852065
€3e. c1n 4158  WASHER, INPUT SHF THR (1984.85) 0831747
cn 4168 WASHER, INPUT SHF THR (1986.87) 8852759
C11 4168  WASHER, INPUT SHF THR (1988} g8s4702
837. C11 4168  GEAR, INPUT INT-W/BUSH 8831049
638. C1Y 4158  BUSHING, INPUT INT GR 8631904
639. C11 4.169  WASHER, INPUT CARR THR 8831083
640. C11 4.176  CARRIER, INPUT (COMPL) 8831081
641. C11 4.159  WASHER, INPUT CARR THR 8831082

642. c11 4.169  GEAR, INPUT S5UN 2662844



643.

644,
G45.
GAS.
A7
840.
84d9.
€50.
a51.
652.
€53.

654.
656,
a6e.

a57.
658,

659,
660,

661.
662,
683.
664,
665.
668.
aa7.
€88,
689.
870.
e7.
672,
673.
674,
675.

678.

627.
678.

679.
€80.

eB1.
ea2.
a83.
684,
685.
6ae,
687.

C1t
cn
cn
1
cHl
c1t
c1n
cn
cn
cn

cn
c11
c1n
c11
o1
ct
c11
cn
c1t
cn
c1
c1
c1
cn
cn
cn
cn
cn
ct
c1
c11
C1t
C1%
c11
c1
c11
c1n
cn
ci1
cn
cn
cn
c11
cn
c11
c11
ci1
c1
cn
c1t

cn

c11
c11
cn
cn
c1
ci1
cH1

cn
cn
cHl
c11
cn
€11
c11

4176
4.175
4.159
4.159
4.159
#1682
4,180
4,185
4.182
4.188

N.S.
4.1¢6
4.168
4.108
4,168
4.184
4,164
4.164
4.164
4.005
4.163
4.163
4,163
4,163
4.183
4.180
4.180
4.180
4.180
4180
4.180
4.180
4.180
4.180
4.180
4.176
4178
4,159
4,187
4176
4.164
4.176
4319
4,187
4187
4187
4187
4187
4.187
4,159
4159
8.934
4175

4,176
4176
4175
4.258
4,178
4178
4178
4178
4178
4178
4,176
4176
4176
4.176
4176

NS,

N.S.

NS,

NS,

N.S.

DRUM, INPUT{1984K1985.5PF} 1986 84}

DRUM, INPUT-W'TUBE (1986.5CD)

RING, INPL'T DRUM/SUN GR SNAP (2 2 2MMKPINKK* 1)
BUSHING, REACT SUN

GEAR, REACT SUN

RING, LOW & REV CLU HSG/CASE SNAP
BUSHING, LO & REV CLU HSG

HOUSING, LO & REV CLU W/BUSH

AING, LO & REV CLU HSG/CASE SNAP (PART OF #632}
SEAL KIT, LO & REV CLU ('NCL 652H°1.2,3.8}
SEAL, LO & REV PSTN INR (PART OF #651K"1.2.3.6)
PISTON, APPLY HING LO & REV CLU (19B4-4PF)
PISTON, APPLY AN LO & REV CLU (1984.5PF}1986.86}
PISTON, APPLY AN LO & REV CLU (1987.88)
INSERT, LO & REV CLU PSTN

SPRING, LO & REV CLtj REL {4 189)

RETAINER, LO & AEV CLU SPR {1984-4PFH1986.87)
RETAINER, LO & REV CLU SPR {1984.5PF}{1985)
RETAINER, LO & REV CLU SPR (1988)

RING KIT, SNAP TURB SHF TO DR SPKT

PLAYE, 1.0 & REV CLU (WAVED STL)

PLATE, LO & AEV CLU {FLAT FACEDN1984-885)
PLATE, LO & REV CLL) (FLAT FACED}{1987-88)
PLATE, LO & REV CLU (FLAT STL}1884.88}

PLATE, LO & REV CLU BKG {1FLAT FACFD}
SPACER, REV CLU HSG/LO RACE (1 O6MMHID 1}
SPACER, REV CLU HSG/LO RACE {1 47MMNID 2}
SPACER. AEV CLU HSG/LO RACE [ BIMMKID 3)
SPACER, REV CLU HSG/LO RACE (2 31MMIID 4)
SPACER. REV CLU HSG/LO RACE (2 73MMHID 5)
SPACER, REV CLU HSG/LO RACE (3 15MMHID 8}
RACE, LOW RLR CLU

ROLLER, LO CLY

WASHER, REACT CARR/LO RACE THR

BUSHING, REACT CARR

CARRIER, REACT

WASHER, REACT CARR TO INT GR THR

BEARING, REACT INT GR TO CARR THR

GEAR, REACT INT

SHAFT, FINAL DR SUN GR

RING, FINAL DR INT SPCR TO CASE

SPACER, FINAL DR INT GR

BUSHING, FINAL DR INT GR

GEAR, FINAL DR INTER W/BUSH

BEARING, SUN GR/INT GR THR

GEAR, FINAL DR SUN (19B4K1985-86-5PF-6PF1987.7P5C)

GEAR, FINAL DR SUN [1985.5CD|(1986-6CD}

GEAR. FINAL DR SUN (1986-6CPY1887-7CPCi{1988-8CPC)

GEAR, FINAL DR SUN {1988-8PSC)

BEARING, CARR/SUN GR {1984.85}{1986-6CD-CPY1987-7CPC)

BEARING, CARR/SUN GR {1986-6PF){1587-7P5C){ 1988}
RING, PIN RET (YYPE T ME0 PL}

CARRIER KIT, FINAL DR-W/PIN (1984-4PF.6PF)(198%-5PF] {1986.6PF){1987.

7PSC){1988-8P5C)
CARRIER KIT, FINAL DR-W/PIN {1385-5CD}{1986-6CD)
CARRIER KIT, FINAL DR-W/PIN [1986-6CP}{1387-7CPC)
CARRIER KIT, FINAL DR-W/PIN {1988.8CPC)
GEAR. GOV DRIVE (PAHT OF #678)
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR {1 45MMID O}
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR {1 B5MMYID 1)
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR (1 65MMIID 2)
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR {1 76MM)ID 3)
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR {1 B5MMHID 4}
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR {1 S5MMIID 5)
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR (2 05MMYID 6}
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR {2 15MMJID 7)
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR {2 26MM)}
WASHER, DIFF CARR/CASE THR (2 35MM)
BEARING, DIFF CARR/CASE THR
SHAFT, DIFF PIN{*4) .
PIN, DIFF PIN SHF RET(*4)
WASHER, PIN THR{*4)
PINION, DIFF(4)
WASHER, DIFF S| GH THR(*4)
GEAR, DIFF SI{*4)

8862436
8562425
8831602
anii190a
2331845
8931540
2631905
agaonie
8831549
8831913

8052024
0062024
8684150
8643430
ae2sa22
8831075
88445981
gea4581
88314948
assdi4y
ssaon12
asaoai2
8852027
Basgess
8831241
80831242
8831243
8631244
8631245
8831240
8631093
8852403
8831227
8831906
88680048
8azg188e
8820982
8852236
8662368
8831078
8852022
asaivg
asanz
ge3111e
8831166
8644237
gs44114
ag31165
Be46254
as2sas2
11601328

8853941
8043590
8843983
8043983
8831571
8831420
asate2
2831422
4831423
8831424
8331426
2831426
8631427
8631428
8831429
8631362



688. C11 4.183  PLATE (1OW & AEV CLU iWAVED STL)

NOTE 3 PART OF 4 006 8653931

NOTE 2 PART OF 4 005 8653990 -
NOTE 3 PART OF 4 005 8652802 .
NGTE 4 PART OF 4 175 8637919 .

NOTF 5 PART OF 4 166 B631811
NOTE 6 PART OF 4 005 8652995

OVERHALL KiT {1984 4PF)
OVERHAUL KIT {1984-5PF}1985)
OVERHAUL KIT (1986-87

GEAR KIT. 51 & PIN

- SEAL KIT, DIR CLJ PSTN
- OVERHAUL KIT {1988}

asgdiat



GMD4-227

110168
704 “ %
KHD020-125C
GMO04-2273
1984-1988 P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION (MD9) THM125C PARK LOCK & INSIDE DETENT LEVER

701. C1t 4.266 ROD, W/RET. MAN VLV a831729
702, 8.93% PINSPG TYPE A 3/16X1 1/8 55 PL{AR) t2338111
703. N.S. LEVER & HUB, MAN DETENT {PART OF #704)
704. C1 4,275 SHAFT, MAN-W/LVR & PIN INCL #702.3.4H1984.87) 8864924

c11 4.275 SHAFT, MAN-W/LVR & PIN (INCL $#702.3.441988) 8684925
705. N.S. ACTUATOR, PK BRK {PART OF #7086}
708. C11 4.284 PAWL, PK BRK-W/ACT (INCL £705) 863198956
707. C1t 4.295 SPRING, PK PAWL RTN 8531880
708. 8.934 RETAINER, SPR (7/32X1/18) 2C 451788
709. C#y 4.2894  SHAFT, PK LK PAWL 8831102
710. C1y 4290 BRACKET, PK 1K 8831184
711. €11 4.197 BRACKET, DIPSTICK STOP 8637189
712 8.900 BOLY, HEX (M8X1 25X20) 10 ¢ PZOR 11500087

713, 11 4275 PIN, MAN SHF TO CASE 9831632



2P04-009
012585

2P04-009

1985-1988 P AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION {MD9) THM126C THROTYLE VALVE CABLE-2.8L V6 {L44/2.

NOR RN

cn
c1

C1t
cn

4.050
4.052

N.S.
8.877
8.900
4.050
4.275

9)
CABLE, TRANS THROT viLv
CLIP, TRANS THROT VLY CBLI3 885) |
CLIP, CABLE
SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3x1 81X 1) PZOR
BOLT, HEX W CON WA [M6X1X15) PZOR
SEAL, TRANS THROT vV C8L MULTI LIP
LINK, THROT (VR TO CBL

10042208
10035494

25618260
8631885



PENOARLN -

10.

cn
cn

cn

C1t
A10
c1n

4.133
4.133
8.990
4.133
B8.963
0.948
8.982
8.960
4,128
8.964
3.183

NS,
4.128
8.900

.S,

N.S.

INDICATOR, THANS OQIL LVL

TUBE, TRANS OIL TUBE

BOLT, HEX {MB X 1 25 X 20}

SEAL, TRANS OIL FIL TUBE MULTI-LIP

NUT, INV FLR 5/16" TUBE (1/2"-20 STL)

CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW [ 260 X 625) S5
HOSE, {7 9MM X 3050 MM LGTHH" 1)

CLIP, CLSD STL {1/4" X 3/8" TYPE 2§

RETAINER, TRANS OIL CLRA PIPE TO UNDERBODY (SIDE MTG HOLE}
TUBING, (25FT X 5/16")(" 1)

SHIELD, PIPE (5/16" QD X 95")*1)

CLIP, TRANS OIL CLR PIPE TO UNDERBODY ;CTR MTG HOLE)
BRACKET, TRANS OIL CLR PIPE LWR HOSE

BOLT, HEX FLG (M10X1 6X20)

PIPE, OIL-UPPER

PIPE. OIL-LOWER

NOTE 1 CUT AS REQUIRED

2P04-006

2Pg4-008
1984-1985 P FILLER TUBE & OIL COOLER PIPES THM126C A.T. (MD9)

10027492
100274082

1269475

10695347
10038499
10036063



PONDUEWN

cn
c11

cn

c11

cn

al:]

N18
c1
N13

c1
N13

2°04-012
050487

2P04.012

1986-1988 P FILLER TUBE & OlL COOLER PIPES THM125C A.T. (MD9)

4.133
4133
8.900
4,133
a.8482

N.S.
8.950
8.977
8.964
8.963
8917

INDICATOR, TRANS OlL LVL

TUBE, TRANS OIL FIiL

BOLT, HEX (M8X1 26X20}

SEAL, TRANS Ol FiL TUBE MULTILIP

HOSE, (7 9 MM X 3050 MM LGTH)(* 1)

CLAMP, OIL CLR PIPE {3 163)

CLIP, CLSD STEEL (7/18"X5/16"]

BOLT, HEX W/FL WA (M6 3X1 81X20)

TUBING, BULK{* 1}

MUT, INV FLR (5/18" TUBE 1/2"-20)

NUT, HFH {MEX1X6 6) 9 ZOR

CLAMP, QI CLR PIPE {3 163)

RETAINER, OIL CLR PIPE

CLIP, OIL CLR

CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX SLOT SCREW { 260 X 625} 53
BRACKET, OIL CLR LWR HOSE

SCREW, HEX HD MA {M1 25X25) 9 8 PC

NUT, TYPE P-WU SPR (M6 3X1 81} PHOS
INSULATOR, RAD INL PIPE RR

BOLT, HWH TAP (M6 3%} 81X20) PEOR 13.0D
CLAMP, RAD PIPE OTLT-INL REAR

COVER, TRANS CONV FART {2 8-9){1986-88)
COVER, TRANS CONv FAT {2 5RW/A T (MDOH1988)
SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 81X2QK13 ODIPEOR
COVER, TRANS CONV AR {2 8-9){1986-88}

COVER, TRANS CONV RR (2 5RW/A T IMDS)1988)

10035243
10036244
11508887

1269475
26605418

25526829
12337828
1324714
9439894
11503747

10096347

25510880
10041179
11502685
11614290
10029873
22627476
16029872
10034035
10054248
115085088
10034034
10064249



-l

c11
c1
Cc1%
cn

cn
cit

cn
cn
c1n

c11
c1
c1n
cn

4,047
4.008
4.047
4.004
8.916
8.929
8.916
4.045
8.900
4.054
8.900
4.047
4.047
4.047
8.917
4.008
4.008
4.008
4.008

1984 P SHIFT CONTROL/AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLOOR

CABLE, TRANS RANGE SEL LVR {INCL GROMMET & F'INJ
GROMMET, TRANS CONT CBL ... .

PIN, TRANS AANGE SEL CVR CBL .

CONTROL, THANS . .. e

NUT, HEX STYLE 1 (M8 X 1 25) .

WASHER (/16" X 47/64" X 1/16" ZC)

NUT, HEX {(M10 X 16 X 9)
LEVER, TRANS RANGE SEL ... e e e
BOLT, SPRWA&METHEXIMEXI25XIBI e e

SWITCH, NEU START & BKLP .. .. e

BOLT, HEX HD (M8 X 1. 25X16) e e e e e .
BRACKET, TRANS RANGE SELLVRCBL .. ..... ... ... .

RETAINER, TRANS CONT LVRCBL ...

CABLE, TRANS PK LK . .. .
NUT, HEX FLG {M8 X 1.26) . . .
RETAINER, CONTLVRHDL ...... ..... .
HANDLE, TRANS CONT LVR (GRAPHITE) .
HANDLE, TRANS CONT LVR (DOESKIN) .. ....
RETAINER, RANGE SEL LVA CBL TO CONT .

2P04-005

10036430
10012820
10023799
10037764

10029180
19942686

10023801
123380585
10039712

10020362
16025904
10025905

477083



cn
c1
cn
c1

cn

c1
cn

c1
C11
c1n

c1n
c1y
c11
cin
cn

4.047
4.000
4.047
4.004
8.915
8.929
8916
4.045
8.900
4.054
4.054
8.900
4.047
4.047
4.047
8.917
4.008
4.006
4.008
4.008
4.047

2P04-008
071185

2P04-00B

1985 P SHIFT CONTROL/AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLOOR

CABLE, TRANS RANGE SEL LVR

GROMMET, TRANS CONT CBL

PIN, TRANS RANGE SEL LVR CBL

CONTROL, TRANS

MUT, HEX STYLE 1 (M8 X 1 25}

WASHER, (5/16"X 47/684"X1/16")

NUT, HEX {10X1.5X9)

LEVER, TRANS RANGE SEL

BOLT, SPR WA % MET HEX (M8X1 25X 18)
SWITCH, NEU START & 8K LP

SHIELD., TRANS NEU START Sw

BOLT. HEX HD {M8-1.25X18)

BRAAGKET, TRANS RANGE SEL LVA CBL
AETAINER, RANGE SEL LVR CBL TO MTG BRK
CABLE, TRANS PK LK

NUT, HEX FLG {M8-1 25}

RETAINER, CONT LVR HDL

HANDLE, TRANS CONT LVRIGRAPHITENEXC NP5)
HANDLE, TRANS CONT LVRIMED DX DOESKINAEXC NP5}
HETAINER, RANGE SEL LVR CBL TO CONT
SHIELD, TRANS RANGE SEL LVR CBL HT

10036430
10017820
10023799
10037764

10029180

1954265
10035341

10023801
12338095
10039712

10028352
10029904
10029906

477083
10036188



1. €11
2 Cn
3 oy
4. N8
B.

6. Cc11
7

. N22
8 Ccn

10. €11

12. ¢
c1

4. C11
16. C11
16. C11
18. €N

20. C11
21. cn

L-44 ENGINE

2Pr04-011

1986-1988 P SHIFT CONTROL/AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLOOR

4.006
4,047
4.008
1.166
8.985
4.004
2.659
4.047
8.917
4.008
8916
4.045
4.045
8.900
4.064
4.0654
4.047
8.900
4.047

N.S.
4.047
4.047

HANDLE, TRANS CONT LVRI("1)

CABLE, TRANS RANGE SEL LVR {1986-88)
RETAINER, RANGE SEL LVR CBL TO CONT
CLAMP, WORM TYPE {66"TO 1 06"DIA)
AETAINER, PLASTIC 7" ADJ STRAP
CONTROL, TRANS (MD9)

CLIP, PK LK CBL

CABLE, TRANS PK LK

NUT, HFH (MBX1 25X7 5)

RETAINER, CONT LVR HDL

NUT, HEX [M10 X 1 §)

LEVER, TRANS HANGE SEL {1986-87)
LEVER, TRANS RANGE SEL (1988)

BOLT, SP8 WA & MET HEX (M8 X 1 25 X 18)
SWITCH, NEU START & BK LP

SHIELD, TRANS NEU START SW

SHIELD. TRANS RANGE SEL LVR CBL HT {1986-87}
BOLT. HEX (MB8X1 25X 16)

BRACKET, TRANS RANGE SEL LVR CBL
PLUG, TRANS RANGE SEL LVR CBL

CABLE, TRANS RANGE SEL LVR (12886-88)
RETAINER, AANGE SEL LVR CBL TO MTG BRKT

NOTE 1 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL USAGE

10029904
10040609
477093
225188485
3816669
10037784
1233699
10039712
116070386
10028352
11606057
10035871
10048881
11048283
19542566
10035341
100368188
11600589
10039873

10040889
. 12338096



GMO04.255
080885

DMS189Ev21

GMG4.265

1986-1987 P BRAKE BOOSTER/VACUUM (DUAL DIAPHRAGM){MORAINE)
NOTE SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

222:
wonnt

whonen

222pzzz22

inmirintrnin

22zzzazz2z
bwnn

zz
i

BOOT,[*1.2.7)

SILENCER,(* 1.2 4}

VALVE, VACUUM CHECK{*1.2.3)
GROMMET,(*1.2.3}

SWITCH, VACUUM {SOME MODELS)("1.2.5}
GROMMET,"1.2.5)

SEAL, FRT HOUSING(*1.2)
BEARING, PRIM PISTON{*1.,2}
HOUSING, RR[* 1}

HOUSING, FRT{"1}

SPRING, RETURN(" 1}

ROD, VAC PWR BOOS PISTON{* 1}
AETAINER, REACTION{*1)
SILENCER, POWER HEAD{*1.2.4)
RETAINER, DIAPHRAGM(*1.2)
DIAPHRAGM, FRIM|*1,2)

PLATE, PRIM SUPPORT(* 1}
BEARING, PISTON SECD{*1.2)
DIVIDER, HOUSING(* 1}
DIAPHRAGM, SECD{" 1.2}
PLATE, SUPPORT SECD{*1)

DISC REACTION,(*1.2.6)
PISTON, REACTION(* 1,6}
AETAINER, B0ODY REACTION(*1,4.6)
BODY REACTION("1.6) .
SPRIRG, AIA VALVE(*1.4)
BUMPER, REACTION{*1,2.4)



28,

30
.

a3,

NOTE 1
NOTE 2
NOTE 3
NOTE 4
NOTE §
NOTE &
NOTE 7

fN.S.  RING, HETAINING(®1.2.4)

8.S. FILTER(*1 2.4)

N.S.  RETAINER!"1.4)

NS,  GRING(*1.4)

N.S. ROD ASM, AIR VALVE [PUSH){*1.4)
N.S.  PISTON, POWER!* 1.6}

SERVICE PWR BOQSTER, GROUP 4 901 {INCLS 41 THRU 33)

PWR BOOS REPAIR KIT, GROUP 4 898 {INCLS #1 THRU 8.14.15.16.18.20.22,27.28.29)
VALVE & GROMMET, GROUP 4 955 {INCLS #3.4)

AIR VALVE (PLUNGER & VLV), GROUP 4 918 {INCLS #2,24.26 THRU 32)

VACULUM SWITCH KIT. GROUP 4 918 (INCLS #5.6!

FISTON KiT, GROUP 4 922 (INCLS #22.23.24.25.33)

BOOT REPAIR KIT. GROUP 4 940 INCLS #1.2.29



GMO4-282
040987

/]

DM?029E001

. GM04-282

1988 P BRAKE BOOSTER/VACUUM {DUAL DIAPHRAGM}[MORAINE)
NOTE SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

1. D26 4659 BOOY.("1,2) :
2, N.S.  SILENCER,(*1.2.3] . L
3, N.S.  VALVE, VACUUM CHECK["1.2.4) . . .
4. NS. GROMMET,"1.24) .
7. N.S. SEAL FAT HOUSING("1.2) .
8. NS. BEARING, PRIMARY PISTON(*1.2)
9, N.S. HOUSING, REAR(" 1)
10. N.S.  HOUSING, FRT(" 1)
1. NS,  SPRING, RETURN("1) . e .
12. E3 4.924  ROD, PISTON {GAGED}" 1) - e -
13. M.S.  REVAINER, REACTION(*1) . , ,
18, N.S.  SILENCER, POWER HEAD{" 1.2}
18, M.5.  RETAINER, DIAPHRAGMI*1.2) .
18, N.S.  DIAPHRAGM, PRIMARY(* 1.2)
17. N.S.  PLATE, PRIMARY SUPPORT(*1)
18. N.S. BEARING, PISTON SECD{*1,2)
19, N.S.  DIVIDER, HOUSING!* 1)
20. N.S. DIAPHRAGM, SECD{*1.2)
21, M.S.  PLATE. SUPPORT SECDI* 1]
22, N.S.  DISC, REACTION{"1.2.5)
23. N.S. PISTON, REACTION(*1,5}
24, N.S.  RETAINER, BODY HEACTION('! 3. 51
25, N.S.  BODY, REACTION{*1.5) .
26, N.S. SPRING, AIR VALVE[*1.3) .
27. N.S. BUMPER, REACTION(*1.2.3)
28 N.S.  RING, RETAINER{"1,2.3)
28, N.S. FILTER{*1.2,3)



30.
.
32.
33

2222

S.
S.
S.
]

RETAINER,"1.2.3)
O-RING.{*1.2.3)

ROD ASM, AIR VALVE(*1 3)
PISTON, POWER|*1.5)

NOTE 1 GAOUP 4 901 SERVICE POWER BOOSTER (INCLS #1 THRU 33}

NOTE 2 GROUP 4 B98 REPAIR KIT, PWR BOOSTER (INCLS #1 THAU 8.14.16,16.18,20.22.27 28.29.30)
NOTE 3 GROUP 4 918 VALVE KIT. AIR {INCLS #2.24.26 THAU 32}

NOTE 4 GROUP 4 9565 VALVE KIT. W/GROMMET {INCLS #£3.4)

NOTE & GROUP 4 922 PISTON KIT. INCLS #22 THRU 25.33)



DM31506050

GM04-203

1985-1988 P BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER (MORAINE}
NOTE SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

1. D2e 4681  COVER, M/CYL RESVR{*1) . .
2. D26 4651 DIAPHRAGM KiT, M/CYL HESVR('I}

3. N.S. RESERVOIR, M/CYL(*1.3}

4, N.S. GROMMET, M/CYL RESVR{*1. 3]

5. NS, RING, LOCK(*1,2) . .

8. N.S.  PISTON, PRIMARY{*1.2)

7. N.S.  SEAL, SECONDARY{"1.2)

a. N.S. RETAINER, SEC PISTON SFRINGI‘I 21

9. N.S.  SEAL, PRIMARY("1,2) . e e e e .
10. D2s 4.653  PISTON, M/CYL SECD{*1) .. . . .. e P
1. M.S. SPRING, SECD PISTON(*1) . e .
12. N.S.  BODY, M/CYL1) . .. ... L. L.

13, N.S. QUICK TAKE UP . . .

NOTE 1 SERVICE MASTER CYLINDER. GROUP 4.650 (INCLS #1 THRU 12)
NOTE 2 REPAIR KIT. GROUP 4 649 (INCLS #5.6.7.8.9)
NOTE 3 RESERVOIR B GROMMET KIT, GROUP 4.661 {INCLS :#3.4)



pups

-
PopNem

+

hH

-h
-l
.

- ab b
bk

15.

N23
N23

N23
N23
E18
N23

E9
N23
N23
E9
E9

D26
D26
D26
D28
D26
D2¢@
D26
D26
D26

D26
D2g

6.330
6.022
8.938
6.321
6.313
5.809
6.311
8.900
5.002
8.020
6.020
5.001
5.001
8.93%
4.665
4.666
4.865
4.885
4.6685
4.688
4.687
4.665
4.666
5.017
4.865
4.665

1984-1987 P BRAKE CALIPER/FRONT DISC

CAP, FRT WHL BEARING GREASE .. ... .
NUT,. STRGKNUSPDL .. . . . . .. .
PIN, COTTER (3.2 X 250} . .

WASHER, STRG KNU 5P0OL

BEARING, FRT WHI. OTR

ROTOH. BAK-W/HUB

BEARING, INPUT GR . e
BOLT, HEX W/CON WA (M6 X 1 X 13}
SHIELD, SPLASH . . .
KNUCKLE, 5TRG-RH .. .. ... . . .
KNUCKLE, STRG-LH .. .. . ..
BRACKET, CLPRMT-RH ... ........
BRACKET, CLPR MT-LH . ... ... ...
WASHER, MED SPR LOCK (7/16"™)
BOLT, MTG BRKT TO STRG KNU
CALIPER, BRK-RH (1984}

CALIPER, BRK-LH {1984)

CALIPER, BRK-RH {1985-87)

CALIPER, BRK-LH (1985-87)

PISTON, CLPR .

REPAIR KIT, CLPR

COVER, CLPR BOLT

VALVE, CALIPER BLEEDER

PAD KIT, DISC

BOLT, CLPR-W/SLEEVE

BUSHING, CLPR BOLT

2P04-001
050683

2P04-001

6255554
361745

361740
84151356
10039013
9415132

10032602
14001236
14001235
18012302
18012301

471109
18011294
18011293
18012386
18012385
16010204
18011296
18009829
18013395
12300237
18016163
18001032



-
S0

n.

Noo puns

E16

E168
E16
E16
E9

E16
D26
D26
D26
D26
D26
D26
D26
D26

5.809
5.002
5.855
5.806
5.8086
5.002
8.917
5.808
4.665
4.6685
4.665
4.686
4.685
4.667
4.665
4.6656
8.900

1984-1987 P BRAKE CALIPER/REAR DISC

ROTOR, RR BRK . .. .

SHIELD, DISK BRK SPLASH

HUB KIT, 5USP {6.307) .

KNUCKLE, SUSP-AH (6.020} ..

KNUCKLE, SUSP-LH {6.020) .

SEAL KIT, KNUCKLE (6.326) C e
NUT, HWH TORX PHEV(MIU X1 5) e
BOLT, RR SUSP KNU {6.104) o
BOLT, CLPR-W/SLEEVE ... . . ..
COVER, CLPRBOLT .. . ... .
BUSHING, CLPR BOLT .. e
CALWPER,BA-RH .. ... ., .. .
CALIPER, AR-LH . . e
REPAIR KIiT, CLFR _ ..

SCREW, CLPR ACTR-AH

SCREW, CLPR ACTR.LH Ce e
SCREW, HEX IM12 X 1.76 X 40 . ..

2P04.002
051083

Y

2P04-002

10022442
10031892

7470002
14076594
14076993
14084120

140898585
18016163
18009829
18001032
18014437
18014436
18011329
18006297
18006296



GM04-251
051586

DMIESC154

GM04-251
1986-1987 P BRAKE CALIPER/FRONT DISC {5349 SERIES](MORAINE)

1. N.S. BOLT, MOUNTING, (2 REQDY*3} .
2, N.S. SLEEVE, MTG BOLT (2 REQD)(*3}
3. D2¢ 4,666 COVER, CLPR BOLT (2 REQD}. . .
4. D26 4666 BUSHING, CLPB BOLT {4 REQD)(*1.5)
5. N.S. SHOE & LINING, OUTBOARD(*5)
6. N.S. SHOE & LINING, INBOARD(‘SJ
7. N.5.  BOOT, PISTON(1.2) . .. ...
8. N.S8. PROTECTOR, PISTON(‘d}
9. N.S. PISTON("14) . . .
10, N.S. SEAL, PISTON("1.2). .. .
11. N.S. CAP, BLEEDER VLV{*1) .
12. D28 46686  VALVE, CALIPER BLEEDER|{"1)
13, f.S. HOUSING, CALIPER{"1) . .
18. N.S. SENSOR, WEAR{(*5}

NOTE 1 GAOUP 4.565 CALIPER, FRT BRK {INCLS #4.7.9.10.17.12.13)
NOTE 2. GROUP 4.667 REPAIR KIT. FRT CALIPER PISTON {INCLS #7.11}
NOTE 3. GROUP 4.665 BOLT, W/SLEEVE. FAT BRK CLPR {INCLS #1.2)
NOTE 4 GROUP 4 668 PISTON, FRT BRK CALIPER {INCLS #8.9)

NOTE 5 GROUP 5017 PAD KIT FRT DISC BRX {INCLS #4.5.6.18}



GM04-254
6s02¢8

DMBR4NCI1S

GM04.254
1986-1987 P BRAKE CALIPER/REAR DISC (5748 SERIES)(MORAINE)

1. N.S. NUT, ACTUATOR(*15)
2. E9 5.149  LEVER, Pk BRK("1)
3. €9 5.161 SPRING, LVR RETURN{*1)
4. N.S. BOLT, BRKT{"16)
5. N.S. BRACKET, PK BRK CBL[*1 6)
8. N.S. SEAL, LEVER(®1 2.7}
7. N.S. WASHER, ANTIFFRICTION®1 2 7)
B. N.S. BOLT, MTG(*3
9. N.S. SLEEVE. BOLT MTG{*3)
10. D26 4.665 COVER, CLPR BOLT (2 REQD}
11. D26 4665 BUSHING, BOLT {4 REQDH*1.7)
12. N.5. SHOE & LINING, OUTBOARD|*7}
13. MN.S. SHOE & LINING, INBOARD{* 7}
14. D26 4.669 SPRING KIT, DISC PAD
15. N.8. BOOT, FISTON["1.2)
16. N.S. VALVE, TWO-WAY CHECK[*1.2.4.7)
17. N.S. PISTON("1.4)
18. N.S. SEAL, PISTON{*1.2.4)
19. NS SCREW, ACTUATOR("1 5}
20. N.S. SPRING, BALANCE(" 1}
21. N.S. WASHER, THRUSI(®1.2)
22. N.S. SEAL, SHAFT("1.2}
23, N.S. CAP, BLEEUER VLV(" 1)
24. D28 4.866 VALVE, CLPR BLEEDER(" 1)
25. N. HOUSING, CALIPER{* 1)
26. N.

S.
8. SENSOR, WEARI'7)
5

NOTE 1 GROUP 4 665 CALIPER RA BRK (INCLS #1 THRU 7.11 15 THRU 25)
NOTE 2 GROUP 4 667 REPAIR KIT RR BRK CLPR (INCLS #6.7.15.16.18.21.22)}
NOTE 3 GROUP 4 666 BOLT W/SLEEVE RR CLPR{INCLS #8.9)

MOTE 4 GROUP 4 668 PISTON. W/ACTH. AR BRK CLPR (INCLS #6.17.18)
NGOTE S GROUP 4 665 SCREW W-LK NUT RR BRK CLPR ACTR {INCLS 1 9}
NOTE 6 GROUP 5 158 BRACKET. W/BOLT. RR CLPR PK BRK CBL (INCLS #4.5)
NOTE 7 GROUP 5017 PAD KIT AR DISC BRK (INCLS #6.7.11,12.13.16.26)



GMo4.275
040687

DME253C306

GMO4-276

1988 P BRAKE CALIPER/FRONT DISC (48H SERIES){MORAINE)
NOTE SEE BRAKE CHART AT THE END OF 4 000 GROUP

1. N.S.  PIN. SPRING(4.5)
2 N.S. SHOE & LINING, CUTBOARDI{*5)
3. N.S. SHOE & LINING, INBOARD('5)
4. N.S. SENSOR, WEAR('5)
5. N.S. SPRING, (2 REQD)"4.5)
6. Daé 4665  BOLY, MOUNTING {2 REQD)
7. NS,  BOOT, SLEEVE(2 REQD}"1.3)
8. N.S. SLEEVE, (2 AEQDK"1.3)
9. D26 4.668 PISTON{"1)

10. NS,  BOOT{1.2)

11 NS,  SEAL, PISTON"1.2)

12, NS. CAP, BLEEDER VALVE("1)

13. D26 4.666 VALVE, BLEEDER(*1)

14. D26 4.665 BOLY, BRIDGE (2 REQD)* 1)
15. NS. BRIDGE"1)

16. N.S. HOUSING, CALIPER("1)

NOTE 1 GROUP 4 665 CALIPER, FRT BAK {INCLS #7 THRU 16)

NOTE 2 GROUP 4 667 REPAIA KIT, FAT CALIPER (INCLS #1011}

NOTE 3 GROUP 4 665 SLEEVE & BOOT KiT FRT BAK CALIPER (INCLS #7.8)
NOTE 4 GROUP 4 665 PIN & SPRING KIT FAT BAK CALIPER SHOE INCLS #£1 5
NOTE & PAD KIT FRT DISC BRK {INCLS #1 THRU 5)



GMO4.280
19 040537

18

CMB254C325

GMa4-2680

1988 P BRAKE CALIPER/REAR DISC (48H SERIJES)(MORAINE}

PIN, SPRING (2 REGDNH"4 7)
SHOE & LINING, CUTBOARD(* 7)
SHOE & LINING, INBOARD{* 7)
SENSOR, WEAR(" 7}
SPRING.(*4 7

BOLT. MOUNTING (2 REQD)
BOOT, SLEEVE {2 REQON"1 )
SLEEVE, (2 REQDK"1 3)
NUT*1 &)

LEVER,"1)

SPRING, RETURN{*1)

SEAL, LEVERI1 2 7}
PISTON("1 5)

VALVE, TWO WAY CHECK(*1 26 7}
BOOT.*1 2)

SEAL, PISTON("1 2}

SCREW, ACTUATORI" 6)
SPRING, BALANCE(* 11
WASHER, THRUST!*t 2)
SEAL, SHAFT(*1 2}

CAP, BLEEDER VALVE({*Y)
VALVE, BLEEDER("T)

BOLTY. BRIDGE(" 1}
ORACKET.("' 1)

BRIDGE' 1)

HOUSING, CALIPER(* 1)

GROUP 4 B65 CAUPER RR BRK (INCLS #7 THRU 12 14 THRY 27
GROUP 4 667 REPAIR K!IT AR BRK CLPR{INGIS #1215 161720 21)

GROUP 4 665 BOOT KIT AR CLPR SLEEVE INCLS £7 8)
GROUP 4 664 SPRING W/SHOE PIN AR CLPR (INCLS #1 §)

GROUP 4 665 PISTON CLPR ACTR [INCLS #1415)

GROUP 4 666 SCREW W/NUT CLPR ACTA INCLS #9 18]

1. N.S.
2. NS
3. NS
4. N.S
S. N.S.
6. D2s 4.865
7. N.S.
8. NS
8. NS,
10. E9 6.149
11. E9 §.15%
12 NS,
14. N.S.
15, N.S.
18. NS,
17. NS,
18. N.S.
19. N.S.
20. N.S.
2. N.S.
22. NS,
23. D26 4.686
24. D28 4.865
25. E9 5.001
286. N.S,
27. NS,
NOTE 1
NOTE 2
NOTE 3
NOTE 4
NOTE &
NOTE 6
NOQTE 7

GROUP 5 017 PAD KIT AR J1SC BRK NINCLS #1THRU 5 1218)



2P04-004



1984-1985 P BRAKE PEDAL & MASTER CYLINDZR MOUNTING

1. N.S. PEDAL, BRAKE PEDAL & SUPT.SEE GROUP 0 000 EXPLODE
2. D23 4830 COVER, CLU PED PAD 14005148
3, D23 40830 COVER, BRK PEDW/MT 14005148
D23 4,630 COVER, BRK PED-W/AT 1266203
4. N2V 2447 RETAINER, STOP LP SW 22534156
5. N1 2447 SWITCH, STOP LPW/M T (1986 EXC K34) 265524844
8. N1 2447 SWITCH, STOP LP-W/AT (EXC K34) 25524248
7. N2t 2447 SWITCH, STOP LP {1984-95 W/K34) 25524845
8. 8.934 RETAINER, TYPE B {062 SPR STL WIRE)
8, 0.929 WASHER, FLAT {3/4"X13/32"X1/16")
10. 8.928 WASHER, S5PA (11/16"X15/32"X1/16"}
11. D27 4.080 HOSE, FRY BRK-RH (1984) . 17931615
D27 4,880 HOSE, FRT BRK-RH {1985) 17981448
12. D23 4.650 CYLINDER, MASTER 180142856
13, 8.982 HOSE, (11/32" X 25FTK*2)
14, 8.948 CLAMP, WORM GEAR {62 TO 1 25) 12337801
15. D28 4845 GROMMET, P-B BOOS TUBE . 10024270
18. £3 4.966 VALVE, PWR BOOS-W/GROMMET 18003814
17. 8915 NUT, HEX (M8 X 1)
18. D28 4.846 CLiP, BRK PIPE (3 162) 22518924
19, 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3 X 181 X 16)
20. 0.900 SCREW. HFH (M6 X 1 X 20}
21. D27 4.680 ROSE, RR BRK-AH 17982498
22. E3 4.931 FITTING, RR BRK FRT PIPE 10024443
23, N.S. PIPE, RR BRK RRA{*1)
24. D28 4.845 GROMMET, £/8 BOOS TUBE-RR 10040114
26. 8,918  NUT, HEX (M10 X 1.5) .
28. N.S. TUBE, F/B BOOS("3)
27. E3 4.913 FILTER, PWA BRK BOOS {1984) 17070814
E3 4913 FILTER, PWR BRX BOOS {1985} . 17085018
28. P27 4.680 HOSE, AR BRK-LH 17982499
29. D27 4.691 REFAINER, FRT OR RR BAK HOSE 22527187
30. 8.900 BOLT, HEX (M8X1 25X13)
31. 8929 WASHER, FL COPPER (MT10 3X17X1 30}
2. D27 4.688 BOLT, RR BAK HOSE {(M10X1 B) 14094548
33. Dp27 4.088 BRACKET, 2R BRK HQSE-RH 10024193
D27 4.888 BRACKET, RR BRK HOSE-LH 10024194
34, 8917 RUT, HEX{MBX1 25}
36. N.S. PIPE, RR BRK COMB vLV(*4}
38. NS PIPE, FRAT BRK M/C TO COMB VLV{*4)
37. D27 4.690 VALVE, BRK COMB ({1984 EXC v82) 10028021
D27 4.890 VALVE, BRK COMBR (1984 Y82) 10038663
p27 4.690 VALVE, BRK COMB (1985) 10038563
as. 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP {M6 3X1 81X36}
39. 8.967 RIVET, MONO BOLT 174" DIA)
40. D27 4.680 HOSE, FAT BRK-LH {1984} 179815618
D27 4.080 HOSE, FRT BRK-LH {1985} ' 17981449
41. D27 4.688 AOLT, FAT BRK HOSE (M10X1 5) 14094948
42, 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X B1X16)
43. D27 4.688 BRAACKET, FRT BRK HOSE SUPT-RH {1884} 10031347
N.S. BRACKET, FRT BAK HOSE SUPT-LH (1984}
44, N.S. PIPE, FRT BRK(*5} .
45, D27 4.685 INSULATOR, FRT 8RK PIPE 16024395
48. N.S. PIPE. FRT BRK(*5)
47. D27 4.886 PIPE, RR BRK INTER 10036433
48. D27 4.681 BRACKET, FRT BRK HOSE 10024445
8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X 81X16)
49. 4917 NUT, TORX PREV HWH (M10 X 1 5)
§0. D27 4.690 BAACKET, COMB VLV TO M/CYL 10028022
51. D2a 4.901 BOOSTER, VAC P/B 18010350
52. N.S. PIPE, AR BRK RR{*5)

NOTE 1 USE 8 964-3696822 TUBING (3/16"X 25FT) 8 964-3793113 ARMOR SHELDING. 8 963.
11504479 NUT

NOTE 2 CUT TO LENGTH

NOTE 3 USE 8 964.3750950 TUBING (3/8" X 25FT}

NOTE 4 USE 8 964-3696822 TUBING (3/16" X 26FT). 8 963.8424955 NUT, B 9A1.9424958 NUT

NOTE 5 USE 8 963-11604479 NUT & 8 864.3696822 TUBING (3/16"X 25FT)



2P04-014

2P04-014



rom

N14
N14
Nid
N4

N4
N4
Nt4
N4
D23
D23

D23
D23
D23
D23

N21
N21
N21

N18
E3
E3

£3
027
D27

D27
027
D27
D27

D27

D27

E3
Dar
D27

D27
D27
D27

027
D27
D27

D27
D27
D27
D27
D27

D27

D27
D2g

8.929

8.928
1.168
8.9g2
491
4.931
2.913
8.977
4913
4.880
4.681
8.900
46N
4.688
4886
4.688
4,881
4,801
8.954
8964
8,983
4.808
8.950
4.931
4.8g0
4.080
8.900
8917
8.984
8.963
4,801
4.699
4.690
8.900
4.65€
4.680
4.680
8977
4,881
4.601
4601
4.681
4.685
N.S.
8.98
4.681
8.917
4.690
4.901

1986.1988 P BRAKE PEDAL & MASTER CYLINDER MOUNTING

SUPPORT, CLU PED (1986 MT2.M174*2)
SUPPORT, CLU PED {1986 MTZ.M174*3)
SUPPORT, CLU PED (IMG2}

SUPPQORT, CLU PED (1987 MT2.M17)
RAETAINER, CHCONY VAC REL VLV

SWITCH, 8RK & CLU VAC REL-W/K34)
PEDAL, CE{ {1986 MT2 M17Y4"2)

PEDAL, CLU {1986 W/MT2 M1 7§2ND DESK"3)
PEDAL, CLU {1986 W/MT2.M1712ND DES)
PEDAL, CLU {1986 W/MT2 M1742ND DES}
BUSHING, CLU PED

COVER, CLU PED PAD

PEDAL, BRK-W/M T {1986-87)

PEDAL, BRK-W- AT {1386.87)

PEDAL, BARK-W/M T (1988}

PEDAL, BRK-W/A T {1988)

BUSHING, BRK PED (0 831)

COVER, BRK PED PAC-W/MT

RETAINER, STOP LP 5w

SWITCH, STOP LPW/M T {EXC K34){1986.88,
SWITCH, STOP LP-W/MD2 {EXC K34)
SWITCH, STOP LP-W/K34

RETAINER, TYPE B (062 S5PR STi. WiR)
WASHER, (441X 750X 060) PH

ROD, PUSH

WASHER, SPR {29/64"X11/16"X5/64"}
CLAMP, WORM TYPE [.66"TO 1 Q6"DIA}
HOSE, VAC BRK SYS (11/32" X261}

TUSE, PWR BOOS RR-W/LRS {1988}

TUBE, PWR BOOS RR-W/LRB {1987-88)
FILTER. PWR BRK BOOS (1986)

BOLT, SEMS HWH [M6 3X1 81X20 AB)
BRACKET. PWR BRK BOOS FI TR

HOSE, AR BRK.LH

RETAINER, FRT OF AR BRK HMOSE

BOLTY, HEX (M8X1 25X16) 98 PS

WASHER, FL.CR COPPER{M10 3X17X1 30)
BOLT, BRK HOSE (M10 X 1 8)

BRACKET, RR BAK HOSE-RH {1986.87
BRACKET, RR BRK HOSE.LH (1986 .87
BRACKET, FRT OR BRR HOSE-RH (1988)
BRACKET, FRT OR RR HOSE-LH (1988)
TUBING. BLK {3/36"X25FT STLK* 1}

ARMUR SHIELDING, BRK PIPE (3, 16"™1D X 4FTK" 1)
NUT, FLARED TURE (M10X1 TRD ZD)

PIPE, AR BRK CTR FRT

CLIP, CLSD TYPE 4/TANG {1/4" OR 65/16" PIPEX17,32"X1/2")
FITTING, RR BAK FRT PIPE

HOSE, AR BAK.-RH {1986-87)

HOSE, AR BAK-RH [1983)

BOLY, HFH {(M6X1X20)9 3 PZOR

NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (MBX1 25) 10 CAD
TUBING. STL BRAKES {1,474 1)

NUT (1/4" INVERTED FLARED TUBE)ZD

NUT, FRT BRK COMB VLV PIPE

VALVE, BRK COMB {1986-87%2 5R)

VALVE, BAX COMB {1988}

BOLT, HEX W/CON SPR WA (MEX 1X30KTYPE 8)3 8 POR
RWET, MONO B80OLT {1-4"DIA. 08X 32GRIP RAJ
HOSE, FRT BRK.LH {1986-87}

HOSE, FRT BAK-LH {1988}

SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 B1X13) PZUR
BRACKET, FRT BAK HOSE SUPT.LH {1986-87)
BRACKET. FRT BRK HOSE SUPT RH (1986 87)
BRACKET, FAT 4 RA BRK HOSE LH (1988)
BRACKETY. FRT & RR BRK HOSE-RH {1988)
INSULATOR, FRT BRK PIPE-

CUIP, TUBE

RETAINER, PLASTIC 7" ADJ STRAP
BRACKET, FRT BRK HOSE

KUT, HVH (M10X1 5110 CAD

BRACKET, COMB vLV TO M/CYL

BOOSTER, PBi1986I*4)

10030679
14105079
14105678
141056729

1612303
10024217

10088423
10008423
10086423
16584358
14000148
10137317
10137215
100470056
10047602
16694358
14009148
22534156
26520882
265520861
26529860
10040797

492346

410230
22518886
5438124
10029223
14102348
17085018
22527475
10024272
17982499
22627187
11509589
14000172
14094948
10024193
10024194
10047650
10047649
3898822
3783113
11504479
10030433
343404
10024443
17582459
179893562
11508800
116500780
603n27
94249556
25519423
10038583
10621501
11505209

17981449
17g88231
11508797
10038291
100382593
10047649
10047850
10024396

38166869
10024445
11502812
10028822
18010390



47.
48,
49.
50.

51.
52.

D28
(e} ].]
D27
023
D23
Dae¢
nas
D28
E3

D2a

4.901
4.901
4.680
4.850
4.850
4.651
4.8456
4.845
4.955
4.045

NOTE ) CuT TO = JE
NOTE 2 1986 151 DESIGN ALUM CLUTCH PEDAL & PEDAL RETURN SPRING
NOTE 3 1986 2ND DESIGN-STEEL CLUTCH PEDAL & NO RETURN SPRING
NOTE 4 COMPONENT PARTS SERVICED SEPARATELY

BOOSTER. PR{19B7K* 4

@OOSTER, P B (1988}

HOSE, FRT BRK AH

CYLINDER. MASTER (1986 B7K"4)
CYLINDER, MASTER {19884*4)
COVER, M-CvL AESVR

GROMMET, VAC TUBE FRT {1986)
GROMMET, VAC TUBE FAT {1987.88)
VALVE, VAC CHK-W/GROMMET
GROMMET, PB BOOS TUBE RR CTR

18013162
18014041
17981448
18014285
18014838
18008073
10024270
14102351
180030614
10040114



H

PNOPRWN

9.

1.
12,

13.

D27
Das
D27
D2a
D27

D27
D27
D23
D23

Daa
023
D23
D23

4P04.003
021585

4.779
4.785
4.7e5
4.785
4.779
8.977
4.779
4779
4.591
4.589
8.500
4.612
4.812
4612
4.612
8.900

1984-1987 P PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM

CABLE, RR-AH

CLIP, AR CBL AT CRADLE C/MBR

EQUALIZER, PARK BRK CBL

CLIP, FRT CBL TO FRM

CABLE, RR-LH

BOLT, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 81X16)

CLIP, CLSD {560}

CABLE, PK BRK FRT

LEVER

SWITCH, PK BRK IND

BOLT, HWD TAP (M4 2v¥1 41%75) 2C

B00T, PK BRK {GRAPH: i E GRAYY131){1984.85}
B0OT, PK BRK (MED 'k DOESKINKG4IH1984-85)
BOOT, PARK BRK LVP IGRAPHITE GRAY)I1986.87}
BOOT, PAAK BRK LEVER (DK SADDLEN1986-87)
BOLT, HEX FLG (M8 X 1 25 X 20

2P04.003

10065394
10028861
25612384
10034190
10065393
12337828
10038034
10056395
10048473
10028235
116045691
10031779
10031778
10042213
10042212



-l
ant

-l b
N

-
~POONDNAWN~

2P04-015
052287

D27
D27
D27
D28
D27
D27
D28
D23

023
D23
D23

D23

4.779
4.785
4,784
4.785
4.779
4.779
4.786
45691
8.9g0
46812
4.612
4.812
8.977
4.589

.S,

1988 P PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM

CABLE, RR-RH

EQUALIZER, PARK BAK CBL

INSULATOR, CBL EQLZR CONN

CLip, caL

CABLE, RR-LH

CABLE. FRT

GUIDE, FRT CBL

LEVER

BOLT, HFH (M8X1 26X20} 10 9 POR
RETAINER, PARK BRK LVR 8007

8OO0T, PARK BRK LVR {DK SADDLENG21)
BOOT, PARK BRK LVR (GRAPHITE GRANB2I)
SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2x1 41X25){10 783)
SWITCH, PARK BRK IND

GROMMET

" 2P04-015

10097520
26512384
100687850
1002886
10087817
10087816
100678957
10046473
11514343
10031158
10042212
10042213

18490810
10028235



15841988
1984-1988
1984.1985
1986

1987-1968

PONTIAC
CHASSIS GROUP 5.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
P AXLE SHAFT/REAR-TRI.POT AT o K&

P AXLE SHAFT/REAR-TRI-POT WLT) K7

P WWHEELS & WHEELCOVERS ................ .. .. . ... 111 weesseeeeeee e K8

P WHEELS & WHEEL COVERS ............... ... .. ... ... 0 2w Ko

P WHEELS & WHEEL COVERS ......,............. .. ... ..l 0 eswseeeeeeees K10




2P05-002



1984-1988 P AXLE SHAFT/REAR-TRI-POT (W/A.T.)

NOTE CONSTANT VELOCTY [CV) JOINTS AHE OUTBOARD AND TRIPOT JOINTS ARE INBOARD JOINTS
NOTE REFER TO CATALOG GROUP FOR SPECIFIC USAGE AND PART NUMBERS

1 N.S.  RACE, Cv JOINT OUTER{*1)
2. N.S. CAGE Cv JOINT(* 1}
3. N.S.  RACE. Cv JOINT INNER(® 1}
4. E11 65422  RING, SHF RET (6 056K"2)
5. NS, BALU'YD
8. N.S.  SHAFT, FAT AXLE W/DAMPER (SEE ITEM #17)
7 NS,  SEAL, CV OINT"4.7)
B. 8.061  CLAMP, SEAL RETAINING {28 9 DIA{* 3.4}
9. E10 5420  SHAFT, FART AXLE.LH (6 055)
E10 5420 SHAFT KiT, DRIVE.LH (6 055}
10. N.S.  SEAL, TRLROT JOINT"3)
11. N.S. SPIDER, TRI-POT JOINT(*2}
12 N.S. ROLLER, NEEDLE(*2)
13. N.S.  BALL, TRI.POT JOINT{*2)
14, E12 6428 BUSHING, TRILOBAL TRIPLT (6 0GOK*3)
15. E12 5428 HOUSING, TRIPOT (6 080)
18. E12 5428 RING, DEFLECTOR (6 0604* 1)
17. E10 5420  SHAFT, FRT AXLE-RH
E10 5420 SHAFY KIT, DR-RH
18. Et 5422 RING, SPACER (6 056H*2)
19. E12 5428 RING, RACE RET (6 060K* 1)
20. E11 5422  CLAMP, SEAL RETAININGI*3 4)
21. NS,  RETAINER, NEEDLE(*2)
22, N.S. RING, NEEDLE RETAINERI*2)
23. E12 5.428 RING, J7 RET (6 061)
24. E12 5428 HOUSING, TRI.POT RH {6 060)

NOTE 1 GROUP 6 428 JOINT KIT (INCL #1 2.3.5 16.1916 060}

NOTE 2 GROUP 5 428 SPIDER KIT (INCL #4.11.12,13.18.21.22}{6 060}
NOTE 3 GROUP 5 430 SEAL KIT TRLPOT (INCL #8.10.14 20K6 061)
NOTE 4 GROUP 5 430 SEAL KIT CV (INCL #6.7 8 2046 06 1)



2P05.003



1984-1988 P AXLE SHAFT/REAR-TRI-POT (W/M.T.)

NOTE CONSTANT VELOCTY (CV) JOINTS ARE QUTBOARD AND TRILPOT JOINTS ARE INBOARD JOINTS
NOTE REFER TO CATALOG GROUP FOR SPECIFIC USAGE AND PART NUMBERS

1. N.S. RACE, CV JQOINT QUTER{*1)

2. N.S. CAGE, CV JOINT{" 1)

3. N.S. RACE, CV JOINT iNNER[" Y}

4. E1Y 5.422 RING, SHF RET (6 066H"2)

5, NS, BALL"D

8. N.S. SHAFT, FRT AXLE W/DAMPER (SEE ITEM #17)

7. N.S. SEAL, CV JOINT{"4.7}

8. Et 5422 CLAMP, SEAL RET{*3.4)

9. E10 5420  SHAFT. FRT AXLE-LH (6 065)

E10 5420  AXLE KIT, DRIVE.LH (6 055]
10. N.S. SEAL, TRI-POT JOINT|*3)
11, N.S. SPIDER, TRILPOT JOINT*2)
12, N.S. ROLLER, NEEDLE(*2)
13. N.S. BALL, TRI-POT JOINTI*2)
14. E12 65.428 BUSHING, TRILOBAL TRIPOT (6 08D
15, E12 54280 HOUSING, TRIPOT (6 060)
16. E12 5,428 RING, DEFLECTOR {6 060} 1)
17. E10 5.420 SHAFT, FRT AXLE-RH (B 055)
E10 5420  AXLE KiT, DRIVE-RH {6 055)

18. EN 5.422 RING, SPACER (6 056)(*2)
19. E12 5.428 RING, RACE RETAINING (6 060)(* 1}
20. 8.081 CLAMP, SEAL RETAINING|{*3.4)
21. N.S. RETAINER, NEEDLE{"2)
22, N.S. RING, NEEDLE RETAINER{"2)
23, 8.081 RING, JT REY

NOTE 1 GROUP § 428 JOINT KIT {INCL #1,2,3,6.16.19)(6 060}

NOTE 2 GROUP 5 428 SPIDER KIT {INCL #4.11,12.13.18.21,22)(6 060)
NOTE 3 GRQUF 5 430 SEAL KIT TRI-POT (INCL #8.10.20H6 06 1)

NOTE 4 GROUF & 430 SEAL KIT CV (INCL #6.7.8.20(6 061)



-t b
N -

-]
POE® NoaMaAR N

E16
E18
E18
E17
E16
E15
E18
E16
E18
E15
E18
E16
E18
E17

STANDARD WHEEL

5.803
5.058
5.858
s8N
5.813
5.803
5813
5858
5.858
6.803
5813
5813
6.858
53871

1984-1985 P WHEELS & WHEEL COVERS

WHEEL, STD {13" X 6 5".TE)
CAP, HUB (EXC N24 N784{i984)
CAP, HUB (1385}

ORNAMENT, WHL CVR [EXC N24.N78)
NUT, WHL (M12 X 1 5)

WHEEL, ALUM (14" X 6"N78)
NUT, WHL (M12 X 1 5-M24 X 2}
CAP, HUB (EXC Y82}

CAP, HUBWHTHYS .}

WHEEL, ALUM (13" X 5 B"liN24)}
NUT, WHL (M12 X T 5:-M24 X 2)
CAP, WHEEL NUT

CAP, WHEEL TRIM

RING, WHL TRiM {13"}

2P05-001
022884

N78 N24.-1984 PX-1985

2P05-001

9540763
100235836
10031312
10023937
14036301
10030813
10091792
14028300
10032757
16031138
10091792
10026814
100268740
10007418



aas wh=

oEN

E15
E18
E16
E1?
E15
El16
E18
E16
Et5
E18

5.803
5813
5.858
65876
5.803
5813
6813
5.868
5.803
5,858

STANDARD WHEEL

1986 P WHEELS & WHEEL COVERS
WHEEL, {14"X5 5™)ISTMPD TT)
NUT, WHL(M12X1 § HARD PCKEXC RET RG)
COVER, WHL
EXTENSION, THRE VLV {11/32" LONG)
WHEEL, (14"x6" ALUMIISTMPD JM)
NUT, WHL (M12X1 5 THD, W/M24 X 2 OTR THD)
CAP, WHL NUT
CAP, HUB
WHEEL, [15“X7“STMPD XBZHLT GRAY)
CAP, HUB

2P05-004

9EMNMEI7

9550477
10080880

9422212
10030813
10091792
10028814
10028300
10049067
10037816



9@ NOOS WNa

E15
E16
E18
E16
E16
E17
El8
E15
ETS
ET6
E18
E18
N28
E15
E16

5.003
5813
5.858
5.856
5.868
5.879Y
6.813
£5.803
5.803
5.8058
5.813
5.813
21.340
5.803
5.868

Nx1-5TAKDARD

113x5 5}

(146} (15%7)

N78 N90/PHO

1987-1988 P WHEELS & WHEEL COVERS
WHEEL, (14 X 5 5KSTMPD TT)
NUT, WHL-W+O RFT RING {M132X1 5} HARD PC
COVER, W TR A{GL.D]
COVER, WHL TRIM (GRAY)
CAP, HUB
ORNAMENT, WHL CVR
NUT, WHL (M12 X 1 5)
WHEEL, ALUM (GOLD)
WHEEL, ALUM (14 X 6HN78.PB4)P37){1988)
CAP, HUB {1988}
NUT, WHL (M12 X 15)
CAP, WHL NUT {4-USED PER WH!)
NUT PKG,SPL SECURITY WHL INCLS KEY & NUT CAP)
WHEEL, (15" X7 "HSTMPD XBZJ(LT GRAY]
CAP, HUB {1887)

2P05- 006
080387

2P05.008

9591537
ALBORT7?
10055682
10080880
10031312
10723337
14035301
1004631¢
10104452
10028300
1009179
10028514
999057
100490567
10037816



1984-1987
1988
1984-1988
1984-1985
1986-1987
1988
1984-1987
1988
1984
1984-1988
1584-1988
1984-1988
1985-1988

PONTIAC

CHASSIS GROUP 6.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE

GRID
P SUSPENSIQON/FRONT ....... et feereearae et ira e Fs8
P SUSPENSION/FRONT ,.......... veeresariaaa fer e sanie Fer ettt F7
P STEERING ASM/RACK B PINION . .....oiit it ianee e FQ
P STEERING WMEEL & HORNPARTS ................ .
P STEERING WHEEL & HOANPARTS ........ ..ot innnn,
P STEERING WHEEL & HORNPARTS ............
P STEERING SYSTEM & RELATED PARTS . .... oo
P STEERING SYSTEM & RELATED PARTS ........
P STEERING COLUMN/TILT {F/S, M.T) ....... e et e
P STEERING COLUMN/STANDARD (F/S, AT} ............. i e anaaae, F22
P STEERING COLUMN/STANDARD (F/S, BAT.) .. ... e F24
P STEERING COLUMN/TILT (F/S. AT) ............. i caaaaaa e .. F26

P STEERING COLUMN/TILT (F/S. MT) ... ..o iie e el T ¥ |




2P08-001



R NO ThuN=

18,
19,
20.
21

22,

NQOTE 1 PART OF 7 240 .

A7
N1E
A7
87
a7

A?
A8
87

87
87

a7
a7

AgG

1984-1987 P SUSPENSION/FRONT

INSULATOR, FRT STAB SHF

SHAFT, FRT STAB {23MM)

NUT, HEX SLOTTED (MI10X1X30 WIDE) 10 PC
WASHER, FL (M9 1X31 5X3 1) 1010 2C{*5)
GAOMMET, STAB BAR [1984)i*1)
INSULATOR, STAS BAR (1984.85)'1)
NUT, HEX STYLE 1 {MBPX1 2B} PC{* 1)
ARM, FRT SLSP UPR CONT.LH

ARM, FRT SUSP UPR CONT-RH

BALL JOINT KIT, UPR

BUSHING, UPR CONT ARM RR
RETAINER, UPR CONT ARM BUSHING
ABSORBER, SHK

BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X60)

NUT, HEX SLOTTED (M10X1) 10 PC
PIN, COTTER (M2 5X25M) PL
HKNUCKLE, STRG-LH{'2)

NUT, HEX PREV TQ (M10X1 5) 10 CAD
AAM, FRT LWR CONT.LH {1984)

ARM, FRT LWR CONT RH {1984)

ARM, FRT LWR CONT.LH {1985-87)
ARM, FRT LWR CONT.-RH {1985.87)
BALL JOINT, LWR (PART OF ITEM #17)
BOLT, SHF LINK[® 1)

BRACKET, STRG GR MTG

BOLT, STRG RACK & PINION MT BRKY
WASHER, HVY SPRG LK (5/16"}

GEAR, STRG (1984 EXC WS6)

GEAR, STRG (1984 W/WSEK*3)
GEAR, STRG {1985)

GEAR, STRG {1986.87 PM37)

GEAR, STRG {1986-87 PG97)
BUMPER, LWR C/CAM JOUNCE
BUSHING, LWR CONT ARM FRT {1934)
BUSHING, LWR CONT ARM RR {NOT SHOWN)
BUSHING, LWR CONT ARM FRT {1985-86)
BOLT, HFH {M12X1 76X90K10 9 POR}
NUT. HFH (M12 X 1 75 PREV TORQ)
SPRING, FRT(*4)
INSULATOR, FRT SPR{1985.87)
SPACER. STAB SHF{*1)

WASHER, (PART OF #31)

BOLY, FRT UPR CONT ARM TO C MBR
WASHER, C-ARM TC FRAME {1984-85)
BOLT, LWR CONT ARM TO BODY BRKT
MEMBER, FRT CR

BOLY. HEX HD

WASHER, FL (M10X20X3)

BOLT, HFH (MBX1 25X20C} 10 9 POR
NUT, STRG KNU & HUB

KNUCKLE, STRG-RH{*2)

CLAMP, STAB SHF INSL

SCREW, HEX (MBX1 25X25) TYPE T POINT
BOLT, HEX (M1O X ¥ § X 30)

WASHER, FRT C/MBR TO RAIL UPR (3 275)
BOLY, HEX (M10 X 1 6 X 25}
BRACKET, FRT C/MBR TO BDY-RH
BAACKET, FRT C/MBR TO BDY LH
BRACE, C/MBR TO St RAIL

NUT, SPRING (MB X 1 26)

BOLT, HEX iM8& X t 256 X 32}
BUSHING, UPR CONT ARM FRT

10030987 LINK KIT STAB SHF

NOTE 2 SEE EXPLODED VIEW OF FRT DiSK BRAKES FOR FURTHER DETAILS
NOTE 3 SEE EXPLODED VIEW OF RACK & PINION STEERING ASM FOR FURTHER DETAILS

NOTE 4 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

383008
10023227
11608056
10029781
10002641

6270762
226215650
10023748
10023747

9700528
10027598
10029804
22048407
11609286
11508056

103374
14001236
11601033
10032628
10032627
10042391
10042392

10022706
7844363
16035989

7840408
7847087
7847087
7848408
7847087
10027538
10026281
10042396
10032230
11514112

s34

10023688

473539
10032832
10084998
10023686
10000926
11614343
14088089
14001238
10025875
11501811

10019483
10031942

10031943
10022738

10023707



2P06-016

080790

2P06-018



19. B8
20. A7

22. A7
26. AS
26, B7
28, A12

29. 89
30. a9

33. A8
38. A6

39. A7

NOTE 1 PART OF 7 240 -

6.168
6.168
6.020
8.020
5.002
8.917
4,865
4.8666
6.809
4.686
6.009
8.307
8.929
8.916
7.243
71.243
7412
6.168
6.168

8.900
7.345
6.170

8176
7.008
6.008

7.242
7.010
8.509
7.389
7.388
8.9186

6508

N.S.
6.164
8.917
8.938
8.178

1988 P SUSPENSION/FRONT

ARM. FRT UPR CONT-RH [EXC SPL PERF PKG WSBHPM37)
ARM, FRT UPR CONT.LH (EXC SPL PERF PKG WSBIHPM37)
KNUCKLE, STRG-RH (MACH)1988)

KNUCKLE, STRG-LH {MACHK1988)

SHIELD, FRT BRK DISC SPH

NUT, HEX SLOTTED {M12X1 25)10 5 THK 10 PC
CALIPER, FAT DISC BRAKE-RH

CALIPER, FRT DISC BRAKE-LH

ROTOR, BAK (MACH)

BOLT, BRK CLPR

BOLT, S/KNUCKLE

HUB, FRT WHL BRG

WASHER, FL (M9 1X31 5X3 1)1010 2C{* 1)
NUT, HEX STYLE 1 {(MBPX1 25)PC{* 1)
GROMMET, AR STAB SHF LINK GROM(" 1}
SPACER, FRT STAB SHF

SPRING, FRT SUSP

ARM, FRT LWR CONT-RH

ARM, FRT LWR CONT-LH

NUT, FRT S5HK ABS

BOLY, FRT STAB SHF

BOLT, HFH (M8X1 25X20) 10 9 POR
ABSORBER, SHK

BUSHING, FRT LWR CONT ARM (RR}

SCREW, HEX FL HD {M12X1 75X95 O
BUMPER, FRT LWR CONT ARM

WASHER, FRM REINF (0 002)

ANUT, FAT SUSP KNU TO KNU (B 917)

BOLT (MBX1 25X20!

BRACKET, FRT STAB SHF

FRAME, FRT C/MBR

BOLT, STRG-RACK & PINION MT BRKT
RETAINER, RR SHK ABS INSL

GROMMET, FRT 5/ABS

NUT, HEX (10X 5X9)PC 10

SHAFT, FRT STAB

GEAR, STRG (COMPONENT PARTS SERVICED SEPARATELY)
SCAEW, HEX HD (M12X1 75X45) .
SHAFT, FRT UPR CONT ARM([*2)

BUSHING, FRT UPR CONT ARM

NUT, HEX SLOTTED (M10X1X10 WIDEJ10 PC
PIN, COTTER (3/32X1)FL 1008

NUT, FRT UPR CONT ARM SHF

10030987 LINK KIT STAB SHF

NOTE 2 1ITEM 35 1S PART QF ITEM 1

10066814
10008813
10048484
10040483
0040487
14088175

487472

3487471
10040489
10083528
10083527

7468939
10029761
226521550
10002801
14108750
10088852

11614343
22084058
10042395

10008740
473539
11500756

14108749
14094421
10039589
14071387
14011227
11500424

14108713
11608055

103374
10088618



2P05-004
062183

2P08.004



1984.1988 P STEERING ASM/RACK & PINION

A24 6803 HOUSING, STRG GR

A24 6.836 BEARING, ROLLER (ALSO PART OF #1)
A23 6524  PINION, W/BEARING {1984}

A23 6524 PINION, W/BEARING {1985 EXC WS6)
A3 6.524  PINION, W/BEARING (1985 W,/ W56}

4. A24 6786  RING, RETAINING

8. N.S.  SEAL, PINION SHF{*1)

g. A24 6.832 NUT, ADJ PLUG LK
8

g sl

. A4 8832 NUT, AD) PLUG
. A24 8.822 SPRING, ADJ

9. N.S. BEARING, STRG GR RACK
10. N.S. GUIDE (PART OF #1)
. N.S. ROD, INR TIE(*2)
12. A7 6.242 CLAMP, BOOT TO HSG("3)
13. N.S. BOOT, LH{*3)
14. A7 8.234 NUTY, INR TIE ROD{*2}
15. A7 6.233 ROD KIT, OTR TIE (ALSO SERV BY #16-19)
18. 8.984  FITTING, LUBRICATION
17. A7 8.242 SEAL, TIE ROD
18, 8.915 NUT, HEX SLOTTED (M10 X 1 X 10XGRADE 10)
19. 8.938 PIN, COTTER{3/32 X 1)

20. A4 6865 RING, STRG SHK DAMPENER
A24 6.885 RING, STRG SHK DAMPER-LH
21. A23- 6.526 ADAPTER, STARG SHK DAMPER

22. A7 8.242 CLAMP, BOOT TO HSG{*4)

23. N.S. BOOT, RH[*4)

24. 8.S. SUPPORT, BOGT(*4)

25. A12 6.509 STUD, STRG SHK DAMPER

28. 89156  NUT, HEX PREV TORQ (M10-1 SHGRADE 10}

27. A24 88685 WASHER, FL{406 X 812 X 065)

28. A23 65256 DAMPER, 5TRG GR

29. A23 6.686 RACK, STRG GEAR

30. A12 6509 BRACKET, STHG GR MTG

n. A2 6509 GROMMET, STRG GR MTG (ALSC PART OF #1)1984)
Al12 6.509 GROMMET, STRG GR MTG (ALSO PART OF #1)(1986)

32. N2o B8.934  RING, INTERNAL RET [1 25" BORENALSQ PART OF #1)

33. A24 6.786  BUSHING, RACK (ALSO PART OF #1)

NOTE 1 PART OF § 525 7829755.5EAL KIT PINION
NOTE 2 PART OF 6 230 7840738-ROD KIT. INR TIE
NOTE 3 PART OF 5 242 7835171-B00T KIT INR TIE ROD (LH}
NOTE 4 PART OF 6 242 7840718.B00T KIT INR TIE ROD [RH)



2P06-002



L

-
e

-
N -t

© @ONm NawN

Al12
Al12

At2
Nt2
Nt2
N12
N1
nNY2
A2
A12
A2
A2
N2
N12
A12
N12

8513
8513
B85
65186
2,820
2819
209
2012
2019
8513
6513
6.513
8.513
2.820
2.820
8513
2820

1984-1985 P STEERING WHEEL & HORN PARTS

WHEEL, STRG IGRAPHITE-13NINK3
WHEEL, STRG {MED Dit DOESKIN 64N{NK3J)
NUT, HEX [M14 X 1 5}

RETASNER, STRG WHL NUT

CAP, STRG WHL HORN {BLACK{NK I /NF5)
CONTACT KIT, HORN BLOW
SPRING,HORN CONTACTICOIL SPRNG)
EYELET, STRG wHL HORN CONTACT
INSULATOR, STRG WHL HORN CONTACT
WHEEL, STRG (GRAPHITE-13I{NP5)

WHEEL, STRG {DK DOESKIN-B4)NFPE)
WHEEL, STRG (GRAPHITE-131{N48})
WHEEL, STRG (MED OK DOESKIN-64IKN46)
CAP, STRG WHL HORN (GRAPHITE.13I{N46)
CAP, STRG WHL HORN {DK DQESKIN.64I{N46)
WHEEL, STRG {1984)

CAP, STRG WHL HORN (1384)

17982084
179820886

419454
10028355

404234
10029544
10032907
17983232
17683233
17981867
17981868
10028298
10020295
17980911
10038138



bl

- k-
N -

P oNomaw

Al12
Al12
N2
N12
N12
N11
N12

A2
Ni12
A2
Al12
N12
A2
Al12
A2
A12
N12

6.513
8.513
2819
2819
2819
2012
2.819
8.915
6.515
2820
8513
8513
2.820
8.513
6.513
8513
6513
2820

080690

-

Gl

1986-1987 P STEERING WHEEL & HORN PARTS

WHEEL, STRG (DK GRAY.B21}

WHEEL, STRG (DK SADDLE-621}
SPRING, HORN CONTACT (COIL SPRING)
CONTACT, HORN SW [NKd4 N36)
SPRING.HORN CONTACTICOIL SPRING)
EVELEY, STAG WHL HORN CONTACT
INSULATOR, STRG WHL HORN CONTACT
NUT, HEX IM14X1 5}

RETAINER, STRG WHL NUT

CAP, STRG WHL HORN

WHEEL, S5TRG (GRAPHITE-131)

WHEEL. 5TRG LT SADDLE-621)

CAP, STRG WHL HORN

WHEEL, STAG (MED DK GRAY-821)
WHEEL, STRG (LT SADDLE-621)

WHEEL, STRG (DK GRAY.821)

WHEEL, STRG (DK SADDLE.621

CAP, STRG WHL HORN (LT SADDLE 621

2P08-012

2P06.012

17981711
17981772

404234
17985708

404234
10029644
10032907

415454
17983194
17983232
17984477
10038400
17981781
17981782
17884491
17984492
10040018



.hl-

oENONsW

A12
A12
N12
N12
N1t
N12
2
Al12

N12
A2
A12
Al12

6.613
8.513
2819
2019
2812
2819
2.020
8.615
8.915
2,820
8.613
8.613
6513

1988 P STEERING WHEEL & HORN PARTS

WHEEL, STRG (DK GRAY-B821)

WHEEL, STRG IMED BEECHWOOD-661)
CONTACT KIT, HORN BLOW
CONTACT, HORN SW (N36)

EYELET, STRG WHL HORN CNCT
INSULATOR, STRG WHL HORN CONTACT
CAP, STRG WHL HORN

RETAINER, STRG WHL NUT

NUT, HEX (M14X1 5)

CAP, STRG WHL HORN

WHEEL, STRG (DK GRAY-821)

WHEEL, STHRG |LT SADDLE-621
WHEEL, STRG [MED BEECHWOOD 661

2P08.014

178817
17988046

17989706
10025544
10032507
17883194

419454

10038400
17083232
17984477
17988044



2P08-003



1984.1987 P STEERING SYSTEM & RELATED PARTS

NOTE CD4.PULSE WIPER. F41 RIDE & HANDLING. NK3 FORMULA STAG WHL, NP5.LEATHER WHAPPED
STRG WHL WU2-GT OPTION, Y82-LIMITED EDITION OPTION. M33-TILT WHL

1. N12 2820 CAPR, HORN {BLAH1884-BE W/NKINPS EXC YB2.WU2il" 1} 10028356

N12 2820 CAP, 5TRG WHL HORN {1986.-87 P97 W/NPE) 10038400

2. A2 8515  RETAINER, STAG Wiil NUT 418454

3. 8.916  NUT, HEX {M14X1.6} PLAIN GRO 9 ‘ 7846570

4. Al12 6.613  WHEEL, FOARMULA (GRAPHITE-1131Y1984.85 WJNK3)[' 1) 17982084

Al12 6.613  WHEEL, 5TRS (DK GRAY-82IN1984.87 W;‘NPEH 1 17983232

8. M2 2819  INSULATOR. HORN CONTACY . . 10032507

6. N1 2812 EVELET, HOARN CONTACT . ... . .. . . 10029544
7. N2 2819 CONTACT KIT. HORN BLOW

8. A2 6518 COLUMN, STRG M T. EXC CD4.N33N1984.97) 7844377

A2 6.518 COLUMN, STRG {M.T N33 EXC C04)1984) . 844381

Al2 8518 COLUMN, 5TRG IM.T. CD4 EXC N33H1984] Te44378

Al12 6518 COLUMN, STRG (M.T CD4,N33K1 984} . 1844382

A2 6518 COLUMN, STRG (M.T. CD4 EXC N33K1985-B8) . 7845338

Al12 6518 COLUMN, STRG (M.T. CD4 EXC N33§1985) .. . 7844024

Al2 6518 COLUMN, STRGIM.T. N33 EXC CD4{1985) | 7844381

Al12 6518 COLUMN, STRG (M.T. CD4.N33}1987) .. . 28002627

Al2 6518 COLUMN, 5TRG {A.T. EXC CD4.N33}j1984-.87) TB4A3TE

Al12 6.518 COLUMN, STRG {A.T. N33 EXC CD4)(1984-885) _ 7844379

A12 6.518 COLUMN, STRG {A.T CD4 EXC N33)[19B5) . . 7844823

A2 6.518 COLUMN, STRG [A.T. CD4 EXC N33{1984}) . . 7844378

A12 6.518 COLUMN, STAG (A.T. CD4.NIIHI9B4) .. .. . .. ... . .. ‘ TBA43R0

At2 €518 COLUMMN, STRG (A.T. CDA.N33KI19B85-86) . ... .. . 7845339

Al2 6.518 COLUMN, STRG (AY. CD4NI3J1967F... ..... e 28002576

9. A12 6.514 LEVER, T/WHLREL... ....... .......... o 10024621

10. A24 6768 SUPPORT.COLUPR....... .. ...... e e 7839279

1. 8.900 BOLT, (MBX1.25X12} 10.9 pc . .. e . 11500914

8.929 WASHEH [23/32X21/64X. 030}{4 03?] ........ - : 580379

12. 8900 BOLT, HWH IM10X1.5X45198PC . ... ... . 11501194

13. 8917 NUT, HEX PREV TQ [M10QX1.5) 10 POR . . 116508101

14. A23 8525 BOLT, INTERSHAFT ... ... ......... .. 26005756

15. 8.977  SCREW. HEX WA HD C/A TAP {M4.2X1.41X20) POR 22638997

16. A23 6.524  SHAFT, 5/GR CPLG {EXC WS(.F31}{1984-85) 7845854

A23 6524 SHART, 5/GR CPLG W/WS36.,F41 {1984-95) 7848239

A23 6.524 SHAFT, S/GR CPLG {1986-87 PM37) TEASHEA

A23 6,524  SHAFT, 5/GA CPLG (1986-87 PGI7} 7846289

17. A23 8528  SEAL, 5/GR CPLG SHF - 10029220

18. 8.938 PIN, COTTER {3/32" X"} PL 103374

19. A6 6.168  NUT, HEX SLOTTED (M10X1X10) 10 PC (BO1 7} 11508055

20. AB 6508 GEAR, STRG RACK & PINION {1984 EXC WSE) 7848408

AB 6.508 GEAR, STRG RACK & PINION (1984 W/WSE) 7847087

AB 6508 GEAR, STRG AACK & PINION (1385 Bf) - 7847087

AB 6.508 GEAR, STRG AACK & PINION (1386 P37y 7818408

21. A23 €.525 . DAMPER, STAG LiNK . 22048471

NOLE P OSEE STEFHING WHEEL 1L USTRATINDNS FOR ADDHINONAL PARTS



2P08.013



1. N12
N12
A12

2

3

4. At2
5. N12
8. N1t
7. N2
8. A2
9. Al2
10. A24

14. A23

17. A23
8. A23
A23

2820
2820
6515
8.916
6.513
2019

2812°

2819
a618
8514
6.758
8.900
8.900
8.917
6.525
8.977

N.S.
6519
6.526
8526

1988 P STEERING SYSTEM & RELATED PARTS

CA®. STRG WHL HORAN (W/NP5)

CAP, STAG WHL HORN (W/NK4 N36)
RETAINER, STRG WHL NUT

NUT, HEX {(M14X1 5)PLAIN GRD 9

WHEEL, STRG (DX GRA-B2({W/NPBK* 1)
INSULATOR, STRG WHL HORN CONTACT
EVELET, STRG WHL HORAN CNCT (W/NP5)
CONTACT XIT, HORN BLOW

COLUMN, STRG(*2)

LEVER, STRG COL TILT WHL REL

SUPPORT, COL UPR

BOLT, HEX (MBX1 25X12)109 PC

BOLT, HEX W/CON WA {M10X1 5X459 8 PC
NUT, HFH (M10X1 §X10110 POR

BOLT, INTER SHAFT .
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41x20}t9 200)13 8 THD)
SUSPENSION, FRT

BQOT, INTER STRG SHF

SHAFT, INTER STRG (W/WS6)

SHAFT, STRG {EXC W56}

NOTE 1 SEE STEERING WHEEL ILLUSTRATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL PARTS AND COLORS
NOTE 2 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

10038400
17383194
419464
7846970
17983232
10032907
10029644

7844377
10024521

7839279
11600914
11501194
11508101
28005756
22538097

10054968
7849455
28001138



2P085-008



6515
8.915
68.500
8516
6.600
20898
8.521
2,995

2,895
2.89%
8621
8521
2898
21956
2195
2.195
a518
2188
2459
6514
6.521
6.500
6.500
6.600
6.500
2,195
G514
6514
6514
6514
6514
6.514
8.5
2.195
2.195
2.196
8.514
2.195
6.500
6514
6514
6514
6518
2.459
10.183
2.459
6.518
4.012
6.514
2.946
6.524
6.514
6514
6514
6514
6.524
8.514
6.510
6514
€.500
6514
8.514
a.518
6.518
2459
2469
B.916
6521
6.521
6.621
4.621
8.977

1984 P STEERING COLUMN/TILT (F/S, M.T.)

RETAINER

NUT, HEX IM14X1 5)
COUER. SHF LK

RAING, RET

LOCK, SHF

CARMY, TURN SIG

SPRING. UPR BRG
SCREW, 5IG SW MTG
SCREW, RD WASHER HD
ARM, SIG SW

SWITCH, DIR SIG

SEAT. UPR BRG INR RACE
RACE, PR SHF UPR BRG
SCREW, (1/4".20%34%)
SWITCH, KEY BU2ZER
CLIP, BUZZER SW RET
SCREW., Lk RET

COVER, LK HSG

LOCK, STRG COL
ACTUATOR, DIMR SWw ROD
SHEILD, TILT LVR OPG
PEARING, UPR STRG SHF LWR
BOLT, STRG SHF LK
SPRING, LK BOLT

SHOE, LK 3/POSN

SHOE, LK 4/POSN

SHAFT, SW SEL

PIN. TILT LK SHOE RET
PIN, PIVOT

SPRING, LK SHOE RET
SPRING. SHOE REL

PIN, SHOE REL LVR
LEVER, SHOE REL
BEARING, UPR SHF LWR
ACTUATOR, IGN 5w
RACK, SW ACTR

SPRING, RACK PRELOAD
HOUSING, COL

SECTOR, SW ACTR
SCREW, SHF LK 8OLT SPR
GUIDE. SPR

SPRING, COL

RETAINER, SPR

CAP, SW HSG CVR END
PIN, DIMR SW ACTR FIvOT
SWITCH, WS WIPER DIMR SwW
SPRING, PIN PRELOAD DIMR SW
PLATE, SHROUD RET
SCREW, SHFT DETENT PLATE
PIN, COL

PROTECTOR, WIRING
SHAFT. STRG UPR
SPHERE, SHF CTH
SPRING, CTR SPHERE
SPHEHE, SHF CTR
SPHERE, SHF CTR
SHAFT, STRG LWR
SCREW, HSG SUPT
SUPPORT, HSG

PLATE, SUPT LK

PAD, REL LVA FINGER
LEVER, KEY REL

SPRING, KEY REL
SHROUD, H5G

JACKET, COL

ROD, DIMR SW

SWITCH, DIMRA

NUT, (#£10-24)

RETAINER, LWR SPRING
SPRING, LWH BRG

SEAT, LWH BRG
RETAINER, BRG

SCREW, HWH TAP {#10-16X3 8"



73.

5.
78,

a.521
2.188
2.108
2.180

BEARIHG, L\'vR SHF TUBE ISEE GHOUP)
SWITCH ASM, IGN

STUD, DIMR & IGK SW MTG

SCREW, IGN SW



41FEB3

2P06.005



s

W e
WRPEDOENSI RN

e i
PNOOe

6515
8.915
6.500
6.500
6.500
2.886
8521
2.896
8.927
2.895
2895
2.908
8521
2.195
2.196
2.195
€.518
2.195
2.188
68.521
6.521
6.521
10.1683
6.500
2195
2196
2819
6.500
2.469
2.908
8.518
8621
2459
2459
N.S.
B8.518
6.521
8977
6.521
8,521
6.521
8.521
8.934
6524
2188
8,977
8.977
2.188
2188

1984-1988 P STEERING COLUMN/STANDARD (F/S, A.T.)

RETAINER, STRG WHL NUT

NUT, HEX (M14X1 B)

COVER, STRG SHF LK PLT
RETAINER, STRG UPR SHF

LOCK, STRG SHF

CAM, CIR SIG CANC

SPRING, SHF UPR BRG

SCREW, SIG SW MTG

SCREW, RD WA HD (M4 2X1 41X20)
ARAM, DIR SIG SW ACTR

SWITCH, DIR SIG

SCREW, DIR SIG SW HSG
WASHER, STG SHF UPR RET RING THRUST (4 012)
SWITCH, IGN KEY WARNING BUZZER
CLIP, BUZZER SW RET

SCREW, CYL LK RET

HOUSING, KIT

SECTOR, IGN SW ACTR

LOCK, IGN ‘

BEARING, HSG

BUSHING, BRG RET

AETAINER, UPR BRG ..
SWITCH, PIVOT &25PD

BOLT. LOCK .. ... ... ..
SPRING, IGN SW RACK PRELOAD
RACK, SWITCH ACTR .

ROD, SWITCH ACTR . ......
WASHER, LK BOLT SPR THRUST
PN, DIMR SW ACTR PIVOT ... ..
PROTECTOR, FLR SHFT .

BOWL, FLR SHFT .. .

SCREW, BINDING HD CROSS RECESS .
ROD, D/SW ACTR . ... .
SWITCH, DIMR

NUT, HEX ..

JACKET, COL . .

ADAPTOR, STRG SHF LWR BRG .
SCREW, HWH TAP (3£10-16X3/8"}
RETAINER, LWR BRG ADPT

SEAT, LERBRG ...

SPRING, LWR BRG

RETAINER, LWR SPR

RING, RET . .

SHAEFT, STRG COMPLETE
HOUSING, IGN SW .

SCREW, WA HD .

SCREW, PAN HD .

STUD, DIMMER & IGN SW MTG
SWITCH, IGN



2p06-007
101883

01 REV.0C81

2P06.0G7



1984-1988 P STEERING COLUMN/STANDARD (F/S, M.T.)

1. Al12 68.515 RETAINER, WHL NUT
2, B.915  NUT, HEX (M14X1 &)

3. AB 6.500 COVER, SHF LK

4, As 6.500 RETAINER, PLATE

5, AB 6.500 LOCK, SHF

8. Ni12 2.898  CAM, CANCLE

7. A23 6.621  SPRING, UPR HSG . .
8, N12 2895 SCREW, SIG SW MTG

9. N.S. SCREW, RD HD
10. Ni2 2.89 ARM, SW ACTR .
11. N12 2896 SWITCH, DIR SIG C e
12. N12 2906 SCHEW, SW HSG
13. Ni4 4012 WASHER, THRUST .

14. N9 2196  SWITCH, KEY BUZZER
15, N9 2.185  CLIP. BU2ZER SW RET
16. N9 2195 SCREW, LK CYt

17. A12 6518 HOUSING, KIT, COL
18. A12 6518  SECTOR, SW ACTR
19. N9 2188 LOCK, IGN

20. A23 6521  BEARING, HSG

21. A23 6521 BUSHING, BRG

22, A23 8521  RETAINER, UPR BRG
23, E12 10.163  SWITCH, W/PIVOT

24. AB 6.500  BOLT, W/SPRING SHF LK
25. N9 21956 SPRING, RACK PRELOAD . .
26. No 2,195 RACK, SWACTR ...
27. N9 2195 ROD. SW ACTR . .
28. AB 6.500 WASHER, SPR THRUST .
29, 2495 PIN, DIMRSW. ...

30. N9 21956  WASHER, WAVE .

3t AB 6500 LEVER, IGN KEY REL .
J2. A8 6500 SPRING, IGN KEY REL
33. N12 2906 PROTECTOR, WIRING
34. NO 2,188 SWITCH, iGN .. .

35. N9 2188 SCAEW, IGN 5w

36. N9 - 2188  STUD, DIMA MTG .

37. A2 6518 BOWL, FLR SHFT
38. N12 2895 SCREW, 5W MTG

39. N9 2459 ROD, DIMR SW ACTR
40. N9 2489  SWITCH, DIMA .

M. 8916  NUT, (#10-24) .

42. Al2 6618  JACKET, COL

43. A8 6500 RETAINEN, PLATE

44. A23 8524 SHAFT, STRG .. .,

45. A23 6521  RAETAINER, LWR SPRING

46. A23 6521  SPRING, LWR BRG

47. A23 6.521 SEAT. LWR BRG .

48. A23 6521 RETAINER,BRG .. .

49, 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (3#10-16X3,8")
0. A23 6.521 BEARING, LWA SHF TUBE(*1)

NGTE 1. SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE,



2P08-008
101783

2P06-008



1984.1988 P STEERING COLUMN/TILT (F/S. A.T.)

1. Arn2 6.616  RETAINER, NUT

2 8.915  NUT, HEX (M14X1 5}

3. A8 6.500 COVER, STRG SHF LK PLT
4. N20 8.934  RING, RET

5. Aa 6500 LOCK, STRG SHF

6. N12 2898 CAM, DIR SIG CANC

7. A23 68,521  SPRING, SCH UFR BRG

8. N12 2895 SCREW, SWITCHMTG ..

9. 8.977  SCREW, RD WA HD {M4.2X] 4 lXZO]
10. Ni12 2896 ARM, DIA SIG SW ACTR ..
11. Ni2 2895 SWITCH, DiA SIG .

12. A23 6521  SEAT, SHF UPR BRG INR RACE('Z)
13. A23 6.521 RACE, UPR SHF UPR BRGI*".2)
14. N12 2896 SCREW, HSG CVR .

15. N9 2195  SWITCH, IGN KEY WARN BUZZER
16. NS 21985  CLIP, BUZZER SW RET .
17. NS 2195  SCREW, CYL LOCK RET .

18. A2 6518 COVER,LKHSG .... .

19. N9 2188  LOCK, IGN (CODED W/KEY)

20. N9 2459  ACTUATOR, DIMR 5W ROD

21. N.S. BEARING, UPR STRG SHF(*1}

22. AB 6500 BOLT, SHF LK . .

23, N.S.  SPRING, SHF LK BOLT(' 1)
24. A2 6514 SHOE, K ., .

25. A1z 6514 SHOE LK .

28. NS 2195  SHAFT, IGN SW SET DRIVE ......
27. A2 6514  PIN. TILT LK SHOE RET . e
28. A12 6.514  PIN, PIVOT-TILT(*2) .

29. A12 6514  SPRING, LK SHOE RETURN .

30. A2 6514 SPING, SHOEREL .. ... ...

3. A2 6514 PIN,SHOE RELLVR .. ....

32. A2 6514 LEVER,SHOEREL .......

33. N.S, BEARING, LWR STRG SHF{*1}

34. N9 2195 ACTUATOR,IGNSW .. .... .
35. N9 2195  RACK, IGN SW ACTR{(*1} .. . ..
36. N9 2195  SPING, IGN SW RACK PRELOAD
37. A2 66514 HOUSING, KIT, COL ... S
38, fN.S. SECTOR. IGN SW ACTR{*1) .

a9, N.S. SCREW. LK SPR BOLT(*1). .

40. A2 6514  GUIDE, STRG WHL YILT SPR(*2)
41. A12 6514  SPRING, WHL TILT(*2) . . .
42. A12 6514  RETAINER, TILT SPR(*2)

43 A12 6518 CAP, COL HSG CVR END

44, N9 2459  PIN, SW ACTR PIVOT .
45. N9 2458  SWITCH, PIVOT &PULSE .
46. N.S.  SPRING, PRELOAD (PART OF 45j

47. N12 2908 PROTECTOR, WIRING
48. A23 6524  SHAFT, W/RACE.UPR ... . ...
49. A12 6514 SPHERE,CTR ... .., ..
50. A2 6514 SPRING, CTR SPHERE

51. A23 6524 SHAFT, STRG LWR .

52. A2 6514  SCREW, SUPT . |

£3. N.S.  PIN, DOWEL ce .

54. A12 6518 SUPPORT, HSG .. ..

5. At12 6.514 PLATE SUPT LK ...

§8. A12 6518  SHROUD, STRG COL HAG
57. Al12 €518  JACKET, COL {SEE GROUP)

58. N9 2459  ROD, DIMR sw .

89. N9 2459 SWITCH, DIMR

60. 8.921  NUT, HEX ..

61. A23 6.529  BEARING, LWR SHF TUBE (SEE GROUP)

62. 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (#£10-16X3/8")
63. A3 6521 RETAINER, BRG .

64, A23 6521  SEAT, LWR BRG

85. A23 6521  SPRING, LWR BRG

86. A23 6521  RETAINER, LWA SPRING

67. A8 6.500 SCREW, WASHER HD

€8. N9 2188  STUD, DIMMER & IGN Sw MTG

69. N9 2,188 SWITCH, iGN .

70. 8.977 SCREW, PAN HD . . . . .
71. N9 2.188  HOUSING, IGN SW INHIBITOR Lo . ]

NOTE 1 RACK KIT, GROUP 2 195 INCL'S 13.21.23.33.35.38.39



2rP06-01
050185

2Pos.0M



1985.1988 P STEERING COLUMN/TILT (F/S, M.T.)

1. A2 6.516  AETAINER, STRG WHL NUT

2. 8.916  NUT, HEX{M14 X 1 5)

3. A8 6.500 COVER, STRG SHF LK PLT

4. N20 8.934  RAING, RET

5. AB 6500 LOCK, STRG SHF

6. HN12 2898 CAM. T/5!G CANC

7. A23 6521 SPRING, STRG COL S5KF UPR BRG

8. N12 2895  SCREW, SWITCH MTG

9. 8977 SCREW,RD WA HD (M4 2 X 141X 20)

10. Ni2 26895 ARM, DIR 5IG SW ACTR
11, N2 2895 SWITCH, DIR SIG

12. N.S.  SEAT, SHF UPR BAG INNER RACE('2)
13. N.S. RACGE, UPR SHF UPR BRG{*2)

4. N12 2896 SCREW.HSG CVR

15, N9 2995  SWITCH, IGN KEY WARN ALARM

18. N9 2,136  CLIP, BUZZER SW RET

17. N9 2196 SCREW, CYL LOCK RET

18, A2 6518 COVER, LK HSG

19. N9 2.188 LOCK, IGN (CODED W/KEY)

20. N9 2459 ACTUATOR, DIMR Sw ROD

21, N.S. BEARING, UPR SHF UPR [PART OF #35)
22. AB 6.500 BOLT, SHF LK

23. N.S. SPRING, SHF LK BOLT (PART OF #35)

24. A2 6.514 SHOE, LK
25, A12 6514 SHOE, 1K

26. N9 2196 SHAFY, IGN SW SET DRIVE
27. A12 6.514  PIN, TILT LK SHOE RET
28, NS,  PIN, PIVOT-TILT(* 2}

29. A1l2 6514  SPRING, LK SHOE RETURN
30. A12 6514  SPRING, SHOE REL

31. A2 6514  PIN, SHOE REL LVR

32. A12 6.594  LEVER, SHOE REL

33. N.S. BEARING, UPR SHF LWR (PART OF #385)
34 N9 2195 ACTUATOR, IGN Sw

35. N9 2195 RACK KT, IGN SW ACTR (INCLS #21.23,33.38.39)
36. N9 2.195  SPRING, iGN SW RACK PRELOAD

37. A2 6.514 HOUSING, TILT STRG COL

38, NS, SECTOR, IGN SW ACTR {PART OF #35)
39, N.S. SCREW, LK SPR BOLT (PART OF #35;
40, A23 8.6521 SPRING KIT, STRG WHL TILT SPR

41, NS. SPRING, WHL TILT(*2)

42, N.S. RETAINER, TILT SPR("2)

43 A12 8518 CAP. COL HSG CVR END

44. N9 2.459  PIN, SW ACTR PIVOT

46. N9 2459  SWITCH, PIVOT & PULSE(1}

a8 NS. SPRING. PRELOAD [PART OF #45)

47. N12 2908 FPROTECTOR, WIRING

48. A23 6524 SHAFT, W/RACE. UPR

49. A12 8514 SPHERE KIT. CT/ {INCLS 50)

50. N.S. SPRING, CTR SPHERE (PART OF #49)

51. A23 6,524  SHAFT, STAG LWR

52. A12 6.514  SCREW, SUPT

63, NS.  PIN, DOWEL

64. A12 8518  SUPPORT. HSG

85. A12 66514  PLAYE, SUPT 1K

56. A12 6518 SHROUD, STRG COL HSG
87. A2 8518 JACKET. CoL

88. N9 2469 RAOD, DIMR 5w
69. N9 2459  SWITCH, DIMR
€0. 8921  NUT, HEX

61. A23 6.521  ADAPYOR, S5TRG SHF LWR BAG
62. A23 6521 SCAEW. STAG COL

83. NS 2,188  STUD, DIMMER & IGN SW MTG

64. N9 2.188 SWITCH, IGN

65. NS 2188 SCREW. STAG COL iGN SW

66. N9 2188 HOUSING, IGN SW INHIBITOR

67. A23 8.52t  AETAINER, LWR BAG ADPT

a8, 8977 SCREW, HWH TAP10# 16 X 3 &™)

69. A23 8.521  SEAT. LWHR 8AG
70. A23 8621 SPRING, LWR BRG
7. A23 8521 RETAINER, L WR SPR

NOTE 1 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR USAGE



1984-1987
1988
1984
1985
1986
1984
1886
1586.1987
1987
1988
1988
1984-19886
1987
1987
1988
1987-1988
19871988

PONTIAC

CHASSIS GROUP 7.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
P SUSPENSION/REAR .......... beeiebar e e e Creebetar e eans Go
P SUSPENSION/REAR ...... e era e a et e et araa Preeean Vraaaeraaen a1
P BUMPER/FRONT (EXC Y82) .......... Ch et edrreee e Cee i asaa e e G13
P BUMPER/FRONT (EXC WU2} ..........c0vviniiiranininannen.. fee et - G613
P BUMPER/FRONT (EXCWE9) . .........iviviiiriiiirininniannenn, Cerarraraaseans G13
P BUMPER/FRONT (Y82} .............. s i P resetaeraiatarasanane G115
P BUMPER/FRONT (W2} . .. ... ittt tiinirr e e iisnanrrannan PR < 1 1)
P BUMPER/FRONT (WEB9) .............0vviiriiinen P e ea i n e . Q16
P37 BUMPER/FRONT (EXC WE9) ..... Cearee e et e Cretararaa G17
P37 BUMPER/FRONT ........ b e ranaae P et s e P Veearaeaas a17
P37 BUMPER/FRONT .......... ...... e e e e e e bt a s Gi8
PBUMPER/REAR ..................... e e e eei e e G118
PE37 BUMPER/REAR ................. veeteesraanis, fereraeaes e, Ceaaan G20
PGS7 BUMPER/REAR ................. e et e e e .. G20
PGH7 BUMPER/REAR ...... Ve reraraeas Pedatee  ereeaaasaanas feereea e G20
PEA7 BUMPER/REAR ................... et a i ee it a ettt Gz21
PM37BUMPER/REAR .......... ... ... it iiinnanas Ceeeaeraaeaas e G21




2P07-003
S4 021690

2P07-003



-

CENPANBLN

7.346
7.348
5.383
7.347
7.395
71518
7.536
7.545
5.396
7.371
7.603
7.345
7.645
7.347
7.347
7.347
5.808
5.809
5.002
A4.866
4,665
5.383
5.383
5.383
5.382
8.023
8.900
9.008
9.008
2.011
9.023
0.029
0.029
0.029
0.029
0.029
7.003
0.029
0.029
8.008
5.383
8.900
4.081
5.382
5.808
8917
5.420
5420
5.420
5.420
5420
5.420
5.420
5.420
5420
5.420
65.420
5.420

4.682
5.808

5.416
5416
0.938
5.418
54160

N8,
5.416
B.416

1984-1987 P SUSPENSION/REAR

REINFORCEMENT, STRUT MT {1984}

REINFORCEMENT, STRUT MT (19856-B7 2891 |

NUT, RR SUSP STRUT(7 347)
WASHER, RR SUSP STRUT MT

MOQUNT, RA SUSP STRUT

SEAT, RR SPAING

WASHER, RR SUSP STRUT
INSULATOR, AR SUSP SPRING {1984-87)
BUMPER, RR AXIE JOUNCE

SHIELD, AR SUSP STRUT DUST
SPRING, RR {CODE NWWI(*1)

STRUT, AH SUSP

INSULATOR, FRT SPRING LWR (7 420}
BOLT, STRUT TO KNUCKLE

WASHER, RR SUSP STRUT TO KNUCKLE

NUT, HEX FLG PREV TORQ (M16x2X 15410 CAD}B 917

KNUCKLE, AR BRK-LH

ROTOR, RR BRK

SHIELD, RR D!ISC BRK SPLASH

CALIPER, RRt BRK-RH

CALIPER, RR BRK-LH

BOLT, HFH IM12 X 1 75 X 89)

WASHER, FAT SUSP CONT ARM TO FRAME

NUT, HEX FLDG PREYV TORQ {M12 X 1 758 917}

ARM, CONT LWH-RH

BUSHING, FAT FRAME MTG

BOLT, HEX {M12X1.756X200)

BOLY. BOY RR .

BO0OLT, BODY RA [1987)

RETAINER, BDY BOLT LWR

CUSHION, BDY BOLT LWR

FRAME, ENG {1984)

FRAME, ENG {1985 EXC F41 WSE)
FRAME, ENG (1985 F41.WS58)

FRAME, ENG {1986 2 68 MD9)

FRAME, ENG (1986 2 5R MT2 W/F41}
FRAME, ENG {1986.87 MT2 EXC F41}
FRAME, ENG {1986-87 2 8-9)

FRAME, ENG {1987 2 bR W/MDS F4 1}
NUT, HEX LOCK {M12 X 1 768 317}
WASHER, RA AXLE TO TIE ROD LK

BOLT, HWH IM10 X 1 5 X 25)
DAMPENER, DRIVE LINE

ARM, CONT LWR-LH

BOLT, STRG KNU CONT ARM TO KNU |6 104)
NUT, HEX SLOTTED (M12 X 1 25)

AXLE KIT, DRIVE-RH {W/A T |{1984)

AXLE KIT. DRIVE-LH (W/A.T {1984}

AXLE KIT, DRIVE-BH (W/M T ){1984)

AXLE KiT, DRIVE-LH (W/M T }{1984)
SHAFT KIT, DR-AH {(W/A T {1986-87)
SHAFT KIT, DR.RH (W/A T }{1985-87)
AXLE KIT, DR-RH {W/M T }{1985-87)
AXLE KIT, DR-LH (W/M T {1985-87)
SHAFT, RR AXLE-RH (W/A T ){1984)
SHAFT, AR AXLE-LH (W/A T ){1984)
SHAFT, AR AXLE-BH (W/M T {1984}
SHAFT, AR AXLE-LH {W/M T {1984)
SHAET, AR AXLE-AH (W/A T)(1986-87)
SHAFT, BR AXLE-LH {W~A T ){1985-87)6 055}
SHAFT, AR AXLE-LH (W/M T ){1985-87)(6 055)
SHAFT, AR AXLE-RH (W/M T }{1985.86)(6 055)
NUT, TORX PREV HWH (M10 X 1 548 917)
KMUCKLE, RA BAK-AH

WASHER, RR WHL SPDL (6 056}

NUT, RR WHL SPDL (6 022)

SEAL, TIE ROD & END H5G {6 242)

PIN, COTTER {M3 2 X 25)

ROD, RR WHL. SPDL

LINK, OTR TOE

NUT, HEX (M14 X 1 5)

LINK, INR TOE

CLAMP, INR TOE ROD BOOT (19MM DIA)

10031348
10031348
14013439
10027199
10031288
10020721
10020067
10037978
10028720
10020674
10029081
22049973
14036480
14089588
14013513
12338038
14078983
10022442
10031892
18014437
18014430
11614112

473539
11502813
10039818
10029877
11504439
14032536
14032535
14002114
10026199
10033871
10033871
10033870
10035428
10032870
10033871
10633670
10033870
11500766

473639

10036547
10039817
14089568%
14088179
7842351
7844804
7844541
7844671
7846878
7848230
7847103
7847102
7841389
7843976
7843186
7843767
784827
28011154
7846170
7840171
11602812
14078554
407146
14008690
70828084
11076801
7845327
7842318

7847243
7844100



47. N7 5410
48. N7 5418

49. D7 9.023
60. D7 9023
51, NS,
52. NS,
63. me 5383
54. 8917

SEAL, TOE LINK

CLAMP, TOE BOOT

CUSHION, BODY BOLT UPR

SPACER, BDY BOLT CUSH

NUT, GAGE

AETAINER

WASHER, RR SUSP STRUT MT

NUT, HEX TOAQ PREV (MBX1 26) 10 CAD

NOTE 1 SEE CHART IN GAOUP FOR USAGE

7844106
7841082
14085712
10048522

10023301
11500780



-l i
HOOINBARWN -

12

" N18

N16

a7
as

7.345
7.545
71503
5.383
7.356
7.518
7.546
7.636
.31
7.347
5.808
4,605
4.885
5.809
5.855
8.917
8.900
5.383
§5.382
5.808
5.808
7.240
8.929
7.243
8.900
6.383
8917
5.383
8.900
8.500
7.242
7.243
8.917

1988 P SUSPENSION/REAR

STRUT, AR SUSP

INSULATOR, RR SPR LWR (7 420)

SPRING, AR (PUD)

NUT, RR SUSP STRUT (7 347)

MOUNT, RR SUSP STRUT

SEAT, RR 5PR {INCLS STUDS)
INSULATOR, RR SPR UPR

BUMPER, AR SUSP JOUNCE

SHIELD, RA SUSP STAUT

BOLY, AR SUSP STRUT

KMNUCKLE, RR SUSP-RH

CALIPER, RR DISC BRAKE-LH

CALIPER, RR DISC BRAKE-RH
ROTOR, BRK (MACH)

HUS KiT, RR SUSP (6 307}

NUT, HEX PREV TORX (M14X2HSELFLOCKICAD 10
BOLT, HFH (M12X) 76X65126 6 ODIg 8 POR
WASHER, RR SUSP TRAILING ARM {2 8.9 W/A T MDY}
ARM, RR SUSP TRAILING

ROD, RR SUSP KNU ADJ {2 SRIINCLS !TEMS 38 & 44)
ROD, RA SUSP KNU ADJ {2 8-9)

BOLY, AR STAB SHF LINK

WASHER, FL (M9 1X31 5X3 111010 ZC
GROMMET, HA STAB SHF LINK GROM

BOLT, HEX (M12X1 76X70; 10 9 POR

WASHER, RR SUSP CONT ARM TO FRAME (0 002)
MNUT, HEX FLGD PREV TOHRG (M12X1 75110 CA
WASHER, RR SUSP TRAILING ARM

BOLT, HEX (M14X2X95}{37 THD}10 9 POR

BOLT, HFH (M8X1 25X20) 10 9 PFOR

CLAMP, RR STAB SHF INSL

INSULATOR, RR STAB SHF

NUT, HEX TORQ PREV (MB8X1 25) 10 CAD

2P07-009
012690

2P07-009

22048013
14038460
10063895
14012439
14108772
14108768
14106779
14106267
14106764
10048447
10046494
3487478
3407477
10048489
7470002
11500748
11508580
14108769
10063777
10063723
10063724
10048448
10029761
10002641
11513938
473539
11502813
14100769
11613038
116514343
10042347
10097825
1EG0780



7.347
7.347
7.243
8.9186
7.242
7.242
7.240
65.808
5.008
5.808
7.003

5.380
6.183
8.917
5.800

NUT, RR SUSP STRUT 18 915)

WASKER, AR SUSP STRUT TO KNUCKLE
GROMMET, RA STAB SHF LINK GROM

NUT, HEX (STYLE 14MBPX1 25)

BRAACKET, AR STAB SHF MTG-RH

BRACKET, /R STAB SHF MTG.LH

SPACER, AR STAB SHF LINK

BUSHING. RR SUSP KNU ADJ ROD {2 5R)
BUSHING, RR SUSP KNU ADJ ROD (2 8-9)

ROD, RA SUSP KNUCKLE

FRAME, RR SUSP (2 8-9 W/MT MG2. W/A T MDO}PS7.Pa7}
FRAME, RA SUSP [2 SANW/A T MDY}

BOLT, HEX (M12X1 756X2101{49 THDI10 9 PEOR
RETAINER, UPR CONT ARM BUSHING

NUT, HEX (M12X1 75LOCK GRAD 1)

TUBE KIT, RR SUSP KNU ADJ ROD {6 232}

12338038
14013513
10002641

" 10042350

10042249
10042351
10053728
10063727
14108789
10042231
10042229
14108771
10029804
11500766

7828465



13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

B15

B15
819
815
B19
N20
a7
B1S

B16
B18
NB

B1S

B156

816
816
N7
N7

7.831
8.977
7.831
7.840
7.83
7.085
8.934
7832
7.831
8.977
8.916
2.831
7.833
8.900
1.269
B8.977
8.921
7.800
8913
8915

7.800
8,913
89156

7.800
7.800
1.2668
8.977
1.263
8.800
1.289
8.977
8.900

1984 P BUMPER/FRONT (EXC YB82)
1985 P BUMPER/FRONT (EXC WU2)
1986 P BUMPER/FRONT (EXC W69)

FASCIA, BPR

SCREW, HEX TAP W/WA (M4 2X1 4 1X16} POR

BOLT, FRT BPR FASCIA

ABSORBER, FASCIA ENERGY {HONEYCOMB)
BAR, IMPACT

SHIM, IMP BAR

NUT, PUSH-ON (MB X 1.25)

PLATE, IMP BAR STUD
REINFORCEMENT, FASCIA

SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 3 X 1 81 X 25)
NUT, HEX STYLE (MBP X 1 25)
RETAINER, PUSH-IN FASCIA {1 269}
BRACKET, F/END PNL DFL .
SCREW, HWH TAP {#8.18 X 1"}
RETAINER. F/END PNL DFL.LH .
SCREW. HWH, W/WA {M4.2X1 41X20) POR
NUT, U-SHAPED {#8-18 THD}
ADAPYER, FRT LIC BAKTLH .
SCREW, PAN HD C/R (M6 X 1 X 20}
NUT, HEX (M6 X 1 X § 5;

STUD, WELD .

ADAPTER, FRT LIC BRKT-RH

SCREW, PAN HD C/A (M6 X 1 X 20)
NUT, HEX (M6 X 1 X 5 5)

S$TUD, WELD

BRACKET, FRT LIC PLT

NUT, FRT LIC PLT

GRILLE, RAD

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2 X 141 X 20)

REINFORCEMENT, F/END PNL DFL (UPR & -LWRJ{? 833)

SCREW, HWH (M6 X 1 X 20)

RETAINER, F/END PNL DFL .

SCREW., HWH. W WA (M4 2X1 41X20) POR
SCREW, HWH (MBX1X20)

2P07-001
022784

2P07-001

10032432
16021798
10021759
16500127
10031925
10030535

10032476
10041875

5973400
10021934

10021936
11613801

10022808

10022805

10024283
14605953
10028970
10631618

10021936



17.
1a.

19.

L11:]
216
N1t
Nt

a.on
7.833
7.0
2.587
2.587

NUT, U SPRING (TYPE C-MEX 1}

DEFLECTOR, AIR DAM 10031517
RETAINER, PUSH-IN FASCIA {1 269 5073400
BRACKET, P/1LP-RH 10030891

BRACKET, P/LP.LH . 10038892



Pre Npwp w

- .
d

-
N

13

14,
1S.

18,

815

B15
819
B19
819
B15
B15
819
N20
817
B15

815
B8
B18

B1S

815

815
Nt
N1

17
817

1984 P BUMPER/FRONT (¥82)
1985 P BUMPER/FRONT (WU2)
1986-1987 P BUMPER/FRONT (WE9)

FASCIA, BPR("1) .
SCREW, HEX TAP W/WA (M4 2X1 41X16} POR
BOLT, FASCIA-W/CONE WA
ABSORBER, ENGY (1984 Y82)
ABSORBER, ENGY (1985 wWU2}
ABSORBER, ENGY (1986 PM37 W/W69}
BAR, BPR IMPACT (1986}

BAR, BPR IMP

SHIM, IMP BAR .

NUT, PUSH-ON (M8X1 25)
PLATE, IMP BAR STUD

REINFORCEMENT, FASCIA

SCREW, HWH TAP W/FL WA (M6 3X1 81X20}
NUT, HEX STYLE (MBX1.265)

RETAINER, PUSH-IN FASCIA {1 269)
BRACKET, F/END PNL DFL

SCREW, HEX WA HD TAP {4 2X1 41%25)
RETAINER, F/END PNL DFL-LH

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X25)

NUT, U-SHAPE MULTI THRD SPG (MEX1X6 3)
ADAPTER, FRT LIC BRKT

SCREW, PAN HD C/R (MBX1X20)

fNUT, HEX (MBX1X5 5)

STUD, WELD

ADAPTER, FRT LIC BRKT

SCREW, PAN HD C/R (M6X1X20)

NUT, HEX (MBX1X5 5)

STUD, WELD

BRACKET, FRT LIC PLT

BRACKET, PARK LP-RH
BRACKET, PARK LP-LH

BOLT, HEX W/FL WA (M6 3 X 1 81 X 20)
MOLDING, FASCIA-RH {1984-85)
MOLDING, FASCIA-LH (1984-85)

2P07-004
caz1a4

2P07.004

10042562
10021798
10021799
16604938
16604938
168604938
10031926
10040039
10030635
20453825
10032476
10041875
11608762
20453825

5973300
10021534
11604691
10030872
11604591
11513018
1003e892
11514363

10036882
11614363

10037303
1003689
10036892
12337828
10038511
10038812



17. Bt8 7.833  REVAINER, F END PNL DFL RH
8.977  SCREW, HWH wW-/WA [M4 2X1 41X20) POR
8.921  NUT, HEX (#8-18)
19. B1a 7.833  DEFLECTOR, F/END PNL
B15 7.831  RETAINER, PUSH.IN FASCIA (1 269)
8.921  NUT, HEX (#5-18}
20. B1S 7.831  REINFORCEMENT, FASCIA
21. B1S 7.8 BRACE, FRT BPR FASCIA {1 269)
22. B18 7.833  BRACKET, FASCIA LWR DFL
23. 815 7.831  RETAINER, FASCIA UPR FLANGE OTR (248}
B15 7.831  RETAINER, FASCIA UPR FLANGE CTR {Z49)
24. B15 7831  REINFORCEMENT, GRL OPG
25 87 7088  PAD, FRT TOWING

NOTE 1 PAINT TG MATCH

10030871
11613801
26604265
100315617

5973400
26504269
10037000
10030838
10030873
10031635
10032385
10030937
10037345



H

ol md ol b
WNEOPDNENAWN

L
»

B18
818

7.833
7.833
783
7.840
7.831
7.865
B8.921
7.832
7.831
8.927
1.283
8.921
7.831
7.831
2.587
2687
8.977
7.833
1.263
1.263
7.833
7.831
7.800

1987 P37 BUMPER/FRONT (EXC W69)
1988 P37 BUMPER/FRONT

SUPPORT, FASCIA-RH

BRACKET, F/END PNL DFL

FASCIA, BPR

ABSORBER, FRT BPR FASCIA ENGY
BAR, BPR IMP

SHIM, IMP BAR

NUT, PUSH-ON (M8X1 25 THD) Z0R
PLATE. BPR IMP BAR STUD
REINFORCEMENT, FASCIA

SCREW, HWH, WAWA (M4 2X1 41X20) POR
BRACE, F/END PNL DEFL

NUT, U SHAPE (M4 2 X 1 41 X 0654Z0R)
RETAINER, IMP BAR (8.153)

HETAINER, FASCIA UPR FLANGE QUTER
BRACKET, PARK LP-AH

BRACKET, PARK LP-LH

BOLY, SEMS HWH (M6 3X1 81X20) PZOR
SUPPORT, FASCIALH

DEFLECTOR, F/END PNL
REINFORCEMENT, DEFL

FILLER, CTR

RETAINER, FASCIA {1 276}

BRACKET, FRT LIC

2P07-Q05
030488

2P07-006

10040044
10021934
10065040
18507085
10040039
10030635
10009923
10032476
100418756
1151380%
10040084
62351724
14093088
1003163E
10038891
10038892
12337828
10040045
10040081
10040062
10041881
206884092
16040047



1. B15

3. B1g
4. B15
5. 819

7. B17
8. 816

10. B15

14, B8
16. 818
16. B18
17. BtS
18. B18
19. B15
20, @816
21. P1§

1.8
8.977
897

7.840 -

7.831
7.805
8.921
7.832
71.831%
8.977
8.977
783

N.5.
8.921
8.977
7.833
7.833
7.833
7801
7.833
7.831
7.800
7.800

1988 P97 BUMPER/FRONT

FASCIA, FRT BPR{* 1)

SCREW. HEX TAP W/WA (M4 2X1 41X16) POR
NUT, CON TTH (M8X1 25 THD.23 § WA)
ABSORBER, ENGY {HONEYCOMB}

BAR, BPR IMP

SHIM, IMP BAR

NUT, PUSH-ON (M8X1 25)THD ZOR

PLATE, IMP BAR STUD

REINFORCEMENT, FASCIA

SCREW. HWH TAP W/FL WA (MG 3X1 81X20)55 BLK
SCREW, HWH W/WA (M4 2X1 41X20) POR
BRACE, FASCIA

NUT, SPRING (#8-18)

NUT, U-SHAPE {M4 2X1 41}20R

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X) 41X25}{10 7831
BRACKET, FASCIA

RETAINER, FASCIA LWR DFL-LH
DEFLECTOR, FRT END PNL
REINFORCEMENT, FASCIA [LWR DFL)
RETAINER, FASCIA LWR DFL-RH
REINFORCEMENY, FRT BPR FASCIA
ADAPTER, FRT LIC BRKT

BRACKET, FRT LIC

NOTE 1 PAINT AS REQUIRED

2P07-008
Q80288

2P07.008

100688912
10021798
20453825
16504938
10040039
100305356
10005923
10032476
10041875
11608782
11513801
100308386

52351724

1640810
10021934
10030872
10030670
10037000
10030677
10030837
10038882
10037303



2P07-002
012285

2P07-002
1984-1986 P BUMPER/REAR
1. B1S 7.831  BAR, AR BPR IMP 10031924
2. 819 7.840 ABSOREER. RR BPR 16503962
A a5 7.831  SUPPORT, RR BPR FASCIA 10020479
4. B15 7.831  FASCIA, RP BPR {1984 EXC YB2K*1) 10032433
815 7.831  FASCIA, RR BPR {1984 Y82} 10042563
B1§ 7.831  PASCIA, RR BPR {1385.86 W/2 5RI* 1} 10032433
B15 7.831  FASCIA, RR BPR {1985 2 8.9 EXC WU2) 10033958
B1S 7.831  FASC!A, HR BPR {1986 2 5R EXC W69) 10032433
5. Bi5 7.831  RETAINER, PUSH-IN FASCIA (1 269) 5973400
6. 8977 SCREW, HWH M4 2 X 141 X 16}
7. B1S 7.831  BOLT, AR BPA FASCIA 10021799
8. 8921  NUT. U-SHAPE SPA (M4 2 X 141)
9. 8921  NUT, U-SHAPE (#8 - 18}
10. 8900  SCREW, HWH (M6 X 1 X 20}
11. P19 7.874 BOLT, HR BPR BAR 10018808
12, N20 8.934  NUT, PUSH-ON (M8 X 1 25}
13. NS 0000 SHIM,
14, 8917  NUT, HWH {MB X 1 25
15. 8921  NUT, U SHAPE SPR{MB X 1)
18, B16 7.831  BRACKET, FASCIA TO BAR {1884 YB2) 10030675
815 7.831  BRACKET, RR BPR FASCIA TO BAR (1985 W/WU2) 10030875
B15 7.831  BRACKET, RR BPR FASCIA TO BAR (1986 P7) 10030876
17. ¢7 B8.163 RETAINER, BRKT TO ABSORBER {1 276} 20884092
18. 87 7.088  PAD, RR TOW (Y82) 10036198
8900  BOLY, HEX (M8X1 26X30} 9 8 PZOR
8917  NUT, HEX FLG {M8-1 25}
19. 8921  NUT, HFH [MBX15) ‘ . . .
20. B16 7.831 SHIELD, HEAT-RH (1984 YB2) .. 10037601
B1B 7.831  SHIELD, HEAT-LH {1984 Y82) ‘ 10037002
B16 7.831  SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT-RH {1985 W/WU2} 10040021
B15 7.831  SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT.LH (1985 W/WU2) ‘ 10040022
B1§ 7.831  SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT-RH {1986 P97} 10039618
B16 7.831  SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT.LH {1986 P37) 16039617

NOTE 1 PAINT TO MATCH



1. B156
2. 819
3. B1§
4. B15

8. B1S
7. B1&
815
815

9. C7
10. B15
11. B1§
815
816
815

14. B7
16. 819
18. B81%

NOTE 1 PAINT TO MATCH

7.831
7.840
7.831
7.9
8.1E3
7.831
7.831
7.031
7.831
8917
B8.163
7.831
7.831
7.831
7.831
7.831
8.977
8.917
7.088
8.900
7.874
8.921
7.866
8.915
8.921

1987 PF37 BUMPER/REAR
1987 PG97 BUMPER/REAR
1988 PG97 BUMPER/REAR

BAR, RR BPR IMP .
ABSORBER, ENGY . o
RETAINER, PUSH.IN FASCIA {1 269)
BRACKET, FASCIA TO BAR (P97)

RETAINER, FASCIA BRKT (1.276] .. .
SUPPORT,W/BRACKET BPR FASCIA (P87)
FASCIA, RR BPR {1987 PO7)(*1)

FASCIA, RA BPR (1987 P37){W/W69K*1}
FASCIA, RA BPR {1888 P97l 1)

NUT, HEX W/CON WA [M6X 1} 9 PEOR
RETAINER, AR BPR FASCIA BRKT (1 276)
SPACER, RR BPR FASCIA

SHIELD, FASCIA HT-RH (P87}

SHIELD, FASCIA HT.LH {P97) .
SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT-RH (P37 W/W69)
SHIELD, RR BPR FASCIA HT-LH P37 WANE9)
SCREW, HEX TAP W/WA (M4 2X1 41X16) POR
NUT, HFH {MB-1 25) 88 PC

PAD, AR TOWING

SCREW, HEX (M8X1 25X30) 9 B PZOR

BOLT, RR BPR IMP BAR

NUT, PUSH-ON (M8X1 25)

SHIM, RR BPR IMP BAR

NUT. HWH (M8X1 26) .

NUT, U-SHAPE MULTI THRD SPG (MEX1X6 3}

2r07-007
070985

2p07.007

16031924
18603952

£973400
10030875
20684092
10055079
10088913
10042563
10088913
11608277
20884092
10061833
10039518
10039517
10040022
10040021
10021798
11607036
10038196
116008289
100168808
10009923
10030E36
20453825
11613918



B15
815
B19
B15
815

B15
815
e1s
B15

BY

e
819

1987-1988 PE37 BUMPER/REAR
1987-1988 PM37 BUMPER/REAR

BAR, AR 8PR IMP (PM37 EXC W43}
BAR, RR BPR IMP (PM37 W/WE9)

ABSOREBER. ENGY (HONEYCOMBYPMIT W/WED)

RETAINER, PUSH-IN FASCIA {1 269)
BRACKET, FASCIA TO BAR (PM37 W/ W6ED}
RETAINER, FASCIA BRKT (1 276) . ..
SUPPORT, W/BRACKEY RA BPR FASCIA
FASCIA, RR BPR (P37 2 5R EXC W&}
FASCIA, Aft 8PR (P37 W/WE9)

SCREW, HWH (MEX1X20) 9 8

SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X16)

BOLT, FASCIAW/CONE WA

NUY, HEX FLG {MB-t 26) 28 PC

PAD, AR TOW (PM37 W/WEY)

SCREW, HEX (MBX 1 26X301 9 PZOR

NUT, HEX {MB8X1 251

BOLT, 8PR \MP BAR

NUT, PUSH-ON (M8X1 25) ZOR

SHIM, IMP BAR

NUT, U-SHAPE MULTI THRD S5PG IMBX1X56 3)

2P07-008
071186

2PD7-006

10040039
10031924
18503962

5973400
10030876
20864092
10066079
10055053
160425663
11514383
116035651
10021735
11607038
10038138
11608289
204530825
10018808
10009523
10030638
11513918



1984-1986
1987
1987-1988
1987.1988
1987-1988
1984
1986
19886
1984
19856
1986-1988
1986-1988
1987-1988
1984
1984
1986-1988
1984-1988
1984-1988
1984.1986
1987-1988
1985-1988

PONTIAC

CHASSIS GROUP 8.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE

GRID
P MOLDINGS/FRONTEND ......... et eereeaa v e e H4
PGSY MOLDINGS/FRONTEND . ..............c00 e et H5
PM37 MOLDINGS/FRONTEND (EXCWEB3) ... ... .. iiiiiiiiiii it iiiiainiiee s HE
PF37 MOLDINGS/FRONTEND ............... e e e e e s Hs
PGS7 MOLDINGS/FRONTEND ...,........... O H6
P SHEET METAL/FRONT END (EXC Y82) ................... e M8
P SHEET METAL/FRONTEND (EXC WU2) ...ttt iiiiininiiniiee e
P37 SHEET METAL/FRONT END {EXC W9} .................
P SHEET METAL/FRONT END (YB2) .... ......... e e e .
P SHEET METAL/FRONTEND (WU2) . ... ... ... i et Hid
PGO7 SHEET METAL/BRONT END ... .. ..o oooooosnss s Hi4
PM37 SHEET METAL/FRONT END (W89) ... . ... .. . 111" RO Hid
P37 SHEET METAL/FRONT END ....... ... 0oiitiiiiii i cieiiiiniannnn.s Hi7
P SPARE WHEEL STOWAGE & JACK PAHTS EXCYB2) ... H19
P SPARE WHEEL STOWAGE & JACKPARTSIYB2) ... ... ... .. c.ciiiiiir viviinnnann. H20
P SPARE WHEEL STOWAGE & JACK PARTS ................ T RO H21
P HEATER & DEFROSTER SYSTEM (0411 ............................................. H23
P HEATER & BLOWER ASM . .. ............ 0o H25
P HOSES & PIPES/HEATER . ...... ... .. ... ittt et naneanns H27
P HOSES & PIPES/HEATER ....................... et e 13

PHEATER CONTROL ASM . ... .. it i ittt ity 14



® ON SOsuN

2P0B-002

1984-1986 P MOLDINGS/FRONT END

B17 1.832 EMBLEM, BPR FASCIA "FIERO" 11384 EXC ¥82) 19030186
817 7.832 EMBLEM, BPR FASCIA "FIEAOQ" {1984 ¥vB2j 10032011
B17 7.832 EMBLEM, BPR FASCIA "FIERO™ (1985) 10030188
a7 7.832 EMBLEM, BPR FASCIA "FIERQ" (1986 P37) 100406813
N1t 2770  PANEL, "PONTIAC" (STAMPED N LH PANEL) 20302393

8921 NUT, U SHARED |#818) 16835218

8.921 HUT, FACETED FLG W/SLRIMG X 1} 20R 11505885
c? 8.133 CLIP, FDR MLDG (PART OF 6) 20598116
c? 8.132 MOLDING KIT, FDR RH OF WHi. OPG CTR.AH 12327901
c7 8132 MOLDING KIT. FOR RR OF WHI OPG CTR LH 12327902

8.977 SCREW, PN TORX TAP M4 2 X 1 41 X 30) 11505835
Ntt 2575 LAMP, FRT S| MKAR.AH 920068
N1t 2575 LAMP, FRT S MXR | H 920057

N1 2876  SOCKET, S| MKA P 12083480



-

SHawN

SomN

B1?
817

N11

N1l
Ni1
N1
N1l

Cc?
c7

c7?
c7

7.832
7.832
2.921
2.770
8.921
8.921
2575
2575
2578
2.575
8.977
8.9
6.133
B8.132
8.132
8132
8.132

1987 PG97 MOLDINGS/FRONT END

2P08-013
121086

2P08-013

1987-1988 PM37 MOLDINGS/FRONT END (EXC W&9)

EMBLEM, F/END FASCIA "FIERO™P37)

EMBLEMS, FRT BPR FASCIA “GT™P97)

NUT, MET STAMPED (5 MM ID)

PANEL, HDLP CVR.LH "PONTIAC"

NUT, U TYPE M4 2X1t 41} POR

NUT, U SHAPE (M4 2X1 41) ZOR

LAMP, FRT 51 MKR-RH (P37 EXC W69}

LAMP, FRT SI MKR-LH [P37 EXC W69)

LAMP, FAT 51 MKR-RH (PO T)

LAMP, FRT &1 MKR-LH {P97)

SCREW. PAN HD TORX TAP (M4 2X1 41X30) S§

NUT, HEX STAMPED W-SLR (MEX1K24 OD) Z0R

CLUIP, MLDG FDR CTR RR

MOLDING KiT, FOR AR QF WHL OPG CTR-AH (BLAKP37)
MOLDING KiT, FDR RR OF WHL QPG CTRLH IBLAKP37 W-/B97)
MOLDING KIT, FOR RR-AH (BLAXPO? EXC B97)
MOLDING KIT. FDR RA-L+ (BL AHPMA7 EXC B97)

10040813
10038681
11501793
20302393

1636218
52351724

5974302

5974301

5974302

5974301
11605836
11505885
20698110
12327901
12327502
12327303
12327904



10.

gD

B17
817

817
817
a7
B17

N1
Nt
NT1
NT1
N1

7.832
7.832
8.9
7.832
7.832
7.832
7.832
a.921
2575
2.676
2.5676
2.676
2575
8.977
as21
8.133
8.132
8.132
2.7170

1987-19688 PF37 MOLDINGS/FRONT END
1987-1988 PG97 MOLDINGS/FRONT END

EMBLEM, FRT BPR FASCIA “GT" (PO7)

EMBLEM, F/END FASCIA “FIERO" (P37}

NUT, MET STAMPED (5 MM 1)

MOLDING, FASCIA-RH (P97}

MOLDING, FASCIA-LH (P97}

MOLDING, FASCIA-RH (WANED)

MOLDING, FASCIA-LH (W/WE69)

NUT, U-TYPE (M4 2X1 47} PZOR

LAMP, FRT SI MKR-RH (P37 EXC W6E9)

LAMP, FRT SI MKR-L (P37 EXC W69)

LAMP, FRT SI MKR-RH (P97}

LAMP, FAT St MKRH (P97}

SOCKET, FRT 5 MKR LP

SCREW, PAN HD TORX TAP (M4 2X1 41X30) 5§

NUT. HEX STAMPED W/SLR (M6X1) Z0R

CLIP, MLDG FDR CTR RR

MOLDING KIT, FOR AR OF WHL OPG CTR.RH {P374BLA)
MOLDING KIT, FDR RR OF WHL OPG CTR-LH (P37 W-BI7HBLA)
PANEL, HOLF CVR-LB "PONTIAC"ISTMPD IN PANEL)

2P08-014
121086

2P08-014

10036681
10040813
11501793
10035764
10035785
10038611
10038512

1636216

6974302

5974301

5974302

6974301
12003460
11805836
11605885
206361186
123279M
12327802
20302393



2P08.001



1984 P SHEET METAL/FRONT END (EXC YB2)
1986 P SHEET METAL/FRONT END (EXC WuU2)
1986 P37 SHEET METAL/FRONT END (EXC We9)

-

ho AwN

40.
1.

42,
43.

46.
a7,
48.

8000 HOOD(*4) 20810684
8,015  REINFORCEMENT. COMPT LID AT HOLD OPEN 20381226
8.015  SUPPORT, COMPT LID 20379368
7.8 REINFORCEMENT, BPR FASCIA 10041875
8153  PANEL, WHL HSG LNR-RH 12382684
8.153 PANEL, WHL HS5G LNR-LH 12392685
12,944 RETAINER, W/H LNR {1 276} 20804092
8.132 MOLDING KIT, FDR RR-RH (W/B37) 12327901
8.132 MOLDING KIT, FDR RR.LH (W/B97} 12327902
#8.133  CLIP, MLDG FDR CTR RR 205968118
8.921 NUT, HEX STMP (M6X 1) 11505885
8.130 PANEL.F/FDR [DRILL AS REQ'D}LH["3} 20572975
8.133 RIVET, FOR TQ BODY St FAM {12 934} 20375100
2576 LAMP, S| MKR.RH 920058
2.5676 LAMP, St MKR.LH 920067
2575  SOCKET, S| MKR LP 12083480
2585 LAMP, PX AND T/S1G-RH 917328
2585 LAMP, PX AND T/SIG-LH 917327
2598 SOCKET, PK & T/SIG LP 12013813
7.833 BRACKET, PNL DEFL 10021934
1.289  RETAINER, PNL DFL-LH 10021538
1.263 REINFORCEMEMT, PNL DEFL 10031618
1.208 GRILLE, RAD 10029970
2.833 DEFLECTOR. PNL AiR DAM 10031517
1.269  RETAINER, PNL DEFL-AH 10021936
7.831 FASCIA, BPR(* 3} 10032432
8.190 CONDENSER, AC aons0988
9.242 NUT (M6X1) 10027795
1.274 SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO CNDSR 10023841
1.272 BAFFLE, RAD AIR-LH (W/C60) 10021479
1.272 BAFFLE, RAD AIR-LH {EXC C60) 10027191
1.270 PANEL, RAD MT LWR 10041205
1.219 RADIATOR (CODES MB.MX.MC MY 1985.964wW/voB)(* 1} 3057621
1.219 RADIATOR (CODES MB.MX MC MYK1984{EXC VOB 1) 3057621
1.270 INSULATOR, RAD MT LWR 10021371
1.274 SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO RAD LWHR PNL 10023847
1.272 BAFFLE, RAD AIR-RH 10021372
1.203 CAP, RAD FIL 10036879
1.270 INSULATOR, RAD MT UPR 10021536
1.270 PANEL, RAD MT UPR 10055019
1.240 RESERVOIR, CLNT RECOVERY 10038923
1.240 CAP, CLNT RECOVERY RESVR 156830112
1.274 SEAL, RAD AIR UPR 10021482
0.982 HOSE, W5W (5/32")
10.156 NOZZLE, WSwa 10024268
8.8983 TEE, CONN {3/16" DIA HOSE)
10.153 PUMP, WSWA 22039339
10.164  CONTAINER, WSWA SOLV (1984.85) 22039340
10.154 CONTAINER, WSWA SOLV {1986) 22082599
N.S. CAP, WSWA SOLY CNTNR
8.130 PANEL, RH 10077314
9.647  CABLE, ANT 10031802
9.647 ANTENNA, RDO W-TUBE FIXED 10149422
9.647 INSULATOR, RDO ANT 10036925
8.977 SCREW, HWH THD (M4 2X1 41X13)
9.847 INSULATOR, RDO ANT 10038926
B.016 BOLY, HOQD CAT (1984-85) 3874599
8.015 BOLT. HOOD CAT {1986} 20818668
B.080 STRIKER, L: COMPT 20484234
B.080 BEAL, WAT COMPT LK AT C | 20489036
B8.080 NUT, COMPT LID STKR TO PNL 20460928
12.800 SCREEN, SHRD TOP VENT 11984.85) 20559921
12.800 SCREEN, SHRD TOP VENT (1986; 10074271
8.010 WEATHERSTRIP,. COMPT 112 26 20880006
8.016  HINGE, COMPT-RH 20594604
B.0165  HINGE, COMPT.LH 20594806
7.008 BRACE. LWR STRUCTURE BODY AL 10032987
B.080 LOCK, COMPT LID & ACTR §NCL 67 58) 20369893
7.832 EMBLEM, BFPR FASCIA {1984.85) 100301886
7.832 EMBLEM, BPR FASCIA (FIEROK1986) 10040813
N.8.  WIRE. RDO GRD



57.
58.

cs

a.9es
12.243
8.083
8.076
2810
2810
10.163
10.164
2770
23710
12.242
0.080

TEAMINAL. 59 SERIES MALE 12 GA
SWITCH, COMPT LID AJAR {1985 86)1 1 950)
SPRING, HOOD POP-UP

HANOLE, COMPT

HORN, 46512

HORN, 35212

VALVE, WSWA CHK

GROMMET, WSWA HOSE (TO FRT OF DASH)
PANEL, HDLP CVR-RH

PANEL, HDLP CVA-LH

CABLE, CONN COMPT LID LK {PART OF 46)
CLIP, COMPT LID LK STKR (2 659PART QF 46)

NOTE 1 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

NOTE 3 PAINT TO MATCH

NOTE 4 COMPONENTS SERVICED

20545277
20472201
20318408
10024313
10024318
265623494
20344290
20302392
20302393
203510%3

1233599



2P08.007



© B N oE suNa

8.000
8.015
7.831
8.163
8.163
12.934
8132
8.132
8.130
8.133
2576
2575
2.585
2.585
2575
7.833
7.833
7.831
7.831
7.833
7.833
7.031
9.190
9.242
1.274
1272
1.270
1.219
1.270
1.274
1.2372
1.253
1.270
1.270
1.240
1.240
1.274
8.962
10.158
6.963
10.153
10.154
M.S.
8.130
8.130
9.647
9.647
8.015
8.080
12.800
8.010
8.016
8.016
7.008
8.075
7.832
7.832
7.832
7.832
8.147

8.985
7.83t
7.833
10,154
10.163
2587
2,697
11.950
8.083
12.242
12934

1984 P SHEET METAL/FRONT END (v82)
1985 P SHEET METAL/FRONT END (WU2)

HooD

SUPPORT, FRT COMPT tiD
REINFORCEMENT, FRT BPR FACSIA
LINER, WHL HSE LNR FRT.AH

LINER, WHL HSE LNR FRT-LH

RETAINER, WHL HOUSE INR PNL TO FRAME (1 276)
MOLDING KIT, FDR RR OF WHL OPG .RH (BLA)
MOLDING KIT, FDR RR OF WHL OPG -LH {BLA)
PANEL, F/FDR-LH[* 2}

RIVET, FDH TO BODY S| FRAME {12 934)
LAMP, FRT S! MKR-LH

LAMP, FAT S| MKR-AH

LAMP, PX AND T/SIG-LH

LAMP, PK AND T/SIG-RH

SOCKET, 5! MKR LP

BAACKET, F/END PNL DFL

RETAINER, F/END PNL DFL-LH
REINFORCEMENT, FRT BPR FASCIA tWR DFL
REIRFORCEMENT, GRILLE QPG
DEFLECTOR, BPR FASCIA LWR
HETAINER, FASCIA LWR DFL.RH

FASCIA, FRY BPR

CONDENSER, A/C

NUT, THD BRASS/AUB (M6 X 1}

SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO CNDSR-W/AC
BAFFLE, RAD AIR-LH

PANEL, RAD LWR MT

RADIATOR ASM {CODES MB. MXK*1)
INSULATOR, RAD MT LWR

SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO RAD LWR PNL
BAFFLE, RAD AIR RH

CAP, RAD Fit

INSULATOR, RAD MT UPR

PANEL, RAD UPR MT

RESERVIOR, COL RCVY

CAP, CLNT HCVY RESVR

SEAL, RAD AIR UPR

HOSE, wsw (5,32}

NOZZLE, WSWA

TEE, CONN (3/16" DIA HOSE]

PUMP, WSwA

CONTAINER, WSWA SOLV

CAP, WSWA SOLV CONTAINER

PANEL, F/FDR-AH{1984){(*2)

PANEL, F/FDR.RH {1985}{*2)

CABLE, DO ANT

ANTENNA, RDO

BOLT, HOOD CATCH

STRIKER, LK FAT COMPT
SCREEN, SHRD TOP VENT
WEATHERSTRIP, FRT COMPT{12 269)
HINGE, FRT COMPT-AH (8.015)

HINGE, FRT COMPT-LH

BRACE, F/END tWR STRUCTURE BDY RAIL
HANDLE. FAT COMPT {BLA}

EMBLEM, FASCIA "FIERD" (1984)
EMBLEM, FASCIA "FIERO™ (1985)
MOLDING, FASCIA-RH

MOLDING, FASCIA-LH

PLATE, "INDIANAPOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY" {1984}
WIRE, ADO GRD{*3)

TERMINAL, WIRE

BRACE, FASCIA

BRACKET, FASCIA LWR DFL

GROMMET, WSWA HOSE {TO FAT OF DASH)
VALVE, WSWA CHK

BRACKET, PARK LP-RH

BRACKET, PARK LP-LH

SWITCH, COMPT LID AJAR
SPRING, HOOD POP.UP

CABLE, CONN F/COMPT LID LK

PANEL, RKR CVR PNL TO FDR OTR PNL-RH {1984 Y88)

20816504
20379368
10041876
16077494
10077495
20864092
12327801
12327902
20672975
20375100
820057
920068
917327
917328
12083460
16021934
10030872
10037000
10030837
10030870
10030871
10042582
30508038
10027796
10023841
10031930
10041205
3057821
10021371
10023647
10031928
10036879
10021538
10066019
10038923
16630112
10021482

10024268

22939339
22039340

10077314
10077314
10031802
10149422

387499
20484234
20559921
20880006
20504804
20594€06
10032987
20318498
10032011
10030188
10038511
10038512
10031808

10030838
10030873
20344290
25523494
10038891
10038892
20546277
20472201
20351013
20479378



9. N23 12.934

ce 8.131
ce a1n
eo. C6 8.024
61, Nt 2810
62. NN 2810
63. NN 2.770
a1 2370

PANEL, RKR CVR PNL TO FDR OTR PNL-LH (1984 YBB)
PANEL, RKR CVR PNL TO £/FDR OTR PNL-RH (1985 WU2)
PAMEL, RKR CVR PNL TO F/FDR OTR PNL-LH {1985 WU2)
BUMPER, FRT COMPT {12 212)

HORN, "A" NOTE

HORN, "F" NOTE

PANEL, HDLP CVA-9H

PANEL, HDLP CVA.LH

NOTE 1 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL PART NUMBERS
NOTE 2 PAINT AS REQUIRED.
NOTE 3 MAKE FROM BULK WIRE

20479377
10074208
10074209
20227543
10024319
10024318
20302392
20302393






1986-1988 PGY97 SHEET METAL/FRONT END
1986-1988 PM37 SHEET METAL/FRONT END (W&9)

49.
50.

51.
52.
53.

ca 8.000 HOOD 20816584
ce 8.016 SUPPORT. FRT COMPT LID 20379368
815 7.031  REINFORCEMENT, FAT BPR FACSIA 100418756
C? 8.163 LINER, WHL HSE LNR FRT-RH 10077494
c? 8.163 LINER, WHL HSE LNR FRT.LH 100774986
Cc7 8.163 PANEL, FART WHL HSE.AH (1988} 20835044
cs 0.%30 PANEL, FRT WHL HSE-LH {1989) 20572976
N23 12934 AETAINER, WHL HOUSE INR PNL 7O FRAME {1 2/6} 20004092
c? 8.132 MOLDING KIT, FDR RR OF WHL OPG-RH (BLA{1986) 12327401
c7 B8.132 MOLDING KIT, FDR RR OF WHL OPG.LH (BLA) 12327902
C7 8.132 MOLDING KIT, FDR AR OF WHI OPG-RH (BLAJ{1987-88) 12327901
(] 8.130 PANEL, F/FDR-LH{*2} 20572976
c7 8.133 RIVET, FDR TO BODY S| FRAME (12 934) 20376100
N11 2578 LAMP, FAT SI MKR-HH (P37 W/WE9)"4) 920068
N11 2,575 LAMP, FAT SI MKR-LH (P37 W/WGBE3H*4} 9200867
N11 25856 LAMP, PK AND T/SIG-RH 917328
N11 2.585 LAMP, PK AND T/SIG-LH 817327
N11 2.575 SOCKET, S! MKR LP 12083400
B18 7.833 BRACKET, F/END PNL DFL 10021934
218 7.833 RETAINER, F/END PNL DFL-LH 10030872
B1s 7.831  REINFORCEMENT, FASCIA LWR DFL 106037000
815 7831 REINFORCEMENT, GRILLE OPG 16030837
B18 7.833 DEFLECTOR, FASCIA LWR 10030870
BB 7.833 RETAINER, FASCIA LWR DFL-RH 10030871
B15 781 FASCIA, FAT BPR (P37 W/WE3)("1.2} 10042582
D18 9.190 CONDENSER, A/C 3050588
019 9.242 NUT, THD BRASS/AUB (ME6X 1) 10027796
NB 1.274 SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO CNDSRH (W/CE0) 10023041
N8 1272 BAFFLE, RAD AlR-LH 10031930
Ne 1.270 PANEL, RAD MT {WR {1987) 10041208
N8 1.270 PANEL, RAD MT LWR (1988) 10069177
N7 1.218 RADIATOR ASM {CODES MB.MX}* 1) 3057621
N8 1.270 INSULATOR, RAD MT LWR 1002371
NB 1.274 SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO 8AD LWR PNL 10023847
N8 1.272 BAFFLE, RAD AIR-RH 10031928
N7 1.203 CAP, RAD FIL . 10036879
N8 1.270 INSULATOR, RAD MT UPR 1002156386
N8 1.270 PANEL, RAD UPR MT 10055015
N7 1.240 RESEAVIOR, CLNT ACVY 10036923
N7 1.240 CAP, CLNT RCVY RESVH 15830112
N 1.274  SEAL, 8AD AIR UPR 10021482
B8.982 HOSE, WSWA (632}
E12 10.158 NOZZLE, WSwa 100242¢8
8.983 TEE, CONN {3716 DIA HOSE)
E12 10.153 PUMP, wswA 22039339
E12 10.154 CONTAINER, WSWA SOLV 22082699
E12 10.151 CAP, WSWA SOLY CONTAINER 22062800
ce 8.130 PANEL, F/FDR-RH (1986-87)[*2) 10077314
c8 B8.130 PANEL. F/FDR-AH {19884°2) 10077314
D20 9.647 CABLE, ADO ANT 10031802
D20 9.647 ANTENNA, RDO 10149422
cé B8.016 BO0LT, HOOD CATCH 20818568
ce 8.080 STRIKER. LK FRT COMPT 20484234
N21 12.800 SCREEN, SHAD TOP VENT 10074271
Cé 8.010 WEATHERSTRIP, FRT COMPT {12 269) 20880008
ce 8.015 HINGE, FRT COMPT.RH 20594804
c8 8.016 HINGE, FRT COMPT.LH 20594805
=1 7.008 BRACE, F/END LWR STRUCTURE BDY RAIL 10032987
(o] 8.075 HANDLE, FRT COMPT (BLA) 20318498
817 7.832 EMBLEM, FASCIA "FIERO" (P37 WAWED) 10040813
817 1.832 EMBLEM, FASCIA "GT" (P97) 10038881
B17 7.832 MOLDING, FASCIARH (P37 W/WE9) 10038511
817 7.832 MOLDING, FASCIALH (P37 W/ WE9) 10038612
817 7.832 MOLDING, FASCIA.RH {P97) 10035764
By’ 7.832  MOLDING, FASCIA.LH {P97) 10035765
a.on NUT, MET STAMPED {5MMID) 11601793
N11 2.810 HORN. "F" NOTE 10024318
NS WIRE, RDO GRD{* 3}
8.985 TEAMINAL, WIRE
B15 7.831 BRACE, FASCIA 100308386
818 7.833 BRACKET, FASCIA (WA DFL 10030873
E12 10.164  GROMMET, WSWA HOSE (TO FRT OF DASH) 20344290



62.

10.163
2.587
2.587
8.027
8.083

12.242
8.130
8.130
280
2810
23770
2770
1055

VALVE, WSWa CHK

BRACKET, PARK P RH

BRACKET, PARK LP-LH

SWITCH, COMPT LID AJAR (11 950)
SPRING, HOOD POP-UP

CABLE, CONN F/COMPT LID LK
PANEL, F/FDR LWR RR-RH (P37 W/WE9)
PANEL, F/FOR LWR RA-LH

HORAN, "A" NOTE {1986-87)
HORN, "A™ NOTE {1988}

PANEL, HDLP CvA-RH

PANEL, HDLP CVRLH

FAN, COOL{*4)

NOTE 1 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL PART NUMBERS
NOTE 2 PAINT AS GEQLIRED

NOTE 3 MAKE FROM BULK WIRE

NOTE 4 SEE RESPECTIVE GROUP FOR DETAILED ILLUSTRATED VIEW

26523494
10035891
100306892
20545277
20422201
20361013
100742838
10074289
10024319

1852164
20302392
20302393



2P08.002

2P08-012



POND ABWN=

E12

E12
E12
El12

E12
cé
C6
N8

9.647
8.015
8.000
8.080

8015

12.800
12.243

7.031
8.080
1274
1270
2010
1.203
1.240
1.240
8.948

N.S.

10.163
8.962
8.963

10.164

10.151

10.153
8.903

10,156
8.130
8.130
1.272

1.270
1.219
1.219
1.270
1.263
1.270
1.270
2810
2810
7.008
B.163
8.153
B.153
‘8163
8,977
£.130
8.932
8.132
1.272
1.274
1.274
2.676
2.575
9.190
7.832
9.242
7.633
7.833
7.833
1.263
7.833
1.283
2.585
2.686
7.831
7.831
2770

1987-1988 P37 SHEET METAL/FRONT END

CABLE, ANT

BOLT, HOOD CTH

ROOD

STRIKER, LK FRT COMPT
HINGE, FRT COMPT-RH

HINGE, FRT COMPT.LH

WIRE, GRD

SUPPORT, FRT COMPT LID

HANDLE, FRT COMPT (BLA)
SCHEEN. SHRD TOP VENT

WEATHERASTRIP, FRT COMPT {12 263)
SWITCH, FRT & RR COMP LID AJAR {11 350)
SPHING, HOOD POP-UP

REINFORCEMENT, FRT BPR FASCIA

LOCK, FRT COMPT LID B ACTR-W/CHL

SEAL, RAD AIR UPR

PANEL, RAD MT UPR

HORN, "F" NOTE {1987)

CAP, RAD FiL

CAP, CLNT RCVY RESVR

RESEAVOIR, CLNT ACVY

CLAMP, WORM GEAR HEX 5L0T SCREW ({260 X 625) 8§
HOSE. CLNT RCVY

CLIP, HOSE

VALVE, WSWA CHK

HOSE, WSWA {5/32X25){" 1}

TEE, CONN {3/16 DIA HOSE)

CONTAINER, WSWA SOLV

CAP, WSWA SOLV RESV

PUMP, WSWA .

TEE. CONN ({3/16 DIA HOSE)

NOZZLE, WSWA . .

PANEL, F/FDR-RH (1987)(*2)

PANEL, F/FDR-AH (1388)("2)

BAFFLE, RAD AIR-RH {P37) .
COMPARTMENT. FRT{"3}

INSULATOR, RAD MT UPR

AADIATOR, (CODES MB,MX.MC MY)Y"4}
RADIATOR, {CODES M2.M3}*4)

INSULATOR, RAD MT LWR

BRACE, F/END PNL DEFL (P37 EXC W69}
PANEL, RAD MT LW@R (1987}

PANEL, RAD MT LWR (1988}
HORN, "A" NOTE (1987)
HORN, "A"™ NOTE {1988}

BRACE, F/END LWR STRUCTURE BODY RAIL (1487)
PANEL, WHL HSE LNR FRT-RH

PANEL, WHL HSE LNR FRT.LH

PANEL, FRT WHL HSE-AH (1988}

PANEL, FRT WHL HSE.LH {1988} .
SCREW, HEX TAP W/WA (M4 2X1 41X16) POR
PANEL. F/FDR-LH{* 2} .

MOLDING KIT, FDR RR OF W/0PG-RH (BLAXW/B97)
MOLDING KIT, FDR RAR OF W/0PG-LH (BLANW/B97)
BAFFLE, RAD AIR-LH (P37 EXC A/C)

SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO RAD LWR BNL

SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO CNDSRW/AC

LAM®, FAT SI MKR-RH (P37 EXC WE9)

LAMP, FAT S MKR-LH (P37 EXC W69)
CONDENSER, A/C

EMBLEM, F/END FASCIA "FIERO" (P37}

NUT, THD BRASS/RUB (MBX1)

BRACKET, F/END PNL DFL

SUPPORT, FRT BPR FASCIA-RH (P37 EXC W69)
SUPPORT, FAT BPR FASCIA-LH (P37 EXC WE9)
DEFLECTOR, F/END PNL (P37 EXC W6S)
FILLER. FAT BPA CTR (P37 EXC W89)
REINFORCEMENT, F/END PNL DEFL (P37 EXC W69)
LAMP, PK AND T/516 8K

LAMP, PK AND T/SI1G-LH

FASCIA, FAT BPR (P37 W/WE9)(1987)
FASCIA. FRT BPR (EXC W&}
PANEL, HDLP CVR-RH

10031802
20818668
20810564
20484234
20594804
20584005

20375388
20318498
10074271
20880008
20546277
20472201
10041876
20365893
10021482
10066019
10024318
10038879
15630112
10036923
26618880

25523494
1359744
6272768

220082699

22082600

22039338
8272766

10024268

10077314

10077314

10040041

10021538
3057821
3057821

10021371

10040064

10041205

10089177

10024319
1892164

10032987

10077454

10077495

200835044

20835045

10021798

20672975

12327901

12327902

10040042

10023847

10023841
6974302
5974301
3050988

10040913

10027795

10021934

10040044

10040045

10440081

16041861

16040082

917328
- 91

10042502

10055040

20302332



58. NN 27710 PANEL, HDLP CVRLH 20302393
60. NG 1.065 FAN,COOL{"4}

NOTE 1 CUT TO SIZE FROM BULK STOCK

NOTE 2 DRILL HOLES AS REQUIRED

NOTE 3 SEE GROUP 12 000 FOR EXPLODED VIEW

NOTE 4 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL PART NUMBERS



BNOARWN

B15
815
c9
co

Cc9

7.632
7.832
g.e21
8.500
8917
8.820
8.820
8.820

2P08-003

1984 P SPARE WHEEL STOWAGE & JACK PARTS (EXC Y82)

RETAINER, SPARE WHEEL STOW

BOLT, SPARE WHEEL STOW RETAINER

WRENCH, WHEEL

BOLT, HEX W/FL WA & NYLON WA (M6 X 1 X 20}
NUT, HEX W/CON WA (MG X 1)

BAACKET, JACK STOW

BOLT, JACK STOW

JACK, CAR

10023232
10024058
14036400

10026218
10026216
10030632



-

POINDIARUIN-

B1S
815

co
c9

co
c9

7.832
7.632

8.820
8.921
8.820
8.900
B8.917
8.821
8.820

2P08.008

1984 P SPARE WHEEL STOWAGE & JACK PARTS ({Y82)

RETAINER, SPARE WHL STOW
BOLY, SPARE WHL STOW RET
BOLT, JACK RET

JACK, (SCISSOR TYPE}

NUT, U-SHAPED (M8 X 1 25}
BRACKET. JACK STOW

BOLT, HWH (M6 X 1 X 20)
NUT, HWH (MB X 1 X 5 5)
WRENCH, WHL {19 56MM)
RETAINER, JACK HDL

10023232
10024096

10030832
10041843

14036400
20418326



-t

CPEINGIMRwh =

B16
B15

|1s

c9

Cc9
N19

7.632
7.832
8.820
7.629
8.921
8917
8.820
8.900
8821
5.803

2P08-009
031684

2P08-009

1985-1988 P SPARE WHEEL STOWAGE & JACK PARTS

RETAINER, SPARE WHEEL STOW . .
BOLT, SPARE WHEEL STOW RETAINER
JACK, AUTO

BOLT, JACK STOW

NUT, U-SHAPE (M8X1 25)

NUT, HEX W/CON WA [M6X1)
BRACKET, JACK STOW ..

SCREW, HWH (M6X1X20} .

WRENCH, WHL{19.56 MM} .
WHEEL, COMPACT SPARE {1 BUXA". HK)

10023232
10024096
10030932
10030929
12337968
11508277
10041843
11508800
14036400

9590503



2P08-005



1984.1988 P HEATER & DEFROSTER SYSTEM (C41)

1. D18 9211 GASKEY, HTH 8L0 MODULE 10033693
2. N.S. HEATER, SEE EXPLODED ART 2P08.-004
3. €14 8.865 RESISTOR, BLO MTR 10024378
4. 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M4.2X1 41X13) 11608256
5. D20 9.277  RELAY, HTR HI BLO {3.140) 10026083
Cla 8.856 BRACKET, BLO MTH RELAY 10026850
6 Cia 8.856 WOTOR, BLO (9 216) . ‘ . . 22006841
7. C14 8.869 TUBE, MTR CLG (3 218) . . a036192
8. 8977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M6.3X1 81)(35! . . . 499558
9. D20 9.282 GASKET, BLO MOD TO DASH . . 3052129
10. ES 9.779  SEAL, INT DEFR TO MGD C o : 16021274
1. - N.S.  SEAL,DISTR TO PNL
12. 8977 SCREW,HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41)(20! POR ‘ : 11603562
13. &6 9.779 DISTRIBUTOR, DEFR & AIR . . . 10021286
14. D20 9262 SEAL, POLYURETHANE FOAM . . - 3999511
15. Dz0 9.282  SEAL, FOAM (46 1/2"X3/8"X1/2"} : - 363139
16. D20 9262 OUTLET. HTA AIR . B . . 10021273
17. E1§ 10.252  PLATE, I/P TR-RH {GRAPHITE GHAY]("H o 10021232
18. 8921  NUT, U SPR-THD SIZE B NYLON . .
19. 8.921 NUT, SPL PUSH-ON TYPE A {M3 6X1 1 23}(PHOSI : 11601937
20. E6 9787 BOWDEN WIRE REPAIR, . 6258384
21. 8977 SCREW, HWH TAP {M4 2X1 41x18) PZOR . 116509135
22. €13 0.849 CONTROL, HTR (1884} . . . . 16018312
Ci3 8.845 CONTROL, HTR (1985-88) . 160500602
23. E15 10,262  PLATE, I/P TR-LH (GRAPHITE GRAYH‘I) e e o 10021233
24. El4 10235 PAD,I/P(1) ..., . s e e e e oo 10042617
25. D20 9.262 DOISTRIBUTOR, AIR puct . Cas e . . 10021282
26. 8977 SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP lM4 2X1. 41)(20) POR.. . . . .. . 11603552

NOTE 1- PAINT TO MATCH.






1984-1988 P HEATER & BLOWER ASM

1. ES 9.786 CASE, AIR INL & DIST 3052333
2, EB 9.786  VALVE. VENT . : 3062119
EG 9,787 CABLE, VENT CONT {1984) 10021306
EG 9787 BOWDEN WIRE REPAIR, 13FT HSG & 60FT WIRE(* l) . . 02608364
3. ES 9,779  VALVE, DEFR . . . 3052118
4. Eb 97868  SHAFT, TEMP VLV W!LVR . . e e 3062112
5, N.S.  RIVET, TRUSS HD (9/16" X 1/4“) .. .
6. N.S. BRACKET, CBL MTG . ‘ e . . e
7. €13 8.854  SEAL, HTR & BLO CASE . P : . ‘ 3062127
8 C13 8.86564 CASE, HTR-W/BFL & vy . e e 3062337
9. 8.977 SCREW, HWHTAP(M42X 141X 13)
10. N.S. BAFFLE, AIR (PART OF #8) . ‘
11. E6 9786  VALVE, TEMP-W/SEAL (1984-88) . . . 3062135
E5 9788  VALVE, TEMP-W/SEAL (1987} .. . . . o 3062120
12. C14 8857 FAN,BLO . : B . 3094155
13. 8977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X141X 14} ‘ .
14. Ci4 8855 TERMINAL, 8LO MTR GRD {2 530} L . . 3033932
15. C14 8.859 TUBE, MTR CLG (9.218) . . . . . . 3035192
16. Ci4 8.857 SUPPORT, BLO IMP [9.216) . . o 3015545
17. N6 1,015 NUT,BLO FAN (B B57) . . . ‘ : . 3042361
18. C14 B655 COVER,BLO ....... . . . . . 3052008
19. €13 8.854 SEAL, HTR CORE TUBE .. ‘ : ‘ 3062297
20. N.8. BRACKET MT .. . . . .
21. C13 8.854 CLAMP, CORE MT . : 3030412
22. C13 8.8654 SEAL, HTR CORE {9.21 W o S 3052263
23. C13 88654 COREHTR ............ e e e e e e e e 3062181
24. C13 8954 SEALHTRCORECASE ... _....... . ... .. . ... oo o .. 3052389
25. C13 8864 CLIP,HTRCOREMT ... ...... .. ... . o0 cor o e v e e 3052108
26. E6 8,767 BRACKET, CBLMT(18984) ... .... ... ... ..c..cv covnn oo .. - 10031217
27. ES 97868 CASEAIRINL&DISTR ... ... . .. ... (... oo e 3062333
28. NS, BRACKET,CBLMT... ... ..... .. e e e e
29. E5 9.779  SHAFT, DEFR VIVW/LVR ... ..., e e et e e 3052114
30. E5 9.786 SHAFT, VENT VLVW/AVR . . ... .. .. . - e 3052113
31. D1g 9216 MOTOR.BLO ... ...... ..... C e e e C e . . 22098841

NOTE 1. MAKE CABLE ASM FROM CABLE REPAIR KIT



2P08-006
020384

2P08.008



€13
c13

c13
c13
C13
€13
c13
€13
€13
c13
c13

ci13

B8.846
8.846

NS,
8.846
8.848
B.900
8.948
8.846
8.846

8.848
8.977
8.846
8.950
0.846
8.84¢8
0.048
8.977
0.848

1984.1986 P HOSES & PIPES/HEATER

PIPE, UNDERBODY HTR INL
PIPE, UNDERBODY HTR OTLT
INSULATION

SHIELD, HTR INL & OTLT PIPE {1084)
SHIELD, HTR INL & OTLT PIPE {1985.-86)
BOLT, HEX {MB X 8 X Bi{1984) .
CLAMP, GEAR TYPE (5/8" TC 1 1/4")
HOSE, HTR INL

HOSE, HTR OTLT

SCREW

HOSE, HTR OTLT TO WATER PUMP .
SCREW, HWH TAP (174" 14 X 3/4")
PIPE, HTR INL

CLIP. OPEN LOOP [ 44 - 'RUBBER COATJ

HOSE, HTR INL

PIPE, HTR INL TO MANIFOLD -

HOSE, HTR INL

SCREW, HWH TAP (MB. 3IX181X 16}
CLAMP, HTR JNL & OTLT PIPE

10038186
10038765

10028096
100417027
10021319
10021320
10038292
10024471
10021318
100241589
100385902

10031273




=5 vaNpnsw N=

-

ES

ES
EB

ES

020

]
D18
D3l
23 ):]
D18

D19

D18
D18
D18
D18
C13
Ct13
ci1a

9779

N.S.
9.784
9.77%

9.782
8.921

9.779
9.788
9.78¢
9.788
9.788
9.78¢8
9.786
9.788
9.7806
9.786
9.215
9.262
8.977
8.786

8.857
8.857
2.216
0.216
0.856
9.218
9.275

9.196
9.196
9.198
9.196
9.198
8.950
9.213
8.927
8.211
9.210
9.210
9.210
8.054
8.854
B8.854
8.950
8.977
8.948

N.S.
221
9.211
8.854
8.854
2854
2.864
9.787
8.854
9.788
9.7886
9.789
9.788
9.789
9.7719

1984-1988 P A/C & HEATER MODULE ASM

VALVE, DEFR

BAFFLE, AIR (PART OF 3311984 85}
BAFFLE, AIR {1986.88)

CASE, DEFR VLV W/BAFFLE

SEAL, CASE

VALVE, W/FITTING

NUT, SPL PUSH-ON TYPE A (M3 6X11 23HPHOS]
SEAL, OPG LINK

LINK, DEFR vLv ADJW/SPR

COVER, DISTR & AJIR INL CASE (1984-86)
COVER, CASE DISTRIBUTOR (1986.88)
SEAL, MODE vLv

VALVE, MODE

PIN, MODE VLV LINK

SEAL, MODE vLv

SPRING, MODE vLV RET

LINK, MODE vV ADJ W/SPH
RETAINER, LINK

CASE, BLOWER

GASKET. BLO MOD TO DASH
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X! 41X13) POR HILO
VALVE, TEMP

BAFFLE, AIR \PART OOF 3 46)

NUT, BLO FAN

FAM.BLO .
WASHER, FAN SUPT

MOTOR, BLOWER

TERMINAL, BLO MTR GRD (2 530)
TUBE, MOTOR COOLING

SWITCH, PRESS CYCLING CUTOFF
GASKET, O-RING (PART OF 24)
ACCUMULATOR, £EVAP {1984)
ACCUMULATOR, DEHYDR (1985 §88)
BRACKET, ACCUM (1984)

BRACKET, SUPT ACCUM {1985-88)
CLAMP, ACCUM TO MTG BRKT
CLAMP, CLOSED LOQP (M22 2)
ORIFICE, W GS5KT [1984-85)

O-RING, NEQOPRENE IREDY3-4" FITTINGS-CAPTURED}
SEAL, EVAP CORE

CORE, EVAP (1984)

CORE, EVAP (1985-88)

FILTER, EVAP WATER

COVER, HTR CORE.W-/BRKT

GASKETY, HTR CORE CVR TO CASE
CLIP, HTR CORE MTG

CLIP, CLOSED tO0OP TYBE 7/8" HOLE 13-/32"
SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X16)
CLAMP, DRAIN TUBE {37 TO 75 DIA ZC CHR)
TUSE, EVAP CASE DRAIN

DRAIN, EVAP CASE SUMP

GASXET, SUMP DRAIN TO EvAP CASE
SEAL, HTR CORE {9 211)

SEAL, HTR CORE TUBE

CORE, HEATER
STRAP, HTR COREMTG
BRACKET, TEMP VLV CBL MTG
CASE, HTR COREw-BFL

LEVER, TEMP VLV CONT

RETAINER, LINK

ACTUATOR, AR INL (ELECT)

LINK, AiR INL VLV ADJ W SPR
ACTUATQR, MODE (ELECT)

SHAFT, DEFR vLV-W-LVR

3052170

3053801
3054030

3aps52187
11601937

3062417
052130
302922
383139
3052386
3037080
3052162
3952214
3052418
1484109
ans211
3062129
11508258
3052136

3042315
3094165
3016545
22098341
3033932
3036192
3041558

2724312
3059313
3052627
3057838
3064104

3033379
3093411
3052159
3054185
3080045
3090370
3050582
3068498
3053735
2047644
11509374
477402

3063704
3058498
30622563
3052160
3052427
3052411
3062310
ansaem
3052105
1484109
3052050
3052418
3052051
aps2188



2P08-01Y
010788

view [G] SLRB/2.

2P0B-OT1



14.

165,
16.

18,
19.
20.

c13
c13
c13
c13

c1a
c13
c13
c13

c13
ci13
€13
c13

€13
ci3
13

c13
c13
c13
c1a
ci3
c14
c1a

8.848
8.846
8.8448
8.846

3.940
B8.846
8.848
8.848
8.g46

NS,
8.977
8.977
8.84¢6
0.a46
8.848
8.846
8960
8.977
8.84n
B.846
8.04¢
8.982
8.840
8.846
8.848
8.046
B.846
8.886
8.846

1987-1988 P HOSES & PIPES/HEATER

PIPE, HTA INL IUNDERBODYH1987)

PIPE, HTR INL {UNDERBGDYH{1988)

PIPE, HTR OTLT (UNDERBQDY){1887)
PIPE, HTA OTLT (UNDERBODYX1388)
INSULATOR, PIPE .

CLAMP, WORM GEAR {62 TO 1 26)
HOSE, HTR OTLT-W/C41 (1987

HOSE, HTR OTLT-W/C41 {1988}

HOSE, HTR INL-W/C41 {1987)

/HOSE, HTR INLW/C41 (1988}

CLIP, PIPE

SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR
SCREW, HWH TAP

HOSE, HTR QTLT-W/C60 (1987)

HOSE, HTR OTLT-W/CB0 (1988)

HOSE, HTR INL-W/C60 (1987)

HOSE, HTR INL-W/C60 {1988}

CLIP, OPEN LOCP { 44 DIA) RUBBER COAT
BOLT, HWH TAP (M6 3X1 B1X20/PZ0R
PIPE, HTA INL (ENG COMPTI(1987}

PIPE, HTR INL {ENG COMPT|{1988)
CONNECTOR, HTR INL (2 5R)

HOSE (5/8 IDX2% FTKGMG140)HEATER
RETAINER, HTH INL PIPE {2 BRI{19087)
HOSE, HTR INL TO INTAKE MANIFOLD
PIPE, HTRINL . .

HOSE, HTR INL TO ENG

SHIELD, HTRINL & OTLT PIPE {8 220)
CONTROL, HTR WTR HOSE W/RETAINER & O RING
RETAINER, HEATER PIPE

10042680
10077286
10042¢82
10077280

12337891
14101616
10089157
14101514
10088155

22636997

14101617
10089158
14101615
10088166

aBea187
12337828
10042686
10080288
10042091
12322342
100889812
10042686
10080267
10042894
10041707
10042685
10089613



c13

c1a
D20
Ct3
cH3
c13

VOINOD R WN -

8.849
N.S.
8.852
9.279
8.852
8.852
B8.852
N.S.
NS,

1986-1988 P HEATER CONTROL ASM

CONTROL, HTR
HOUSING{" 1)

SWITCH, FAN {9 275
LAMP, CONT DIAL

KNOB, TEMP (9 278)
KNOB, 8LOWER (9 275)
SPRING, BLC KNOB (9 275)
APPLIQUE 1)

LIGHTPIPE* 1)

NOTE 1 PART OF DiAL PACKAGE PART NUMBER 1227721

2r08-015
030987

2P0B-016

16050082

16023827

7895189
16048678
16039103
16014896



1984.1988
1984.1988
1986-1988
1984-19856
1986-1988
1986

1987-1988
1984

1985-1987
1988

1984.1988
1985-1988
1984-1988
1988

PONTIAC

CHASSIS GROUP 9.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID

P A/C & HEATER MODULE ASM ................ e Js
P A/C COMPRESSOR ASM DA-G/HRS .......... e . J6

P A/C COMPRESSOR ASM/V.5 . veeainan

P A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING-2.5L L& (LRB W/W72) . ..

P A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING-2.8L V6 {L44/28.9} ................... e e

P A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING-2.6L L4 (LRB/2BR) . ... .ooniiiiiieiaeranenoa ...

P A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING-2.6L L4 (LRB/26R)......... e s 412

P A/C AEFRIGERATION SYSTEM . ... ... c.vurrerernrnnnnnnnnsnnnnnenennaiieas 114

P A/CREFRIGERATION SYSTEM .. ..ottt ennnanieneaaaans cineeennnns J16

P A/C AEFAIGERATION SYSTEM ......ouiuittiit e ieieeantinns 318

P A/C AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM .. ... oottt mmenan it e J20

P A/C & HEATER CONTROL ASM (C60) .............. e .. 921

P ANTENNA ASM/FIXED MAST ...........c......on.n. P 322

P CLUSTER ASM/INSTRUMENT PANEL ........c0vuninnnnnnnnnennnnnnnnnnn. e 423



2P09-001



"o saNsmbl N

Py

ES

ES
EB

ES

D20

D18
D18
DB
D18
me

D19

D18
D1g
D18
D18
c13
c13
c13

87179

N.S.
9.784
9.771%

N.S.
9.782
8.921

9.779
9.788
9.786
9.788
9.7a6
9.786
9.786
9.788
9.786
9.786
9.215
9.262
8977
8.7a8

8.857
8.857
9218
9.2156
0.8566
8.218
9.276

9.195
9.196
9.198
9.198
9.198
8.950
9213
8.927
2.21
9.210
9.210
9.210
B8.g54
B8.854
8.854
8.950
8.977
8.948

N.S.
9.211
9.211
8.854
8854
8.854
8.854
9.787
8.854
9.786
9.788
9.7@9
9.788
9.785
9.775

19841988 P A/C & HEATER MODULE ASM

VALVE, DEFR

BAFFLE, AIR (PART OF 3311984 85)
BAFFLE, AIR [1986.88)

CASE, DEFR VLV W/BAFFLE

SEAL, CASE

VALVE, W/FITTING

NUT, SPEL PUSH-ON TYPE A (M3 6X11 23{PHOS)
SEAL, OPG LINK

LINK, DEFR vLV ADJW/SPR

COVER, DISTR & AIR INL CASE (1984.85)
COVER, CASE DISTRIBUTOR (1986-88)
SEAL, MODE viv

VALVE, MODE

PIN, MODE VLV LINK

SEAL, MODE vLv

SPRING, MODE VLV RET

LINK, MODE viv ADJ W/SPR
RETAINER, 1INK

GASE, BLOWER

GASKET. BLO MOD TO DASH
SCREW, HWH (M4 2x} 41X13) POR HILO
VALVE, TEMP

BAFFLE, AR (PART OF #46)

NUT, BLO FAN

FANBLO .
WASHER, FAN SUPT

MOTOR, BLOWER

TERMINAL, BLO MTR GRD {2 530
TUBE, MOTOR CODLING

SWITCH, PRESS CYCLING CUTOFF
GASKET, O-RING (PART OF 24)
ACCUMULATOR, EVAP {1984)
ACCUMULATOR, DEHYDR (1085 88)
BRACKET, ACCUM (1984)

BRACKET, SUPT ACCUM {198%.88)
CLAMP, ACCUM TO MTG BRKT
CLAMP, CLOSED LQOP (M22 2)
ORIFICE, W GSKT {1984-85}

O-RING, NEQPRENE (REDY3-4" FiTTINGS-CAPTURED)
SEAL, EVAP CORE

CORE, EVAP (1984)

CORE, EVAP {1985-88)

FILTER, EVAP WATER

COVER, HTR CORE.W/BRKT

GASKET, HTR CORE CVR TO CASE
CLIP, HTR CORE MTG

CLIP, CLOSED LOOP TUBE 7/8" HOLE 13/32"
SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X16)
CLAMP, DRAIN TUBE {31 TO 75 DIA ZC CHR}
TUBE, EVAP CASE DRAIN

DRAIN, EVAP CASE SUMP

GASKET, SUMP DRAIN TO EvVAP CASE
SEAL, HTR CORE {9211}

SEAL, HTR CORE TUBE

CORE, HEATER
STRAP, HTR COREMTG

BRACKETY, TEMP VLV CBL MTG
CASE, HTR CORE-wW -BFt

LEVER, TEMP vLV CONT

RETAINER, LINK

ACTUATOR, AIR INL [ELECT)

LINK, AIR INL VLV ADJ W SPR
ACTUATQR, MODE (ELECT)

SHAFT, DEFR vLV-W - LVR

3062170

3063601
3054030

3p52187
11601937

082417
3052130
3092922
383139
3052386
3037080
3052162
3052214
3052418
1484109
305211
3052129
11608258
3652136

30423165
3094155
3016545
22088841
30335932
3036152
3041598

2724312
3069313
3062527
3657838
3054104

3033879
3093411
3052159
30654185
3030045
3050870
3050892
3050498
3053735
2041644
116509374
477402

3053704
3056498
3052253
3052160
3052427
3052411
3062318
30538m
3052105
1484109
3052060
3062418
3052051
ap52168



GM09-090

1984-1988 P A/C COMPRESSOR ASM DA-6/HR-6

NOTE SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE

10,
11.
12
13.
14.
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.

PENONMON-

Dia
D18
D18
D18
23]:]
D18
D13
D17
D17
D17
D17
D17
D17
D17
D13
D17
D17
D17
D20

9.186
9.180
8.181
9.181
9.188
9.181
9.170
9.176
2.175
9.174
9.176
9.172
8.172
9.176
9.170
9.172
9.174
9.172
9.275

COIL, W HSG

PULLEY, W'BEARING

BEARING. PULLEY

RING, PUL BRG TO HD RET

CLUTCH, DRIVE

KUT, SHAFT

SEAL KIT, SHAFT (1984 15T DES & PRIOHN*2)
BOLY, CMPR HD

GASKET, HD BOLT(" 1)

MEAD, CMPR FRT

GASKET, HD

PLATE, DISCHARGE VALVE FRT

REED, VALVE SUC

O RING. CYL TO HD(*1)

CYLINDER, W/SHAFTY

PLATE, DISCHARGE VALVE AR

HEAD, CMPR RR

O-RING, SWITCH[* 11

SWITCH KIT, HI PRESS CUTOFF (INCLS #18 20)



19. D20 9276  SWITCH KIT, HI 51 LOW PRESS {INCLS #£18 201
D¥? 9.172  SWITCH, FAN KIT (INC1LS #18.20)
20. D7 9172  RETAINER, SW RR CMPR HD
21. D8 91478  VALVE, PRESS REL
22. 8.927 O-RING, RELIEF VALVE(* 1}
23. D1a 9188  KEY., CLUTCH HUB
24. D13 9170  O-RING, C¥L DISCHARGE(" 1}
25 D13 9.170  SEAL KIT, SHAFT (BEGINNING W/1984 2ND DESY'2)

NOTE 1 GROUP 9175 RING & SEAL KIT #272428) INCLUDES #9.14.18.22.24

NOTE 2 15T DES 6599114 USED IN ALL MODELS PRIOR TO 1984 & 1984 ASM NUMBERS
1131400.1131407.1131409.1131413 2ND DES 2724319 USED IN ALL OTHER 1984 ASSEMBLIES
& LATER



GM09.093

1986.1988 P A/C COMPRESSOR ASM/V.5

NOTE FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION SEE CHART GROUP 9 170 OF THE PARTS CATALQG

D18
D9
. D17

D17
D17

9. 013
10. D17
1. D18
12. D17
13. D17
14. D17

8. D17
7. bW
18. D18
19. D18
20. D18
21. D8
22. DB
23. D18

VALVE, PRESS RLF

SEAL, SUC DISCHARGE PORTS

HEAD, CMPR RR

GASKET, RR HEAD

PLATE, VALVE

REED, SUCTION

RETAINER, W/0-RING CONT VLY
CONTROL, VALVE

SEAL KIT, SHF {INCLS LIP SEAL O-RING RETAINING AING)
O-RING, SWITCH

KEY, CLU HUB

SWITCH KIT. CUT-QUT (2 TERM)
RETAINER, FAN OR CUT-OUT SWITCH
O RING, AR HEAD

HOUSING, COMPRESSOR[*))
GASKET, HD 80LY

GASKET KIT, W/BOLT vLV {INCLS #16)
COIL, W/HSG

PULLEY, W/ROTOR & BRG

BEARING, PULLEY

RING, PUL BRG TO FRT HEAD
CLUTCH, DRIVE

NUT, SHAFT

NOTE 1 THE HOUSING IS PART OF THE COMPRESSOR



PRNS SR N

D17

D17
D13

N7
D17

2P08-003
012183

2P09-003

1984-1985 P A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING-2.5L L4 (LR8 W/W72)

9.11M
8.929
8.900
8.900
9.171
8.917
9170
8.929
8.990
8.900
1.086
9171
8.900
8.900

BRACKET, CMPR RR ADJ 10022911
WASHER, FLAT (M10 X 25)

BOLT, HWH (M10 X 1 5 X 35}

BOLT, HEX (M8 X 1 25 X 20|

BRACKET, CMPR RA 10022037
NUT, HWH (M10 X 1 5)
COMPRESSOR, A/C 12329837

VWASHER, FILAT (M10 X 20)

BOLT, HWH (MT10 X 15 X 25)

BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X30, 10 § PC

BELT, A/C CMFR (7/16" X 38" 9433728
BRACKET, CMPRFRT 10022378
HOLT, HWH (M10 X 15 X 30)

BOLT, HWH (M10 X 15 X 40)



Y
Lol

auh
SvINENALNS

D17
D17

D13

DY?
D17

D17

9.171
9171
8.900
8.900
8.917
8170
8.900
8.900
8.900
217
2911
1.068
9.173

2P08-009
042987

2P09-009

1985-1988 P A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING-2.8L. V6 (L44/2.8.9)

BRACKET, A-C CMPR PIVOT
BRACKET, A/C CMPR AR

BOLT, HFH (M10X1 5X3516 008
BOLT, HFH (M8X1 25X 18}

NUT, HEX FLG {M10.1 5}
COMPRESSOR, A‘C

BOLT, HFH (MT0X1 5X30)

BOLY, HEX IM10X1 5X60)

BOLT. HEX FLG (M10X1 5X20)
BRACKET, A/C CMPR ADJ {1985.871
BRACKET, A/C CMPR ADJ {1988)
BELT, A/C CMPR (7/16"X37 1/2"IFH
STUD. A/C CMPR BRKT {1 073)

10032582
10032577
14058185
11508280
11608101
12329637
11502689
11509285
11502885
10032584
10044943

94313727

1619032



SCopNOMALN=

. 2P09.010
1986 P A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING-25L L4 (LR8/2.5R)

D18 9211 BRACKET, CMPR RR BRKT ADJ 10043002
8.929 WASHER, (M10X25X3)

D17 9.173  BOLT, A/C CMPR ADJ BAKT FRT & RRI0 002) 11509844
8.900  BOLT, HFH (M10X1 5X35)
B9800  BOLT, HFH (M8X1 25X20) 10 9 POR 11514343

D18 8.211 BRACKET, CMPR RR 10037382
B.917  NUT, HFH IM10X) 5X10) 11508101

D13 85170 COMPRESSOR. A/C
8.900 BOLT, HWH (M10.1 5X25)

N7 1.068  BELT, A/C CMPR{10 4 1MM X 1150MM} 10034695
B900  BOLY, HEX (M10X15X30] 10 9 PC
8929 WASHER, FL (M10X20X3)

ms 9190 BRACKET, CMPR FRT AD) 10037383
8900 BOLTY, HFH (M10X1 5X30)



-

PopNOmIWN-

D17
013
nNg

D17

D17

217
8.900
8.900

*9.170

8.900
2.277
9.17
8.900
8.900
2.1

2P09-013
111286

2P09-011

1987-1988 P A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING-2.5L L4 (LR8/2.5R)

BRACKET, CMPR RR

BOLT, HFH {(M10X 1 5X20) 9 8 PC
BOLT, LRG HFH (M10X1 5X30)98 P
COMPRESSOR, A C

BOLT, LAG HFH (M10Xt 5X30138 P
SCREW, W/SPL WA HEX HD {M10X1 5)
BRACKET, CMPR ADJ FRT

BOLT, HEX {M10X1 5X50) 9 8 PC
BOLT, HWH (M10X1T 5X26) 109 PH
SPACER, CMPR FRT ADJ BRKT

10043068
11502686
11502889
12328816
1165020689
10008834
10041245
1264879
11502788
527348



2709-006

2P09.008



D13
D19
D19
Do

D19
019
D20
D20

D20
c8

D17
D17
D19
D19
D18
019

N21
D18

€13
C13
N26
017
D18
D19
D19

017

1984 P A/C REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

COMPRESSOR, AC

SEAL, SUC DISC PORTS

EITTING, COMPL W/HOSES (15T DES # STMPD ON HOSE)
FITTING, COMPL W/HOSES (2ND DES # STMPD ON HOSE)
BOLT, HAD IM10 X 1 & X 35)

NUT, 378" SQ HOLE 1/4" HD $/8" 50 NYLON
STRAP, PLASTIC 7" ADJ

BOLY, HWD TOP (M6 3 X 1 81 X 36)

TUBE, CMPR QTLT (UNDERBODY)

TUBE, CMPH INLT {UNDERBODY)

RELAY,AC HI BLO

BRACKET, BLO MTR RELAY

SCAEW, HEX TAP (M4 2 X 141 X 13}
RESISTOR, BLO MTR

SEAL, FAT COMPT PAN OPNG TO TORQ BAR.LH
SCREW, HWD TAPIMGE 3 X 1 81 X 16)

TUBE, CMPR OTLT FRT {1985.87}

TUBE, CMPR OTLT FRT {1988}

TUBE, AC MODULE TO COND ({1985.87)
TUBE, A.C MODULE TO COND {1988)

CLIP, EVAP TUBE TO FAT 51 RAIL

MNUT, M6 X 1 THD BRASS/AUB

SEAL. RAD AIR LWR TO CNDSR

AETAINER, PNL HOLE (DIA 1/4" THK 3/8")
SCREW, HEX (M6 X 1 X 25) W/CON WA
CONDENSER, A.C

CLAMP, WORM TYPE t3/4" TO 1 3/4")

HOSE, HTR OTLT (TO MOD}

HOSE, HTRINL{TOMOD) .. ..

SEAL, FRT COMPT PAN OPNG TO TORO BAR LH
SHIELD, COMPR TUBE (TO ST BELT ANC BOLT}
CLAMP, CNDSR & EVAP TUBE 1T0 u/B})
SHIELD, A/C CMPR .

BRACKET, SHIELD ..

NUT, SPR (MB X 1 25-TYPE Cl

SHIELD, CMPH SPH ,

12329837

6568587
10032120
10032120

10031415
10031414
10028883
10028849

10030701
10024168

10021313
10089150
10021315
10080277
100241483
10027795
10023841

480534

3050980

10024166
10024158
10029215
100268096
10031273
10038127
10032118

100238173



2P00-008

2°P09.008



1985-1987 P A/C REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

1. D1S 9.226 FITTING, COMPL-W /HOSES (1985 2 BR} 10035870
D19 9228 FITTING, COMPL-W/HOSES (1986 2 5R} 10089701
D19 9.226 FITTING, COMPL-W/HOSES {1987 2 &R} 10076022
D19 9.226 FITTING, COMPL-W/HOSES {W/2 8.9 10034325
2. D19 9.220 TURE, CMPR INLT/OTLT (INCLS #3.8)1985-86) 10038936
D19 $.220 TUBE, CMPR 10041714
3. 8.921  NUT, U-SHAPE MULT! THARD SPG (MEX1X6 3) 11613918
4, 8.500 BOLT, HEX W/CON SPR WA {M6X1X25){9 8 PZOR) 20351035
5. D19 9.242 NUT, THD BRASS/AUB {MEX1) 10027795
6. 8.900 SCREW, HWH (MEX1X50) 9 8 PC 11603798
7. 8.900 BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X35) 109 PC 11500931
8. 8.927 O-RING, NEOPRENE (RED}1/2" FITTINGS-CAPTURED) 3093112
8.927 O-RING, NEOPRENE (REDH3/4" FITTINGS-CAPTURED) 3093411
9. D13 9170 COMPRESSOR, A/C {1985 2 5R)"2) 12332684
D13 9.170 COMPRESSOR, A/C {1985.87 2 8-91*1) 12329837
10. b20 9.2727 RELAY, A/C HI BLO (3 140){1985.86) 10028883
Ci14 8.855 RELAY, BLO MTR {19868-87) 10040835
D20 9.277 BRACKET, BLO MTR RLY 10026849
1. B.977 SCREW, HEX TAP {M4 2X1 41X13) 11508258
12, D20 9.275 RESISTOR, BLO MTR 10035031
13, B.977  BOLT, HEX W/FL WA (M6 3X1 81X%20) PZOR 12337028
14. D17 9.172 TUBE, CMPR OTLT FRT 10021313
15. D19 9.220 TUBE, A/C EVAP TO EVAP 10080277
18. D1a 9211 CLIP, EVAP TUBE TO FRT 51 RAIL 10024183
17. CB 8.160  SEAL, FRT COMPT PAN A/C CMPR HOSE OFG 10024188
18. D19 9.242  NUT, THD BRASS/RUB [M6X1) 10027795
19. N8 1.274  SEAL, RAD AIR LWR TO CNDSA 1002364 |
20. N21 12.801 RETAINER, FNL HOLE [DIA 1/4" THK 1/32") 480534
21. D18 9.1%0 CONDENSER, A/C 3050988
22. pN” 9171  SHIELD, CMPR SPH 10038173
23. N.S. CLAMP,
24, 8.948 CLAMP, WORM GEAR (62 TO 1 25) 123378951
25. C13 8.846 HOSE, HTR OTLT (TO MODI|1985.86) 10024166
c13 8,846 HOSE, HTR QTLT {1987) 14101517
28. C13 8.848 HOSE, HTR INL {10 MOD}{ 1985-86) 10024168
c13 B.848 HOSE, HTR INL {1987 14101615
27. N28 12.981  SEAL, FRT COMPT PAN A/C CMPR HOSE OPG 10029215
28. D19 9.220  SHIELD, A/C CMPR TUBE 10041707
29. D18 8211  CLAMP, CNDSR & EVAP TUBE(TO U-B) 10031273
30. 8.927 O-RING, NEOPRENE {RED)X1/2" FITTINGS-CAPTURED} ' 2093112
n. 8.927 O-RING, NEOPRENE (REDH3 -4" FITTINGS-CAPTURED) 30934811

NOTE 1 157 DESIGN HAS 4 9" PULLEY
NOTE 2 2ND DESIGN HAS 5 7" PULLEY



2P05-013



-
“Pom wmowo

| S Y

ol o

-k
-t

~

g
OhwNn

o ¥

a4

;9

9.220
8.927
8.921
8.900
9.242
8.927
9.226
9.226
8.900
2.170
8.900
8.865
9.277
8.977
9.276
9.17%
8.977
9.172
9220
9.211
8.140
1.274
12.801
2.180
9.220
N.S,
8.948
8.848
8.846
12.981
9.178
9.275
9.220
a2

1988 P A/C REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

TUBE, A-C CMPR

O-RING, NEOPRENE {REDI1/2" FITTINGS-CAPTURED}
NUT, U SHAPED (MEX1X20X24|POR 1010 STL POR
BOLT, HEX W/CON WA /'MBX1X25]19 8 PZOR

NUT (MEX1) THD BRASS/RUB

O-RING, NEOPRENE (REDK{3/4" FITTINGS-CAPTURED) -

FITTING, COMPL W/HOSES {2 6R}

FITTING, COMPL W/HOSES {2.8-9)

BOLT. HWH {(M10X1 5X36)10 9 POR
COMPRESSOR, A/C (W/0 PULLEY)

BOLT, HEX (M10X1 5X35)10 9 PS

RELAY, BLO MTR

RELAY, A/C HI BLO (3 140}

SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13)POR

RESISTOR, BLO MTR

SHIELD, CMPR SPH

BOLT, HEX W/FL WA (M6 3X1 81X2016010M PZOR
TUBE, A/C CMPR OTLT FRT

TUBE, AC MODULE TO COND {1988)

CLIP, EVAP TUBE TO FRT Sl RAIL

SEAL, FHT COMPT PAN A/C CMPR HOSE OPG.LH
SEAL, RAD AIR LWHR TO CNDSR

RETAINER, PNL HOLE {DIA 7/4" THK 1/32%}
CONDENSER. A/C

TUBE, A.C. MODULE TO COND {1988}

CLAMP

CLAMP, WORM GEAR 115 7 7O 31 8158

HOSE, HTR OTLT .

HOSE, HTR INL .

SEAL, FRT COMPT PAN A/C CMPA HOSE OPG.RH
SEAL, PRESS RLF VLV

SWITCH, PRESS CYCLING CUTOFF

SHIELD, A/C ULMPR TUBE

CLAMP, CNDSR & EVAP TUBE

3093112
22638012
20351036
10027795

3093811
10076022
10034326
14068166

2724405
11613808
100408356
10026683
11508258
10039031
10038173
123376828
10089160
10080277
10024183
10024168
10023841

4806534

3050988

10080277

22537533
10089158
10089156
10029218
52450548

3041596
10041707
10031273



2842004



1984-1988 P A/C AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

1. D20 9262 GASKET, BLO MOD TO DASH 3052129
2. DA 9211 GASKET, HTR BLO MTR 10033893
3. D20 9277  RELAY, A/C CONT 10034222
020 9.277 BRACKET, A/C CONT RLY (198443 900 10022616
D20 9.277  LATCH, A-C CONT ALY {3 900} 10023153
4. E5 9.778  RELAY, ELEC RAR WDO DEFG . 100280056
6. D20 9277  RELAY, HTR HI BLG (3 14Q) 10028083
020 9.277 BRACKET, 8.0 MTR ALY (W/AC} 10026849
6. D20 9.275 RESISTOR, BLO MTA (1984.85) 10030701
D20 9.275  RESISTOR, BLO MTA {1986-87) 10039031
7 0.977  SCREW, HEX TAP W/FL WA (M6 3X1 81X35) 499558
8. ES 9.779  SEAL, INT DEFR DUCT TO MOD 10021274
9. D20 9282  SEAL, POLYJRETHANE FOAMI(* 1} 3998611
10. ES 9.779  DISTRIBUTOR, DEFG & AIR 10021268
11 8.977 SCREW. HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR 22536997
12. D20 9.262  SEAL, FOAM (465" X 36" X 5" 1} 363139
13. D20 9.262 DISTRIBUTOR, AIR DUCT 10021282
14. D20 9.262 OQUTLET, HTH AIR 10021273
16. E16 10.262 PLATE, I/P TR-RH [GRAPHITE GRAYHPAINT AS REQD} 10021232
18. 08.921 NUT, *U" SPR-THD SIZE 8 NYLON
17. 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X] 41X16) PZOR 11609135
18. a.921 NUT, SPL PUSH-ON TYPE A iM3 6X11 231PHOS) 11601537
19. E6 9.787 BOWDEN WIRE REPAIR {13 HSG & 60" WIRE} 6258384
20. D20 9.273  CONTROL, HTR & A/C (1984} 16018322
D20 9273 CONTROL HTR & A/C {1985.-87) 16040702
21. E16 10.262  PLATE, I/P TR-LH (GRAPHITE GRAY{PAINT AS REQD) 10021233
22. E14 10.235 PAD, /P 10042617
23. 8,977 SCREW, HWH TAP [#8-18 X 1 0} 11504591
24, 8.921  NUT, SPECIAL {028 X 077 5LOT HOLE PLASTIC) '
25, N.S. MODULE ASM, A/C

NOTE 1 CUT AS REQUIRED



D20
D20
Cc13
020

D20

ENOORWN

NOTE 1 PART OF GROLP 9 273 CONTROL ASM PART #16040702
NOTE 2 PART OF GROUP 9 279 DIAL KIT PART 41226955

9.279
N.S.
9.278
8.852
9.275
N.S.
9.275
N.S.

1985-1988 P A/C & HEAT

LAMP, CONT DIAL(* 1)
APPLIQUE("2)
KNOB, TEMP(["1.2)

KNOB, BLOWER (8.852|(*1.2)
SPRING, BLO KNOB (8 852]" 1)

P

SCREW(*1} . . ...
SWITCH, FAN (8 852){"1
HOUSUNG" 1.2} . .

2P08.012

2Pr09.012
ER CONTROL ASM (C60)

7895189
12283956
16039103
16014896

16023827



hun-

D20
D20

D20

9.647
9.647
8977
9.647

1984-1988 P ANTENNA ASM/FIXED MAST
ANTENNA, RDO .
INSULATOR, ANT ‘
SCREW, HWH (M4 7 X 159 X 13)
CABLE, ANT .

2P09-007

10149422
10036925
22508732
10031602



9.744
9.744
9.744
3.108
9.744
9.750
9.748
9.761
9.748
9.747
9.748
9.743
9.781
9.748
9.781
9.748
9.744
9.761
9.781

9.761

1988 P CLUSTER ASM/INSTRUMENT PANEL

CLIP, GAGE . PN

PRINTED CIRCUIT ... . . .. e
CASE,.CSTR ....... .... . e

GAGE, FUEL/TEMP {1.148) . ..

GASKET, HOUSING-RH . .

GAGE, TACH/OIL {1.803) . S
HOUSING, TELLTALE-RH .. ... ... ..

GASKET, HOUSING.AH (EILTER TO CASE) ..... .

FILTER, LIGHT IND-RH ......
RETAINER, INST CSTR LENS .
LENS.CSTR ............ .
SCREW {3.6X1.34X12.70M}

2P03-019
112087

2P09-014

BUSHING, LOC (SETWEEN LENS & CSTR CASE{ T

FILTER, LIGHT-LtH . .. .. .. .....

GASKET, CASELH ... ... L S

HOUSING, TELLTALE-LH .. ..
GASKET, HOUSING.-LH (BULB To CASE)
QODOMETER . .

RETAINER, ODOM . .. ..

STEPPER MOTOR ... .
SPEEDOMETER

8988000
250771762
25081268
25079162
26076837
26059678
25083228
25080398
25083301
26048138
26048135
25044356
25048568
25079160
25080397
25083225
25078638
25068262
25068128



1984-1987
1988

1984.1988
1984-1988
1984-1988
1984-1986
1984.1988
1984-19856
1986-1987
1988

19841988

PONTIAC

BODY GROUP 10.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
P WIPER SYSTEM/WINDSHIELD .. ... e e e r et K4
PWIPER SYSTEM/WINDSHIELD .......coviitiiirienitrnansncnansetestiranneaornronse K5
P WIPER MOTOR/WINDSHIELD lDELCOllPULSE) ...................................... K6
P WIPER MOTOR/WINDSHIELD (DELCO) . . .. ... .. it rr i ma e K7

. P MIRRORS/REAR VIEW-EXTERIOR ....................... et aae s K8
PINSTRUMENT PANEL .. ... .t iinr i iininananrroneasesn FR PN K10
PINSTRAUMENT PANEL .. ... . cnttimitaaaaaarnannns R N e Kit -
PCONSOLE/FLOOR ......... ... ..oy RS K14
PCONSOLE/FLOOR ....... it trnee e raanaann e K17
P CONSOLE/FLOOR . ..o i ch it it iniran it rrsemartaranas ot ttsssnanancrenunnmasonns Kig

P DOOR NARDWAHE/FRONT ................ T LT TR R TR PR PP K21



NOTE FBS. 1864

® Nea sw N

E1t
EN
E1t
E1%
E11
E1
Ef12
E12
E12
Ccé
c8
E11
EN
N20

10.146
10.146
10.146
10.146
10.147
10.147
10.159
10,159
10.159

8.080

8075
10.150
10.160
11.927

1984-1987 P WIPER SYSTEM/WINDSHIELD

BLADE, WSW (ARTIC 16"111984)
BLADE, WSW (ARTIC 18"H)984)

BLADE, WSW (TRICONBLACKID: CHRY " 984.87) ~

INSERT, WSW (TRICOI

ARM, WSW.RH

ARM, WSW.1.H

DEFLECTOR, WSW TRANS LINK RR
TRANSMISSION, WSW-RH
TRANSMISSION, WSW-LH

LOCK, FAT COMPT LID & ACTR (W CABLE}
HANDLE, FRT COMPT (BLACK)

MOTOR, WSW (1984{EXC CD4H1984.85
MOTOHR, WSW (W/CD4)1385-87)
HOUSING, LP FRT COMPT (W LJG COMPT LP)

2p10-008
050785

%
FBS-1864

2P10-008B

9794295

9794303
16595486
12399998
2051667
20302338
20451044
22039338
22039337
203689893
20318496
22062915
227682913
20432845



-l

10.
1.

13.
14.
15.

POND MR WN

E¥1
E1
N20
E12
Et12
Ev2
E1
E11
EN
E12

E12
Ef2
E12
E12

2P10-013
051487

10.150
10.150
11.8927
10.159
10.159
10.159
10.147
10.147
10.148
10.154

8.962
10.963

8.921

5.900
10.154
10.151

8.917
10.163

1988 P WIPER SYSTEM/WINDSHIELD

MOTOR, WSW (EXC CD4)

MOTOR, WSW (W/CD4)

HOUSING, LP FRONT COMPT (W-LUG COMPT LP}
TRANSMISSION, WSW RH

TRANSMISSION, WSW.LH

DEFLECTOR, WSW TRANS LINK AR

ARM, WSW.AH

ARM, WSW.LH

BLADE, WSW [TRICONBLAXDI-CHRA}

GROMMET, WSWA HOSE (TO FRT OF DASH
HOSE, WSW (5/32X25'NCUT FROM BULK)
VALVE, WSWA CHK

NUT. U SHAPED {(M6X1.20X2411010 STL POR
BOLY, HEX W/CON WA (MEX1X25)9 § PZOR
CONTAINER, WSWA SOLV

CAP, WSWA SOLV RESV

RUT, HEX W CON WA (MBX1HTHD OD.19PEOR
PUMP, Wswa

2P10-013

22062915
22082513
20432645
22039336
22039337
20451044
20815587
20302338
165956485
203542590

1365744
26523494
22538012
20351036
22002599
22082000
11608277
22023332



GM10-058
032685

GM10-0661

1984-1988 P WIPER MOTOR/WINDSHIELD (DELCO)(PULSE)

NOTE SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL APPLICATION

LN~

E12
E11
E1%
Ev2

10.151
10.150
10.150

- 10.181

COVER KiT, WSW MTR
BOARD, WSW MTR CIRCUIT
POTOR, W5SW

CRANK ARM, WSW MTR

22039315
22102002
22052913
22039338



ENn
E12
EN
E11
11. EN
12. El2

13. EN
14. ETt

VRN WN -

10.150

N.S.
10,151
" NS

GM10-068
120288

GM10-088

1984-1988 P WIPER MOTOR/WINDSHIELD (DELCO)

NOTE MOTOR, WSW {EXC PULSE) #22062915, GROUP 10 1560
NOTE SEE PARTS CATSLOG FOR ADDITIONAL APPLICATION

MOTOR, WSWI(* 1}

SEAL,

CRANK ARM, WSW MTR

LOCKNUY, CRANK (PART OF 3#3)
GROMMET,

WASHER,

MOTOR KiT, WIPER(* 1}

BEARING, ARMATURE {PART OF #11)
HOLDER, WSW MT#/ BRUSH

STRAP, BEARING

ARMATURE, WSW MTR(" 1)

COVER KIT, WSW MTR{*1)

MAGNET KIT, WSW MTR(*1)
ACTUATOR, WSW MTR PARK SW(* 1)

NOTE 1 NEED SCREW PKG #22029895 FOR REASSEMBLY OF MOTOR

22082915
22039338

2206291%
22029825

22030808
22038937
22030807
22029824



NOTE FB5-2629

PENEN B WNa

E13
E13
E13
E13
E13
E13
E13

E13
N26
N26
N26
nN2e

E13
E13
E13
€13
E13
E13
E13
E13
E13
Ex3

10.185
10.185
10.185
10.185
10.185
10.185
10.188

8.929

8.917
10.165
13.090
13.080
13.090
13.090

8.921
10.188
10.188

- 10.188

10.188
10.185
10.186
10.186
10.186
10.188
10.185

1984-1988 P MIRRORS/REAR VIEW-EXTERIOR

MIAROR, 0.5 MAN-AH (BLACK)

GLASS, 045 MIR MAN-RH {CONVEXK1984 87)
MIRROR, 0/5 ELEC CONT-RH (BLACK) 1984.85)
MIRROR, 0/5 R/CONT ELEC-RH {BLACK)

GLASS, 0/5 MIR ELEC CONT.RH (W/CASER1984)
GLASS, 0/S MIR ELEC CONT-RH (W/CASE}{19856-87)
GASKET, 0/5 MIR-RH (BLACKHW/DG7.D035)
WASHER, PLAIN {8/32 1D 5/8 0D)

NUT, HEX W/TOOTHED CON WA (MBX1X5 05)
MOTOR, PWR PACK O/S MIR ELEC (W.'DG7 1384.87)
HARNESS, ELEC 0/58 R/CONT MIR (W/DG7 1984-85)
HARNESS, ELEC 0/5 R/CONT MIR (W/DG7 1986.88)
HARNESS, ELEC O/S MIR JPR (W/DG7 1984.85)
HARMESS, ELEC 0/5 MIR JPR (W/DG7 1986-88)
NUT, HEX STMP TYPE R 8.37 PC

BEZEL, 0SS MIR R/CONT-LH (BLACK)

KNOSB, MIR R*CONT-LH (1984)

KNOB, MIR RCONT (1985-88)

GASKET, 0/5 MIR-LH (BLACKHW /DG 7. D35)
MIRROR. 0-S ELEC CONT-LH (BLACKH1984.85)
MIRROR, 0/5 R/CONT ELEC-LH (BLACK){1986-88)
GLASS, O’S MIR ELEC CONT-LH (W CASE)1984)
GLASS, 0/S MIR ELEC CONT-LH IW-CASE)i1985-87}
GLASS, O S MR R-CONT.LH {1984.87) -

MIRROR, 0.5 A CONT LH (BLACK)

2p10-010
101587

2P10-010

20318520
20289778
20318621
10073910
20442150
20880142
20420122

120392
11605329
20442185
20804131
208208348
20421287
20828837

145486
203185622
20123860
20328695
20420123
20318519
10073911
20442191
20680143
20318602
20493539






1984.1985 P INSTRUMENT PANEL

1. E14 10.235 PAD, 1 Pi*)) 10042617
2. DN 9.650  GRILLE, ADO FAT SPKA-A 10021256
D21 9.8650  GRILLE, RDO FRT SPKALH 100212486
3 ot 9.860 SPEAKER, RDO FAT {W- UWH) 16042082
D21 9,660 SPEAKER, RDO FRT (W UP?) 18040920
4, 8.921  NUT, U SPR-THD SIZE 8 NYLON
5. E15 10.262  PLATE, I-P TR-RH (GRAPHITE GRAYK'2) . 10021232
8. 8921  NUT, STAMPED MET (5MM)
7. E16 10.260 POCKET, I/P MAP {LT SLATE GRAY) 10021228
€18 10.280 POCKET, I/° MAP {MED DOESKIN} 10028997
8. E18 10.280 HOLDER, i'P MAP (GRAPHITE GRAY) 10041761
E16 10.280  HOLDER, :/P MAP {MED DK DOESKIN} 10029510
9, €14 10.240 PAD. FRT FLR CNSL TR {FRTK*2) 16040821
10. Ete4 10.240 ©LATE, RDO & HVAC TR (SMOKE CHARCOAL GRAY|(1984) 10021258
E14 10.240  PLATE, ADO % HVAC TR (ROMAN BRONZE) 10028718
E14 10.240 PLATE. RDO & HVAC TRIMIOXFORD GRAY.131§1986) 10035306
11. D2V 9660 HECEIVER, RDO 1U63419844* 1) 18033592
D21 9,850 RECEIVER, ADO (U63K198%
12. E16 10.256 COVER, RDO OPG HOLE 10023102
13. D20 9273 CONTROL, HTR & A/C {1984} 18018322
020 9.273 CONTROL, HTR & A/C {1985) 18040702
14. C13 8849 CONTROL, HTR (1484) 18018312
(3 K] 8.849 CONTROL, HTR {1985} 18050082
15. E15 10.262 PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR-RH|*3! 10021293
16. E4 0743  PLATE, /P CSTR TR (CTRHISMOY: JHARCOAL GRAYI(1484) 10031181
E4 9743 PLATYE, )/P CSTR TR (CTR) (ROMAN BAONZEN1984) 10042776
€4 9.743  PLATE, I/P CSTR TR.CTR (1985} 10042775
17. A24 8.780  FILLER, I/P STRG COL OPG 10021207
18. ES5 9778 SWITCH, RR WDO DEFG {1984} 10026608
EB 9778 SWITCH, AR WDO DEFG (1985}
19. E12 10,163  WMODULE, WSW PULSE CONT (1984} 10036436
E12 10.163  MODULE, WSW PULSE CONT {1985)
20. EN 10960  CLIP, WSW PULSE CONT MDL (1984} 10030822
E11 $0.150  CLIP, WSW PULSE CONT MDL {1985)
21. N.S. CLUSTER, INST {1984}"1}
D23 9735 CLUSTER, INST {1985)* 1}
22, Ht0 2450 CONTROL, I/P LP DMR {1984} 1995262
Hi10 2490 CONTROL. I/P LP DIMMERGRAY THUMBWHEELK 1985} 1995296
23. E15 10262  PLATE, |/P ACSRY TR-LH 10021294
24. N10 2485 SWITCH, HDLP {1984} ) 1897217
N10 2485 SWITCH, HDLPIGRAY KNOBK 1985} 1995294
25. EA 9.743 HOUSING, /P CSTR {19842 10038749
E4 0.743 PAD, /P CSTR {1985K*2)
26. E4 9.743 COVER, INST CSTR AR {1984)§*2) 10030233
E4 9.743 COVER, INST CSTR RA {1985) 10032988
27. Et5 10.252 PLATE, )/P TR-LH [GRAPHITE GRAY)[*2) 10021233
28. N10 2480  WIRE, FUSE BULK ACSRY-W /PULSE WPR 12027627
29. N4 3.671  BOLT, U NUT & STUD (M5X BX 1049 667! 12337892
30. N4 3.671  RETAINER, RDOPUSH ON} 10027015
31. N10 2483 BRACKET, FUSE BLOCK 10038858
32, ES 9.780  GRILLE, 51 WDO DEFG OTLT-RH 10031033
ES 9,780 GRILLE, 5! WDO DEFG OTLT.LH 10021269

NOTE 1 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL USAGE
NOTE 2 PAINT TO MATCH
NOTE 3 CUT AS REQUIRED



)
“oPOND? AWN

E14

D21
D21
D21

D22
E16
E16

N12
N12
E4

10.236
8921
8.977
9.850
9.660
9.650
a.977
9.667

10.262

10.262
2,196
2892
2.892
9.743

1986-1988 P INSTRUMENT PANEL
PAD, 1/PI* 1)

NUT, I/P (M21X17 6X7 25) TK
SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X35) PC
GRILLE, RDO FRT SPKR.LH

GRILLE, RDO FRT SPKR-RH

SPEAKER, RDO FRT-W-UP?

SCHEW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR
NUT, RDO FRT SPKR

PLATE, I/P TR.RH {GRAPHITE GRAYK"'1)
PLATE, I/P TR (GRAPHITE GRAY}LH
ALARM, ST BELT & IGN KEY & LPS
CLIP, T/SIG LP FLSHR

FLASHER, T/SIG LP

COVER, INST CSTR AR

2P10-012
081088

2P10-012

16042617

1838575
11602839
10021298
10021296
18040920
22536997
10027915
10021232
10021233
10037040
25534019
10041073
10032586



. 8.977 SCREW, HWH.W INT TORX DRIVE TA (M4 2X1 41%200 PC 22538997

8.977 SCREW, HEX WA HD C A TAP [M4 2X1 41%x20) POR 22530997
12. D23 9.736 CLUSTER. ' P
13. E4 9.744 BHRACKET, C5TA HSG 10040808
8.9717 SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2x1 41X201 POA 22530997
14. €4 9.743 HOUSING, INST CSTR 10030749
8.977 BOLT, SEMS HWH (M6 3X1 81X201 PZOR 123370828
a.9Nn NUT. U SHAPE (1/4"X14) PC 9431532
15. E4 9.743 PLATE, I/P CSTR TR-CTR 100427756
E1S 10.262 BOLT, I'P TR PLT (M4 2X1 41X25I(1- 6831 14044409
16. A24 6.760 FILLER, I/P STRG COL OPG (GRAY-821%* 1} 10021287
8.977 SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR 22638997
17. N1O 2485 SWITCH, HDLP [GRAY KNOB) 1595294
18. NYO 2490 CONTROL, /P LP DIMMER (GRAY THUMBWHEEL) 19965296
19. ES 10.252 PLAYE. I/P ACSRY TR.LH 10021294
E15 10.262 BOLT. t/P ACSRY TR PLT TO CARR UPR 14048024
E15 10,252 BOLT, I/P TR PLT (M4 2X1 41X256)(14 683} 14044409
20. E15 10.252 PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR.AH("2} 10021293
E15 10.252 #OLT, /P ACSRY TR PLT TO CARR UPR 14048024
E15 10.252 BOLY, i/P TR PLT (M4 2X1 41X25){14 683) 14044409
21. E18 10.280 HOLDER, I/'P MAP (LT SADDLE.62IHPGI7 EXC B2OK" 10037903
Et8 10.280 HOLDER, 1/P MAP {LT SADDLE-G2i{PM37 W/B20H* 3} 10037903
22. N2V 12.80% AETAINER, PNL HOLE { 250.THK 03. 30 480534
23. D23 9.7356 CLUSTER, CAGE (VOLT/OIL) 265089321
24. EA 9.756 SUPPORT, GA CSTR 10036124
8977 SCRAEW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X16) 11609374
8.977 SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X201 POR 22536997
25. N28 15.300 RETAINER, CARPET TO CNSL CPT SUPT 10028904
28. E4 10.240 PLATE, FLR CNSL ACSRY TR {GRAY-82i}{2 8-9) 100381256
E14 10.240 PLATE, FLR CNSL ACSAY TH (LT SADDLE-621{2 8-9) 10041481
E14 10.240 SCREW, FRT FLR CNSL ACARY TH PLT 14044407
27. E14 10.240 SUPPORT, F/FLA CNSL CPT LWA-RH 10033816
20. E14 10.240 PAD, CNSL TR (GRAPHITE GRAY-B2) - 10040821
a5y SCREW, HEX WA HD C/A TAP (M4 2X1 41X20} POR 22536597
29. E14 10.240 PLATE, RDO & HVAC TRIM[OXFORD GRAY-131)11985) 100636308
D20 9.262 QUTLET, CTR AIR 10021270
E15 10.252 BOLT, RDO & HVAC TR PLT TO CNSL CARR {14 683} 14044408
30. C13 8.849 CONTROL, HTR 1€0600862
8.977 SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR 226530997
31. N2t 12.243 SWITCH, LUG COMPT LID REL {ENG COMPT) 10038559
8.977 SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13) PC 11508256
32. €5 9.7789 SWITCH, AR WDO DEFG 100368562
33. N4 3671 BOLT, U NUT & STUD (MEX BX10{9 667 12337892
34. N10 2490 DIMMER, /P LP 1995263
8.977 SCREW. HEX WA HD C7R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR 226536997
35. D2z 9.687 BRACKET, RDO 10630589
8.977 SCREW, HEX WA HD C,R TAP (M4 2X1 41%20) POR 22538997
36. E186 10.268 COVER, RDO OPG HOLE 10023102
37. E14 10.240 REINFORCEMENT, FRT FLR CNSL TO I/P 10038128
8.977 SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR 22536997
38. E14 10.240 SUPPORT, FRT FLR CNSL 16040789
8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X1 3) POR 11605169
8.921 NUT, U SHAPE (M4 2X1 41) ZOR . 52361724
39, N10 2.480 HARNESS, GAGE CSTR WRG . 12046505
40. D20 9273 CONTROL, HTR & A/C 16040702
8977 SCREW, HEX WA MD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20} POR 22536997
41. D22 9.687 RETAINER, RDO {PUSH-ON) 10027015
42. D2V 9,850 RECEIVER, RDO {UM7) . 16048312
43. D1 9.650 HOUSING, LOW FREQ AUDIO AMPF 168023882
B977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M4.2X1 41X13) POR 11506189
E20 10.695 FASTENER, DR INR PNL W/STR 20899808
44. D2t 9.650 SPEAKER, ROOQ FRT 16042082
45, D21 9.650 GRILLE, RDO HSG SPKR .
8977 BOLT, HWH-DRILLER (M4 2X1 41X30) PZOR 11508802
48. N10 2483 BRACKET, FUSE BLOCK 100360868
A7, N21 12.243 RELAY. L/COMPT LID REL {2 815) 268623703
48. N21 12.184 CLIP, L/CMPT LID REL RLY (2 892} 25534019
49. EB 9.780 GRILLE, SI WDO DEFG OTLT-RH 10031033

ES 9780  GRILLE, 5| WDO DEFG OTLT-LH 10021289

NOTE 1 PAINT TO MATCH.
NOTE 2 CUT HOLES AS REQUIRED
NOTE 3 SEE PARTS CATALOG GROUP FOR ADDITIONAL USAGE



@ 2710002
052984
3 ‘j"

2r10-002



W

PEN oas

10.
".
12.

36.
37.
as.

40.
a.

42.

Et4

E15
E15
3]
E16
E15
D22
h14
D21
o
D22
El4
Els
EV4
E14
Et4
El4
El4
E14
El4
E14
N14
N4
N4

El4
Eld
E14
E14
E14
E13

E14
€14
E15
EtA

N3
nNi3
13
13
N14
E14
E18
€16
E18
E18
E18
E18
E16
E1S
Et4
El4
E14
D22
D22
D22
022
D22
D22
D22

N10
N28
nNis
N2
E14
E14
E14
D2¢

10.280
85937
10.242
10.242
10.242
10.242
10.242
9.807
aen
9.850
9.050
9.087
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.249
10.240
10.240
10.240
4.015
4.015
aan

10.240
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.240
10.188

8977
8977
10.240
10.240
10.252
10.240
8.915
aser
3670
3.870
3.670
6N
10.240
10.202
10.280
10.288
10.288
10288
10.281
10.2682
10.262
10.240
10.240
10.240
9.709
9.709
9.708
9.709
8.709
9.709
9.709
B8.991
2480
15.300
asn
12.801
10.240
10.240
10240
9.262

1984.1985 P CONSOLE/FLOOR

PAD, CMSL TR-FRT (GRAPHITE GRAY)®* 1}

SCREW, HEX TAP M4 2% 14! X 2D)

TAAY, ASH

DOOR, CNSL ASH-RH

DO0R, CNSE ASHLH

SPRING, ASH TRAY DR.LH

SPRING, ASH TRAY DR-RH

RETAINER, HDO PUSH-ON {36711

BOLT, U NUT & STUD IM5X X 1049 6671

RECEIVER, RDO (1984}

RECEIVER, ROO (1985)

BRACKET, RDD

REINFORCEMENT, CNSL TO I/P

PLATE, A/T CNSL SHFT QPG (BRUSHED PEWTER-130{1944)
PLATYE, AT CNSL SHFET OPG (ROMAN BRONZE.G41X1984.85]
PLATE, M-T CNSL SHFT OPG {BRUSHED PEWTER-131{1984)
PLATE, M/T CNSL SHFET OPG {ROMAN BAONZE-6541(1984|
PLATE, M17 CNSL SHFT QPG (OXFORD GRAY-131{1985)
PLATE, M17 CNSL SHFT OFG (MED DOESKMN-6 i1 GHE ©
PLATYE, M72 CNSL SHFT OPG (MED DQESKIN-641[1585}
PLATE, MT2 CNSL SHFY OPG (QOXFORD GRAY-1311{1985)
PLATE, As¥ CNSL SHFT OPG {OXFORD GRAY-1311(1 9851
BOOT, M/T CONT LVR

AOOT. A:T CONT LVR

CLIP, I/F TRIM PLT {10 252} .

SEAL, TRiM PLT TO CARRIER .

PLATE, CNSL ACSRY SW MTG (1984) .

PLATE, ACSAY SW MTG {EXC AJ1, DG7}

PLATE, ACSRY SW MTW/A31 EXC DGY (1985}
PLATE, ACSRY SW MT-W/DGT EXC A3J1 (1985)
PLATE, ACSRY SW MT-W/DGY. A31 (1985}

SWITCH, SPORT MIARCR

ESCUTCHEON, SWITCH

SCHEW, PAN HD C/R TAP [M4 2 X 2 25 X 13)

SCREW, HWH TAP (M6 2 X 1 B1 X 25) .

SUPPORT, CNSL

GRILLE, ECA VEN{-RH{" 1}

PAD, CNSL TRIM-RR{*1)

PLUG, FRT FLR RR CN5SL COMPTL(™T)

NUT, HWH {45 X 8 8} .

CONTROLLER, ECM |REMFDY1584)

CONTROLLER, £ECM [REMFDK1985)

CALIBRATOR, PROM {CODE 6742 CLMY1984}
CALIBRATOR, PROM [CODE 0000 £LAMY1985)
BRACKET, £ECM

GRILLE, CONT MDL VENT.LH{*1)

STHAPR, CNSL DB RET

COMPARTMENT, CNSLI" 1)

SPRING, CNSL DA LAT

STRIKER, CNSL DR

LATCH, CN5L DR

DOOR, CNSL (SLATE GRAYN'1)

HINGE, CNSL DR

8O0LT. TRIM PLT TQ CNSL CARRAIER [14 683)

PLATE, RDD {SMOKE CHARCOAL BRUSHI(1984}

PLATE, DG {ROMAN BRONZE)

PLATE, RDC B HVAC TRIM{OXFQRD GRAY-131)(1985)
PLATE, CNSL TRIM

LIGHTER, CIG W/KNOB {1984}

LIGHTER, CIG W/KNOB {1985)

HOUSING, C/LTH (1284)

HOUSING, C/L.TR {1985

RETAINER, C/LTR SHELL

RETAINER, C/LTR H5G

BULB, CATR

HARNESS, ECM

HETAINER, CNSL CARPET

CLIP, I/P TRIM PLT (10 252)

RETAINER, CNSL

SUPPORT, CNSL CARPET.RH

SUPPORT, CNSL CARPET.LH (19B4)

SUPPORT, CHSL CPT LWR-LH (1885}

QUTLET, CTR AR

10040621

10031793
16027210
10027209
10038438
10028961
10027015
12337892
18073802

1003058%
10038128
10028852
10028309
10026851
10528710
10035837

10036275 -

10033957
10033558
10036302
10021280
14107317
25510099

10035970
10035970
100359687
10035068
100635969
20604190

10040789
10039985
10039845
10039247

1226156
16089211

10021279
10038986
10028802
10039841
10026903
10025688
10026878
10039843
10025679
T40A4409
10021258
10020716
10035308
10032354
10028354

1002848%

1608828
10021296

12027833
10028904
25510099

480534
10023104
16023106
10033818
10021270



431. E18 10.266 COVER, RDO OPG HOLE

44. E20 10777 SWITCH, WDO LH {1084)

45 E20 10.777  SWITCH, wDO RH {1984}

48, E14 10.240 GROMMET, RR PAD TO ECM BAKT (8 016]

NOTE 1 PAINT TO MATCH

10023102
1002¢810
10026611

1264963



2pr10-011
050986

2P10-:011



1986.1987 P CONSOLE/FLOOR

1. E14 10.240 PLATYE, ADO & HVAC TRIMIOXFORD GRAY.13IH1985) 10035308
2. Db2o 9.202 OUTLET, CTR AIR 10021270
N4 3871 CLIP, VENT GRL110252) 26610085
3. E4 10.240  PAD, CNSL TR IGRAPHITE GRAY 821K2 SR} 10040821
4, 8.977 SCREW, HEX WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20) POR 22538997
5. E18 10.266 COVER, RDO OPG HOLE 10023102
8. E16 10.262 BOLT, ADO & HVAC TR PLT,CNSL CARR (14 683) 14044408
7. E16 10.242 TRAY. ASH 10031783
a E14 10.240  PLATE, SHFT QPG TRW/MT2 10033958
E14 10.240  PLATE, SHFT OPG TRW/MG2.MT2 10039862
E14 10.240  PLATE, SHFT OPG TR IMDSHOXFORD GRAY) 10035309
EV4 10.240 PLATE, SHFT OPG TR (MD9){DK SADDLE-62H 10039853
9, E20 10,777  SWITCH, 5t WDO-LH (GRAY RKR KNOBHW/ELEC WDO) 10038561
8.977 SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13 POR HILO) 11509256
10. E20 10.727 SWITCH, S| WDO-RH (GRAY RKR KNOBYW/ELEC WDO) 10038580
8977 SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X13 POR HILO} 11503258
11. D23 9736 CLUSTER, W/HOUSING-GA {2 8-9) 26089321
12. D22 9.667 BRACKET, RDO-W/UQ6.UE6,UPT 10030589
13. Ni4 asn BOLT, U NUT & STUD (MEX BX 1019 667) 12337892
14, D23 96850 RECEIVER, RDO-W/STERED {UM7) 18048312
15. E4 97556 SUPPORT, GA CS5TR{2 3.9} 10038124
16. N1O 2480 HARNESS, GAGE CSTR WAG {2 8-9) 12048506
17. D22 9.667 RETAINER, RDO-PUSH ON {367 1) 10027016
18. 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP {M4 2X1 41X16 TYPE AB) 11509374
19. D21 9.851 BOOSTER, LOW FREQ AUDIO{BASE TONESHW/UQE) 18081872
20. N2%1 12,801 RETAINER, PNL HOLE (1-4" THK 03- 30} 480534
21. Ei4 10.240 SUPPORT, CNSL CPT LWR-AH 10033816
E14 10.240 SUPRORT, CNSL CPT LWR-LH . 10033816
22. E14 10,240 BRACKEY, CNSL SUPT FRT 10040791
23 B.921  NUT, U SHAPE (M4 2 X 141 X 065HZOR) 62361724
24. E4 10.240 SUPPORT, FRT FLR CNSL 10040789
25. 8.977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X13 AB-POR) 11505189
2@. 8.977 SCREW, HWH {M4 2X1 41X13 #OR HILO) 11508258
27. N28 15.300 RETAINER, CNSL CPT SUPT (CARPET T0O SUPT) 10026904
28. E13 10.186  SWITCH, ELEC TOUCH CONT Q/S REM CONT MIR 20804190
29. N2e 13.030 HARNESS, WRG ELEC 0/S A/CON MIR CR CAR
30. E14 10.240  PLATE, CNSL ACSRY SW MT 10035968
31. D20 0,262 SEAL, FOAM (46 5"X 36"X 5"§*1) 383139
32. E14 10.240 REINFORCEMENT, CNSL TO I/P 10036128
33. C13 8.649 CONTROL, HTR 18050082
p2o 9.273 CONTROL, HTR & A/C 168040702
34. N14 3.671 BRACKET, ELEK FUEL CONT MODL TQ RR BLKH 10021279
35. N13 3.870 CONTHOLLER, ECM (REMFD)[1986 2 8-9 W/M T FED.CALIF) 1227151
N13 3.8670 CONTROLLER, ECM (REMFD} {2 8.9 W/A T FED.CALIF} 1227170
36. El4 $0.240  PLATE, FLR CNSL ACSRY TR {(GRAY-821) 10038126
E14 10.240  PLATE, CNSL ACERY TR {LT SADDLE-621} 10041481
37. E15 10.262 PAD, FRT FLR CNSL TH RRIPARTIALILT SLATE GRAYI®2) 10039845
E14 10.240 PAD, SOUND ABS RR CNSL 10028022
E14 10.240 PLUG, RR CNSL COMPT . 10039847
38. D22 9.708% HOUSING, C/LTR ‘ . 10042811
8.977 SCREW, RD LG WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41X20 POR) 11504825
39. D22 9.709 LIGHTER, W/KNOB & SHIELD CIG 226540266
40. D22 9.709 PLATE, CNSL TR (C/LTR) . 10032354
41, E18 10.252 BOLT, TR PLT/CNSL CARR {14 683) 14044409
42. E16 10268 LATCH, AR CNSL DR 10025678
43. E18 10.261 DOOR, AR CNSL (SLATE GRAY-131*2) . 10039843
44, Eve 10.282 HINGE, RR CNSL DR . 10025879
45. N10 2480 HARNESS, I/P 12051882
48. E16 10280 COMPARTMENT, RR CNSL 10039841
47, 8977 SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X25 2C) . 11604691
48. E14 10.240 SCREW, CNS". ACSRY TR PLT . 14044407
49 8.917  NUT, HEX FLG (M5X0 8 ORD 9 ZC) 11502702
50. E14 10.240 GROMMET, CNSL TR PAD (CR PAD TO ECM BRKT) 1284983
51. E18 10.262 STRAP, RR CNSL DR RET 10028502
52. E16 10.288 STRIKER, RA CNSL DR 100256886
83. E16 10268  SPRING, RR CNSL DR LAT . 16024503

NOTE 1 CuUT TO SIZE
NOTE 2 PAINT TO MATCH



2P10-014
062687

2M0.014



1. E14 10.240
2. D2 9.282
Et4 10.240

3. EI6 10.252
4. 8.77
6, E14 10.240
6. E4 10.240
7. E14 10.240
a8 D23 9.736
9. D22 9.e87
10. Ni4 e
1. D 9.850
12, D22 9.687
13. E4 9.755
14. N10 2.4a80
15, 8.977
16. E14 10.240
17. D2 9.651

8. D22 9.856
19. E14 10.240

E14 10.240
20. N21 12.801
21. D20 9.262

22. Ei4 10.240
23. €13 B.849

D20 9.273

24, 8.9
25. E14 10,240
26. 8.977
27. E20 10.777
a.9717?

28. E20 10.777
29 8977

30. E13 10.186
31. E14 10,240
3z. N13 3.670
33. M4 67

35. E14 10.240
36. E18 10.262
37. EV6 10.2é8
38. E6 10,260
39. - £16 10.268
40. Et8 10.261
1. E18 10.262
42. E16 10.260

44, HN10 2.480
456. E15 10.252

E14 10.240
E14 10.240
46. E14 10.240
E14 10.240

47. €15 - 10.242
48. D22 9.709

49. D22 9.709
§0. E16 10.2568
51. D22 2.709
52. E18 10.252

NOTE 1 PAINT TO MATCH
NOTE 2 CUT TO SIZE

1988 P CONSOLE/FLOOR

PLATE, CN5L TR (RDO & HVAC)

OUTLET, CTR AR

CLIP, FAT FLA CNSL TR PLT (10 262)

80LT, RDO & HVAC TR PLT/CNSEL CARR (14 683)
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1 41X20)49 20D 13 8 THDIZN PHOS
PAD, F/FLR CNSL TR (GRAPHITE GRA-82IK2 6R{" 1}
PLATE, FRT FLAR CNSL ACSRY TR (2 8-9)

SCREW, FRT FLR CNSL ACSRY TR PLT {2 8-9}
CLUSTER, W/HOUSING GA (2 8-9)

BRACKET, RDO (W/UQG.UEB.UPT}

BOLT, U NUT & STUD (M5X BX1049 667)
RECEIVER, RDO (W/UMT}

RETAINER. RDO (PUSH-ONY3 671}

SUPPORT, GA C5TA (2 8-9)

HARNESS, GA CSTR WRG (2 8.9}

SCREW, HEX TAP (M4 2X1 41X16)NIC ORG
BRACKET, FRT FLR CNSL SUPT FRY

BOOSTER, LOW FREQ AUDIO (BASE TONESHW/UQ6}
HARNESS, LOW FREQ AUDIO AMPF WRG (W/UQ8E)
SUPPORT, F/FLA CNSL CPT LWR-RH

SUPPORT, FRT ELR CNSL CPT LWR-LH

RETAINER, PNL HOLE (174" THK 03-30)

SEAL, FOAM {46 5"X 36" X 5"}*2)
REINFORCEMENT, FRT FLR CNSL TO I/P
CONTROL. HTR (W/HTR)IC41)

CONTROL, HTR & AC

NUT, U SHAPE (M4 2X1 41X 065IZOR

SUPPORT, FRT FLR CNSL .

SCREW, HWH TAP{M4.2X1 41X13 TYPE ABIPOR
SWITCH, $I WOO-BRH (GRA AKR KNOBHW/ELEC wnojA3
SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1.41X13)POR HILO

SWITCH, 51 WDO-LH (GRA RKR KNOBIIW/ELEC WDOI(NSH J

SCREW, HWH (M4 2X1.41X13]POR HILO . .
SWITCH, ELEC TOUCH CONT O/S REM CONT MIR
PLATE, FRT FLR CNSL ACSRY SW MT .
CONTROLLER, ECM (REMANK2 8-9)W/FED. CALIF
BRACKET, ELEK FUEL CONT MDL TO RR BLKH
NUT, HEX FLG [M5X0 B) CRD § ZC ‘

GROMMET, CNSL TR PAD {RR PAD TO £ECM BFIKT]
STRAP, FRT FLR RR CNSL DR RET

STRIKER, FRT FLR AR CNSL DR

SPRING, FRT FLR RR CNSL DR LAT

LATCH, BR CNSL DR

DOOR, RA CNSL

HINGE, AR CNSL DR .

COMPARTMENT, RR CNSL

SCREW, HWH TAP (M4 2X1 41X26 {10 783)
HAHNESS, I/P WRG .

PAD, CNSL TR RR {PARTIAL} .

PAD, SOUND ABS RR CNSL

PLUG, RR CNSL COMPT

PLATE, CNSL TRANS SHIFT (DK SIENNIW/M T
PLATE, CNSL TRANS SHFT OPG TR (DK GFIAMW/MGZ MT2)
TRAY, ASH

HOUSING, C/LTR

SCREW, BD LG WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2Xi 41X2)PDH
LIGHTER, W/KNOB & SHIELD CIG

COVER, RDO OPG HOLE .

PLATE. FRT FLA RR CNSL TR {C/LTR}

BOLT, RDO & HVAC TR PLT/CNSL CARR 14 683}

10096177
10021270
25610099
14044409
22638997
10040821
10082805
14044407
25089321
10030589
12337892
18048312
10027015
10036124
120465605
11609374
10040791
16081972
12046518
10033815
10633816
480534
383139
10036128
16060082
16040702
52351724
10040789
11505169
10038580
116500266
10036561
11608268
20804150
10035968
1227170
100212793
11502702
1264983
10026502
10025688
10028902
10025878
10035843
10025679
10039841
1840810
12651892
10039845
10028022
10039847
10078176
10092808
10031793
10042611
11504625
22548268
10023102
10032354
14044409



2P10-004

/f‘“"_;_::; 052286

%

FBS-1865

2P10:004



NOTE FHS- 1865

1.

12.

13.
14.
16.
16.
17.
18.
19.
21,
22,
23.
24,

25,
26.

27.

28.
29.

30.
.

3a.
3a.
34.
35.
3s.
az7.

38.
29,

41.
42
43.

E19
E19

E19
E19
E21

E21

E20
E17

E17

El8
Et8
E18
E18
E18
E18
El8
E1B
Ev?
E17
N2B
hzaa
N2a
Nag
E20
€20
E20
E20
E20
E20

E17

E20
E19
E19
E18
Ev8
N27
E19

E19
N22
E18
E1B
E20
E19
E19
E18
E18
E17
EZ20
E20
E19
E21

E21

E21

E21

E17
E17
€20

E20
E20
E20
E20
€20
E20
E19
N22
E17
E1?

E17

E17

EV7

10.881
10.681
10.681
10.881
10.792
10.792
10.7186
10474
10474
10.563
10.563
10.563
10.563
10.627
10.527
10.527
10.561
10470
10470
14.683
14.683
14.683
14.683
10.710
10.710
10.710
10.710

10.7110 -

10.710
10.474
10.718
10.565
10.665
10563
10583
13.095
10.589

8.929
10.571
12.895
10.683
10.563
10.716
10.671
10.671
10.563
10,663
10512
10.783
10.783
10.887
10,792
10.792
10.792
10.792
10.485
10485
10.718
10.783
10.783
10.783
10.703
10.703
10.703
10.565
12.895
10.454
10464
10.454
10454
10.460

1984-1988 F DOOR HARDWARE/FRONT

GLASS, WDO-RH (CLEAR}P37}

GLASS, WDO-LH {CLEARIIP37}

GLASS, WDO-RH (TINTED)

GLASS, WDO.LH (TINTED)

CAM, WDO GLS REG-RH

CAM, WDO GLS REG-LH .

STOP, WDO GLS RRt ON GLS

SPRAING, LK OVER CTR-RH .

SPRING, LK OVER CTRLH .

ROD, LK CYL TO LK-ARH

ROD, LK CYL TO LK-LH

A0D, 0/5 HDL TO LK-RH

ROD, 0/5 HOL TOLK-LH . ..

HANDLE, O/S LIFT BAR-RH (COMPLETEJ

HAMNDLE, O/S LIFT BAR-LH {COMPLETE)

CUIP, LIFT BAR HDL 0/ {10.568) .

RETAINER, LK CYL

LOCK, F/D-AH{*1} .

LOCK, F/D-LHI*1) .

RETAINER, TR AT BELT-RH l1984 Bbl

RETAINER, TR AT BELT-LH {1384-85)

RETAINER, TR AT BELT-RH {1986-88) .

RETAINER, TR AT BELT-LH {1986-8B8) . ...

SEALING STRIP, WDO OTR AT BELT-RH {1 984]{' 2) ..
SEALING STRIP, WDO OTR AT BELT-LH {1984)"2} .. ... e
SEALING STRIP, WDO OTR AT BELT-AH (BLACK}{1984- BBM'S]

SEALING STRIP. WDO OTR AT BELT.LH {BLACKIU 984- BBI('S) L

SEALING STRIP, WDO INR AT BELT-RH .

SEALING STRIP. WDO INR AT BELTLH .. .. .......
SPRING, LK PUSHBUTNARTN .. . ... .. . ... .. .
STOP.WDO GLSONINRPNL .. .. . ... .. .. ... . ..
CLIP,I/SLKROD TOINRPNL . .. ... .. ... ...

CLIB. I/SLKROD TO LK ... .. .. .

ROD, LK R/CONTTOLK-AH . . ... .. .. ... ... ..
ROD, LK R/CONTTO LK.LH .. . .. ... e
RELAY, ELEC DR LK (W/AU3}. . . ......

STRIKER, LK .

WASHEH.FLAT(11X40X3}IF'HOS} 'ZZ..i':';Q..Zf L

PLATE, LK STKR ANC ... ..

BLOCK, DA OTR PNL ATCH

ROD, 175 LK TO LK-AH . .. -

AOD.I/SLKTOLK-LH ..... ...
BUMPER. WDO REG sTOP .
PLATE, DR INR AT tK-RH (BELL CHANK](W/AUSJ

PLATE, DR INH AT LK-LH (BELL CRANKIW/AUZ) . .. .. ... ..

ROD, I/S LK ACTH TO LK-RH (W/AU3Y ... ... ..... .. . -

ROD, I/S LK ACTR TO LK-LH (W/AU3) .. .. e e e
KNOB, I/5 LK ROD {BLACKN10589) .. .... e e e e
REGULATOR, WDO-RH (MANUALIP37) .... ... ............

...........

REGULATOR, WDO-LH (MANUALIP37) ... ......... .. ... o o oo

SUPPORT, WDOGDERRCAM ...................0 - ...
CAM,WDOGDERH ............ ....... e
CAM, WDO GDE-LH . ........ . e e C e
CAM,INRPNLRH . ...... _..... e e e o

CAM, INR PNLLH .. ... L o

ACTUATOR, ELEC LK .
BRACKET, ELEC LK ACTR ....... e e e e
BUMPER, DR WDO REG STOP . G e e e e
MOTOR, WDO REG (W/AUJ) . TN
REGULATOR, WDO-RH (ELEC)

AEGULATOR, WDO-LH{ELEC) .. .. .. ... .. ......
RETAINER, WDO GDE RUN CHAN-RH . . e e .
RETAINER, WDO GDE RUNCHAN-LH . . .. . . ... .
SUPPORT. RET WDO GDE RUN CHAN .. e

CLIP, DR LK R/CONT TO LK ROD ... .

8LOCK, DR OTR PNL ATCH (FAT) . .

STRAP, BODY SI LWR HGE-RH . e eeeen C e
STRAP, BODY SHLIWR HGELH ... .. ... ..... ..
STRAP, DR SI LWR HGE-BH . e e e

STRAP, DR SI LWR HGE-LH . .. . . .......

STRAP, BODY S| UPR HGE e i

.........

20433138
20435135
20328124
20328125
203084928
20384929
20085601
20047022
20047023
203168404
20318486
20318482
20318482
20833580
20833681
201658344
20318478
166008172
168608173
203528086
20362807
20830878
206830877
20320532
20320533
20806220
20808221
20320634
20320535
20088089
20176560
20474324
20474900
203184886
20318487
20306058
204684563
11500367
20277001
20505072
20807584
20807585
20269765
20426358
20426399
20344920
20344921
20832@81
20302330
20302331
20325470
203450866
20349867
20326482
20326483
22020266
22049780
20269766
22082528
20311762
20311753
20326456
20326457
20358700
204742324
20605073
20474593

20474592 -

20474898
20474899
20475145



44.
45.

46.
47.
48.
49,
50,
51,
52.
83,
54,

NOTE 1 DEALER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REMOVE CLIP AND REINSEAT AT 180 DEGREE ANGLE

€17
E17
E17
E17
E17
E20
E19
E19
E19
E19
€19
E19
E19

10.465
10.460
10.450
10463
10.468
10.716
10.605
10.685
10.686
10.885
10.0886
10.686
10.685

SPRING, LWR HGE

STRAP, DR 5! UPR HGE-RH
STRAP, DR S UPR HGE-LH
BOLT, LWR HGE TO OR & BDY
PIN, UPR & LWR HGE

STOP, WDO GLS ON INR PNL
STABILIZER, GLS AT BELT
RETAINER, WDO GLS BUSH
SUTTON, WDO GLS INA
BUTTON, WDO GLS STAB
BUTTON, WDO GLS OTR
BUYSHING, WDQ GLS (STEEL TYPEI(1984)
BUSHING, WDO GLS {1985.88)

NOTE 2 TYPE 1 - USES PUSH.IN RETAINER FOR ATTACHMENT
NOTE 3 TYPE 2 - USES HANG-ON RETAINER FOR ATTACHMENT

20361482
20476146
20476147
20408249
20430773
20175960
20514937
20098585
20214819
20148473
20218820
20178799
20662754



PONTIAC

BODY GROUP 12.000

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

TITLE GRID
1984-1985 P MOLDINGS/BODY ..........ccovvvnee oennnnn. e ... ... . as
1986.1988 P37 MOLDINGS/BODY ............. e e e e ... a1
1986.1988 P97 MOLDINGS/BUDY . ... ..........coviiiien ., e e e Go
1984 P STRIPES/BODY (YB2) . ... vveeeenenen e e e, . ... . . ato
19841987 P STAIPES/BODY SPOILER & MOLDING .. ......... ... e e . .. _.ato
1988 P ORNAMENTATION/BODY DECAL & EMBLEM TRIM ....... . . . . a12
1984-1987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 1.BODY-FRONT ............... A .. a4
19841987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 2.BODY-CENTER ... ... . . e . Q17
1984-1987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 3BODY-REAR .. ... ....... .. ... . S G20
1988 . P SHEET METAL/BODY PAHY 1.BODY FRONT .......... ....... .. . . aza
1988 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART z-aonv-cemen B . G25
1988 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 3-80DY-REAR . e ; H3
19841988 P ROOF HARDWARE/VISTA VENT (AD3) . e . ‘ HE
19841988 P LUGGAGE CARRIER/REAR COMPARTMENT (V6B) .......... .. e . HT
1984 P BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR ............... ... . .. U H
19685-1988 P37 BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR ....... ... ... ... e R Hi2
1986.1968 P97 BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR ................... ... .. L HiS
18841988 P DOOR HARDWARE/FUEL FILLER .. ... .................... ..... . ‘ R

1984.1988 P REAR COMPARTMENT HARDWARE & YRIM .. ... ... . ..... . . o . Hi



2P12.004



1984-1985 P MOLDINGS/BODY
NOTE FBS t86y

1 N28§ 10093 MOLDING, rvi W 5 10103278
2 B8 12075 MOLDING. fiF DHIP Rp 20818132
1] 12075 MOLDING, RF DAIP L+ 20615133
3 6aeé 12112 MOLDING KIT, F D CTR AR-RH (BLA) 20600848
B8 12112  MOLDING KIT, F:D CTRRRLH (BLA) 20600849
4. 8.977 SCREW, RD WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2X1 41x20) BLX ORG
5. B8 12118  RETAINER, MLDG AR QTR FRf 20383491
4 Bé 12112 MOLDING KIT, F/D CTR FHT HH [BLA) 20600828
B8 12112  MOLDING KIT, F-D CTR FAT LH {BL A) 20500830
7. N24 B.133 CLIP, MLDG FDA CFA AR 20696118
B8 88 12.118 CLIP, MLDG F 'D-AR OFR FRT CIR 12337976
8 86 - 12118 CLIP,MIDG RR QTR FRT CIA 20358081
Bé 12118  RIVET.RR QTR MLDG (B 133} 20375100
10. 8977 SCREW, HWwH M4 2 x 2172}
1. N24 8132 WMOLDING KIT, FDR RR OF WH! OPG CYRRH 1232791
N24 8.132 MOLDING KIT, DR RA OF WH{ OPG CTHAH 12327902
12. A5 11.208 MOLDING. Rvi BKx wDO LwWR 204480850
13 815 12.942 PANEL, APLO QTR QTR UPR W -Gi ASS-AH {1 984) 20532728
815 12942 PANEL, AP Q QTR OTH UPARW GLASS-LH [1384) 205632727
B16 12.942 PANEL, APLQ QTR OTR UPR W Gt ASS AH W SE) 20532728
815 12.942 PANEL, APL(} QTR OTR UPR W GLASS LH {W St} 20632729
B15 12.542 APBPLIQUE, QTR LPAW GLSRH 11985) 20828360
B15 12.942 APPLIQUE, QTR UPR W GLStH {1985) 20828381
Bts 12942 PANELAPLQ QTR OTH UPHIGTRI9ES) 208283682
14. AS 11.032 CLIP, APLQ QTR QTR UPR 20568350
15. B8 12.114 MOLDING KIT. RR QTR FRT QF WHL OPG RH 20500828

Ba 12118 MOLDING KIT, BR QTH FRT OF WHl OPG LY 20500828



123088

L]
-
o
\
o~
-
0.
(]

2P12.013



1986:1988 P37 MOLDINGS/BODY
NOTE- FBS-2100

} M 19om

KIT. F/FDR-AR CTRLH (BLACK)
FAFDA RP 4.(BLA KH]QBGKW;‘BHT 1987)

fid . {BEAT
F/FOR HB CTRLH (B chExc BY7 12387%1989)
4 X W/RL WA (MA.2X2 28K20P0R°
DING RIT, F/D CTR FRI-RH- (BLACKNI 9BENW/BO7 1987)
2] { nm F/D CTR FAT.LH (BLACKN19864WvB97 1987)
NG KIT, F/D CTR:FRT.AH (EXC B97 198.7)1988)
', £/D CTR FRT-LH (EXC B87 19871988)

- G KT,
WOLDING KT, F/D CTH RR-RH {EXC B97 msvulgsam 21186)
MOLOING:KIT, F/D CTHA RR-LH (EXC B97 1987(1988X12 1186)
JEDING, B WDO LWH (BLACK)
PLIQUE, QTR UPR.RH (W/B57 1986.87)
JE, QFA UPR.LH (W/B57 1986.87)
JE, QTR UPR.AH {EXC 857 1986.87)1988}
ng, QTR UPA-.LH (EXC BE7 1986-8711988)
ETAINER: ML DG RR-QTA FAT
Mamlualcm RR-GQTA CTR FAT-RH (BLACKR1986HW/B97 1987)
MOLDING KIT, RR QTR CTR FAT-LH (BLACKK1986KW/B97 1987)
DING'KIT, BR QTR CTR PRT.AH (EXC 897 198741988)
ING ®IT, RR QTR CTR FAT-LH [EXC BI7 1987K1988)
CGREW, HEX TAP W/WA (M4 2X1 41X186) POR
N .SHAPE {M4 2X1 41)20R
NUT, HEX STNIPD W/SLR {MEX 11208
CEIP, MLDG F/FDR CTR AR
CLIP; MLDG £/D. RA QTR FRT CTA (37MM LONG)
CLIP, MLDG F/0. RR QTR FRT CTA (54MM LONG)
RIVET, R QTR MLDG (1985)8 133)

CKAEXC B9 1987)1988) .

_.! !
20‘33020






.f"np aam Al :amcm
l%wﬂ‘a. A

NG KT, CREABLACK) . .. .. "
4.4 FJFQB‘RR Lh- {BLACKJ
NG KT F/D CTR-FAT. RH Cee .
LDINGRITF/D CTR FATLH

EMER MILDG F/D AR . .
A A HD C/R TAP !M4 2X%1.41X20) BLK ORG
DING KiT, F/D CTR-ARAH(I2 116)

NG:KIF, FD TR RR.LH {12 118}
EW-MLDG AR QTR-FRT
QING KIT. AR QTR CTR FAT-RH
MOLDING KT, RR QTR CTR FRT.LH
CLIP, MLDGF/D, AR QTR FRT CTR {54MM LONG)
CLIP, MLDG F/FDR CTR RA
HUT, HEX STMPD W/SLR (MEX 1) 20R . Y1508865
CLIP. MLDG FD CTR (37MM LONG) 20350051




1984 P STRIPES/BODY (Y82)
1984-1987 P STRIPES/BODY SPOILER & MOLDING

N22 7.032 EMBLEM, FRT BPR FASCIA(* 1}

N22 7.832 MOLDING, FRT BPR FASCIA-RH

N22 7.832 MOLDING, FRT BPR FASCIALH

1] ) 1.263 STRIPE, F/END PNL RH{* )

N1g 1.283  STRIPE. FZEND PNLAHI® )

N24 8.147  PLATE, FDR NA “INDIANAPOLIS MOTOR SPEEDWAY"[*1)
nN24 8.132 STAIPE, FOR RR-RH(" 1)

N24 8.132 STRIPE. FOR RR-LH[*1)

12.112 STRIPE, DOOR{* 1)

1.4 12.11¢6 STRIPE, RR QTR FAT-AH|* 1}

8e 12.118  STRIPE, AR QTA FRT LH{* 1)

N22 7.832 STRIPE, RR BPR FASCIA.LEN" 1)

N22 7832 STRIPE, AR "PR FASCIA-RH(* 1)

1] 12182 DECAL. RR COMPT LiD "FIERD INDY"[*])
87 12148 SPOILER, AR COMPT LID AIR (DBOYP37H*2)
87 12.181  SPOILER. RR COMPT LID AIR (PA7X*2)

“S0® wNo o w No
[--}
o

-l e

NOTE 1 ¥B2 OPTION 1984 ONLY
NOTE 2 PAINT AS REQUIRED

2P12069

10032011
10038511
10038512
10032843
10032884
10031888
10032089
10032870
1003281
10032872
10032873
10032888
10022885
10032882
10077408
10077408



2P12:018
111387

2P12.016



1. B8
a6

"3 W21

a2

12112
12112
8821
1837
12,182
12:482
7832

1968 P ORNAMENTATION/BODY DECAL & EMBLEM TRIM

DECAL, F/D NA "FORMULA"Y (MED GRA METHP37)W/W66
DECAL, F/D NA "FORMULAY (5LV METHP3 /)W WEE
MUY, MET SkW ELG (M5X15/PHOS .

EMBLEM; RR BPR FASCIA (P97) ...

DECAL,-AR COMPT LID NAMFIERD" (BLAKP27)

DECAL, AR COMPT LID NA "FIERO" (SLVXP37)

PLATE, HR BPR FASCIA NA "PONTIAC" (SLVYP37)

IGQB 1902

10085168



2p12.008



1984.1987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 1.BODY.FRONT

1. A 12810 COVER, RF VENT GLS STOW (W/AD3) 20886013
2 M9 8780 SUPPORY, STAG COL SUPT BRKT 20826365
3. fe 8,768 SURPQRT, STRG COL UPR 7839279
- Nlﬁ- ~ 8780 . BAACE, STRG.COL SUPT BRKT 43@314572_
B> W19 4780 - BRACE.STRG CQL-SUPT 0410308
o & q 8768 | - STAG-COL UPR )28
7. M [ 358 8 aa:f. STRG COL LWR aqspgg’;
8. - N18 8,768 | ET, STRG COL SUPT LWR-RH 20899028
: ‘A LET. STRG COL SUPT LWR-LH 20810482
9. Nia 8758 ACE, STRG COL UPR TO LWR OTR 20683219
10 NS PANEL, FLR PAN TUN EXT FRT
1. N.8.  CLIP, WRG ANT CBL TO PNL DA
12, an 12808  PANEL, DA (W/NUT) 20815033
13, N.S. SUPPORT. DA PNL SOUND ABS
14, N.S.  PANEL, SHRD TOP VENT DUCT
18 N7 3452 SUPPORT, ACCEL MT 20519481
18, 815 12840 BLOCK, QTR UPA PNL ATCH (1 269%PART OF 17 & 29) 20338249
17. N19 7008  RAIL, F/COMPT S1 UPRAH (INCL 16.18 )19} 12391170
N19 7.008  RAIL, F/COMPT SI UPR.LH (INCL 16.18.19) . 12391171
n19 7008  RAIL, F/COMPT SI UPR-AH {LESS BLK.PLT.REINF} 12391170
n19 7.008  AAIL, F/COMPT St UPR-LH (LESS BLK PLT.REINF) 12381171
1a. B19 12,986  PLATE. F/COMPT UPR RL REINF.RH {PART OF 17} 12391170
818 12.988  PLATE, F/COMPT UPR RL REINF-LH (PART OF 17 20822145
19. N.8. REINFORCEMENT, F/CPMT S| UPR {PART OF ITEM 17}
20. Mg 7.008  RAIL, F/COMPT SI LWR RR INR-RH 20837122
nN19 7.086  RAIL, F/COMPT SI LWR AR INA-LH (1984.85) 20307349
N19 7006  HAIL, F/COMPT SI LWR RR INR-LH (1986-87) 20837121 -
2y, N9 70086 BRACKET, AL OTR LWR TO TORQ BAR {1984-86) 20355684
22. B19 12988 RE\NFORCEMENT, DA PNL LWR OTR SI-RH 20307228
819 12988 REINFORCEMENT,. DA PNL LWR OTR SiLH 20307227
23. N9 7:008  AAIL, F/COMPT SI LWR AR OTR.AH {1984.86) 20334416
N19 7.008  RAIL £/COMPT SI LWR RR OTR-RH {1886.87) 20892114
N19 7.008  RAIL, F/COMPT St LWH AR OTR.LH 208921156
24, NG 8155 REINFORCEMENY, F/COMPT AL LWA FRT TC DA-RH 20314570
N2G 8165 REINFORCEMEMT, £/COMPT RL LWR FRT TO DA-LH 20314571
26, P12 12840 PANEL, FRT BODY H/PLR INR-RH 20838330
812 12,0640  PANEL, FAT BODY H/PLR INR.LH 20838331
268. N2s 8953  PANEL. LWR COMPT S & W/H.HH (1984-85) 20493790
NZ4 8.163  PANEL, LWR COMPT S1 & W/H-RH {1986-87) 20049408
N2s 8453  PANEL, LWR COMPT Si & W/H.LH 20493791
27. N8 8.977  BRACKET. LWR CONT ARM MT.RH 20581348
N1B 6177  BRACKET, LWR CONT ARM MT.LH 20581347
28, N2& B.163  EXTENSION, F/COMPT & W/H SIAH 10119920
fN2a 8.163 EXTENSION, F/COMPT & W/H SiLH 10084335
29, Nt1¢ 1.263  PANEL F/END MT (INCL 16 & 38) 12391169
. Nt9 7.008 SUPPORT, TOW F/COMPT LWR RL-RH (1984-86} 20355682
N1g 7.008 SUPPORT. TOW F/COMPT LWR RL-LH (1984.86) 203565583
31. N9 7008  RAIL. F/COMPT 51 LWR £RT & C/NUT-RH 20898244
N19 7.008  AAIL, F/COMPT SI LWR FRT & C/NUT.LH 208906245
32. N2O 7.009 EXTENSION, F/COMPT LWR AL RR TO DA.LH 208921086
33. N20 7.330 PLATE, TAP FRT SUSP MT LWR HORIZ 203549808
38. 818 12.980 PLATE, F/COMPT STAB BAR ON LWH FRT AL-AH {1984.85) 20355508
5. N8 1.263 OAR, F/END UPR TIE (PART OF 29)
38 N19 7.008  RMAIL, L/COMPT Si LWR FRT UPR-AH (W/NUT) 10071788
nN19 7008  RAIL, L/COMPT St LWR FRT UPR.LH {W/NUT) 10071789
37. N20 7.000  EXTENSION. F.COMPT LWR RL RR TO DA-RH 20802104
38 H23 8.015  HINQE, F/COMPT-AH 20594804
N23 8015 HINGE, F/COMPT.LH 20094803
39. M9 7.008 REINFORCEMENT, F/COMPT RL INS INR TO OTR.RH 20429020
nN19 7008 REINFORCEMENT, F/COMPT HL INS INR TO OTR-LH 20429021
40. WN23 8015  SUPPGAT. F/COMPT LID 20379380
41. N20 7.385  SUPPORT, FRT 5/ABS MT-RH 20341744
N20 7.388  SUPPORT, FAT S/ABS MT-LH 20341745
42. N18 0.008 BRACKET, FRT SUSP MT UPR-AH 20368580
(3] 8008 BRACKET, FRT SUSP MT UPR-LH 20385587
43, N20 7.330  PLATE, FAT SUSP MT LWR VERT TAP {1984-85) 20363668
48 N9 1.008 AEINFONCEMENT, F/-COMPT AL INA FRT SUSP-RH {1984-86) 20357430
NI9 000 ngmwoncw:m. F/COMPT HL INR FRT SUSP-LH {1984.86) 20357437
45. NAT 2736  PANEL, F/COMPT & HDLP MT.LH (NCL 47} 16074071
48, NV7 2726  PANEL, F/COMPT & HOLP MT.RH 20801014
47. N2G 8820 RETAINER, JACK HDL STOW ON LH F/COMPT PNL (PAAT QF 45) 204183208

48, NG AEINFORCEMENT. BAR TORQ FRT
49, NS  BAN TORQ FRT



12804

12811

SURPORT, I/P END

SRACKET, FRT COMPT TR
REINFORCEMENT, SHRD PNL F/COMPT LK
POGKET, SPA WHL

'HOSE, DRN, SHAD TOP VENT DUCT-RH
'HOSE, DRN. SHRD TOP VENT OUCT-LH

RETAINER /AF VENT STOW (W/AD3)

208168553
20314576
20314877
20379881



ROOF ASSY

DOOR ASSY

SIDE FRAME ASSY

UNDER BODY ASSY

2Pz.on



012
D2

B13
813

B2
812
N27
N27
B2
a2

a1
BA1
ar
an
an
an
B

D12

5.
-s.
s.

p222;

¥
SnE2;
- L

iz
- wet wL a o at ﬂ
Srifrrovngy

-
NN

-
& N
22202

wwnnn

12.840

14.731

1984:1987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 2.80DY.CENTER

PANEL, AF |STL)

REIHFQRGEMENT LIFT OFF RF OPG OTR RA
PANEL, BK WDO INA UPR {1084-85)

PANEL, BK WDO INR UPR (1986-87)

~FRAME, W/S INR UPRIW/RF VENT)

RETAINER, W/S SI AF ALAH

/AETAINER, W/S St AF RL-LH

RETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLA-RH (INCL CLIP)
RETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLR-LH (INCL CLIP}
€LIP, GDE WDO
RETAINER, W/5TR H/PLR URR-AH
RETAINER, W/STR H/PLR UPR.LH
FILEER. W/S FRM AT BELT-RH (1884.85)
FILLER; W/S FARM AT BELT-LH {1984.85)
FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT-RH (1986-87)
FILLER, W/S FAM AT BELT-LH (1986.87)
FASTENER, SCRN TOP VENT TO RF PNL CVR
PANEL, INR-AH (W/OTR REINF{1984.85)
PANEL, INR-RH pN/0OTH REINFY1986-87)
PANEL, INR.LH (W/OTR REINF)
PANEL, FLR PAN EXT AR LWA
SUPPORT, HTR & A/C LINES FLR PAN
REINFORCEMENT, FLA PAN AT ST ADJ AR
REINFORGEMENT, FLR PAN AT ST ADJ FRT
RETAINER, COOLANT HOSE CLAMP
BRACKET, ST BELT ANC & HNGA STRP.AH (198743 015)
BRACKET, ST BELT ANC & HNGR STRP.LH (198743 015)
PAN, FLR
SUPPORAT. GEAR SHIFT
SUPPORT, STRP FRAT
SUPPORT, BEINF UPR
REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN UPR
PANEL, RKH INR-RH (INCL 26}
PANEL, FKR INR-LH {INCL 26)
PLATE, JACKING ON FLR PAN
RETAINER, TR QTR PNL INR
STRAP, REINF UPR
SUPPORT. TR ON RKR INR (PART OF 22)
PLATE, BFL INR FAT BODY HGE
PLATE, BFL OTR BODY HGE
PLATE, ANC UPR HGE (BODY SI)
REINFORCEMENT, H/PLR AT LWR HGE-RH {19B5.87)
AEINFORCEMENT, H/PLA AT LWR HGE.LH (1985-87}
PLATE, ANC LWR HGE RH (BODY Si
PLATE, ANC LWR HGE-LH (BODY Si)
REINFORCEMENT. +/PLR AT UPR HGE AN
AEINFORCEMENT, H/PLR AT UPR HGE-LH
FRAME, W/S S| INR-AH
FRAME, W/S S INALLH
REINFORCEMENT, W/S SI FRM-RH
REINFORGEMENT, W/S SI FRM.LH
REINFORCEMENT. W/S INR UPR COR-RH [19B4-B5}
AEINFORCEMENT, W/S INAR UFR COR-LH [1984.85)
REINFORCEMENT. W/S INR UPR COR-RH (1986.87}
REINFORCEMENT, W/S INR UPR COR-LH (1986.87)
PLATE, ANC ST BELT
PANEL. BODY LK PLR INR LWR-RH (W/0 MTG SPKR)
FANEL, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-LH (W/MTG SPKR)
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-RH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR INR LWA.LH
PLATE, BFL BODY LK PLR LWR OTR
PLATE, BFL 80ODY LK PLR LWR INA
RAIL. AF INR SI.RH

RAIL, AF INA SILH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK AT LK STKR-AH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK AT LK STKR-LH
REINFQRCEMENT, BODY LK PLR UPR-AH
uﬂyF@HGEM§N$.BODYLKanupaLH

PLATYE, CTR PLA UPA & SHLDR BELT ANC
EXTENSION, AEINF BODY LK PLR TO FAM BODY-RH
EXTENSION, REINF BODY LK PLR TO FAM BODY-LH
PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR UPR-AH
PANEL, BODY | K PLA INA UPR-LH

20816866
205888207

20?81007
._; m B

320827
znaaassa

203‘#399
20894740
208948741
20511451
20459300
10118314
16118315

10054694
100646893

20036328
20836329

20348030

20547862
20547853
20621324
20521326
20307354
20307355
20815094
20479017
20330794
20330795
20339792
20892087
20892080
20892037

20892030
208920M
20387358
203087359

20307362
20357383
20334403
20334409
20852083
20892083

20326538
20326539
20583108
20583187



8977 SCREW, RD LRG WA HD (M4 2X1 41X25) " 0
10671  PLATE; LK STKA ANC 50545¢
8:929 WASHER, FLAT (M1 1X40X3) oA
10.689  STRIKER. LK (INCL WA)
8929 . WABMER, FLAT (M ] 3x45x1 5)
‘ FHAME. BOE)\c SR .

L 7.008- iﬁ!ﬁl@@ﬁéﬁ!ﬂét{t ebdv H/PLR OTR PN|. UPR.AH
LT Mg 7,006 AEINEORCEMENT, BODY H/PLR OTR PNL UPR.LH
. B3 'N2¥ 8083 SPRING,HOOD POP.UP

64 B13 12936  RIVET, PNL W/H LNR FRT TO PNL (8 133} zoqaaaae
86. B0 12800 SCREEN, SHRD TOP VENT (1984.85) 20659921
10 12800 SCREEN, SHAD TOP VENT (198687 100724271

§8. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, W/S WIPER TRANS MTG



2p12:007
022288




L2l
819

Nt
N8
N1

H20
N20
AT

sté
e

"y

ne
019
g1é

N20

1984-1987 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 3-BODY-REAR

REINFORCEMENT, R/END PNL UPR (PART OF 2
PANEL, R/END (INRKINCL 1 4 6}

BAR, ENG COMPT RR CR

SUPPORT, R COMPT L/WDO LK 57XR [PART OF 2)
REINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT RR CH BAR

BLOCK, QTR UPR PNL ATCH (PART OF 2 & 2441 269)
EXTENSION, MTR COMPT RL S) UPR-RH {1984}
EXTENSION, MTR COMPT RL S UPR-RH {19B85-8 7§ 1)
EXTENSION, MTR COMPT RL SI UPR-LH

PANEL, MTR COMPT RR

BRACKET, MTR COMPT DUST SHLD (1985.86)

PANEL, AR COMPT LWR

PLATE, AR COMPT MTR CVR Si-RH (P37)

PLATE, RR COMPT MTR CVR SLLM (P37}

SUPPRORT, AR COMPT MTR CVR SI M (P37)
SUPPORT, AR COMPT MTR CVH SLLH (P3T)

SUPPORT, CR/CONT {MT ON RR CR BAR REINFK1985 87)
SUPPORT, CR/CONT MT TQ SHK H5G UPR (1984}
PANEL, AR COMPT SIAH

PANEL, RR COMPT SI.1H

PANEL, AR COMPT UPR RH

PANEL, AR COMPT UPR.LH

RAALL, MYR COMPT St INR-RH

RAIL, MTR COMPT S4 INR LH

RAJL. MTAR COMPT 51 OFR-AH

RAIL, MTR COMPT St OTR.LH .
REINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT LWR Rl AT RR CRADLE MT AH
AEINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT LWR BL AT RR CRADLE MT iH
RETAINER, MTR COMPT CRADLE MT RR NUT RH
RETAINER, MTR COMPT CRADLE MT RR NUT {H
PLATE, HR CRADLE MT TO TAIL LWR INR

EXTENSION, MTR COMPT S| AL OTR TO LWR PLR INR.RH
EXTENSION, MTR COMPT S5 RL OTR TO LWR PLR INR-LH
RETAINER, COOL 1INE ON OTR LWR RL {1984)

RAAIL, MTR COMPT S UPR-RH INCL 6 & 53)

RAIL, MTR COMPT S1 UPRLH (INCL & & 63

RAIL, MTR COMPT St UPR.RH (1 9850LESS BLK REINF}
RAIL, MTR COMPT $I UPR-RH {1986 87HLESS BLK REINF}
PANEL, AR W'H FRT LH [1984)

PANEL, AR W/H FRT !NR.LH (1985 87

BRACKET, TORQ ROD RET (PART OF 27

SUPPORT, KR COMPT LID AT HGE RH {INCL 26}
SUPPORT, RA COMPT LID AT HGE LH (INCL 26}
SUPPORT, VAC LINE & WRG CLIP ON FLR PAN EXT RR UFR
SUPPORT, HT SHLD LWR ON RR TORQ BAR

BAR, TORQ AR

REINFORCEMENT, RR TORQ BAR LH
REINFORCEMENT. AR TORQ BAR CVA

RETAINEA, MTR COMPT INSL

REINFORCEMENT, AR TORQ BAR-AH

EXTENSION, MTR COMPT LWR Rt

REINFORCEMENT, ENG COMPT INR SI Rt EXT
SUPPORT, PNL FLR PAN EXT UPR AR

BRACKET, HTR INL PIPE

PANEL. BODY F/ST BK

ABSORSBER, BODY F ST BK PNI SOUND

TRAY, BAT (1984-86)

TRAY, BAT (1987}

BUPPORT, MTR COMPT 4/BLK ON EXT FLR PAN {1984}
SUPPORT, MTR COMPT FRT CRADLE

HOUSING, S/ABS MTR COMPT LWR-RH

HOUSBING, 5/ABS MTR COMPT LWR.LH

SUPPORT, BAT HOLDN

SUPPOAT, FUEL LINE & HT SHLD

PANEL, RR W/H FAT INH-AH {1984.86-87)

BRACE, MTA COMPT FRT CRADLE MT.AH {1984.87
BRACE, MTR COMPT FRT CRADLE MT.LH

SUPPQAT, TORQ STRUT

REINFORCEMENT, RR LWR INR AL AT FRT-RH
REINFORCEMENT, RR LWR INR AL AT FRT.LH

PANEL. RR W/H RR INR-AH

PANEL, RR W/H AR INR-LH

HOUBING, S/ABS MTAR COMPT UPR-RH

20598051
12391172
20022180

20080119
20338249
20031623
20831623
20322899
200828072
20884060
20305670
20492288
20493887
20320080
20328061
20532722
20367428
20320570
20320871
20320688
20320589
20620384
20816081
20828350
20492778
20314528
20314529
20341732
20341733
20383478
10071819
20634823
20361038
12391174
12391173
12391174
20824929
20308581
20492789

20613475
206389549

20340032
20314532

10071787
10071787
20348017

20306580
20560281
20489129

20880575
20593140
20567029
20521204
10092101
10102881
20307368
20397369
20308588



52. N20 72.396 HOUSING. 5/ABS MTR COMPT UPR-LH
£3. B1g 12988  REINFORCEMENY, MTR COMPT 51 UPR RL AH [PART OF 24)
NS.  REINFORCEMENT. MTR COMPT SI UPR RL LH (PART OF 24)
54. 87 1218 AETAINER, RR COMPT MTR CVR SI1 (P37 1984.86)
a7 12,189  RETAINER, AR COMPT MTR CVR S1{P37 1987)
55 N20 7,395  SUPPORT. FRT 5/ABS MT-RH
N20 7395  SUPPORT, FRT S/ABS MT-LH
50. Nis 3.708  RAETAINER. HT SHLD AT MUFF ON AR COMPT LWR
57. B9 12,984  BUMPER, MTR COMPT CVR S} (P37KPART OF S8Y12 410)
81% 12940  BUMPER, ENG COMPT UPR SI GRL (P47 1986.8 7¥PART OF 58112 810}
58. 87 12481 EXTENSION, MTR COMPT CVR SLRH {INCL §7)
a7 12481 EXTENSION, MTR COMPT CVR SI.LH (INCL §7)
59. 8977  SCREW, PAN HD TORX W/FL WA TAP IM6 31 81Xx30) PZOR

NOTE 1 WHEN USING FOR 2 5R ENGINE TWO PLUGS TO THE BLOWER OQUTLET
GROUP 1015 FOR PART NUMBERA UTLET ARE REQUIRED  ste

20692100
10858172

20351044
20513451
20341744
20341745
20348033
20485423
20485423
20887508
20887669
11607094



2P12-302
021988

2P12:202



1988 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 1-BODY FRONT

1. 81 12810 COVER, RF VENT GLS STOW (W-AD3) 20880013
2. N.5. SUPPORT, STRG COL SUPT BRKT
3. Ni18 8.758 SUPPOAT. STAG COL UPR . 7839279
4. N19 8.760 BRACE, STAG CO1 SUPT BRKT 20314572
b. NI19 B.760 BRACE, STRG COL SUPT 20§13353
8. NiB 6.768 BRACKET, STRG COL UPR 20668283
7. N8 8,768 SUPPORT. STRG COL LWR 20684897
8. M8 6.768 BRACKET, STRG COL SUPT LWR.RH 20599026
N18 G.768  BRACKET, STRG COL SUPT LWR-LH 20810462
9. N8 68.768 BRACE, WRG HARN BRKT . 20583219
10. N.S. PANEL, FLR PAN TUN EXT FAT
11. . NS. CLIP, RDO ANT CBL
12. M 12.804 PANEL, DA
13 N.S. SUPPORT, DA PNL SOUND ABS 20815083
14. N.S. PANEL, SHRD TOP VENT DUCT
16. N1?7 3452 SUPPORT, ACCEL MT 20519481
18. 816 12840  BLOCK, QTR UPR PNL ATCH () 269HPART OF 17 & 35) 20338245
17. N19 7.008  RAIL, SIUPRAH INCL 16 18,19} 12391170
N19  7.008  RAIL, St UPRLH (INCL 16 18.19) 12391171

N.S.  RAIL, S UPR-RH (LESS BLK PLT REINF}
N.S.  RAIL St UPRLH LESS BLK.PLT REINF)
18. N.S.  PLATE, UPR Si RL REINF RH (PART OF 12)
. N.S.  PLATE, UPR SI AL REINF-LH {PART OF 17}
19. N19 7008 RAEINFORCEMENT, UPR SI Rt RH {PART OF 17
N.S.  RAIL UPA St RL-LH (PART OF 17)

20. N.S. RAIL, S| LWR RR INR (PART OF 29)

21. B1Y 12986 REINFORCEMENT. DA PNL LWR OTR SLRH 20207228
1} 12.988 REINFORCEMENT, DA PNL LWR OTR SI.LH 20307227

22. N.S. RAIL, SI LWR RR OTR (PART OF 29)

23. N25 8.166 REINFORCEMENT, INR/QTR RR LWR SI AL RH (PART OF 2% 20314570
N25 8.185  REINFORCEMEMT, INR/OTR RR LWRH SI AL LH (PARY OF 24) 20314671

24, B12 12840 PANEL, H/PLR INR-RH 20838330
812 12840 PANEL, H/PLR INRLH 2083831

26, 24 8.163 PANEL, W/H-RH 20835044
nN2e 8.163 PANEL, W/H.LH 20635045

28. N24 B8.153  EXTENSION, W/H PNL RH 10119920
N24 B8.153  EXTENSION, W-H PNL.LH 10084335

27. N19 7.008 RAIL, LWR SI-RH |PART OF 29) 20835026
N19 7.008 RAIL, LWR SI.LH {PART OF 29) 10071777

28, N20 7009 EXTENSION, LWR RL RR TO DA.LH 20892105

29. N19 7.008 RAIL, LWR-RH (INCL 20222327 12391182
N19 7008  RAIL, LWRLH INCL 20 22 23.27) 12391183

30. N19 7.008 REINFORCEMENT. OTR RA LWR-RH 20880010
N1D 7.0086  REINFORCEMENT, OTR AR LWR.LH 20680011

31. N23 8.015  SUPPORT, COMPT LID 2037953646

32. N23 8.0156  HINGE, COMPT.RH 20594804
N23 8016  HINGE, COMPTLH 205940805

33. N20 7.009 EXTENSION, LWR AL RR O DA-AH 20892104

34, N20 7.242  REINFORCEMENT, SUSP.RH 10071792
nNZ20 7.242  REINFORCEMENT, SUSP.LH 10071793

36. N18 1.263  PANEL, MT (INCL 15 & 36) 12391189

38. M8 1.283  BAR, UPR TIE {PART OF 35)

37. M8 7.008 RAIL S| LWR FRT UPR-AH 10071788
N19 7,008  RAIL, 5 LWR FRT UPR.LH 10071789

38. N18 8.008 BRACKET. SUSP.RH : 10071780
N18 8.008 BRACKET, SUSP.LH 10071781

39. N7 2726  PANEL, COMPT & HOLP MT LH INCL 41) 10074071

40. N17 2.728  PANEL, COMPT & HDLP MT RH 20801014

41. N25 8.820 RETAINER, JACK HDL STOW ON LH PNL [PART OF 34 20418328

42, §.8. REINFORCEMENT, BAR TORQ

43 N.S. ®AR, TORQ

44, N.S. SUPPORT, OTR

46. N.S. BRACKETY, RF VENT WDO STOW CVR

48, N.S. REINFORCEMENT, SHAD PNL AT LK

47, N2b6 8.180 POCKET, SPA WHL 10077315

43, 8n 12,804 HOSE, DRN SHRD TOP VENT DUCT RH 20314578
B11 12.804 HOSE, DRAN SHRD TOP VENT DUCT-LH 20314577

49, B12 12811 RETAINER, AF VENT STOW {W/AD3) 20379e91



ROOF ASSY

DOOR ASSY

SIDE FRAME ASSY

UNDER BODY ASSY

2P12-304



P SpLNe

3r.
38.
as.
a1,
a2.
a3.

45.
48,
47.

49,
30.

61,

D12
D12

B13
613

B12
812
N27
N27
B12
a1z
a1
Bt
an
B11
a1
B

D12
D12
B16
B1s

818
B18
816
B16
816
B16

816
B85
D12
D12
n28
N27

1988 P SHEET METAL/BODY PART 2.BODY-CENTER

PANEL, RF {STL)

AEINFORCEMENT, LIFT OFF RF OPG OTR RR
PANEL, BK WDO INR UPR

FRAME, W/S INR UPR {W/RF VENT}
RAETAINER, W/S S1 AF RL-RH

AETAINER; WS S! RF RL.LH

RETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLR-RH {INCL CLiP)
AETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLR-LH (INCL Cle
CLIP, GDE WDO

AETAINER, W/STH H/PLA UPR.RH

RETAINER, W/S5TR H/PLR UPR.LH

FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT-RH

FILLER, W/5 FRM AT BELT.LH

FASTENER, SCARN TOP VENT TO RF PNL CVR
PANEL, DR INR-RH (W/OTR REINF)

PANEL, DR INR-LH {W/OTR REINF)

PANEL, FLR PAN EXT AR tWH

SUPPORT, HTR & A/C LINES FLR PAN
REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT ST ADJ RR
REINFORCEMENT, FLR PAN AT ST ADJ FRTY
RETAINER, COOLANT HOSE CLAMP
BRACGKET, ST BELT ANC & HNGR STAP-AH {3 015}
BRACKET, ST BELT ANC & HNGR STAP-LH {3 "15)
PAN, FLR

SUPPORT, GEAR SHIFT

SUPPORT, STRP FRT

SUPPORT, REINF UPR

REINFORGCEMENT, FLR PAN UPR

PANEL, AKF INR-RH (INCL 26)

PANEL, RKR INR-LH (INCL 26}

PLATE, JACKING ON FLA PAN

RETAINER, TR OTR PNL INR

STRAP, REINF UPR

SUPPORT, TR ON RKR INR (PART OF 22)
PLATE, BFL INF FRT BODY HGE

PLATE, BFL OTR BODY HGE

PLATE, ANC UPR HGE {BODY S}
REINFORCEMENT, H/PLA AT (WR HGE-RH
REINFORCEMENT, H/PLR AT LWR HGE-LH
PLATE, ANC LWR HGE-RH [BOUY SI)

PLATE, ANC LWR HGE-LH {BODY Si
REINFORCEMENT, H/PLR AT UPH HGE.RH
REINFORCEMENT, H/FLR AT PR HGE LM
FRAME, W/S SI INR-AH

FRAME, W/S SI INR.LH

REINFORCEMENT, W/S 51 FRM.RH
REINFORCEMENT, WS SI FRM-LH
RAEINFORCEMENT, W/S INR UPH COR.RH
REINFORCEMENT, W/S INR UPR COR-LH
PLATE, ANC ST BELT

PANEL, BODY LK PLA INR LWA-RH (W/0 MTG SPKR)
PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-LH (W/MTG SPKR}
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR INR LWA-RH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLR INR LWR-LH
PLATE, BFL BODY LK PLR LWHR OTR

PLATE, BFL BODY LK PLR LWR INR

RAIL, RF INR SI-RH

RAIL, AF INR SI-LH

REINFQRCEMENT, B0ODY LK AT LK STKR-RH
REINFQRCEMENT, BODY LK AT LX STKRLH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK FLR UPR.RH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY LK PLA UPR-LH
PLATE, CTH PLA UPR & SHLDR BELT ANC
EXTENSION, AEINF BODY LK PLR TO FRM BODY-RH
EXTENSION, REINF BODY LK PLR TO FRM BODYLH
PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR UPR-RH

PANEL, BODY LK PLR INR UPH-LH

SCREW,RD LRG WA HD C/R M4 2X1 41X25PEOR(AR)
PLATE, LK STKR ANC

WASHER, FLAT (M11X40X3)

STAIKER, LK {INCL WA)

WASHER, FLAT (M13X45X1 &)

FRAME, BODY SK-RH

20810656

20081087
20080079
20320826
20320827
20320648
20320649
20320630
20320684
20320506
20884740
206894741
206114861
10116314
10118315

10064894
10054693

20836328
2083868329

20348030

20647862
20647853
20521324
20521325
203073654
203073565
20815094
20479017
20330794
20330796
20892086
20892087

20892080
20892081
20387358
20387369

203073082
20307283
20334408
20334409
20692082
20892083

20326538
20326639
208631080
20583187
11506880
20277901
115060347
20484563
1280895
10074048



N1D
N19
N19
nN23
B13
B1O

2.0008
7.008
7.008
8.083
12934
12,800
N.S.

FRAME, BODY SI.LH

REINFORCEMENT, BODY +/PLR OTR PNL UPR-RH
REINFORCEMENT, BODY H/PLR OTR PNL UPR.LH

SPRING, HOOD POR-UP

RIVET, PNL W/H LNR FRT TO PNL (B 133}

SCREEN, SHRD TOP VENT

REINFORCEMENT, W/S WIPER TRANS MTG

200894755,
ZOAngJQ

19
20472201
20433026
10074271




2P12:303

2P12:303



,
1988 P SHEET METAL/80DY PART 3-BODY-REAR

1 N.S. REINFORCEMENT, R/END PNL UPR (PART OF 2y
2. B8 12.066  PANEL, R/END {INRHINCL 1 4 6) 12381172
3. P19 12.986 BAR, BODY UPR AR CR 20822160
4 N.S.  SUPPORY, AR COMPT L/WDQ LK STXR{PART OF 2)
5. 816 12944 REINFORCEMENT, BODY UPR RA CR BAR 20880119
6. a1s 12940 BLOECK, QTR UPR PNI ATCH {1 269KPART OF 2 & zoa 20338249
7. N19 7.008 EXTENSION, St RL QTR UPR RA.AH 10078226
N19 7.008  EXTENSION, St BL QTR UPR RR{H 20322899
B. M6 12944 PANEL, MTR COMPT RA 10078227
9. BY 12.981  BRACKET, ENG COMPT UPR St GRLRH (P37} 10107814
87 12,181 BRACKET. ENG COMPT UPR S1 GRL.LH (P37} 10107815
a7 12.18%t  BRACKET, ENG COMPT UPH &1 GRL AH (PO 7) 10077372
a7 12.181 . BRACKET, ENG COMPT UPR SI GRL LH (PQ7) 10077373
10. B? 12.181 PANEL, AR COMPT LWR 20305670
11. N1@ 3.885 SUPPORAT, CR/CONT (MT ON AR CR BAR REINF) 20532722
12. 819 12.988  RAIL ENG COMPT INR Si.RH INCL 16.18 31.32 38 43 45) 12381178
B19 12.998  RAIL, ENG COMPT INR SILH (INCL 1618 31 32 3843 45) 12391177
13. A8 12981 PANEL, AR COMPT UPR-RH 20320508
818 12.981 PANEL, RR COMPT UPR-LH 20320509
4. 816 12944 PANEL, RE COMPT SI-RH 20320570
B16 12944  PANEL, AR COMPT Si-LH 20320571
15, N19 7.008 RAIL, ENG COMPT OTR S1-AH 10126872
N19 7.008  RAIL, ENG COMPT OFR SLILH 10071796
18. B19 12.986 REINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT L WR Rt AT RE CAADLE MT RH (PART OF
12) 203145628
819 12986 REINFORCEMENT, MTR COMPT LWR AL AT RR CRADLE MT LH (PART OF
12) 20314529
17. N1B 0.029 RETAINER, MTR COMPT CRADLE MT AR NUT HH (PART OF 12) 20341732
N15 0.029 RETAINER. MTR COMPT CRADLE MT AR NUT.LH (PART OF 12} 20341733
18. N15 0.029 PLATE RR CRADLE MT TO TAIL LWR INR {PART OF 12} 20383478
19. B19 12988 EXTENSION, ENG COMPT OTH 5t AL RH 10071819
B19 12986 EXTENSION, ENG COMPT OTR St AL-LH 20534623
20. B19 12988  RAIL, MTR COMPT S1 UPR-RH INCL 6 & 48) 12391174
819 12988  RAIL, MTR COMPT 1 UPR-LH (INCL 6 & 48) 12391173
NS, RAIL, QTR S| UPR.AH {LESS BLK REINF)
21. B1e 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H FART INA.LH 20492799
22. N.5. BRACKET, TORG ROD RET (PART OF 23y
23. 89 12.184 SUPPRORT. RR COMPT LiD AT HGE-RH (INCL 22 20513476
- 1] 12.184 SUPPORT, BR COMPT LID AT HGE-LH (INCL 22] 20830949
24, N.S. SUPPORT, MTH COMPT MOD ON EXT FLR PAN AR upPR
25. N.S. BRACKET, CTLTC CONVR HT SHLD
28, N.S. BAR, TORQ RR
27. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, FLR PNL AR CA BAR 1~
28, N.S. REINFORCEMENT, RR TORQ BAR CvA
29. B18 12.98% RETAINER, MTR COMPT INSL 20348032
30. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, FLR PNL RR CR BARRAKH
31. 819 12988 EXTENSION, MTR COMPT {WR RL (PART OF 12} 20314532
- N.S. REINFORCEMENT. ENG COMPT INR St RL EXT (PART QF 12)
33. N.S. SUPPORT, PNL FLR PAN EXT UPR RR
34. N.5. PRACKET, HTR INL PIPE
35. MN.S. PANEL, BODY F/ST BK
3s. N.S. ABSORBER, BODY F-ST K PNL SOUND
37. N1¢ 2333 TRAY, BAT 10071787
38. N.8. SUPPORT, MTR COMPT FRT CRADLE (PART OF 12
39. B1@ 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H CTH INR-RH 10071774
3] ] 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H CTR INR-LH 10071775
40. N6 2333 SUPPORT, BAT HOLDN 20489129
41. N.8. SUPPORT, FUEL LINE & HT SHLD
42. B8 12.544 PANEL, RR WsH FRT INA RH 208806756
43. Bt9 12.988 BRACE. DR TRAIN & HR SUSP FEM BRK! RH (PART OF 12} 20593140
819 12988 BRACE, DR TRAIN & AR SUSP FAM BAKT L+ (PAAT OF 12 20567029
44, N16 0.029 SUPPORT, ENG MT STRUT 20830418
45. B89 12.938 REINFORCEMENT, ENG COMPT iINR St By R (PART OF 12) 10082101
819 12988 REINFORCEMENT, ENG COMPT INA 5t RL LH (PART OF 12} 10103801
46. b1é 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H AR INA.RH 20307358
1.31.) 12.944 PANEL, AR W-H RR INR.LH 20307369
47. N20 7.395 HOYBING, RR SUSP STRUT UPRRH 20072892
N20 7.395 HOUSING. RR SUSP STRUT UPRLK 20872893
48. N.S. REINFORCEMENT, OTR UPR SI AL.RH (PART OF 20}
N.8. AEINFORCEMENT, QTR UPR St AL LH (PART OF 20)
49. 87 12181  AETAINER, ENG COMPT UPR St GRL OPG PNL EXT (P27} 20813451
50. N.B. BRACKET. ENG WRG HARN J/BLK

81. N18 3.708 RETAINER, HT SHLD AT MUFF ON RR COMPY LWH 20348033



52

12.184
12.949
12.101
12.101

a.977

BUMPER, MTR COMPT CvR SU(P374PART OF 53412 810)
BUMPER, ENG COMPT UPR St GREL {POTHPART OF 53K12 B10}
EXTENSION, MTR COMPT CVR SI-RH (INCL §2)

EXTENSION,. MTR COMPT CVR SILH GINCL 62)

SCREW, PAN HD TORX W.Fu WA TAP [M8 Ix1 81x30) P20R

20408423
20405423
208875608
20807569
11807094



2pP12.014
020889

2012074



NOTE FBS-2208

P NALALN=

17.

812
012
812
812
a1
B12
010
D10
D10
B8
B11
B
B11
B12

D10
an

12.811
12.811%
12011
1281
12,800
12814
14,660
14,680
14.840
1297
12810
12.809
12810
12811
8.977
14.640
N.S.
NS,
14.640
12.810

1984-1988 P ROOF HARDWARE/VISTA VENT (AD3)

MINGE. AF VENT (BLACK)

BYSHING, RF VENT HGE

NUT, RF VENT HGE

GLASS, VENT RF QPG (GREY)

HAKDLE, AF VISTA VENT GLS HALF

SCREW, VISTA VENT HDL RF VENT FRT TO GIS

LACE, FIN RF VENT OPG TRILT SLATEGRAY 13B.C.DX!9B4-B5K* 1)
LACE, EIN RE VENT OPG TR (MED DK GRAY 82B-0182241986.8aK" 1}
RETAINER, HDLNG AT VISTA VENT

DEFLECTOR. AIA AF VENT (BLACK)

WEATHERSTRIP, LIFT OFF PNL COMPL

SPAGER, VISTA RF VENT HDL (BLACK}

BUTTON. PUSH AF VISTA VENT BODY HALF

ESCUTCHEQON, RF \VISTA VENT

SCREW, RD WA HOD C ‘A TAP (M4 2X1 41X20)BLK ORG
RETAINER, HDLNG FSTN

PANEL, TR FIN HDLNG LT SLATEGRAY 13B-C DH1YB4* ),
PANEL, TR FIN HDULNG (LT SEATEGRAY 13B-041 9851 1)

PANEL, TR FIN HDLNG (MED DK GRAY 828-D.1-241 986 88K* 1)
BUSHING, RF 0/P v VENT HGE-LAT TO GLS

NOTE t SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL COLORS AND APPUICATICNSG

20424246
20382045
200084430
20326111
10048630
20581900
20526012
10071662
20338260
20448443
20520472
20810001
20449748
20880169
20370000
20310513

20805487
20588100



-

B12
B12

a1z
a2
BY2
812
812

P12

“ooRNANILN

b

12.815
12816
8.977
12816
12816
12.816
12.816
8913
12.816
80917
12.816
8.909

NOTE 1 CUT TO SIZE

2r12.010
031485

- 2Pr12010

1984-1988 P LUGGAGE CARRIER/REAR COMPARTMENT (V58)

WING, CARR (1484.85% 1966 88 PI6 YV VaA)
RAIL, t UG CARA AR (1986 a8 P37 W VhE}
SCREW,. RD WA C RTAP (M4 2X1 41X12 HILOH
PAD, SLAT (3TR & CTR{* 1)

SLAT, OTR CARR-RH (1984}

SLAT, :NR CARR

SLAT, CIR CARR

SCREW, PAN AD HD (M5 X 8 X 16)

SLAT, OTR CARR.LH

NUT, +WH [MEX 1X5 5 9 PEO

NUT, HWH (MBX 1}

SCREW. OV HDC SC R{ME X ! X 25 PEOR

10028126
10040800
11609231
100236886
10023876
10023889
10023874
11508616
10023878
11508388
14002811
11508618



2P12.008



1984 P BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR

1. N23 B8.130 PANEL, F FFOR-RHI1 984" 4} 10077314
2. B12 12.885 PANEL, ‘D OTRRH{*1) 20590904
B12 12998 PANEL. F/D OTRRHI"2) 20002348
1.1 12118 FASTENER, F -0 TO REINF AT BELT 204294861
3. 88 12.940 PANEL, Q/0TR LWR-RH 10977318
813 12934  RIVET, PNL TO BODY(M6 B1X567 1 ALUM) 20376100
4. B1S 12,940  PANEL, O/OTR UPR-RH("4) 10077085
5. 87 12.181  PANEL. RR COMPT MTR CVR GAL SIRH 20505092
6 8 12181  PANEL, RA COMPT LID 20482183
7. a7 12181  PANEL, RR COMPT MTA CvR GAL CTR 20302028
8. 87 12181 PANEL, RR COMPT MTR CvR GRL Sl-LH 20505093
9. m1§ 12940 PANEL, Q/OTR UPR.LH["4) 10077086
10. B17 12,945 DOOR, FUEL FILLER 20627000
1. N21 7.6 FASCIA, RR BPR [EXC YB2) 10032433
12. B13 12.934 PANEL, RXR OTR CVR-LH{* 3} 20481805
83 12.938 PANEL, RKR OTR FIN.-RH (£ XC ¥YB24"3) 20481804
B13 12934 RIVET, PNL TO FRT FDR{M6 61X57 t ALUM} 20375100
a3 12.934 RETAINER, KR OTR CvA (1 276) 20804082
13, 816 12.840 PANEL, Q/OTR LWR LH (EXC YB2) 20592089
813 12,934  RIVET, RA Q/LWR BDY St FRM (MB 61X57 1 ALuM) 20376100
14, P12 12895  PANEL. F/D OTHLH{* ) 205909086
B12 12898  PANEL, F/D OTR-LH*2) 20882347
Be 12118 RIVET. F/D (8 133" 2 20433028
as 12.118 FASTENER, ‘D TO REINF AT BELT 20429451
15. 811 12810  PANEL, AQOF (PLSTCHEXC AD3) 20302390
8900 BOLT. HEX W/CON SPR WA {(MBX1X25K9 8 PZOR)
16 aNn 12,907 FILLER, W/S FAM AT BELT-LH 20348399
an 12,807 FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT RH 20348398
17. N23 8.130  PANEL, F-FDR-LH{19B4)"4) 205729756
18. N23 8000 HOOD 20818504
19. N1 7.831 FASCIA, FAT BPR (EXC Y82 10032432
nN21 7.831  FASCIA, FAT BPRW/Y82 10042562
20. W17 2.770  PANEL, HDLP CVR-LH 20302393
21. N7 2770 PANEL, HDLP CVR-AH 20302392
22. 816 12.940 FILLER, R/WDO TO QTR OTR UPR SIRH 20880558
815 12940  FILLER, R/WDO TO QTR OTR UPR Sl H 20089557
23. B1S 12.940 GRILLE, O/LWR AIR INTAKE 20470888
24. Bi5 12940 PANEL, Q/OTR yPR 10084333
25. 87 12181  SPOILER, RR COMPT LID AR IDBO) 10077408
28. N21 7.831  REINFORCEMENY, FAT FASCIA 10041876
N21 783t REINFORCEMENTY, FRT BPR FASCIA LWR DFt W. Y82 10037000
27. 817 12.045 LATCH, FUEL FILLER DR REMOTE 205808600
28. ®m7 12.945 CABLE, REM REL FUEL FIL DR 1005685671
29. B17 12.946 POCKET, FUEL TANK FILLER 203268093
10. 817 12.9456 HANDLE, REM HEL FUEL F1L DR 20378281
n. 87 12.101 EXTENSION, M/C CVA St-RH 20887568
a7 121 EXTENSION, M/C CVR Si.LH 20887569
32. ®7 12.181  RETAINER, AR COMPT MTA CVA & 20351044
8977 SCAEW. OV HD C/R CBIMA 2X141X13)
33. N28 10.685 RETAINER, W/STRP F ‘D H/PLR UPR.AH 20320504
N28 10695 RETAINER, W/STRP F/D H/PLR UPR.LH 20320605
8.977 SCREW, RD HD C/R TAP W/WA FACE (#£8 18X 4™
34. N28 10.721  RETAINER, WS SI AF RAIL RH 20320628
nN2a 10.721 RETAINER, WS S1 AF RAIL-LH 20320627
8.977 SCREW. 8D HD C/R TAP W. WA FACE (#8 18X 4"}
35. w28 10121 AETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLA.RH 20320640
N28 10.727  RETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLA.LH 20320649
8977 SCREW, RD WA HD C/R TAP [M4 2X1 41X30)
3a. B8 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H (NR FRT RH [EXC ¥82) 10077484
3] ] 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H LNR FRT LH [EXC Y82 10077485
B1é 12.944 RETAINER, W H INR PNL TOQ FHAME (1 276) 200804092
37. B8 12.944  PARNEL, AR W/H LNR RR-AH (EXC Y82 20521280
816 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H LNR RR.LH (EXC Y82 20424241
18 12.944 RETAINER, W/H LNR {1 276} 20004092

38. B3 12934 PLATE, EMBLEM RKR CVAR "FISHER COACH"
39. ;13 12,938 PLATE, RKR OTA CYR"PONTIAC"

40, B13 12934 PLATE RKR QTR CVR 2039743
41. B 12942 PANEL, APLQ Q/0TR UPR-RH 20832726
816 12.942 PANEL, APLQ (Q/0TR UPR-LH 20832727
86 12.042 PANEL, APLQ Q/OTR UPRW "WV3-AH 20454520
. 1] 12.942 PANEL, APLO Q/0TR UPR-W/WVI.RH 204564521
42. N2V 7.831  SUPPORY, RR BPA FASCIA i 10020479

43, NS, CLIP, EXTENSION



43. B3
44. B13

B13
45.

40,
47. 0813

NOTE T 15T DESIGN HAS PUSH IN FASTENER FOR UPPER ATTACHMENT FASTENERIS 12 118
20479451 (3 USED

CLIP, RKR CVR EXT TQ DR PNL

EXTENSION, RKA CvR PNL TO Q“OTR PNL.RH (Y82}

EXTENSION, RKR CVA PNL TO Q. QTR PNL LH {Y82)

EXTENSION, RXR CvA PNL TO DR QTR PNL-RH (Y82}
EXTENSION, KR CvA PNL TO DR OTR PNL LH (Y82}
EXTENSION, AKR CVR PNL TO Q-0OTR PNL.RH (Y82)

EXTENSION, AKR CVR PNL TO Q/OTR PNL-LH (YB2)

RETAINER, RKR QTR CVR {1 276}

NOTE 2 2ND DESIGM HAS HANG ON RETAINER FOR UPPER ATTACHMENT

NOTE 3 ORIGINAL PART HAS 2 HOLE RETENTION OF NAME PLATE WHEREAS REPLACING PART HAS 3

HOLES

NOTE 4 PAINT AS REQUIRED

208506151
20479378
20479377

20884092



2p12.012

020789
(3,
o
- 3 ";.}__I:, W i

2P12.012



1986.1988 P37 BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR

1. b7 12481 SPOILER, AR COMPT LID AR 10077408
2. 87 12.181  PANEL, AR COMP| MTR CVR GRL S:LH{* 1} 10054481
3. Bi6 12.940 PANEL, QTH OTR UPR [COMPLIINCL 4 49) 10084333
4. BB 12.940 PANEL, QTR OTR UPRLH {1485.864PART OF 3} 106077008
215 12940  PANEL, OTA QTR UPR-LH {1987-8B1PART OF 3) 10077088
5 017 12945  HANDLE, REM REL FUEL FIL DR 20370201
6. 817 12945 DOOR, FUEL FIL. 20527000
7. B17 12.94% CABLE, REM REL FUEL FILDR . 100668571
s 817 12.945  LATCM, FUEL FiL DR REM 208089500
9. ®17 12945  POCKET, F/TNK FIL 20328053
10. 818 12,944 PANEL, AR W-H LNR RR-RH (W/B37 1585 87§W/ W69 1986) 20611208
Bis 12.944 PANEL, RR W/H LNR RRLH [W/B97 1985 B7§W /W69 1986} 20511209
3] 12.044 PANEL RR W H LNA AR (EXC B37 1985BKEXC W89 1986 20521280
B18 12944 PANEL, RE W/H LNR RR-LH {EXC WED 1986) 10077486
B1é 12.944 PANEL. RR W+ LNR RR-RH (EXC 837 1987.88) 10077488
ste 12.944 PANEL, it W’H LNA RRLH (EXC B97 1987-88) 10077488
11. P16 12.944  RETAINER, W.H LNR [PUSH.INK1 276) 200864092
mm3 12.934  AIVET, PNL W/H LNR FRT TO PNL RR (B8 13T 20433026
12. B¢ 12.944 PANEL AR W-'H LNR FRT RH 10077484
818 12.944 PANEL RR W/H LNR FRT1H 10077485
13. B1S 12940 GRILLE, QTA OTR LWRA INT 20470488
4. 813 12.934 PANEL, QTR OTR LWR-RH (W W69} 10074292
813 12934 PANEL QTA OTR EWR-LH (W /W69 1986.87) 10074293
B13 12934 PANEL QTR OTR LWR-LH (W W59 19884°3) 10074293
16. B8 12.918  RIVET, RKR CVA PNL EXT DR OTA LWR PNL {PUSH-INK 1984 8518 133} 20433020
18 M3 12.934  PLATE, RKR OTR CVR {BLACK) 20397143
17. 813 12.928 PANEL, AKR OTR CVR-RH (W/NU2 19B5{W/WE9 1986-87) 10074288
|3 12.934  PANEL, AKR OTR CVR-LH (W/WU2 19B5§W/WE69 1988.87) 10074207

B13 12934 PANEL, RKR OTR FIN-AH (3 HOLESHEXC WU2 '9BBHEXC W69 1986HEXC
W6E9.B37 108711988) 20481884

B3 12934 PANEL, AKR OTH CVRA-LH (3 HOLESHEXC WU2 1985HEXC WES 13B6HEXC
W69 B97 198741988} 20481885
18. B12 12934  PLATE, NA RKR OTR CVR "FIERO™ (LT SLATE GRAY 131{3-STUDSH) 9851°4) 20488451
B13 12934  PLATE, RKR OTA PNL (BLACKR®D) 20835067
9. 813 12.9384  PLATE, AXA CVR "FISHER BODY" (LT SLATE GRAY.131§198%) 20408424
B13 12.834  PLATE, AKR CVR "FISHER BODY" (MED DOESKIN-641K1985) 20488425
20. B3 12.934 PANEL, F/D OTR LWR-BH (WU2 1985)WE69 1986-88) 10074290
813 12.934  PANEL, F:D OTR LWR.LH [W-WU2 1985} 10074291
813 12.934  PANEL. F/D OTR LWHR.LFH {W 'W69) 16074291
2. NZ23 8.130  PANEL, F/FDA LWA RR-RH (W/W69 1986-88) 10074288
NZ23 8.130 PANEL. F/FDR LWR RR.LH (W/WBD3) 10074289
22. 813 12.934 SUPPORT, f ‘D OTA LWR PNi (W/B97 1985 1987 88NW 'W6ES 1086 87) 208609210
23. 816 12.940 PANEL, QTR OTR LWRLH 20592099
24. B1S 12942 APPLIQUE. QTR UPR-AH (EXC BY1 BS7 19854EXC B&7 1986 87K1988) 20828368
31 12942 APPLIQUE, QTR UPR-LH (EXC BY! 857 1985)EXC BS/ 1986 H7H1988) 20028359
815 12942 APPLIQUE. QTR UPRAR (W BS7 1985 87) 20828380
B85 12.942 APPLIQUE, QTR UPR-LH {W/B57 1985-87) 20823301
(.3 ] 12942  PANELLPLO QTR OTR UPRIGTH1285) 20828392
26. B12 12.896  PANEL, /D QTRLH 20882347
20. w23 10.71 RETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLR-AH 20320548
N28 10.72%  RETAINER, W/STR BODY Lk PLRLH 20320549
8977 SCRAEW. AD WA HD C/A TAP (M4 2X 7T 41%20) BLK ORG 20378000
27. Naa 10.721 RETAINER, W/S SI RF RL-AH (INCL CLIP) 20320828
N28 10.72Y RETAINER, WS S 9F RL.Ln INCL CLIPY 20320827
nN2s 10685 CLIP, GDE £/D WDO 20320330
28. N28 10.8056 RETAINER, W/STH FD H/PLR UPR-RH 20320804
28 10695 RETAINER, W.STR F/0 H/P. A UPRLH 20320568
8977 SCMEW. LG WA HD C/R TAP (M4 2x1 418} 11803248
29. BN 12.807 FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT RH () 985) 20348333
Bt 12.807  FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT.Lt {1985) 20348399
an 12.807  FILLER, W'S FAM AT BELT RH {19B6 88} 20094740
811 12.807  FILLER, W/S FRM AT BELT LH {1986-88) 20804741
an. N23 8.930 PANEL, FRT FDR1H (DAILL AS REQD 20372976
31, N23 8.000 HOOD 20818584
32. N 7.8 REINFORCEMENT, FRT 8PR FASCIA 10041875
33 N21 7.831  FASCIA, FRT BPR (W/WU2 1985§W/W69 1986.87X° ) 16042602
N21 7831  FASCIA, FRT BPR ([EXC WU2 19BbREXC W6GS 19B6Y* 3 10032432
N2V 7.831  FASCIA, FAT BPR (EXC WED 1987H1988) 10085040
34. N7 2770 PANEL, HOLP CVRtH 20302393
s N17 2.770  PANEL, HDLP CVR-AH 20302392
3. an 12810 PANEL, HF (EXC AD3 20302380
37. N2% 7.831  SUPPORT. RR BPR FASCIA (1985 886) 10020479

N21 7.83%  SUPPORT, AR BPR FASCIA W/BRACKET (1987-88) 10056078



3. N 2.8

N2t 7.821
N21 7.831
N21 7.8
N21 7.9N
39. MBS 12.940
815 12940
816 12940
s0. B2 1218}
n? 1218%
4. B7? 12481
a7 1218
42. N23 8.130
N23 8130

43. 812 12,895
44. B16 12.940
45. B16 12.840
48. B7 1218
47. B7 12181

a7 12181
48. 87 12181
49. 88 12.183
60. N15 0.200
51. B9 12.104
52. 97 12.181
53. B7 121
54. B7 129841

8?7 12.181
66. B18 12.984

1987 15T DESIGN - MOUNTING HOLES ON FORWARD £END OF PART ARE 290MM APART

PAINT TO MATCH

FASCIA, AR BPR (W/WU2 1985§W/WEY 1986-87%*3)
FASCIA, RR BPR (2 8.9{EXC WU2 1988

FASCIA, RR BPA (2 5R{1985EXC WEY 1986)

FASCIA, RR BPR {2 5R{EXC W69 1987)

FASCIA, RR BFR {1988)

FILLER, BK WDO FIL SI-AH (1985)

FILLER, F/WDO TO QTH OTA UPR SI.RH {1986.88)
FILLER, R/WDOQ TO QTH OTR UPR SILH

AETAINER, AR COMPT MTR CVR 51 [1985-86)
AETAINER, RR COMPT MTR CVR 51 (1987-88)
EXTENSION, MTR COMPY CVA SLRH (INCL 51)
EXTENSION, MTR COMPT CVA SI-LH (INCL 51)

PANEL. FRT FOR-AH (1985-8740RILL AS REQD)

PANEL, FAT FDR-RH {1988K"6)

PANEL, F/D OTR-RH

PANEL, QTR OTR LWR-AH

PANEL, GTR OTH UPR-RAH (PART OF 3)

WASMHER, AR COMPT MTR CVRA SI PN (PART OF 2 53)
FASTENER, AR COMPT MTR CVA GRL SL.AH(*8)
FASTENER, AR COMPT MTR CVA SI PNL LH{*B)
RETAINER, RR COMPT MTR CVA GRL 51 {PART OF 251
WASHERA, AR COMPT MTR CVA GAL {1986.871" 7}
NUT. MTR CVA COMPT Si (1885-874°7)

BUMPER, MTR COMPT CVR St (12 B10PART OF 2 41 53
EASTENER, RR COMPT MTR CVH GRL St (1985874 )
PANEL, BR COMPT MTR CVR GRL SLRH (INCL 46 48-52)4"1)
LID., RR COMPT LID (P37

LID, RR COMPT LID (P37)

CLIP, B/W PNL FIL

1985 187 DESIGN HAS "FIERO" LABEL

1985 2ND DESIGN DOES NOT HAVE “FIERQ" LABEL

CUT.QUTS ADDED TG ALLOW FOR POWER STEERING HOSES

PART OF ITEMS 2 AND 53 FOR 1986.86 AND 1987 1ST DESIGN ASSEMBLY ONLY
PART OF ITEMS 2 AND 53 FOR 1987 2ND DESIGN AND 1388 ASSEMBLY ONLY

10042603
10033958
10032433
1006560853
10068811
2008406860
200005608
208808857
20351044
20613481
20887508
208487509
10077314
10077314
20002348
10077318
10077085
20368301
205805622
20834111
20376013

4452339
20803887
20465423
20580522
10054882
10077301
10977301
20361041



2P12-301



1986-1988 P97 BODY PLASTIC PARTS/EXTERIOR

1. 87 GRILLE. MTR COMPT S1 OTR-BH {1986) 20898718
a7 GRILLE, MTR COMPT St OTR-AH {1987 15T DESK*3) 20090718
a7 GRILLE, MTR COMPT S1 OTR.RH (1987 2ND DESK1988K*3) 10054688
2. 87 LID, RR COMPT (198687} 10077303
87 LiD; RR COMPT {1988) 10077303
3 a7 SPOILEA, RA COMPT LID AR 1) 10077408
4 B7 GRILLE MTR COMPT St OTR-LH (1986) 20881507
87 GRILLE, MTR COMPT S1 OTR-LHI*3) 10064885

5. PANEL, QTR INF UPR AR {PART OF 42)
6. 817 LATCH, FUEL FiL DR REM 20509500
7. 8¥7 CABLE, REM REL FUEL FiL DR 10050571
a8 817 HANDLE, REM REL FUEL FIL DR 20378281
9. B17 DOOR, F/TK FiL 20681615
10. 817 POCKET, F/TK FIL 206681503
1. N2Y FASCIA, RR BPR {1986-87) 10089913
N21 FASGIA, AR BPR (1988Y* 1) 10088013
12, N2) SUPPORT, AR BPR FASCIA-W/BRACKET 10065079
13, B8 PANEL. R W/H LNR FRT-RH 10077484
f21e PANEL, RR W/H LNA RR-AH 10077488
B1g PANEL, AR W/H LNR FRT.LH 10077488
3L} PANEL, RR W/H LNR RA-LH 10077487
813 RIVET, PNL W/H LNR FAT TO RR (8 133) 204330268
3] RETAINER, W/H LNR {1 276) 20004092
14. N28 RAETAINER, BODY LK PLR-W/STRP-RH 20320548
nN28 RETAINER, BODY LK PLR-W/STRP-LH 20370649
5. NZ8 AETAINER, W/S S RF RLAH INCLS BLOW-OUT CLIP) 20320520
N28 AETAINER, W/S SI RF AL.LH (INCLS BLOW-OUT CLIP) 20320527
18. N2B RETAINER, F/D H/PLR UPRW/STRP.RH 20320584
nNz28 RETAINER, £/D H/PLR UPR-W/STRP-LH 2022068%
7. M FILLER. W/S FRM AT BELT RH 20894740
a1t FILLER, W/S FAM AT BELT-LH 20094749
18 812 PANEL. /D OTR.LH 20882347
19. B1S PANEL, QTR OTR LWR-AH(*4) 10077318
815 PANEL, QTH OTR LWR.LH 20692099
20, 81% GRILLE, AIR INT 204700888
21. B13 SUPPORTY, FAT S/D OTR LWA PNt 20809210
22. M3 PANEL, QTR QTR LWR FIN-AH 10074292
833 PANEL, OTR QTR LWR FIN-LH 10074293
23. B HETAINER, AR CVR PNL EXT DR PNL (PUSH.INK1 276) 20894092
24. 813 PLAYE, RKR OTR PNL 20836057
26. B3 PANEL, RKR OTR-RH 10074288
B13 PARNEL, RKR OTR-LH 10074287
20. 313 PLATE, RKR OTR CVR 20397143
27. B3 PANEL, FRT S/D OTR LWA-RH 10074290
a3 PANEL, FRT 5/D OTR LWR.LH {1986.87 10074291
28 N23 PANEL, RKR CVR PNL TO F/FDR QTR PNL-RH 10074208
823 PANEL, RKFK CVR PNL TO F/FDA OTR PNLLH 10074289
29 N23 RANEL, F/FDR-LH*2) 20572976
an. w2y FASCIA, FRT BPR 10088812
N2Y FASCIA, FRT BFR (W/W71 13986)*1) 10042662
3. N2 AEINFORCEMENT, FRT BPR FASCIA GRL OPG 10039937
32. N23 HOO0D- 20810584
33 NWY? PANEL, HDLP CVRLH 20302393
s W17 PANEL. HDLP CVR-AH 26302392
35. N23 PANEL, F/FDR-RH (1986-87%°2) 10077314
nN23 PANEL, FRT FDR-RH{* 4} 100771114
30 812 PANEL. F/D OTR-RH 200822340
37. an PANEL, AF {EXC AD3) 20202080
BYt PANEL, RF (W/AD3) 20541470
an 915 SPACER, B/W FIL O Q/PNL 20834104
39. B1s SPACER, B/W TO QYR FIL MTG 20861801
[ 11 FILLE®, A/WDO TO QTR FIL-AH 10074299
Bis 12940  FILLER, R/WDO TO QTR FIL.LH 10074297
4% B8 42,940  PANEL, QTR OTR UPR.LH [1986-88) 20894747
42. B1§ 12940 PANEL. QTR OTR UPR {COMPLRINCL 5) 10077317
43. 818 12940 PANEL, QTR OTR UPA-RH 20084740

NOTE 1. PAINT TO MATCH.

NOTE 2’ DRILL AS REQUIRED

NOTE 3. 1ST DESIGN MOUNTING HOLES ON FORWARD END OF PART ARE 140MM APART 2ND
DESIGN HOLES ARE 125MM APART

NOTE 4 CUT-QUTS ADDED TO ALLOW FOR POWER STEERING HOSES






1984-1988 P DOOR HARDWARE/FUEL FILLER
NOTE FBS$-1870

1. KY? LABEL, FUEL "UNLEADED FUEL ONLY" 20337918

2 ®17 LATCH, FUEL FIL OR REM 20509500
3 ‘817 ‘GABLE, REM REL FUEL FiL DR (P37) . 100&;571
- B CABLE, AEM REL FUEL Fil DR (PS7) 100685671
& B\t ¥2.945 HANDLE, REM REL FUEL FIL DR 20378261

& €8 13700 CONNECYOR, WRG BODY TO INTERFACE (W/Aua A31.C49.DG7 20284814

6. e 2480 HABNESS, WG {1984) 12043182

AL S 2480  HARNESSH, WRG [1985) 120498768

nNio 2480  HARANESS, WRG {1986) 12061892

Nye 2480 HARNESS, WRG {1987) 12089789

NYS 2420 MARANESS, WRG [1988) 12076707

7. BY 12804  LXYENSION, SHBD TOP VENT (1984) 20516883

a 12808 T “INSION, SHRD TOP VENT (1985-88) 20617490

8 Mo 2333 t «wPORT, BAT HOLD DOWN 20489129

9. BY6 12940 BAFFLE, QTR OTR TO MTR COMPT SI AL RH 20477608

816 12.940 BAFFLE, QTR OTR TO MTR COMPT SI RL-LH 20477609

10. Nz 9,789 COVER, DUCT PNL RA 20314574

1. N28 9789  QUTLET, VENT DASH PNi {19B4} 20307334

12. By 12,660 EXTENSION, DASH PNL VENT QUTLET {1984} 20383498

13. g 12:987  COVER, DAN HOLE {1985.88) 20579956

14, Bia 12981 COVER, RR COMPT FLR DRN HOLE 203408029

15. B8 12981  PLUG, DRN HOLE ON FLR PAN & W/H AR 10084428
16. 810 12800 SCREEN, SHAD TOP VENT (1984.85) zor;ssszi
810 12800 SCREEN, SHAD TGP VENT (1986-88) 1007427

172. 810 2800 FASTNER, TOP VENT TO RF PNL 20577451

18 8 12.804 HOSE. DAN SHRD TOP VENT DUCT-AH 205t4576

81 12,806 HOSE, OAN SHAD TOP VENT DUCT.LH 20314877



2P2.001
13089

2°12:001



1984-1988 P REAR COMPARTMENT HARDWARE & TRIM
NQFE FBS.1863
1. N2O 9&&! LAMP, COMPT (11 927}

TRIM, COMPT. (SILVER GRAY) {1 984KW/2 EA 1985.88) .
ggg%mm. COMPT

30&’? 1079

B LK.(W/890 1984, 88).
18, LID LK {1986°88)
1 HOID; LIDLK (W/AR0).
S 12282 B{1984:86)
0. 12348 « LOCK-PKG, UNIV CODE (B&S 6OBABINPIT 1987 a8 2)
12:248 l.m;n, UNIVCODE (B85S 7Q0588KP37 1987)
240 LOCK, UN CODE (R37 1488)
e BKET, LID LK CYL (1984)
GASKET, LID 1K CYL (1985.88) 20229428
GYLINDER, LK (B&S 60941 2YBLACKK1984.87) 20498710,
CYLINDER, Lk (1988) ;ﬂaﬂtﬂ
12 a RETAINER, LID LK CYL {BLACK) zg ‘ 92.
12,188  SILENCER, TORQ ROD HGE |1985.88)
12 131 ROD, TORQ.AH (BLUEKW/V5E.v58 EXC DBO)
12.141 ROD; TORG-LH IBLUEKW/V5E.vE8 EXC DBO)
2184  BOLT, HGE 11984)
ﬂ,ﬂg HINGE, COMPT-RH
12,484  WINGE, COMPT.LH
;9?1 swggeu. LID AJAR {11 950419858803}

RELAY, LP {1984)
‘SYRIKER; LATCH
@T , T/LP END (BLACK)

; T/LP CTA {BLACK]

13 90 !:wmt's&, COMPT {W/K34 1884)

: HARNERS, COMPT (W/K34.2 6R 1985)

: HARNESS, COMPY (W/U26.2 5R EXC K34 1985)

90  HARNESS, COMPT (W/K34.2 8.9 1985)

12080 MARNESS, COMPT (P37 W/2 8.9 EXC K34.U25 1986)P37 W/K34.U25.

2'6L YOBA.B7HP37 1988) gqnaoag@
cH Isqao mnuess, COMPT (P97 1986-88) 12087445
21, N.§.  LAMP, COMB [PMY®1)
us. LAMP; COMB (FGK" 1)
2z o7 12,481  PANEL, RA COMPT LID {1984) 20483183
87 12,181 LI, AR COMPT LID (P37Y"4} 10977301
a7 12,181 LD, RR COMPT LD (P97 1986.87) 10077303
a7 12,48t LID, RR COMPT LID (P97 1988) 10077303
23, 610 12.262  SHAFT, RR COMPT LK {B&S 3213704P87H1 986-88) 205860893
210 12252 SHAFT, RR COMPT LID LK CYL (P3741984.B6) 20108081

" NOTE 1 FORDETANS SEE REAR LAMP EXPLODED VIEW IN GROUR 2 000
NOTE 2 LOCK CONTAINS BOTH BRIGHT AND BLACK CASE CAP

: NOTE 3. DOUBLE POLE

NOTE 4 22 5MM LOCK HOLE




19841965
1996-1988
1594.1986
1986-1588
1888

19886-1988

TITLE

P TRIM/FRONT DOOR & QUARTER ... ...ooeivenes o i e |
P TRIM/FRONT DOOR B QUARTER ... . ... . ....cococo . «o.. L
P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/ARD) . ... . ..o\ oo e

P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/ARD) ............... RS R

P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/RFB) - ...\ oo e L

P SEAT BELT HARDWARE

———T]
BODY GROUP 14000

[LLUSTRATION INDEX

anriD

Is

7
.19
SRR

113
114



20740010



1984-1986 P TRIM/FRONT DOOR & QUARTER
NOTE £BS 1866

1. N8 10.721  RETAINER, WS S RF AL RH 20320528
N2 10.729  RETAINER, W-5 Si RF AL L 20320627
2. NI lo 721  RETAINERA, W.SIR BODY LK PLR-RH 20320848
- Naw 6721 R NEW, W/STH BODY LK FLR-LH 20320549
3 NZ® ;n INER, WSTR F2D H/PLA UPR-AH zqsag&m
- NZe. RETAINER, WASIR E/D H/PLR UPR-LH : 20330
& A8 &Ww M OR JAMB DBL POLE 20645 ..371
& N2% PLUG; FRT BODY HGE PLR ELEC CDT 20424307
6. ‘N2a. WEATHERSTAIP, DRICOMPLLAH 20810236
N2Y WEATHERSTRAIP, ORICOMPLILH 20610237
7. Ca& HARNESS, DR ADJR & 5T BLT & PRK HRK 20320666
8 N27 SUPPORT, 55 20304888
2 N27 SUNSHADE, (1 3C DYW/DB4X" 2 20581122
10. VALVE. ALF BODY LK PLR PRESS
1% N28 MIRBOR, 1S AR VIEW 818583
12. N27 MIAROR, S-S VAN (BLACKKW/D3I4K" 1) 1741050
13, Nz2e CLIP, MLOG TO AF AL 20424242
4. N2& MOLDING, W 'S St LWR-RH(" 1) 20479018
N26 MOLDING, W.S St LWR-LH[" 1] 20827103
16. N26 MOLDING, W5 51 UPRRH(" 1) 20592080
N26 MOLDING, W~S SI UPRLHI* 1} 20592081
18. N27 COVER, CUP F-D LK REM HDL 20484801
7. E6 PANEL, TR CTRRHI*") 20481242
. E8 PANEL, TR QTR-LHI"1} 20431243
% 66 AaE EA, TR PNL OTR{* 1) : 20452689
i I , 88, DR AJAR 20370004
0. AN SWITCH, OR AJAR (8077} 20556700
2%. N7 CUPR; F/D LK R/CONT HDL-RM (EXC AUJ) 20230%88
N27 CUP, F/D LX R/CONT HOL-LH [EXC AU3) . 20330589
22 N27 CUP, F/D LK R/CONT HOL & SW-RH (W AUININCL 26) 20352012
NZ7 CUP, F /D LK H/CONT HOL & SW.LH (W/AUSKINCL 26) 20352613
23 N2y HANDLE, F/D LK R/CONT (1uB4) 20351005
N27 HANDLE, F/D LK R/CONT {1985) 20531544
24. N27 ESCUTCHEON, F/D LK R/7CONT HDL zqm&aqa
2% OW ARM REST. F/D-RH (13B.C DK 20444032
DIt ARM-AEST, F/D-LH (13B.C0Y* D) 20444033
26. N27 BWITCH. LEK-RH (W AUINPART OF 22} 20344292
NZ27 SWIHCH LK-LH (W AUINPART OF 22} 20384293
27. N2e SPRING, F/D WDO REG HDL RET [PART OF 28) 4108122
78 N28 HANDLE, WDO REG NCL 27 & 29 20315735
29: KNOB, HDL (PART OF 28}
30. Do CLIP, DA TR PNL MAP PKT LH (W-BCS} 20487919
. om POCKET, F-D MAP TR PNL (64B-C D G4IHW ‘BCEN" 2) 20687165
32. w28 PLATE, F'D WDO REG HDL BRG 20375300
33 on PLATE, /D A/RST LWR HNGR RH 20429340
D% PLATE, F/D A/RST LWR HNGR-LH 20429341
& an PLUG, F/D A/RST-RH{*1] 20487100
(-3 0] PLYIG, F/D A/RST.LHI*1) 204!911 87
35 1Y NLFF, HNGR PLT TO A/RST {1 984) 0338401
23] NUT, HNGR PLT TO A/RST (1985 z’cl 739
3e. 9N PLATE, F/D A/RST UPR HNGR 20429342
7. 010 TRIM, DR-AH (13B-C DK*2) 20440302
D10 TRIM, CA-LH (138.C-DK*2) 20440303
3 Ca HARNESS, DRICOMPLIRH (W ‘AU3 A3 1) 203268858
ce HARNESS, DRICOMPLYLH (W/AU3 AJ1) 203200569
9. wN2§ WEATHERGTRIP, DA LK PLR AT BELT-RH 20320562
N2 WEATHERGTRIP, DR LK PLR AT BELT LH 20320%83
40. N2® WEATHERSTRIP, OR HGE PLR AT BE( T-AH 20320590
[ 2 ) WEATHERSTRIP, DA HGE PLR AT BELT.LH 20320501

NOTE 1 PRIME AND PAINT
NOTE 2 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOH ADDITIONAL COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS



2P14.003



NOTE EBS.2207

36.
37.

A

10729

1986.1988 P TRIM/FRONT DOOR & QUARTER

AETAINER, W S St RF AL RH
RETAINER, WS Si RF AL LH
BETMNRER; W/STR DA H/PLR UPR-RK
'RETAINER, W:STR OF M/PLR UPR.LH
RETAINER, W/STR BODY {X PLRAH
AETAINER, W/STR BODY LK PLRLH
FALVE; RLF BODY PLA PRESS
SUNSHADE, (MED DK GRAY-82D4.822)PGYPM W/DB4 1986.874" 1)
auusumg {(MED DK GRAY R2B.IFM EXC DB4 [986-874FM 1988Y* 1}
suavoaf 5/5 IBLACK)
MIRROR, 5/S VAN (W/D34X"2)
MIRRON, IS RA VIEW [1986)
MIRROR, I/5 AR VIEW (1987-88)
CL{P. MLOG TO RF AL [BLACK)
MOLQING. WS St LWRAH(*2)

e

MOLDJNQ. WS St upn LH(* 2)

SPEAKER. QTR (W/UB6}

SPEAKER, QTR UPH (W/UQB)

RETAINER, TR PNL QTH*2)

PANEL. TR QTA-RA*2)

PANEL. TR QTR-LH(*2)

SWITEH, DR JAMB (DBL POLE)

COVER; CUP DR LK AEM HDL

CUR, DR LK RACONT HDL-AH (EXC AU3)

CUP, DR LK R/CONT HDL-LH (EXC AUZ)

CUP, DR LK R/CONT HDU B SW-RH {W-AU3KINCE 19)

€UP, NA ' ¢ R/CONT HDL & SW-LH {W-AU3NINCL 19}

SWITCH, DR LX.AH (W/AUIKPART OF 18)

SWITCH, DR L K-LH (W-AUIHPART OF 18)

ESCUTGHEON, DR LK R/CONT HDL (BLOCKOUT}

WANDLE, DR LK A/CONT

SPERING, DR WDO REG HOL RET {10 BOBKPART OF 26;

KNOB, DR HDL (PART OF 25)

PLATE, DR WDO REG HDL BRG (BLACK)

HANDLE, DR WDO REG (BLACK DULLKINCL 22 & 23}

POCKET, DR TA PNL MAP (MED DK GRAY B224W/BCS 19864 1)

POCKEY, DR TH PNL MAP IMED DK GRAY B2B.1 8221PG 1987 88IPM W
BCH 1987.88K* 1)

ARMREST, DR-AH (MED DK GRAY 828.D1 B224* 1}

ARMBEST, DR-LH {MED DK GRAY.B2B-D-1 8224 )

PLUG, DA A/RST RHI*2}

PLUG, DR AZHST LH[*2)

NUT, HNGR PLT TO A/RST

PLATE, FRT A/RAST UPR HNGR

PLATE, FAT A/RST LWA HNGR-RH

PLATE, FRT A/AST LWR HNGR-LH

TRIM, DR-AH (MED DK GRAY-828-D-1 8225 1)

TRIM, DR-LH (MED DK GRAY-828 D-1 8224° 1)

wumeaamw. DR HGE PLR AY BELT-RH

WEATHERSTRIP, DR HGE PLR AT BELT LH

WEATHERSTRIP, DR LK PLR AT BELT RH

WEA'FHEEIQ’I'H!P DR LK PLA AT BE{LT-LH

WEATHERSTAIP, DA (COMPLIRH

WEATHEASTRIP, DA {COMPLILH

PLUG, FRT BODY HGE PLR ELEC CDT HOLE-LH

SWITCH, DR JAMB DBL POLE

NOTE 1 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIGNAL COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS
NOTE 2 PRIME AND PAINT TO MATCH

20320828
20320827
203208564
20%@05&5
20320543
20320849

1 745535

zooz1tos
20081626
20081027
18040242
16048242
209822937
20803088
20883987
20546277
204842801
20330568
20330569
20352812
20352813
10344292
20344293
20208202
205631544
4168122

20375300
20315736
20807706

10126113
20822940
20822941
20491388
20491387

. 20310739

aotaam

0429340
auzow
20690964
20B20985
20320880
20320561
20320882
20320563
20510238
20510237
20424307
20845277



N
o
Q
<
&
oF

2114062



1984-19856 P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/ARS)
NOTE FBS.1867

1 PANEL, ST BK TO MTH COMPT {GRAPHITE 13B-C D}
PANEL, ST BK TO MTR COMPT (MED DOESKIN-64B.C-D 643)
2. N25 HARANESS, ST STEREO IN ST {1984 W/UP8} 20486401
3 D2 BELY, ijsr BEL S {LT SLATE GRAYX'1) o
4 A5 WOGHING, ST HGE INR/OTR PIY 14059238
5 ‘COVER, ST CUSH {GRAPHITE- 13CK1984)°2)
» 'COVER;.ST CUSK {GRAPHITE. 13D} 1986%°2)
8. N2% WARNESS, ST STEREQ FRT (1984 W/UPBN1 985 W/UWS) 20423408
7. A7 SFNNG, ST ADJ ASST IMANUALIW/UPS) 20371060
8 A7 WIRE, 57 ADJ AUX LKG (W/LIRB) 20287982
8. A7 SPAING, P/ST INR ADJ LK BAR {1984) 20010783
10. A7 A@Ju&tga D/sST OTA (1984 W/UPBK1985) 20430313
1t%. A7 DJUSTER, D/ST INA (1984 W/UPBK1185) 20430312
12. EB GA PET, FLA-AH IGRAPHITE-138-C D{*2) 10089480
EB CARPET. FLR-LH IGRAPHITE. 1 38.C-DN*2) 10083481
1. N7 PLYUG, F/D LK R/CON HDL TO CUP{*3) 20454881
YA, A METAINER, CPT £/D OPG ON RKR.RH (GRAPHITE.13B-C DY*2) 20452089
AS AETAINER, CPT F/D OPG ON RKR-LH (GRAPHITE 138.C 0" 2) 20512500
6. AV ADJUSTER, P/ST INR (1984 W, UPBHK 985 W/LIWE) 20439310
0. A7 ADJUSTER, P/ST OTR (1984 W/UPBK 1988 W.UW5) 20430311
17. Ag FAAME. ST BTM {1984} 20423873
AS FAAME, ST BTM (1985) 20538995
18 017 PAD, ST BTM FRM (1984) 20438578
DA7 PAD, 5T BTM FRM [19885) 20408578
18 AS CONTROL, P/ST BK RECL {(W/UWE.AFY) 20072058
A& CONTROL, D/ST BK RECL (W/UWSE) zauzgw
20. A5 G@VE&, P/ST B RECL HGE LWR(*3) 20596
AS , D/ST Bk RECL HGE LWH{*3}
21, AS Bll TECTOR, P/ST CONT RECL BK{*3)
AG PROTECTOR, D/ST CONT RECL BK(*3) BOOE
22. AB ), RECL REL HDL PsST BK {BLACK{W-AF ) 20491343
AB KNO®, RECL REL HDL D/ST BK (BLACKHW. UPB) 20847344
23. 0y2 BELY, ST HETR Sii°1)
28 N2&6 SPEAKER, ST H/ST 16033292
D12 PAD, P/ST BK & PNLRH (1984 EXC UPBY1985 EXC UWS) 20424956
012 PAD, 0/ST BK & PNL-LH (1984 EXC UPBH1985 EXC UW5) 20424957
PAD, P/ST BK & PNLRH (1984 W/UPBN1985 W "UWS)
PAD, D/5T BK & PNL-LH (1984 W/UPHN 1985 W/UWS)
28, COVER, ST BK (GRAPHITE 13BK°2)
27. D12 COVER, F/ST BELT GDE ON QTR(*3} 20898520

NOTE 1 SEE CHART IN GROUP FOR USAGE
NOTE 2 SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONA® COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS
NOTE 3 PAINT TO MATCH



2P14:004
020188,

2714004



NOTE FB5-2206

1.
2.
3

16.

QoaNIS

(1]
D12

o1
. ,ﬂll

D2

11.098
15.288
s

16.288
15.300
1178
111786
1419
14.880
14.800
14,800

1986-1988 P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/ARS)

PANEL, ST BK TO MTR COMPT (MED DK GRAY 82R.D1822§* 1)
cavsn. ST BK (MED DK GRAY 8201 986.87§* 1}
. P/ST BK & PNE;

;mp. D/ST BX & PNL
"PAD; ST BTM FRM. (1 986.87)

PAD, ST 8TMFRM (1988)

ER; ST CUSH |MED DK GRAY B2DN1986.87)' 1}

IER, ST BK {(MED DK GRAY 82D§1388)" 1)

COVER, ST CUSH IMED DK GRAY 820K 1988} 1)

OEFLECTON. ST BTM HT {1988)

SUPRPORT, ST BTM PAD (PART OF 13)

CARPEY. FLB-AH (DK SADDLE 628-D.622X1986-87)* 1)

CARPET, FLR.LH (DK SADDLE 628-D.B2241946-87X" 1)

CARPET, FLR.AH (MED BEECHWOOD 6611988%* 1)

CARRET. FLRLH {MED BEECHWOOD B61{1988K° 1)

PLUG. Py CPT AFT (10 515H°2)

AETAINER. CPT F/D ufu -4 BKR AM (MED DK GRAY §2B.D.1 8224 1}
RETAINER, CPT F/U0 OFG ON REH | H (MED DK GRAY H2B-D 18223 1)
FRAME, ST BYM COMPL INCL 9

COVER, ST CUSH (MED DK GRAY B22K189B6-B7K* 1)

COVER, 57 CUSH {(MED DK GRAY H2BK198BK* 1}

COVER, ST BX (MED DK GRAY 822¢1986-.474* 1)

COVER, ST BK (MED DK GRAY 82BY198BK" 1)

NOTE 1- SEE PARTS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS

NOTE 2- PAINT TO MATCH

206810940
20634242
3042!!3!

!
123&153&

1 1‘&0!5‘

20284901
20581856

2&&'«'1?33
205389486
1 1«3@9.;
17853194
17940959
17953192



-
=3
=
b
-
O
o

2P14-30%



1988 P SEAT ASM/FRONT (W/AF9)

1. EB PAMEL, ST BK TO MTR COMPT {(MED Dx GRAY H2i{*1 20801848
2 A7 ESCUTCHEON, D/5T CUSH SwW 20503130
i DEFLECTOR, 5T BTM HT
) HQOG
6, AB VE. D/ST AIR RELIEF

AVE
S,EJRMRI ST 8TM PAD {PART QF 14)
. HABNEBS, D/ST WRG PWR TO SW PUMP
- PUMP,; DZST AIR W/BRKT & HARN 12391530
SWITCH. D/ST W/CONN AND PNEU HARN taamat
CARPET, FLR:AH IMED BEECHWOOD 6614* 1) 0080080
CARPET, FLR.LH (MED BEECHWOOD 661§ 1) 109;9@91
PLUG, FIN CPT RET (10 615K* 2}
RETAINER, CPT F/D OPG ON RKAR.RH {MED DK GRAY 821" }) zoszzam
RETAINER, CPT F/D OPG ON RKA-LH IMED DK GHAY B2ik* 1) 20822933
GROMMET, D/ST CUSH
FRAME, ST 8TM COMPL iINCL 6) ,
FRAME, P/ST BTM FAM
PAD, D/ST CUSH [W./5W SUPT BRKT) 12331525
PAD, D/ST CUSH [LESS SW SUPT BRKT) 20503131
COVER, 5T CUSH {MED DK GRAY A2D}*1) 17950864
COVER, ST BX [MED DK GRAY B2DH*1) 17950852
PAD, P/ST BK & PNL 20424950
PAD. D/ST BK FRM 12391624
BLADDER, W-HARN BOLSTEA LUMBAR 12391628

NOTE 1 SEE PAATS CATALOG FOR ADDITIONAL COLORS AND TRIM COMBINATIONS
NOTE 2° PAINT TO MATCH




CENTNEWDN -

1986.1988 P SEAT BELT HARDWARE
COVER, ST BELT GDE ON QTR
BOLY. ST BELT TO LK PLR ANC PLT GDE
BELY. ST RETR Si
SELY, ST BKL 5!
BOLT. ST BELT TO ANC PLT DTR
SOLY. ST BELT TO ANC PLT INR
@RACKET, ST BELT ANC-LH (3 015
ORACKET, ST BELT ANC.RH (3 015)
SEALING STRIP, ST BELT

2P14-300
080187

2P14-300



	Group 0. (Engine - Clutch)
	84-86 Engine assembly 2.5L L4 Part 2 (LR8/2.5R)
	84-87 Engine assembly 2.5L L4 Part 1 (LR8/2.5R)
	87-88 Engine assembly 2.5L L4 Part 2 (LR8/2.5R)
	88 Engine assembly 2.5L L4 Part 1 (LR8/2.5R)
	85-88 Engine assembly 2.8L L4 Part 1 (L44/2.8-9)
	85-88 Engine assembly 2.8L L4 Part 2 (L44/2.8-9)
	84 Engine & Transmission Mounting
	85 Engine & Transmission Mounting
	86-88 Engine & Transmission Mounting L4 (LR8/2.5R)
	86 Engine & Transmission Mounting V6 (L44/2.8-9 KMD9-A.T)
	86-88 Engine & Transmission Mounting V6 (L44/2.8-9 KMT2-M.T)
	87-88 Engine & Transmission Mounting V6 (L44/2.8-9 KMG2-M.T)
	84 Engine insulators & splash shields
	85 Engine insulators & splash shields
	86-88 Engine insulators & splash shields
	84 Clutch linkage
	85 Clutch linkage
	86 Clutch linkage
	87-88 Clutch linkage
	84-88 Clutch cover & plate
	84-87 Clutch & brake pedal parts
	88 Clutch & brake pedal parts

	Group 1. (Grille - Coolant - Hoses - Radiator)
	84 Grille - Radiator (Exc V82)
	85 Grille - Radiator (Exc WU2)
	86 Grille - Radiator (P37)
	85-88 Engine cooling system 2.8L V6 (2.8-9/L44)
	84-86 Engine coolant fan 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R HW/C41)
	84-87 Engine coolant fan 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R HW/C60)
	88 Engine coolant fan 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R HW/C41)
	84-87 Hoses & pipes - Radiator 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	85-88 Hoses & pipes - Radiator 2.8L V6 (L44 / 2.8-9)
	88 Hoses & pipes - Radiator 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)

	Group 2. (Starter - Generator - Distributor - Coil - Battery - Lamps)
	84-88 Starter motor
	84-87 Generator assembly
	84-88 Generator mounting 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R) 
	85-87 Generator mounting 2.8L  V6 (L44 / 2.8-9) 
	87-88 Generator mounting 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R) 
	88 Generator mounting 2.8L  V6 (L44 / 2.8-9) 
	84-87 Battery mounting & cables
	88 Battery mounting & cables
	84-88 Lamps / Front
	84-88 Turn signal lever & relays
	84-85 Lamps / Rear

	Group 3. (Fuel - Throttle body - Accelerator - Cruise control - Emission control - Exhaust)
	84 Fuel supply system
	85-86 Fuel supply system 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	85-88 Fuel supply system 2.8L V6 (L44 / 2.8R)
	87-88 Fuel supply system
	85-88 Fuel injector rail MPFI (Models F6A - R610) (L44 / 2.8-9)
	84-86 Throttle body / TBI (Model 300)
	85-88 Throttle body / MPFI (L44 / 2.8-9)
	87-88 Throttle body / TBI (Model 700) (LR8 / 2.5R)
	87-88 Air intake system L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	85 Air intake system V6 (L44 / 2.8-9)
	86-88 Air intake system V6 (L44 / 2.8-9)
	84-85 Accelerator control L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	86 Accelerator control L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	87-88 Accelerator control L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	85-88 Accelerator control V6 (L44 / 2.8-9)
	84 Cruise control L4 (LR8 / 2.5R) (K34)
	85 Cruise control L4 (LR8 / 2.5R) (K34)
	86 Cruise control L4 (LR8 / 2.5R) (K34)
	87-88 Cruise control L4 (LR8 / 2.5R) (K34)
	85-88 Cruise control V6 (L44 / 2.8-9) (K34)
	84 Emission controls L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	85-86 Emission controls L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	87-88 Emission controls L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	85-88 Emission controls V6 (L44 / 2.8-9)
	84 Exhaust system L4 (LR8 / 2.5R EXC Y82)
	84 Exhaust system L4 (LR8 / 2.5R WITH Y82)
	85-87 Exhaust system L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	88 Exhaust system L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	85-88 Exhaust system V6 (L44 / 2.8-9)

	Group 4. (Manual transaxle - Shift controls - Automatic transmission - Brake calipers - Brake booster)
	84 4-Speed manual transaxle (MY8 / M18)
	85-86 4-Speed manual transaxle (MY6 / M17)
	85-88 5-Speed manual transaxle / Shifter parts (MT2) (Isuzu)
	85-88 5-Speed manual transaxle / Differential (MT2) (Isuzu)
	85-88 5-Speed manual transaxle / Case seals (MT2) (Isuzu)
	85-88 5-Speed manual transaxle / Part 1(MT2) (Isuzu)
	86-88 5-Speed manual transaxle / Part 1(MG2) (Muncie - 282)
	86-88 5-Speed manual transaxle / Part 2(MG2) (Muncie - 282)
	84-85 Shift controls / Manual transmission floor
	85-88 Shift controls / Manual transmission floor (MT2)
	87 Shift controls / Manual transmission floor (MG2)
	88 Shift controls / Manual transmission floor (MG2)
	84-88 Automatic transmission (MD9) THM125C Case & related parts
	84-88 Automatic transmission (MD9) THM125C Case with drive link & sprocket
	84-88 Automatic transmission (MD9) THM125C Pump & control valve
	84-88 Automatic transmission (MD9) THM125C Case cover parts
	84-88 Automatic transmission (MD9) THM125C Internal power train parts
	84-88 Automatic transmission (MD9) THM125C Park lock & inside detent lever
	85-88 Automatic transmission (MD9) THM125C Throttle valve cable 2.8L V6 (L44 / 2.8-9)
	84-85 Filler tube & oil cooler pipes THN 125C A.T. (MD9)
	86-88 Filler tube & oil cooler pipes THN 125C A.T. (MD9)
	84 Shift control / Automatic transmission floor
	85 Shift control / Automatic transmission floor
	86-88 Shift control / Automatic transmission floor
	85-87 Brake booster / Vacuum (Dual diaphragm) (Moraine)
	88 Brake booster / Vacuum (Dual diaphragm) (Moraine)
	85-88 Brake master cylinder (Moraine)
	84-87 Brake caliper / Front disc
	84-87 Brake caliper / Rear disc
	86-87 Brake caliper / Front disc (5349 Series) (Moraine)
	86-87 Brake caliper / Rear disc (5348 Series) (Moraine)
	88 Brake caliper / Front disc (48H Series) (Moraine)
	88 Brake caliper / Rear disc (48H Series) (Moraine)
	84-85 Brake pedal & master cylinder mounting
	86-88 Brake pedal & master cylinder mounting
	84-87 Parking brake system
	88 Parking brake system

	Group 5. (Axle shaft - Wheels - Wheel covers)
	84-88 Axle shaft / Rear - tri - pot (With A.T.)
	84-88 Axle shaft / Rear - tri - pot (With M.T.)

	Group 6. (Suspension / Front - Steering rack - Steering wheel - Steering system - Steering column)
	84-87 Suspension / Front
	88 Suspension / Front
	84-88 Steering assembly / Rack & Pinion
	84-85 Steering wheel & Horn parts
	86-87 Steering wheel & Horn parts
	88 Steering wheel & Horn parts
	84-87 Steering system & related parts

	Group 8. (Moldings (Front) - Sheet metal (Front) - Spare wheel - Jack - Heater - Blower - Hoses)
	84-86 Moldings / Front end
	87 Moldings / Front end (PG97)
	87-88 Moldings / Front end (PM37) (EXC W89)
	87-88 Moldings / Front end (PF37)
	87-88 Moldings / Front end (PG97)
	84 Sheet metal / Front end (EXC Y82)
	85 Sheet metal / Front end (EXC WU2)
	85-88 Heater control assembly

	Group 9. ( A/C Compressor - Antenna - Cluster - Instrument Panel)
	84-88 A/C & Heater module assembly
	84-88 A/C Compressor assembly (DA 6 / HR-6)
	86-88 A/C Compressor assembly / V5
	84-85 A/C Compressor mounting 2.5L L4 (LR8 WITH W72)
	85-88 A/C Compressor mounting 2.8L V6 (L44 / 2.8-9)
	86 A/C Compressor mounting 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	87-88 A/C Compressor mounting 2.5L L4 (LR8 / 2.5R)
	84 A/C Refrigeration system
	85-87 A/C Refrigeration system
	88 A/C Refrigeration system
	84-88 A/C Air distribution system
	85-88 A/C & Heater control assembly (C60)
	84-88 Antenna assembly / Fixed Mast
	88 Cluster assembly / Instrument Panel

	Group 10. (Wiper system - Windshield -  Wiper motor - Instrument panel - Console (Floor) - Door hardware)
	84-87 Wiper system / Windshield
	88 Wiper system / Windshield
	84-88 Wiper motor / Windshield (Delco) (Pulse)
	84-88 Wiper motor / Windshield (Delco) 

	Group 12. (Moldings / Body - Stripes - Sheet metal (Rear / Center / Front) Roof hardware - Body plastic - Fuel filler)
	84-85 Moldings / Body
	86-88 Moldings / Body (P37)
	86-88 Moldings / Body (P97)
	84 Stripes / Body (Y82)
	84-88 Rear compartment hardware & trim

	Group 14. ( Trim / Front door & Quarter - Seat assembly - Seat belts)
	84-85 Trim / Front door & quarter
	86-88 Trim / Front door & quarter
	84-85 Seat assembly / Front (WITH AR9)
	86-88 Seat assembly / Front (WITH AR9)




